November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |[(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 100 - - 63 6 41 48 10 56 19 61 23
Ind 24 - 100 - 22 22 24 23 17 24 20 22 22
Rep 36 - - 100 13 70 33 27 72 19 58 14 53
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 100 40 - 78 7 51 60 11 71 22 74 30
Ind 5 - 23 - 5 5 6 5 - 5 3 5 4
Rep 45 - 37 100 15 86 41 33 87 23 72 19 64
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 90 50 19 100 - 58 68 13 78 28 85 35
Rep 36 6 34 71 - 100 38 25 80 14 64 9 57
(Neither/Both) 6 2 10 8 - - 3 5 6 5 7 4 7
(DK/Ref) 3 2 6 2 - - 1 3 1 3 1 2 2
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 91 54 11 89 5 58 68 9 82 24 87 32
Rep 38 6 33 75 6 88 38 23 87 11 67 8 57
(Neither/Both) 5 2 7 8 3 4 2 5 4 4 7 2 8
(DK/Ref) 4 1 6 5 2 3 2 4 - 4 2 3 3
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep .
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |[(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 100 - -100 50 -64 8 21 -62 37 -39 47 -29
3-1-3 PARTY 3 100 3 -100 63 -79 9 26 -76 48 -49 55 -34
51 INIT HEALTH 19 84 16 -51 100 |-100 20 43 -67 64 -36 76 -22
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 86 21 -64 83 -82 20 45 -78 70 -43 80 -25
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |[(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
INIT HEALTH 19 84 16 -51 100 |-100 20 43 -67 64 -36 76 -22
FINAL HEALTH 16 86 21 -64 83 -82 20 45 -78 70 -43 80 -25
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 1 5 -13 -17 18 - 2 -11 6 -7 4 -3
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |[(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 6 10 6 - 12 - 8 2 8 6 6 8
Twd Rep 8 4 6 16 11 - - 6 11 4 10 3 10
No Change 85 90 85 78 89 88 100 85 88 88 84 91 82
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 2 4 -9 -11 12 - 2 -9 4 -4 3 -1
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 November 12-14, 2007

COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be

Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 61 34 10 31 40 45 36 58 11 38 55 39 15 76 9
Ind 24 22 25 17 22 29 31 30 27 30 16 24 24 11 21 25
Rep 36 14 39 72 44 31 24 30 13 59 43 19 34 72 3 65
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 74 45 11 36 62 54 46 64 22 47 72 54 18 95 11
Ind 5 5 6 - 6 5 10 6 13 8 2 2 2 3 2 7
Rep 45 19 47 87 55 33 36 45 21 70 47 23 41 77 3 81
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 85 51 13 45 61 63 56 71 34 54 85 58 19 90 25
Rep 36 9 40 80 47 28 28 34 22 58 34 8 30 78 6 61
(Neither/Both) 6 4 6 6 6 7 5 9 5 9 9 2 11 3 3 9
(DK/Ref) 3 2 3 1 2 5 4 2 3 - 3 5 1 - 1 4
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 87 49 9 40 65 62 54 75 27 56 83 66 14 94 20
Rep 38 8 38 87 47 21 28 38 20 66 36 7 25 79 3 65
(Neither/Both) 5 2 9 4 9 9 8 7 1 6 5 5 7 4 3 7
(DK/Ref) 4 3 5 - 5 5 3 1 4 1 3 5 2 3 - 7
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 47 -5 -62 -14 10 21 7 44 -48 -5 36 4 -56 73 -56
3-1-3 PARTY 3 55 -2 -76 -19 30 18 2 43 -48 1 50 13 -59 91 -70
51 INIT HEALTH 19 76 10 -67 -2 33 35 22 49 -24 20 77 29 -59 84 -36
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 80 11 -78 -7 44 34 16 55 -38 20 76 42 -65 92 -45
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
INIT HEALTH 19 76 10 -67 -2 33 35 22 49 -24 20 77 29 -59 84 -36
FINAL HEALTH 16 80 11 -78 -7 44 34 16 55 -38 20 76 42 -65 92 -45
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 4 1 -11 -5 11 -2 -7 6 -14 0 -1 13 -6 8 -9
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 6 11 2 9 14 7 4 7 4 7 8 10 4 7 8
Twd Rep 8 3 9 11 11 7 7 11 1 13 8 10 2 7 2 13
No Change 85 91 80 88 80 79 86 85 92 83 85 82 88 89 92 78
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 3 2 -9 -2 7 1 -6 6 -9 -1 -2 8 -3 5 -5
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November 12-14, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 67 2 70 46 18 82 80 - - 39 37 40 44 34
Ind 24 23 20 23 32 17 18 20 31 15 23 27 23 19 20
Rep 36 8 78 7 21 64 - - 69 85 36 35 36 37 41
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 82 3 85 60 20 100 | 100 - - 48 47 50 53 43
Ind 5 3 4 7 7 4 - - - - 6 - 8 4 4
Rep 45 13 92 9 31 76 - - 100 | 100 44 53 41 44 49
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 81 15 91 64 30 94 87 29 14 55 49 56 62 50
Rep 36 13 74 6 26 60 3 7 59 75 36 39 36 31 40
(Neither/Both) 6 4 8 1 8 7 1 5 10 8 6 10 4 5 9
(DK/Ref) 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 4 1 1
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 83 12 91 65 25 96 90 20 8 53 55 55 57 47
Rep 38 11 77 7 24 66 3 6 59 81 38 38 37 33 43
(Neither/Both) 5 5 5 2 7 5 1 3 15 5 6 2 5 7 6
(DK/Ref) 4 1 5 - 5 4 - 1 6 6 4 5 3 3 5
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 58 =77 62 25 -46 82 79 -69 -85 3 2 4 7 -7
3-1-3 PARTY 3 68 -89 76 29 -55 100 |100 |-100 |-100 4 -5 8 9 -7
51 INIT HEALTH 19 67 -59 84 38 -30 91 80 -30 -61 19 11 20 31 10
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 71 -65 84 41 -41 93 84 -39 -72 15 16 18 23 4
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |[(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) ((121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
INIT HEALTH 19 67 -59 84 38 -30 91 80 -30 -61 19 11 20 31 10
FINAL HEALTH 16 71 -65 84 41 -41 93 84 -39 -72 15 16 18 23 4
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 4 -7 -1 3 -11 2 4 -8 -11 -4 6 -2 -7 -6
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 7 7 3 8 7 4 9 7 7 6 13 6 4 8
Twd Rep 8 5 10 3 5 15 1 5 12 16 8 10 7 9 10
No Change 85 88 82 94 87 78 95 86 81 77 86 76 87 87 82
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 2 -3 0 3 -7 2 4 -5 -8 -2 3 0 -6 -3
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1lto to Over

Total | 100 |250 |250
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 34 41 38
Ind 24 21 31 26
Rep 36 43 28 35
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 41 56 50
Ind 5 5 6 5
Rep 45 52 37 44
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 47 65 58
Rep 36 47 26 35
(Neither/Both) 6 6 8 3
(DK/Ref) 3 0 - 3
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 47 62 56
Rep 38 49 29 35
(Neither/Both) 5 3 6 4
(DK/Ref) 4 1 4 6
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep .
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 -9 13 3
3-1-3 PARTY 3 -11 19 6
51 INIT HEALTH 19 0 39 23
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 -3 33 22
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
INIT HEALTH 19 0 39 23
FINAL HEALTH 16 -3 33 22
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 -3 -6 -1
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 7 3 7
Twd Rep 8 7 8 7
No Change 85 86 89 86
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 -5 -1
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 32 44 32 42 100 | 100 - - -
Ind 24 28 20 29 20 - - 100 - -
Rep 36 38 34 38 37 - - - 100 | 100
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 41 54 42 52 100 | 100 31 - -
Ind 5 6 5 6 5 - - 22 - -
Rep 45 51 39 51 42 - - 47 100 | 100
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 48 61 47 59 89 91 45 15 24
Rep 36 42 31 44 33 8 5 43 72 70
(Neither/Both) 6 7 5 6 4 1 3 9 12 4
(DK/Ref) 3 2 3 2 3 2 1 3 2 2
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 46 60 46 57 90 92 46 8 14
Rep 38 48 29 49 31 10 3 48 81 70
(Neither/Both) 5 4 6 3 7 - 3 2 10 6
(DK/Ref) 4 2 6 2 5 1 4 1 9
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep .
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 -6 10 -5 6 100 | 100 - -100 |-100
3-1-3 PARTY 3 -10 15 -8 11 100 [100 (-16 |-100 |-100
51 INIT HEALTH 19 6 30 3 26 81 86 2 -57 -46
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 -1 31 -3 26 80 89 -2 -72 -56
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |(188) ((212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
INIT HEALTH 19 6 30 3 26 81 86 2 -57 -46
FINAL HEALTH 16 -1 31 -3 26 80 89 -2 -72 -56
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 -7 1 -6 0 -1 3 -4 -15 -10
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(188) ((212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 5 9 6 8 6 6 5 5 8
Twd Rep 8 9 8 9 8 5 3 8 14 18
No Change 85 86 83 85 84 89 90 87 82 74
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 -4 1 -3 0 1 3 -3 -9 -9

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 35 41 47 33 38 39 34 49 33 34 40 39 36 48 30
Ind 24 20 17 25 27 19 26 21 23 27 21 26 20 18 20 32
Rep 36 43 42 25 37 42 32 45 26 38 45 33 40 46 30 34
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 40 49 57 45 44 50 42 58 45 42 51 a7 41 59 41
Ind 5 7 5 6 5 6 5 7 6 5 7 5 9 3 3 7
Rep 45 51 45 35 48 48 42 52 35 48 52 43 43 55 36 49
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 51 54 67 50 53 57 50 66 49 50 56 62 41 63 51
Rep 36 41 34 30 38 38 35 42 32 39 42 36 31 a7 30 40
(Neither/Both) 6 5 10 2 7 7 5 5 2 7 5 5 4 12 5 6
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 1 4 2 3 3 - 5 3 3 4 3 3
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 45 63 62 49 53 54 50 61 a7 50 53 65 37 58 50
Rep 38 49 29 32 39 40 36 43 33 40 43 37 30 54 27 46
(Neither/Both) 5 4 7 4 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 7 7 2
(DK/Ref) 4 2 2 2 7 2 5 2 1 7 2 4 2 2 8 2
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep .
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 -8 -1 23 -4 -5 7 -10 24 -6 -10 7 0 -10 18 -4
3-1-3 PARTY 3 -11 4 22 -3 -4 7 -10 23 -3 -10 8 4 -14 23 -8
51 INIT HEALTH 19 10 20 36 12 15 22 8 34 10 8 20 31 -7 33 11
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 -4 34 30 9 14 18 7 28 7 7 16 36 -17 31 4
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
INIT HEALTH 19 10 20 36 12 15 22 8 34 10 8 20 31 -7 33 11
FINAL HEALTH 16 -4 34 30 9 14 18 7 28 7 7 16 36 -17 31 4
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 -14 14 -6 -3 -1 -4 -1 -6 -2 -1 -4 5 -10 -1 -7
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 4 15 4 7 9 6 9 5 7 9 6 11 7 8 4
Twd Rep 8 13 5 8 9 9 8 10 8 9 10 8 8 11 8 8
No Change 85 83 80 88 84 82 86 81 87 85 81 86 82 82 84 88
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 -9 10 -3 -2 0 -2 -1 -3 -2 -1 -2 3 -5 -1 -4
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older

Total |Women Men [(Womein Men
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 32 38 49 30
Ind 24 22 20 18 33
Rep 36 47 43 31 36
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 40 44 59 41
Ind 5 9 4 3 7
Rep 45 51 52 36 50
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 56 43 63 49
Rep 36 38 47 29 43
(Neither/Both) 6 1 9 5 5
(DK/Ref) 3 5 0 2 3
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 59 39 57 48
Rep 38 34 55 27 47
(Neither/Both) 5 4 4 8 3
(DK/Ref) 4 2 2 7 1
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep .
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 -15 -5 19 -6
3-1-3 PARTY 3 -12 -8 24 -9
51 INIT HEALTH 19 17 -4 33 6
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 25 -16 30 1
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
INIT HEALTH 19 17 -4 33 6
FINAL HEALTH 16 25 -16 30 1
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 8 -12 -3 -5
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 10 8 7 5
Twd Rep 8 7 14 9 8
No Change 85 82 78 84 88
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 3 -6 -2 -3

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |[(176) ((220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 43 40 34 36 35 41 45 41 27 39 31 43
Ind 24 24 20 24 30 26 22 23 21 25 29 26 22
Rep 36 32 38 41 32 38 35 31 36 48 31 42 34
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 51 50 44 47 45 50 55 51 37 47 41 53
Ind 5 4 7 3 8 5 6 5 7 3 8 5 6
Rep 45 44 41 52 43 49 42 40 39 60 42 53 40
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 59 56 46 60 51 57 61 55 41 60 48 58
Rep 36 32 35 45 31 40 34 31 38 51 28 43 35
(Neither/Both) 6 6 6 8 4 6 6 6 4 7 5 6 5
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 1 5 3 3 2 3 1 7 3 2
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 48 59 48 58 52 54 49 61 41 57 47 56
Rep 38 43 32 41 36 39 37 43 32 47 35 42 37
(Neither/Both) 5 3 8 6 2 4 6 4 7 7 2 5 6
(DK/Ref) 4 5 1 5 4 5 3 4 1 6 6 6 2
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep .
Total answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |[(176) |((220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 11 2 -8 4 -3 6 14 5 -20 8 -10 9
3-1-3 PARTY 3 7 8 -7 3 -4 8 14 12 -23 5 -13 13
51 INIT HEALTH 19 26 21 0 29 11 23 30 17 -10 31 5 23
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 5 27 7 22 12 17 7 29 -6 23 4 19
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |[(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
INIT HEALTH 19 26 21 0 29 11 23 30 17 -10 31 5 23
FINAL HEALTH 16 5 27 7 22 12 17 7 29 -6 23 4 19
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 -22 6 7 -7 2 -7 -24 12 4 -9 -1 -4
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |[(176) |((220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 3 9 10 3 8 7 2 11 8 4 7 7
Twd Rep 8 17 4 6 8 7 10 18 3 6 10 8 10
No Change 85 80 86 84 89 86 83 80 86 85 86 85 83
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 -14 5 4 -5 1 -4 -15 8 2 -6 -1 -2
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men [WomenWomenMen | Men [WomenWome
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 29 34 40 47 30 35 33 49
Ind 24 31 25 21 19 33 26 20 19
Rep 36 38 39 38 32 36 39 47 30
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 38 43 52 56 39 45 42 59
Ind 5 9 4 1 7 8 5 2 7
Rep 45 52 51 45 35 51 50 56 32
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 42 52 59 62 39 54 56 61
Rep 36 49 38 32 31 50 39 36 31
(Neither/Both) 6 5 10 7 3 6 7 6 3
(DK/Ref) 3 4 1 5 5 2 4
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 47 45 57 61 45 46 48 63
Rep 38 48 49 31 28 48 50 37 27
(Neither/Both) 5 3 6 6 6 3 4 8 7
(DK/Ref) 4 3 1 6 5 3 8 4
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep .
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 -9 -5 2 15 -6 -5 -14 20
3-1-3 PARTY 3 -15 -7 7 20 -12 -5 -13 27
51 INIT HEALTH 19 -7 14 27 31 -11 15 20 30
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 -2 -4 26 34 -3 -4 11 36
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
INIT HEALTH 19 -7 14 27 31 -11 15 20 30
FINAL HEALTH 16 -2 -4 26 34 -3 -4 11 36
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 5 -18 -1 3 7 -18 -8 7
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 8 2 7 10 10 3 4 10
Twd Rep 8 4 13 9 8 5 14 11 7
No Change 85 88 84 84 82 86 84 85 83
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 4 -11 -1 2 5 -11 -7 4

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |[(145) [(115) | (59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 40 35 42 35 41 44 34 38 54 49 53 49
Ind 24 19 19 23 31 20 23 30 24 26 22 27 22
Rep 36 41 44 32 33 39 32 35 37 19 29 20 29
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 47 41 51 48 50 54 46 48 64 58 63 60
Ind 5 8 5 5 5 8 6 5 6 8 3 8 3
Rep 45 45 52 41 46 43 39 48 46 29 38 29 38
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 60 43 57 56 59 58 53 54 64 66 62 67
Rep 36 31 47 36 35 34 36 36 38 36 23 38 25
(Neither/Both) 6 7 8 5 6 4 4 7 5 - 9 - 7
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 - 2 - 2
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 57 49 53 55 58 55 51 52 57 63 56 64
Rep 38 36 45 38 35 38 37 37 39 39 25 40 26
(Neither/Both) 5 5 4 5 4 3 6 5 5 1 8 1 7
(DK/Ref) 4 2 2 4 6 2 2 8 4 2 4 2 3
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep .
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |[(145) [(115) | (59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 -1 -9 10 2 2 12 -1 1 35 20 33 20
3-1-3 PARTY 3 2 -11 10 3 7 15 -1 2 35 20 35 22
51 INIT HEALTH 19 29 -4 21 21 25 23 17 15 27 43 25 42
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 21 4 15 19 20 18 13 12 18 38 17 38
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |[(145) ((115) | (59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
INIT HEALTH 19 29 -4 21 21 25 23 17 15 27 43 25 42
FINAL HEALTH 16 21 4 15 19 20 18 13 12 18 38 17 38
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 -8 7 -6 -2 -5 -4 -4 -3 -9 -6 -8 -4
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |[(145) ((115) | (59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 7 12 7 5 8 7 5 7 3 8 4 8
Twd Rep 8 10 8 10 6 11 9 7 9 6 13 6 14
No Change 85 83 81 83 88 81 84 88 84 90 78 90 78
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 -4 4 -4 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -5 -2 -6
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr |Marr |Unmar|Marr [Unmar|Marr [(Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |[(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 38 46 35 40 29 38 47 41 28 40 44 41 39 40
Ind 24 21 20 36 29 27 30 15 29 27 32 14 30 17 24
Rep 36 40 31 29 30 42 32 38 28 44 28 42 26 43 35
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 46 47 55 52 39 45 53 57 39 48 49 59 43 48
Ind 5 5 9 4 6 6 6 4 6 6 7 4 7 3 7
Rep 45 47 41 41 41 53 49 42 34 54 45 47 31 53 45
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 52 62 56 59 44 55 60 62 42 56 55 67 51 54
Rep 36 41 22 34 29 48 34 35 25 49 37 39 22 43 33
(Neither/Both) 6 4 16 5 10 5 11 3 8 6 7 3 7 5 8
(DK/Ref) 3 3 0 5 3 3 - 2 5 4 - 3 4 1 6
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 51 60 54 56 44 50 58 62 42 51 53 65 45 56
Rep 38 41 30 33 32 50 45 34 20 51 47 38 17 46 34
(Neither/Both) 5 4 8 6 7 3 5 5 8 4 2 6 10 4 6
(DK/Ref) 4 3 2 7 5 3 - 3 9 3 - 4 8 4 4
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep .
Total answering (400) |[(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) |(186) |(115)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 -1 15 6 10 -12 6 9 12 -16 12 1 15 -4 5
3-1-3 PARTY 3 -1 7 14 11 -14 -4 11 23 -15 3 2 28 -10 3
51 INIT HEALTH 19 11 41 22 30 -4 22 26 38 -7 19 16 45 8 21
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 10 30 21 25 -6 5 25 42 -8 5 15 48 -1 23
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |[(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) |(115)
INIT HEALTH 19 11 41 22 30 -4 22 26 38 -7 19 16 45 8 21
FINAL HEALTH 16 10 30 21 25 -6 5 25 42 -8 5 15 48 -1 23
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 -1 -11 -2 -5 -2 -17 -1 4 -1 -15 -1 3 -9 2
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |[(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) |(115)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 6 7 9 8 7 1 6 14 9 1 7 10 5 9
Twd Rep 8 7 13 9 11 7 12 7 10 8 11 8 8 11 7
No Change 85 86 80 82 81 86 86 87 76 83 87 85 82 83 84
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 -1 -7 -3 0 -11 -1 4 1 -10 -2 2 -6 3
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 November 12-14, 2007

WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K ([$75K
Prote [Cath |[than to to or

Total |stant |olic |$30K |$50K |$75K |more |West [East |[South | A B C D E F
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(170) | (90) |(69) |[(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 38 38 38 48 52 38 35 25 42 41 38 39 39 37 39 38
Ind 24 17 25 25 22 27 19 24 25 21 29 18 22 25 25 22
Rep 36 43 37 27 27 33 46 49 30 37 32 40 36 36 34 38
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 42 47 58 62 46 42 30 53 51 46 50 50 46 49 47
Ind 5 3 7 3 4 8 3 4 7 5 8 2 2 8 6 5
Rep 45 53 46 40 34 44 54 65 37 44 44 45 45 44 44 45
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 55 50 52 64 68 55 49 40 61 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
Rep 36 45 37 18 29 34 47 49 32 36 36 36 36 36 36 36
(Neither/Both) 6 4 5 14 4 9 1 8 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6
(DK/Ref) 3 1 6 4 - 1 3 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 53 44 55 58 64 57 47 40 59 53 51 56 54 52 55 52
Rep 38 47 38 25 31 35 48 53 32 37 40 36 38 37 39 37
(Neither/Both) 5 5 5 12 2 4 3 4 5 6 6 5 5 6 4 6
(DK/Ref) 4 4 3 5 2 4 1 2 4 4 3 4 2 5 3 5
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |(170) | (90) |(69) |[(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200)
2-3-2 PARTY 2 -6 2 22 25 4 -12 -24 12 4 6 -1 3 2 5 0
3-1-3 PARTY 3 -11 1 18 28 2 -12 -35 15 7 1 5 5 1 5 2
51 INIT HEALTH 19 5 15 46 39 21 2 -9 29 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
74 FINAL HEALTH 16 -2 17 34 34 23 -1 -14 27 16 12 20 16 15 16 15
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (400) |(170) | (90) |(69) |[(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200)
INIT HEALTH 19 5 15 46 39 21 2 -9 29 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
FINAL HEALTH 16 -2 17 34 34 23 -1 -14 27 16 12 20 16 15 16 15
HEALTH FINAL-INIT -3 -7 2 -12 -6 2 -3 -5 -2 -3 -7 1 -3 -3 -3 -3
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(170) | (90) |(69) |[(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200)
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 6 8 10 5 7 5 7 5 9 6 8 8 6 8 6
Twd Rep 8 11 7 18 9 5 6 13 6 9 9 7 9 8 8 9
No Change 85 83 84 71 86 88 90 80 89 82 85 85 84 86 84 85
Twd Dem - Twd Rep -1 -5 1 -8 -4 3 -1 -7 0 0 -4 1 -1 -2 0 -3
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November 12-14, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX|

Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax

Healthcare Reform Summary Table ...

Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
Support reform 75 93 75 56 92 51 76 100 - 100 53 100 64
Oppose reform 19 5 14 37 4 41 19 - 100 - 47 - 36
Support - Oppose 57 89 61 19 88 10 57 100 |-100 100 6 100 27
Support with Gov 51 74 52 26 72 20 53 67 - 100 - 100 22
Oppose with Gov 40 20 34 64 21 70 40 28 100 - 100 - 78
Support - Oppose 11 54 18 -38 52 -51 13 39 -100 100 |-100 100 -55
Support with Tax 37 60 35 15 58 9 40 50 - 74 - 100 -
Oppose with Tax 51 31 48 75 32 80 50 43 100 23 100 - 100
Support - Oppose -14 29 -13 -60 25 -71 -10 6 -100 51 -100 100 |-100
COMBINED Firm support 37 60 35 15 58 9 40 50 - 74 - 100 -
Conditional Support 38 34 39 41 35 42 36 50 - 26 53 - 64
Firm Opposition 19 5 14 37 4 41 19 - 100 - 47 - 36
(DK/Ref) 6 2 12 6 3 8 5 - - - - - -
Support - Oppose 19 55 22 -22 53 -32 21 50 -100 74 -47 100 -36

Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...

Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
Refrm Not Gov 25 20 23 30 20 32 23 33 - - 53 - 41
Gov not Tax 13 14 17 11 15 10 12 18 - 26 - - 22
Comb Drop off 38 34 39 41 35 42 36 50 - 26 53 - 64

Q5 Voted 2004 election ...

Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |[(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
Voted 97 97 95 98 96 97 97 98 100 97 100 96 100
Ineligible/too young 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 2 - 3 - 4 -

Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...

Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |[(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
Almost certain 94 93 91 97 93 97 95 94 95 94 95 94 95
Probably 6 7 9 3 7 3 5 6 5 6 5 6 5

Q8 Bush job approval ...

Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) |((159) [(150) |(205)
Strongly approve 21 1 17 47 5 46 21 13 55 9 36 6 33
Somewhat approve 16 3 13 31 6 25 15 14 17 12 18 10 18
Somewhat disapprove 11 10 11 12 8 14 9 11 9 9 13 8 13
Strongly disapprove 47 80 50 7 76 8 50 58 13 68 25 76 29
(DK/Ref) 5 5 8 3 4 6 5 4 6 2 7 - 7
Total approve 37 4 30 78 11 72 36 27 72 21 54 16 51
Total disapprove 58 91 61 20 84 22 59 69 22 7 39 84 42
Approve - disapprove -21 -86 -31 58 -73 49 -23 -42 50 -56 15 -68 9
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be

Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(80) | (B1) |[(50) |[(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Support reform 75 100 | 100 - 100 | 100 87 77 92 55 72 92 87 39 96 59
Oppose reform 19 - - 100 - - 9 13 5 29 24 6 11 58 4 32
Support - Oppose 57 100 |100 (-100 |100 | 100 78 63 87 26 a7 86 76 -18 93 27
Support with Gov 51 100 35 - - 100 62 54 70 28 a7 71 59 20 76 29
Oppose with Gov 40 - 56 100 86 - 32 37 25 56 42 21 37 7 20 58
Support - Oppose 11 100 (|-21 (-100 |-86 100 31 17 45 -28 5 49 23 -56 57 -29
Support with Tax 37 100 - - - - 42 37 59 17 38 57 52 12 61 17
Oppose with Tax 51 - 86 100 86 86 50 53 32 67 51 32 43 85 32 71
Support - Oppose -14 100 (-86 [-100 |-86 -86 -8 -16 27 -50 -13 25 9 -74 30 -54
COMBINED Firm support 37 100 - - - - 42 37 59 17 38 57 52 12 61 17
Conditional Support 38 - 100 - 100 (100 45 40 33 39 34 35 35 28 35 42
Firm Opposition 19 - - 100 - - 9 13 5 29 24 6 11 58 4 32
(DK/Ref) 6 - - - - - 4 10 3 15 4 2 3 3 - 9
Support - Oppose 19 100 - -100 - - 33 24 54 -13 14 51 41 -46 58 -15
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(80) | (B1) |[(50) |[(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Refrm Not Gov 25 - 65 - 100 - 25 23 22 27 24 21 27 19 20 30
Gov not Tax 13 - 35 - - 100 20 17 11 12 9 14 8 9 15 12
Comb Drop off 38 - 100 - 100 | 100 45 40 33 39 34 35 35 28 35 42
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) |(54) |[(107) |(80) |(B1) |[(50) |[(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Voted 97 96 100 |[100 |100 |100 95 95 94 96 99 99 100 |100 |100 |100
Ineligible/too young 3 4 - - - - 5 5 6 4 1 1 - - - -
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) | (54) [(107) |(80) |(B1) |[(50) |[(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Almost certain 94 94 94 95 95 93 91 95 89 99 98 95 93 94 94 95
Probably 6 6 6 5 5 7 9 5 11 1 2 5 7 6 6 5
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) | (54) |[(107) |(80) |(B1) |[(50) |[(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Strongly approve 21 6 19 55 20 18 15 14 15 36 20 10 14 43 2 39
Somewhat approve 16 10 18 17 19 18 16 20 7 31 18 9 15 23 2 27
Somewhat disapprove 11 8 13 9 15 10 13 10 11 6 12 7 8 18 5 15
Strongly disapprove 47 76 41 13 38 48 51 50 64 24 44 70 61 12 20 12
(DK/Ref) 5 - 8 6 9 6 5 5 3 4 6 4 1 4 2 7
Total approve 37 16 37 72 39 36 31 34 22 66 38 19 29 67 3 66
Total disapprove 58 84 54 22 52 58 64 61 75 29 56 7 70 29 94 27
Approve - disapprove -21 -68 -17 50 -14 -23 -33 -27 -53 37 -18 -59 -40 37 -91 39
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv

Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Support reform 75 90 53 94 83 59 96 92 66 51 75 75 79 79 72
Oppose reform 19 8 36 6 10 32 4 4 27 40 18 22 14 19 19
Support - Oppose 57 82 17 88 73 28 92 88 39 11 57 53 65 60 53
Support with Gov 51 71 25 86 56 31 90 68 31 24 51 49 53 56 48
Oppose with Gov 40 25 62 14 35 55 10 23 60 65 39 44 36 40 40
Support - Oppose 11 46 -37 71 21 -24 81 45 -29 -41 12 5 17 16 8
Support with Tax 37 54 16 70 45 15 74 49 25 12 38 32 38 43 35
Oppose with Tax 51 38 71 26 44 69 20 38 65 76 50 61 50 49 51
Support - Oppose -14 16 -54 44 1 -54 54 11 -40 -64 -12 -28 -12 -7 -15
COMBINED Firm support 37 54 16 70 45 15 74 49 25 12 38 32 38 43 35
Conditional Support 38 36 37 24 38 44 21 43 41 39 37 43 41 36 37
Firm Opposition 19 8 36 6 10 32 4 4 27 40 18 22 14 19 19
(DK/Ref) 6 2 10 - 6 9 - 3 7 8 7 2 7 2 9
Support - Oppose 19 46 -20 64 34 -16 70 45 -2 -28 20 10 24 24 16
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Refrm Not Gov 25 19 28 8 27 29 5 24 35 27 24 26 26 23 24
Gov not Tax 13 16 9 16 11 15 16 19 6 12 13 17 15 13 13
Comb Drop off 38 36 37 24 38 44 21 43 41 39 37 43 41 36 37
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) | (97)
Voted 97 100 98 97 97 97 100 97 95 99 97 100 95 98 98
Ineligible/too young 3 - 2 3 3 3 - 3 5 1 3 - 5 2 2
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) | (97)
Almost certain 94 93 97 93 94 94 96 92 94 98 94 94 93 92 97
Probably 6 7 3 7 6 6 4 8 6 2 6 6 7 8 3
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) | (97)
Strongly approve 21 5 43 4 14 35 - 1 42 45 22 18 24 19 25
Somewhat approve 16 6 31 5 13 24 5 2 30 30 16 12 17 16 17
Somewhat disapprove 11 9 14 1 12 15 1 13 7 16 10 19 12 8 9
Strongly disapprove 47 76 8 87 57 18 93 78 14 6 47 41 46 51 46
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 2 4 8 1 6 6 4 4 10 2 6 4
Total approve 37 11 74 9 27 59 5 3 72 75 38 29 40 35 41
Total disapprove 58 85 21 89 69 33 94 90 21 21 57 61 58 60 55
Approve - disapprove -21 -74 52 -80 -42 26 -90 -87 51 53 -19 -31 -17 -25 -14
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1lto to Over
Total | 100 |[250 |250
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Support reform 75 69 79 79
Oppose reform 19 26 14 16
Support - Oppose 57 44 64 63
Support with Gov 51 46 59 55
Oppose with Gov 40 49 31 38
Support - Oppose 11 -3 27 17
Support with Tax 37 27 44 43
Oppose with Tax 51 66 44 49
Support - Oppose -14 -39 0 -6
COMBINED Firm support 37 27 44 43
Conditional Support 38 42 34 36
Firm Opposition 19 26 14 16
(DK/Ref) 6 5 7 5
Support - Oppose 19 2 30 27

Healthcare Reform Drop-off S

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Refrm Not Gov 25 24 20 24
Gov not Tax 13 18 15 12
Comb Drop off 38 42 34 36
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(247)
Voted 97 98 96 99
Ineligible/too young 3 2 4 1
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(247)
Almost certain 94 96 95 97
Probably 6 4 5 3
Q8 Bush job approval ...

Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(247)
Strongly approve 21 23 17 21
Somewhat approve 16 17 20 13
Somewhat disapprove 11 14 11 9
Strongly disapprove 47 37 51 51
(DK/Ref) 5 8 - 5
Total approve 37 40 37 34
Total disapprove 58 52 63 61
Approve - disapprove -21 -12 -25 -26
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Healthcare Reform Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Support reform 75 68 82 67 81 90 96 67 50 62
Oppose reform 19 25 13 25 14 5 4 21 45 30
Support - Oppose 57 43 69 43 68 85 91 46 5 33
Support with Gov 51 49 53 50 54 84 67 40 24 29
Oppose with Gov 40 43 37 41 37 11 25 45 70 58
Support - Oppose 11 5 16 9 17 73 42 -5 -47 -29
Support with Tax 37 39 36 42 37 72 52 29 16 14
Oppose with Tax 51 52 51 49 51 19 39 55 78 72
Support - Oppose -14 -13 -15 -7 -14 52 13 -26 -62 -58
COMBINED Firm support 37 39 36 42 37 72 52 29 16 14
Conditional Support 38 30 45 26 44 18 43 38 35 48
Firm Opposition 19 25 13 25 14 5 4 21 45 30
(DK/Ref) 6 7 5 8 5 5 - 12 5 8
Support - Oppose 19 14 23 17 23 66 48 8 -29 -16
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Refrm Not Gov 25 20 29 17 28 6 28 27 27 33
Gov not Tax 13 10 16 8 16 12 15 11 8 15
Comb Drop off 38 30 45 26 44 18 43 38 35 48
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (400) |[(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) |(61) |[(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Voted 97 96 98 96 98 93 100 96 97 99
Ineligible/too young 3 4 2 4 2 7 - 4 3 1
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (400) |[(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) |(61) |[(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Almost certain 94 94 94 94 94 94 93 90 98 97
Probably 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 10 2 3
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (400) |[(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) |(61) |[(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Strongly approve 21 21 21 19 23 1 1 19 40 53
Somewhat approve 16 20 12 21 13 5 3 16 37 26
Somewhat disapprove 11 14 9 13 8 12 10 15 16 9
Strongly disapprove 47 41 52 42 49 80 80 43 6 9
(DK/Ref) 5 4 6 4 7 2 7 8 2 4
Total approve 37 41 33 40 36 6 3 35 76 79
Total disapprove 58 55 61 55 57 92 20 57 22 18
Approve - disapprove -21 -14 -27 -15 -21 -86 -87 -22 55 61

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Page 17



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) [(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) [(102) | (96) [(128) [(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(133) |(131)
Support reform 75 75 83 82 68 78 74 78 80 68 78 73 87 67 79 68
Oppose reform 19 15 15 14 25 15 21 16 15 24 16 20 10 22 14 27
Support - Oppose 57 60 68 67 43 63 53 62 65 44 62 53 77 45 64 42
Support with Gov 51 42 63 57 47 52 51 55 58 46 55 51 54 49 53 48
Oppose with Gov 40 40 31 37 45 36 42 34 36 45 34 41 34 40 38 45
Support - Oppose 11 1 32 19 2 15 9 22 22 1 22 10 20 9 15 3
Support with Tax 37 25 45 48 34 34 39 37 51 33 37 41 33 36 39 40
Oppose with Tax 51 55 49 44 55 52 51 51 42 56 51 50 52 53 50 52
Support - Oppose -14 -30 -4 4 -22 -18 -11 -13 9 -22 -13 -9 -19 -17 -10 -12
COMBINED Firm support 37 25 45 48 34 34 39 37 51 33 37 41 33 36 39 40
Conditional Support 38 50 38 34 34 44 34 41 29 35 41 32 54 31 40 29
Firm Opposition 19 15 15 14 25 15 21 16 15 24 16 20 10 22 14 27
(DK/Ref) 6 10 3 4 7 7 6 6 5 8 6 6 3 12 7 5
Support - Oppose 19 10 30 34 9 19 19 21 35 10 21 21 23 14 25 13
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) [(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) [(102) | (96) [(128) [(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(133) |(131)
Refrm Not Gov 25 33 20 25 21 27 23 22 23 22 22 23 33 18 26 20
Gov not Tax 13 17 18 9 13 17 11 18 7 12 18 10 20 13 14 9
Comb Drop off 38 50 38 34 34 44 34 41 29 35 41 32 54 31 40 29
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
Voted 97 87 96 100 100 91 100 90 100 100 90 100 95 85 100 100
Ineligible/too young 3 13 4 - - 9 - 10 - - 10 - 5 15 - -
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Almost certain 94 90 97 93 95 94 94 93 94 95 93 94 96 90 93 96
Probably 6 10 3 7 5 6 6 7 6 5 7 6 4 10 7 4
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
Strongly approve 21 18 13 17 30 16 24 17 16 28 17 23 19 11 23 26
Somewhat approve 16 36 11 6 13 24 11 26 7 16 26 12 16 36 9 12
Somewhat disapprove 11 10 18 11 10 14 10 11 12 10 11 11 9 20 9 12
Strongly disapprove 47 34 53 60 43 42 50 41 58 40 41 48 51 31 54 45
(DK/Ref) 5 3 5 7 5 4 6 5 7 6 5 6 5 2 7 4
Total approve 37 53 24 23 43 40 35 43 23 44 43 35 34 47 31 39
Total disapprove 58 43 71 70 52 56 60 52 70 51 52 59 60 51 62 57
Approve - disapprove -21 10 -47 -47 -9 -16 -25 -8 -47 -7 -8 -24 -26 -3 -31 -19
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older
Women Men (Women Men

Healthcare Reform Summary Table ...

Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Support reform 75 87 66 79 68
Oppose reform 19 13 20 14 27
Support - Oppose 57 74 46 65 40
Support with Gov 51 57 53 53 49
Oppose with Gov 40 35 33 37 45
Support - Oppose 11 22 21 15 4
Support with Tax 37 36 39 39 43
Oppose with Tax 51 53 47 49 50
Support - Oppose -14 -18 -8 -10 -7
COMBINED Firm support 37 36 39 39 43
Conditional Support 38 51 27 40 25
Firm Opposition 19 13 20 14 27
(DK/Ref) 6 - 14 8 5
Support - Oppose 19 23 19 26 15
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...

Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Refrm Not Gov 25 30 13 26 19
Gov not Tax 13 21 14 14 6
Comb Drop off 38 51 27 40 25
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...

Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(@17) |(107)
Voted 97 94 85 100 100
Ineligible/too young 3 6 15 - -
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...

Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(@17) |(107)
Almost certain 94 96 88 93 96
Probably 6 4 12 7 4
Q8 Bush job approval ...

Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(@17) |(107)
Strongly approve 21 25 7 22 24
Somewhat approve 16 18 37 10 14
Somewhat disapprove 11 6 17 10 12
Strongly disapprove 47 45 36 52 44
(DK/Ref) 5 7 3 7 5
Total approve 37 43 44 31 39
Total disapprove 58 50 53 62 56
Approve - disapprove -21 -8 -9 -30 -17

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Page 19



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Support reform 75 71 80 77 70 74 76 72 81 73 70 72 77
Oppose reform 19 18 19 20 18 19 19 15 19 24 15 21 17
Support - Oppose 57 54 60 57 52 55 57 57 62 49 55 51 60
Support with Gov 51 45 55 49 55 51 50 46 58 48 56 51 53
Oppose with Gov 40 39 41 45 31 40 40 35 38 48 30 42 37
Support - Oppose 11 6 14 4 25 11 10 11 20 26 9 16
Support with Tax 37 29 43 34 46 38 37 29 46 37 a7 40 39
Oppose with Tax 51 54 51 56 40 50 53 51 49 57 39 51 50
Support - Oppose -14 -25 -8 -22 6 -12 -16 -22 -2 -20 8 -10 -11
COMBINED Firm support 37 29 43 34 46 38 37 29 46 37 a7 40 39
Conditional Support 38 42 36 43 23 36 39 43 35 37 24 32 38
Firm Opposition 19 18 19 20 18 19 19 15 19 24 15 21 17
(DK/Ref) 6 11 1 3 13 7 6 13 - 3 14 7 6
Support - Oppose 19 11 24 14 28 19 18 14 27 13 31 19 21
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Refrm Not Gov 25 27 25 28 14 23 26 26 23 25 14 21 24
Gov not Tax 13 16 12 15 9 13 13 17 12 11 9 11 14
Comb Drop off 38 42 36 43 23 36 39 43 35 37 24 32 38
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Voted 97 93 96 100 | 100 |100 95 92 97 100 |100 |100 95
Ineligible/too young 3 7 4 - - - 5 8 3 - - - 5
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Almost certain 94 90 95 98 94 96 92 89 95 97 95 96 92
Probably 6 10 5 2 6 4 8 11 5 3 5 4 8
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Strongly approve 21 21 20 24 21 23 21 19 19 27 18 24 19
Somewhat approve 16 18 14 17 15 16 16 18 14 20 17 19 16
Somewhat disapprove 11 11 9 12 15 13 10 12 7 11 15 12 9
Strongly disapprove 47 44 53 43 45 44 49 45 56 36 45 39 51
(DK/Ref) 5 7 4 5 5 5 5 7 4 6 6 6 5
Total approve 37 39 34 40 36 39 36 37 33 a7 34 43 35
Total disapprove 58 54 62 55 59 56 59 57 63 47 60 51 60
Approve - disapprove -21 -16 -28 -15 -23 -18 -22 -20 -30 0 -25 -9 -26
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Support reform 75 65 70 83 80 64 70 80 82
Oppose reform 19 28 23 11 15 29 22 13 14
Support - Oppose 57 37 47 72 66 35 49 67 68
Support with Gov 51 46 49 56 51 46 53 55 52
Oppose with Gov 40 46 42 34 38 46 37 37 37
Support - Oppose 11 0 7 22 13 0 17 18 16
Support with Tax 37 37 40 40 34 40 43 40 35
Oppose with Tax 51 55 51 46 54 52 46 49 53
Support - Oppose -14 -18 -11 -6 -20 -12 -3 -9 -18
COMBINED Firm support 37 37 40 40 34 40 43 40 35
Conditional Support 38 28 30 43 46 24 27 40 47
Firm Opposition 19 28 23 11 15 29 22 13 14
(DK/Ref) 6 7 7 6 5 7 8 6 4
Support - Oppose 19 9 17 29 19 12 22 27 21
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Refrm Not Gov 25 19 21 27 29 18 17 25 29
Gov not Tax 13 9 9 16 17 6 10 15 17
Comb Drop off 38 28 30 43 46 24 27 40 47
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) ((121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Voted 97 100 92 100 97 100 92 100 97
Ineligible/too young 3 - 8 - 3 - 8 - 3
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) ((121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Almost certain 94 97 91 96 93 98 90 95 94
Probably 6 3 9 4 7 2 10 5 6
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) ((121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Strongly approve 21 24 20 22 21 21 18 27 20
Somewhat approve 16 17 22 14 10 20 23 18 10
Somewhat disapprove 11 14 14 12 6 13 14 12 6
Strongly disapprove 47 39 42 48 54 39 44 39 56
(DK/Ref) 5 6 1 3 8 8 2 4 8
Total approve 37 41 42 36 31 40 41 45 30
Total disapprove 58 52 56 60 61 52 58 51 62
Approve - disapprove -21 -11 -14 -24 -29 -12 -17 -5 -32

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
Support reform 75 79 78 74 72 77 77 69 75 78 78 78 75
Oppose reform 19 13 17 22 20 14 19 22 19 11 18 9 21
Support - Oppose 57 66 61 53 52 63 58 a7 56 67 59 69 54
Support with Gov 51 54 48 48 54 58 50 52 52 52 59 52 59
Oppose with Gov 40 31 43 45 38 25 42 39 39 31 34 29 34
Support - Oppose 11 23 6 3 16 33 8 13 13 21 25 23 25
Support with Tax 37 37 30 37 43 40 38 45 39 39 43 38 46
Oppose with Tax 51 48 58 55 46 43 52 46 50 39 49 37 47
Support - Oppose -14 -11 -28 -18 -3 -3 -14 -1 -11 0 -6 0 0
COMBINED Firm support 37 37 30 37 43 40 38 45 39 39 43 38 46
Conditional Support 38 41 48 37 29 37 38 24 36 39 34 40 29
Firm Opposition 19 13 17 22 20 14 19 22 19 11 18 9 21
(DK/Ref) 6 8 5 4 8 8 5 9 6 11 4 13 4
Support - Oppose 19 24 13 15 23 26 19 22 20 28 25 28 25
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) |(59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) ((132) |(48) |(109)
Refrm Not Gov 25 25 30 26 18 19 27 17 23 25 18 26 16
Gov not Tax 13 17 18 11 10 18 12 7 13 13 16 14 13
Comb Drop off 38 41 48 37 29 37 38 24 36 39 34 40 29
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) [(48) |(109)
Voted 97 84 100 |100 |100 83 100 | 100 97 95 98 94 98
Ineligible/too young 3 16 - - - 17 - - 3 5 2 6 2
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
Almost certain 94 93 95 92 97 92 92 97 94 93 95 92 96
Probably 6 7 5 8 3 8 8 3 6 7 5 8 4
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
Strongly approve 21 13 19 25 25 13 22 25 21 15 20 13 21
Somewhat approve 16 26 22 10 11 25 12 13 17 14 13 16 13
Somewhat disapprove 11 11 17 9 11 8 10 12 11 12 9 12 7
Strongly disapprove 47 45 39 50 47 49 51 44 46 54 52 53 54
(DK/Ref) 5 4 4 6 6 5 5 7 6 5 5 6 5
Total approve 37 39 41 35 36 38 33 37 38 29 33 29 34
Total disapprove 58 57 55 59 58 57 61 56 56 66 61 65 61
Approve - disapprove -21 -17 -15 -24 -23 -19 -28 -19 -18 -37 -28 -36 -26
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (400) |[(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) |(115)
Support reform 75 76 75 73 74 69 66 82 81 69 65 81 81 71 76
Oppose reform 19 19 13 24 19 25 25 12 14 26 24 14 13 23 17
Support - Oppose 57 57 63 48 55 44 41 69 66 43 41 67 69 a7 59
Support with Gov 51 50 58 49 53 a7 50 52 55 48 53 50 60 48 46
Oppose with Gov 40 42 27 44 37 46 39 38 35 46 33 40 31 44 40
Support - Oppose 11 8 31 4 16 1 11 15 20 2 20 10 29 4 6
Support with Tax 37 35 48 35 41 34 46 37 36 37 49 34 42 36 31
Oppose with Tax 51 54 36 56 a7 58 42 51 51 56 37 55 46 54 55
Support - Oppose -14 -19 13 -21 -6 -24 4 -14 -15 -18 12 -20 -4 -18 -23
COMBINED Firm support 37 35 48 35 41 34 46 37 36 37 49 34 42 36 31
Conditional Support 38 40 27 38 33 36 20 45 44 31 16 46 39 35 45
Firm Opposition 19 19 13 24 19 25 25 12 14 26 24 14 13 23 17
(DK/Ref) 6 6 12 3 7 5 9 6 5 6 11 5 6 6 7
Support - Oppose 19 17 36 10 21 8 21 25 22 12 25 20 29 13 14
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) |[(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) |(115)
Refrm Not Gov 25 26 18 24 21 22 16 29 26 21 12 31 21 23 30
Gov not Tax 13 15 9 14 12 14 4 15 19 11 4 16 18 12 15
Comb Drop off 38 40 27 38 33 36 20 45 44 31 16 46 39 35 45
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (400) |[(248) | (64) | (84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(A12) |(65) |(186) |(115)
Voted 97 100 82 100 92 100 88 100 96 100 89 100 95 96 97
Ineligible/too young 3 - 18 - 8 - 12 - 4 - 11 - 5 4 3
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (400) |[(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(A12) |(65) |(186) |(115)
Almost certain 94 96 90 93 92 97 89 94 94 97 87 94 94 93 96
Probably 6 4 10 7 8 3 11 6 6 3 13 6 6 7 4
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) | (84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(A12) |(65) |(186) |(115)
Strongly approve 21 25 13 20 17 26 15 24 18 22 15 27 15 25 19
Somewhat approve 16 16 19 10 14 17 24 16 5 20 24 17 6 18 20
Somewhat disapprove 11 9 15 16 15 13 16 5 15 13 14 5 13 12 10
Strongly disapprove 47 46 48 49 49 40 43 51 54 41 44 45 58 40 44
(DK/Ref) 5 5 6 6 6 4 3 5 8 5 3 6 8 4 6
Total approve 37 41 31 29 30 43 39 39 23 42 39 44 21 44 39
Total disapprove 58 54 63 65 64 53 58 56 69 53 58 50 71 53 55
Approve - disapprove -21 -13 -32 -36 -34 -10 -19 -16 -46 -12 -20 -6 -51 -9 -15

Page 23



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K |$75K
Prote [Cath |[than to to or
Total |stant |olic [$30K |$50K |$75K [more |West |East |South | A B C D E F
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Support reform 75 71 74 85 69 83 71 65 78 77 77 74 76 75 75 75
Oppose reform 19 23 19 11 23 12 24 25 19 15 14 23 18 19 16 22
Support - Oppose 57 48 56 73 46 71 47 41 58 62 63 51 57 56 60 53
Support with Gov 51 49 48 55 58 53 50 40 55 51 51 51 52 50 52 49
Oppose with Gov 40 42 39 36 33 39 42 44 37 41 38 41 39 40 35 45
Support - Oppose 11 7 9 19 25 14 8 -5 18 10 13 9 12 10 17 5
Support with Tax 37 37 34 34 46 35 41 34 37 40 35 40 36 38 41 34
Oppose with Tax 51 53 53 53 42 56 51 51 52 51 52 50 53 50 45 58
Support - Oppose -14 -16 -18 -19 3 -21 -10 -17 -15 -12 -18 -10 -16 -12 -4 -24
COMBINED Firm support 37 37 34 34 46 35 41 34 37 40 35 40 36 38 41 34
Conditional Support 38 34 40 51 23 48 31 32 40 38 42 33 39 37 34 42
Firm Opposition 19 23 19 11 23 12 24 25 19 15 14 23 18 19 16 22
(DK/Ref) 6 7 7 4 8 5 4 10 3 7 9 3 6 6 9 3
Support - Oppose 19 14 16 23 23 23 17 9 18 25 20 17 18 19 26 12
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Refrm Not Gov 25 21 27 30 11 30 21 25 22 27 26 23 24 25 23 26
Gov not Tax 13 13 13 21 12 18 9 6 18 11 16 11 15 11 11 16
Comb Drop off 38 34 40 51 23 48 31 32 40 38 42 33 39 37 34 42
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
Voted 97 95 97 100 94 97 96 100 99 94 95 100 96 98 95 99
Ineligible/too young 3 5 3 - 6 3 4 - 1 6 5 0 4 2 5 1
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
Almost certain 94 93 96 94 94 95 94 96 96 91 92 96 96 92 94 94
Probably 6 7 4 6 6 5 6 4 4 9 8 4 4 8 6 6
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (400) |(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
Strongly approve 21 26 20 20 19 17 25 35 19 18 21 22 21 22 19 24
Somewhat approve 16 20 20 11 14 22 18 22 14 14 15 16 14 17 15 16
Somewhat disapprove 11 11 8 11 9 12 12 9 9 14 12 10 14 8 11 11
Strongly disapprove 47 39 45 51 53 43 43 33 52 47 46 48 45 49 50 44
(DK/Ref) 5 4 7 7 5 5 4 2 5 7 5 5 6 4 5 5
Total approve 37 46 40 31 33 39 42 57 34 32 36 38 35 39 34 40
Total disapprove 58 50 53 63 62 56 54 41 62 62 58 58 59 57 61 55
Approve - disapprove -21 -4 -14 -32 -29 -17 -12 15 -28 -30 -22 -20 -24 -18 -27 -16
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |[(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |69.8 |67.8 |43.8 |67.8 |429 |[59.6 |67.1 (356 |[70.1 |[44.2 |[70.3 [48.8
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 |32.8 |51.2 |69.7 |37.3 |67.7 |49.5 |44.3 |[73.7 [39.0 |[63.8 |359 [60.9
10 The Dem Party 479 |739 |42.7 |22.0 |659 |22.0 |48.7 |56.4 (186 [63.1 (30.2 |65.6 [35.9
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |38.0 |40.1 |61.7 |38.3 |59.8 |[46.1 |43.1 |[58.3 [39.8 [543 |37.4 |[53.1
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |21.0 |43.7 |75.7 |28.0 |72.0 [45.0 |[39.1 ([68.9 [32.6 |(60.8 |28.1 [58.6
11 George W. Bush 410 |151 |37.1 |71.6 |19.4 |70.2 (394 |32.1 |(70.1 |[25.6 |[57.8 |20.6 |54.7
17B Health insur comps 39.2 |38.2 (346 |44.4 |352 (459 |38.9 |36.4 |48.3 |37.3 |41.4 |35.8 (425
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |31.4 |33.6 |499 |33.8 |455 |[36.4 |34.8 |[53.8 (343 (426 |34.5 [41.0
18A HMO's 36.3 |32.3 |30.8 |455 |34.7 |415 |[36.6 |351 ([39.2 [356 (36.1 |34.7 (36.3
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |409 |36.0 |15.8 |41.1 |16.9 |[32.3 |34.8 (155 [429 (16.3 |[47.9 [19.3
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |[(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 6 34 79 14 75 37 29 72 22 58 17 54
Cool 44 78 43 6 69 11 47 53 15 62 26 69 28
Neutral 14 13 18 11 15 11 15 14 11 13 14 13 14
ID 97 97 95 97 98 97 98 96 98 97 98 99 96
Don't ID 3 3 5 3 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 1 4
Warm - Cool -5 -72 -10 73 -55 63 -10 -24 57 -40 32 -52 26
Mean 46.3 [21.0 |43.7 |75.7 |28.0 |72.0 |[45.0 |39.1 ([68.9 |[32.6 |[60.8 |28.1 |[58.6
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 77 25 3 60 5 39 46 5 57 16 63 21
Cool 40 5 41 76 13 78 39 28 82 19 65 14 58
Neutral 19 17 28 15 23 14 19 21 10 22 13 21 16
ID 96 99 94 95 95 96 97 95 97 98 94 98 95
Don't ID 4 1 6 5 5 4 3 5 3 2 6 2 5
Warm - Cool -3 71 -16 -73 47 -73 0 18 -76 39 -49 49 -37
Mean 479 739 |42.7 |22.0 |65.9 |22.0 |(48.7 |56.4 (18.6 |63.1 (30.2 |65.6 |[35.9
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 6 32 75 10 73 36 26 74 20 56 14 53
Cool 52 86 58 13 79 17 54 64 16 73 32 81 34
Neutral 9 8 9 11 9 9 8 8 9 6 9 4 10
ID 98 99 99 99 98 99 98 98 98 99 97 99 97
Don't ID 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 3
Warm - Cool -15 -80 -26 62 -69 56 -18 -37 58 -53 24 -67 18
Mean 410 |151 |37.1 |71.6 |19.4 |70.2 (394 |32.1 (70.1 |25.6 |[57.8 |20.6 |[54.7
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES

Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be
Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush

Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) |(75) | (98) |(54) [(107) | (80) |(61) |(50) [(111) | (86) |(76) |(61) [(170) |(203)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |[70.3 |62.9 |35.6 |59.8 [69.1 - - - - 58.7 1[68.3 |71.4 |41.7 |73.3 |47.5
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 359 |53.5 |[73.7 |55.6 [49.3 |43.9 ([53.6 |38.8 (625 |52.0 ([36.3 |47.8 |[73.5 |30.9 [66.7
10 The Dem Party 479 |65.6 |46.9 |18.6 |41.4 |56.1 |525 |50.6 |(63.8 |34.8 |47.9 |61.7 |[55.6 |19.9 |70.9 |27.7
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |37.4 |49.0 ([58.3 |49.9 |(47.2 |424 |(46.6 |35.3 [52.0 |46.8 |(41.0 (479 |63.2 |31.3 |59.0
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |28.1 |50.4 |68.9 |52.9 |45.8 |42.6 |45.4 (343 |675 |[450 (286 (444 |[64.7 [19.5 |68.3
11 George W. Bush 41.0 |20.6 |43.6 |[70.1 |459 (395 |37.1 (374 |27.6 |(63.0 |42.8 (24.1 |[34.1 |66.8 |[10.1 |67.4
17B Health insur comps 39.2 |35.8 |37.0 |48.3 (34.1 |43.1 - - - - 37.3 |36.2 |38.5 |47.7 |33.6 |43.9
16A Pharma companies 38.1 345 |35.1 ([53.8 |35.9 ([33.8 |35.2 (359 |34.3 |[46.9 - - - - 29.8 (435
18A HMO's 36.3 |34.7 |355 [39.2 |34.3 |37.9 |[34.4 |38.0 (28.8 |[44.2 - - - - 29.3 (394
15 Gay marriage 30.3 479 |21.9 (155 |17.6 (29.5 |31.0 (28.7 |37.9 (215 |32.8 (458 |[34.8 [(125 |47.0 |15.6

Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) | (75) | (98) |(54) |207) |(80) |(61) |(50) |a11) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 |17 |4 |72 |43 |36 |34 |42 |24 |70 |34 |16 |34 |66 5 68
Cool 44 |69 |38 |15 |35 |43 |47 |41 |57 |16 |45 |66 |50 |24 |82 |13
Neutral 14 |13 |15 |11 |17 |12 |15 |14 |14 |11 |17 |15 |14 8 11 | 14
ID 97 |99 |94 |98 |95 |92 |95 |97 |94 |97 |96 |97 |97 |99 |98 |95
Don't ID 3 1 6 2 5 8 5 3 6 3 4 3 3 1 2 5
Warm - Cool 5 |52 3 57 8 7 |13 | o |33 |54 |-12 |-49 |-16 |43 |-76 |55
Mean 463 [28.1 |50.4 [68.9 |52.9 |45.8 [42.6 |454 |343 |675 [45.0 [28.6 [44.4 [64.7 |195 |[68.3
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 |63 |30 5 24 |42 |37 |39 |55 |13 |36 |53 |50 9 70 |10
Cool 40 |14 |42 |82 |47 |31 |33 |37 |21 |57 |36 |17 |32 |8 |10 |66
Neutral 19 |21 [21 |10 [19 |24 |27 |20 |22 |25 |20 |23 |13 5 18 | 17
ID 9% |98 |93 |97 |90 |97 |98 |96 [98 |95 |93 |92 |96 |95 |98 |93
Don't ID 4 2 7 3 10 3 2 4 2 5 7 8 4 5 2 7
Warm - Cool 3 |49 |11 |76 |-23 |11 4 2 34 |44 | o 36 |18 |-73 |61 |-56
Mean 479 |65.6 469 |18.6 [41.4 |56.1 [525 |50.6 [63.8 [34.8 |47.9 |[61.7 |55.6 [19.9 |70.9 [27.7
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 |14 |39 |74 |4 |36 |36 |37 |26 |68 |36 |14 |29 |69 3 65
Cool 52 |81 |47 |16 |46 |49 |54 |56 [es |24 |51 |76 |63 |19 |92 |18
Neutral 9 4 12 9 11 | 12 8 6 5 6 10 7 8 10 4 13
ID 98 |99 |97 |98 |97 |98 |98 |99 [99 |99 |97 |98 |[100 |98 |99 | o7
Don't ID 2 1 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 - 2 1 3
Warm - Cool 15 |67 |9 |s8 |6 |-13 |-18 |-19 |-43 |44 |-15 |61 |-3¢ |50 |-90 |47
Mean 410 [20.6 (436 |70.1 [459 (395 [37.1 (374 [27.6 [63.0 [42.8 [241 [341 [66.8 [10.1 |[67.4
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |68.1 |45.6 |70.6 |64.2 |50.7 |[74.6 |[70.6 (488 (418 |[59.0 |[59.2 |[61.5 |63.7 |52.2
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 |35.5 |70.9 |31.1 |445 |65.6 |[27.1 (348 |[66.7 |[71.7 |49.7 |58.7 |48.6 |50.9 |50.6
10 The Dem Party 479 |65.3 |229 |67.2 |56.7 |29.6 |[72.2 [69.5 (33.0 (19.3 [47.4 |49.0 [47.4 |51.6 |425
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |36.6 |60.6 |23.9 |42.4 |63.3 [22.2 [40.7 |46.2 |[66.0 [47.8 |44.4 |51.6 |445 |46.0
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |25.4 |743 203 |42.4 (619 (143 |[255 (695 (741 |[46.2 (489 |[49.2 |40.2 |47.3
11 George W. Bush 410 |19.7 |71.2 |11.8 |34.1 |61.2 |88 [16.8 (625 (723 [41.8 (375 [42.8 |37.7 |43.2
17B Health insur comps 39.2 |354 |45.1 |39.5 |37.6 |41.1 |[38.3 (355 [44.7 (440 [41.1 |25.2 |40.9 |48.8 |34.0
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |30.0 |46.3 |34.1 |31.7 |46.0 [29.3 (324 (38.2 (49.8 |[39.6 (259 |[42.2 |37.1 |38.3
18A HMO's 36.3 |32.6 |41.7 |28.0 |35.8 |41.1 |[25.7 (352 (38.2 (42.2 |38.1 (205 [40.6 |39.1 |35.1
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |41.1 |154 |55.4 |36.9 |13.1 |[58.8 |[36.5 (23.6 (13.0 [30.4 |[29.3 |[329 |23.7 |294
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 12 81 8 31 61 2 8 71 78 40 34 41 34 40
Cool 44 72 6 81 46 24 91 71 12 7 44 42 40 51 43
Neutral 14 12 12 9 18 11 6 17 13 11 14 8 18 13 14
ID 97 96 99 99 95 96 99 96 96 96 98 84 98 99 98
Don't ID 3 4 1 1 5 4 1 4 4 4 2 16 2 1 2
Warm - Cool -5 -60 75 -73 -16 37 -89 -63 59 71 -4 -8 1 -17 -3
Mean 46.3 254 |743 |20.3 |42.4 |61.9 |143 (255 (695 (741 |46.2 (489 [49.2 |40.2 |47.3
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 61 5 65 47 14 76 70 8 1 37 36 36 40 32
Cool 40 17 78 10 25 68 6 10 57 83 41 35 40 36 44
Neutral 19 18 14 26 23 12 18 18 30 10 18 22 20 22 17
ID 96 96 98 100 96 94 100 98 95 94 96 93 97 98 93
Don't ID 4 4 2 - 4 6 - 2 5 6 4 7 3 2 7
Warm - Cool -3 44 -73 55 22 -54 70 60 -48 -82 -4 1 -4 4 -12
Mean 479 1653 |229 |67.2 |56.7 |29.6 |72.2 |[69.5 (33.0 (19.3 |47.4 |49.0 [47.4 |51.6 |425
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 13 74 6 27 60 4 5 59 77 37 35 40 30 40
Cool 52 79 14 90 60 27 95 83 23 13 52 52 52 56 50
Neutral 9 5 11 3 11 10 1 9 17 8 9 11 7 12 8
ID 98 98 99 100 98 98 100 98 99 98 98 98 99 98 98
Don't ID 2 2 1 - 2 2 - 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2
Warm - Cool -15 -66 60 -84 -33 33 -91 -78 35 64 -15 -16 -12 -26 -9
Mean 410 [19.7 |71.2 |11.8 |34.1 |61.2 |88 [16.8 (625 (723 |41.8 (375 [42.8 |37.7 |43.2
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SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1lto to Over

Total | 100 |[250 |250
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 159.4 [59.2 |[61.2
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 |57.9 |[48.7 |47.8
10 The Dem Party 479 (424 |50.6 |47.8
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |57.1 |48.7 |445
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |50.3 [41.0 |46.2
11 George W. Bush 41.0 |46.1 |36.8 |40.6
17B Health insur comps 39.2 |48.3 |[37.6 |36.5
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |35.8 |(34.8 |38.6
18A HMO's 36.3 |449 (341 (344
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |23.3 |37.9 |354
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 45 27 40
Cool 44 36 52 43
Neutral 14 16 16 13
ID 97 97 96 97
Don’t ID 3 3 4 3
Warm - Cool -5 8 -25 -3
Mean 46.3 |50.3 [41.0 [46.2
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 38 46 33
Cool 40 52 38 39
Neutral 19 10 13 23
ID 96 99 96 95
Don’t ID 4 1 4 5
Warm - Cool -3 -14 8 -6
Mean 479 |42.4 |[50.6 [47.8
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 41 34 38
Cool 52 45 56 55
Neutral 9 13 10 7
ID 98 99 99 99
Don’t ID 2 1 1 1
Warm - Cool -15 -5 -22 -17
Mean 41.0 |46.1 ([36.8 [40.6
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GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) |(61) |[(93) |(B52) | (71) |(73)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |55.5 |[62.5 |57.1 ([65.8 |[70.0 |69.7 (619 |38.4 |48.8
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 |545 |(47.1 |54.6 (479 |32.1 |33.3 |[57.1 |71.0 |68.2
10 The Dem Party 479 1433 |52.2 |42.4 |[50.2 |71.1 |75.7 |[39.2 |22.2 |21.8
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |48.8 (459 |50.4 |[46.8 |39.7 |36.9 ([47.1 |58.5 |65.0
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |45.3 |47.3 |46.4 |[48.7 |18.0 |23.0 (446 |69.1 |825
11 George W. Bush 41.0 |415 (405 |411 (42.8 |11.8 |17.3 |[41.7 |67.3 |75.8
17B Health insur comps 39.2 [39.2 (39.2 |[42.1 |[40.6 |33.1 |42.2 |[42.7 |45.1 |43.8
16A Pharma companies 38.1 [39.9 (36.4 |40.9 (356 |[33.7 |30.1 (35.1 |49.2 |50.7
18A HMO'’s 36.3 |36.8 (359 [36.4 (357 |33.1 |319 (276 |47.1 |43.3
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |23.7 |36.4 |25.9 (351 |37.4 |43.2 (248 |12.6 |19.0
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |[(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) |(61) [(93) |(B52) | (71) |[(73)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 40 38 42 41 5 6 37 73 85
Cool 44 48 40 47 40 87 72 50 12 1
Neutral 14 11 16 11 14 7 17 11 15 7
ID 97 99 94 100 95 100 95 98 100 94
Don't ID 3 1 6 - 5 - 5 2 - 6
Warm - Cool -5 -8 -2 -5 0 -82 -65 -14 61 85
Mean 46.3 |45.3 |47.3 |46.4 (48.7 |18.0 |23.0 (446 |69.1 |825
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 34 40 32 38 78 76 22 4 2
Cool 40 49 32 50 34 7 4 50 83 70
Neutral 19 16 21 17 20 16 18 24 12 18
ID 96 99 93 99 92 100 98 97 99 90
Don't ID 4 1 7 1 8 - 2 3 1 10
Warm - Cool -3 -15 8 -18 5 71 72 -28 -79 -67
Mean 479 |43.3 |[52.2 [42.4 ([50.2 |71.1 |75.7 (39.2 |22.2 |21.8
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 38 36 38 37 2 8 42 68 82
Cool 52 53 52 53 50 95 79 54 15 11
Neutral 9 8 10 8 11 3 10 4 15 7
ID 98 99 97 100 98 100 98 100 98 100
Don't ID 2 1 3 0 2 - 2 - 2 -
Warm - Cool -15 -14 -16 -14 -12 -93 -71 -12 52 71
Mean 41.0 |415 |405 [411 (428 |11.8 |17.3 (41.7 |67.3 |75.8

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Page 29



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |59.2 (53,5 |[61.1 |59.7 |56.3 |[60.1 |58.0 |61.6 |63.7 |[58.0 |[63.0 [66.1 |42.4 |[60.2 [60.1
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 163.3 |[50.6 [45.9 |48.7 |57.5 (475 |58.8 |458 |49.3 |[58.8 |(47.8 |53.2 |62.6 (44.1 [50.9
10 The Dem Party 479 1458 |[52.0 |[50.9 |454 |48.7 |[47.7 |449 |50.8 |44.8 (449 (474 |52.2 |446 |[53.1 (424
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |52.1 (453 |[45.0 |47.6 |49.0 (46,5 |485 |451 |51.2 (485 |(48.6 |46.8 |51.9 (45.4 |47.7
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |56.0 [45.1 |[39.6 |46.5 |51.0 (43.6 |51.8 |40.6 |489 |[51.8 (453 |52.3 |49.5 (43.7 |[435
11 George W. Bush 41.0 |48.2 |[37.7 (343 |43.0 |43.3 (39.4 |444 |34.8 |449 (444 (405 |41.7 |455 (39.0 (39.9
17B Health insur comps 39.2 |40.2 |(28.7 |38.7 |[43.6 |34.3 |41.7 |36.6 |40.4 |456 |36.6 |43.5 |34.4 |34.0 |42.1 |(41.4
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |48.0 [29.1 (36.8 |37.0 |40.5 (36.9 |41.2 |37.0 |36.1 (412 |(36.6 |[37.5 |43.8 (358 [38.1
18A HMO's 36.3 |43.4 (374 (323 |36.7 |40.8 (346 |41.8 |30.8 |37.1 (41.8 (339 |[36.9 |445 (359 (332
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |32.6 [36.8 |[34.0 |24.2 |345 (283 |353 |355 |23.4 (353 (28.7 |[42.1 |24.7 |(33.7 |(23.0
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 51 36 29 41 44 36 a7 31 43 a7 38 43 a7 34 37
Cool 44 30 41 56 43 35 48 36 57 39 36 a7 30 42 46 51
Neutral 14 15 16 14 13 15 13 12 12 14 12 13 19 11 15 11
ID 97 96 93 99 96 95 97 95 100 96 95 98 91 100 96 99
Don't ID 3 4 7 1 4 5 3 5 - 4 5 2 9 - 4 1
Warm - Cool -5 22 -4 -27 -2 10 -12 11 -26 4 11 -9 13 5 -11 -14
Mean 46.3 |56.0 [45.1 ([39.6 |46.5 |51.0 (43.6 |51.8 |40.6 |48.9 [51.8 [45.3 |[52.3 |49.5 (43.7 [435
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 32 38 48 32 35 38 31 49 30 31 38 34 37 45 32
Cool 40 38 43 35 42 40 39 45 36 42 45 39 33 51 30 49
Neutral 19 20 16 16 21 18 19 17 14 22 17 19 22 13 20 18
ID 96 91 97 99 94 94 96 93 99 94 93 96 89 100 95 98
Don't ID 4 9 3 1 6 6 4 7 1 6 7 4 11 - 5 2
Warm - Cool -3 -6 -5 12 -10 -5 -1 -15 13 -12 -15 -1 1 -14 15 -17
Mean 479 |45.8 [52.0 [50.9 |45.4 |48.7 (47.7 |44.9 |50.8 |44.8 (449 (474 |52.2 (446 [53.1 (424
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 51 33 28 38 43 34 44 29 38 44 34 41 44 31 36
Cool 52 43 54 62 50 48 55 a7 63 46 a7 54 48 48 55 55
Neutral 9 6 13 8 10 9 9 10 7 12 10 10 10 8 10 8
ID 98 100 | 100 97 97 100 97 100 99 97 100 98 100 | 100 96 99
Don't ID 2 - - 3 3 - 3 - 1 3 - 2 - - 4 1
Warm - Cool -15 8 -22 -34 -13 -6 -21 -3 -34 -8 -3 -19 -7 -3 -24 -19
Mean 41.0 |48.2 [37.7 (343 |43.0 |43.3 (39.4 |44.4 |348 |449 |(44.4 (405 |[41.7 |455 [39.0 (39.9
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WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |Women Men
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |65.8 [46.0 ([65.8 |60.4
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 |55.3 [62.8 [44.7 |51.0
10 The Dem Party 479 |45.9 |43.7 |53.2 |415
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |485 (48,5 |46.0 (515
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |55.4 (475 |[44.6 |459
11 George W. Bush 41.0 |47.0 |[41.2 (399 |41.0
17B Health insur comps 39.2 |35.6 |38.4 |43.5 (43.6
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |37.3 (449 |34.7 |38.7
18A HMO's 36.3 |41.2 (423 (343 |335
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |41.4 |28.2 |32.6 |245

Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...

Warm/Cool/ID ...

Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(A17) |(107)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 49 45 35 41
Cool 44 31 43 46 48
Neutral 14 12 12 15 11
ID 97 92 100 96 100
Don’t ID 3 8 - 4 -
Warm - Cool -5 18 2 -10 -8
Mean 46.3 |55.4 (475 [44.6 |45.9
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 27 35 45 31
Cool 40 40 52 29 50
Neutral 19 21 13 20 18
ID 96 88 100 94 99
Don’t ID 4 12 - 6 1
Warm - Cool -3 -13 -17 16 -20
Mean 479 |459 [43.7 [53.2 |415
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 46 40 32 38
Cool 52 42 52 54 53
Neutral 9 11 8 11 9
ID 98 100 | 100 96 99
Don’t ID 2 - - 4 1
Warm - Cool -15 4 -11 -22 -16
Mean 41.0 |47.0 (41.2 ([39.9 |41.0
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |[(176) ((220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |60.8 |58.6 |56.5 |61.9 |58.7 [59.4 [62.3 [63.6 |[54.2 [68.2 [59.9 [63.1
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 |56.3 |53.9 |46.8 |43.0 |45.4 |[55.0 |55.7 |[52.5 [49.9 (426 |(47.4 |54.0
10 The Dem Party 479 |48.4 |51.6 |41.4 |49.0 |44.2 |50.0 |50.1 |[50.3 |[38.4 (479 (418 |[50.2
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |51.4 |48.3 |48.9 |38.7 |45.1 |49.6 |52.5 |[47.7 |50.9 |(39.3 [46.7 [49.8
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |44.8 |45.8 |52.1 |41.3 |48.2 |454 |448 (438 [56.2 (440 (519 |[44.2
11 George W. Bush 410 |42.1 |38.6 |45.3 |38.6 |42.8 [40.2 |41.0 (358 |[50.7 (39.8 ([46.9 |(38.2
17B Health insur comps 39.2 |42.0 (36,5 |39.5 (411 |(40.1 |38,5 |45.6 |37.2 |41.8 |43.6 |425 (404
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |45.1 |324 |36.1 |38.9 |37.0 (394 |43.2 (320 (378 (385 (38.0 (38.1
18A HMO's 36.3 |425 |34.7 |32.2 |35.7 |33.4 |[38.7 |43.0 (316 (336 (357 (342 (375
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |23.6 |32.4 |28.0 |41.7 |33.0 [28.3 |254 (33.0 [26.3 |[43.1 (32.2 (29.6
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |[(176) ((220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 36 39 46 35 42 37 35 36 54 39 49 36
Cool 44 46 43 37 53 43 44 46 45 35 52 41 45
Neutral 14 16 14 13 9 12 15 17 14 10 7 9 16
ID 97 97 96 96 97 97 96 98 95 98 98 98 96
Don't ID 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 2 2 2 4
Warm - Cool -5 -10 -4 9 -18 -1 -7 -10 -9 19 -13 8 -10
Mean 46.3 448 |45.8 |52.1 |41.3 |48.2 (454 |44.8 (438 [56.2 (440 (519 |[44.2
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 37 41 28 40 33 39 39 40 25 39 30 40
Cool 40 39 33 50 37 45 36 36 34 56 38 49 35
Neutral 19 23 16 19 20 19 19 23 15 17 21 18 19
ID 96 99 90 97 97 97 94 98 90 97 98 97 94
Don't ID 4 1 10 3 3 3 6 2 10 3 2 3 6
Warm - Cool -3 -2 8 -22 4 -13 3 3 6 -31 2 -19 5
Mean 479 1484 |51.6 |41.4 |49.0 |442 |[50.0 |50.1 ([50.3 (38.4 (479 (418 |[50.2
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 39 35 43 29 38 37 37 33 48 30 41 35
Cool 52 48 55 46 62 52 52 50 58 41 59 47 54
Neutral 9 11 7 9 9 9 9 12 6 11 11 11 9
ID 98 97 98 99 100 99 98 98 97 99 100 | 100 98
Don't ID 2 3 2 1 - 1 2 2 3 1 - 0 2
Warm - Cool -15 -9 -20 -4 -33 -14 -15 -13 -24 7 -29 -6 -19
Mean 410 |42.1 |38.6 |45.3 |38.6 |42.8 (40.2 |41.0 (358 [50.7 (39.8 [46.9 |[38.2
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |58.8 |525 |585 (659 [61.2 |[53.3 [58.4 |71.0
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 |49.4 |58.9 |41.3 (515 |50.3 |[58.3 [44.4 |50.3
10 The Dem Party 479 |40.0 |44.7 |48.4 (548 |39.7 [449 (439 |54.7
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |435 |54.4 |46.6 (458 [43.6 |[56.7 |[50.0 |44.5
9 The Rep Party 46.3 (449 |46.9 |515 (440 |46.6 [46.3 |57.4 |42.6
11 George W. Bush 41.0 |43.0 |41.4 |42.7 |(39.2 [43.5 [39.0 |[50.3 |37.6
17B Health insur comps 39.2 |42.6 |36.4 |37.7 |40.3 [44.0 [40.5 [41.2 |40.3
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |39.4 |41.0 |34.7 (379 [40.7 |41.0 (354 |35.7
18A HMO'’s 36.3 |32.8 |40.6 |34.0 (37.0 |33.7 (388 (348 |36.4
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |29.1 |19.7 |36.9 (356 |[31.0 (214 (33.6 |36.1
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 42 39 42 36 46 39 52 33
Cool 44 49 46 37 42 47 47 34 44
Neutral 14 8 14 16 15 8 14 10 16
ID 97 99 100 94 94 100 (100 96 94
Don't ID 3 1 - 6 6 - - 4 6
Warm - Cool -5 -7 -7 5 -7 -1 -8 17 -11
Mean 46.3 449 |46.9 |515 (440 |46.6 |(46.3 |57.4 |42.6
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 29 36 36 42 28 36 31 43
Cool 40 55 45 36 28 57 44 42 28
Neutral 19 15 18 23 20 15 18 22 19
ID 96 99 99 96 90 100 98 95 90
Don't ID 4 1 1 4 10 - 2 5 10
Warm - Cool -3 -26 -9 0 14 -29 -9 -10 15
Mean 479 |40.0 |44.7 |48.4 |(54.8 |39.7 (449 |(43.9 |54.7
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 37 41 39 34 38 39 45 32
Cool 52 55 50 50 53 54 52 41 55
Neutral 9 8 9 11 9 9 8 13 9
ID 98 99 99 99 96 100 99 99 97
Don't ID 2 1 1 1 4 - 1 1 3
Warm - Cool -15 -18 -9 -11 -20 -16 -13 4 -24
Mean 41.0 |43.0 |41.4 |42.7 (39.2 |43.5 (39.0 [50.3 |37.6
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |58.4 |[54.1 [59.2 |61.3 |61.4 (63.2 (62.8 |61.7 |68.1 (615 |[71.2 |62.7
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 163.6 [49.7 [51.2 |43.0 |64.1 (499 (448 |51.1 |52.0 |[51.5 |[51.4 |535
10 The Dem Party 479 150.3 (469 ([49.9 |43.3 |46.8 |[51.7 |(41.8 |46.5 |55.8 |[55.8 |55.7 |53.6
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |50.8 |[46.7 (49.1 |445 |47.1 |[51.0 (455 |48.4 |52.9 (445 |52.4 |46.3
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |49.7 |52.8 (43.6 |44.6 |48.6 (427 |(48.7 |47.6 |41.5 |[40.7 |43.0 |41.0
11 George W. Bush 41.0 |40.7 |46.7 |[40.2 |39.8 |37.5 (38.8 (42.6 |42.0 |34.5 |[36.0 |35.1 |35.2
17B Health insur comps 39.2 359 (32.2 |39.7 (444 |38.9 |40.9 (47.1 |41.3 |38.7 |36.0 |38.6 |(40.1
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |42.6 |[37.8 [37.7 |36.6 |42.1 (36.3 (36.9 |38.1 |37.8 |[30.2 |35.6 |32.9
18A HMO's 36.3 |46.4 |[34.1 (353 |335 |453 (346 (329 |36.1 |35.0 (351 |34.2 |36.3
15 Gay marriage 30.3 325 |[37.1 (25.7 |31.9 |36.0 (26.1 (32.3 |30.7 |25.6 |[33.2 |26.3 |33.1
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) ((132) |(48) |(109)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 43 46 35 38 40 34 43 41 36 29 36 28
Cool 44 38 31 47 49 39 48 45 43 56 48 54 50
Neutral 14 13 18 16 9 13 17 9 13 6 15 7 16
ID 97 94 96 98 97 92 98 97 97 98 93 98 94
Don't ID 3 6 4 2 3 8 2 3 3 2 7 2 6
Warm - Cool -5 5 15 -12 -11 0 -14 -3 -2 -19 -20 -18 -22
Mean 46.3 |49.7 [52.8 [43.6 |44.6 |48.6 (42.7 |(48.7 |47.6 |41.5 [(40.7 |43.0 |41.0
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 37 32 41 33 35 43 32 36 48 45 48 43
Cool 40 33 50 37 43 34 36 44 41 26 30 26 32
Neutral 19 20 16 18 21 21 17 21 19 21 20 20 20
ID 96 90 98 96 97 90 95 97 95 95 94 94 94
Don't ID 4 10 2 4 3 10 5 3 5 5 6 6 6
Warm - Cool -3 4 -18 3 -9 1 7 -11 -6 21 15 22 11
Mean 479 |50.3 [46.9 [49.9 |43.3 |46.8 ([51.7 [41.8 |46.5 |55.8 [55.8 |55.7 |53.6
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 42 44 35 33 40 33 36 38 33 32 33 31
Cool 52 49 a7 53 56 52 54 52 51 61 57 61 60
Neutral 9 9 9 9 9 8 9 11 10 6 9 6 8
ID 98 100 | 100 96 99 100 97 99 99 100 98 100 98
Don't ID 2 - - 4 1 - 3 1 1 - 2 - 2
Warm - Cool -15 -7 -3 -18 -23 -13 -21 -16 -13 -29 -25 -28 -29
Mean 41.0 |40.7 |(46.7 [40.2 |39.8 |37.5 (38.8 [42.6 [42.0 |34.5 ([36.0 |35.1 |35.2
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr |Marr |Unmar|Marr [Unmar|Marr [(Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) |[(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |60.4 [52.2 [59.9 |57.0 |55.3 |[55.7 (655 |58.1 |58.1 |[55.5 [66.3 |65.0 |[56.8 [62.6
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 |51.5 |[50.0 (48.8 |49.3 |55.4 |[53.0 ([47.9 |45.7 |56.1 [52.3 [49.6 |44.9 [56.2 |51.1
10 The Dem Party 479 |46.0 |[56.2 ([46.3 |50.5 |39.9 (483 |[51.9 |52.6 |38.6 (48,5 [48.6 |53.6 [44.9 |49.9
14 Pro-life groups 472 |51.1 |[47.4 |(36.8 |414 |50.6 (459 |[51.6 |37.5 |51.9 [48.0 |[52.6 |36.8 |[56.2 |45.8
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |48.7 (433 [41.2 |42.1 |48.5 |[40.6 |[49.0 |43.5 |50.4 (40.0 (524 |41.2 |51.1 (47.4
11 George W. Bush 410 |44.2 |[356 [36.2 |359 |44.8 |[36.6 [43.7 |354 |44.3 [36.0 [48.0 |33.3 [47.2 |41.7
17B Health insur comps 39.2 413 |[35.0 (36.6 |36.0 |40.6 |[37.0 [42.0 |35.2 |43.3 [40.2 |[44.0 |357 [424 |39.1
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |39.7 |[355 ([35.0 |35.2 |37.8 (429 (413 |275 |40.2 (419 (413 |243 [41.6 |34.1
18A HMO's 36.3 |38.7 (328 (31.8 |32.3 |38.7 (339 (38.6 |30.6 |40.0 [31.2 |(37.6 |32.6 [42.6 |[32.7
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |28.4 |[31.2 (355 |33.7 |21.6 |(27.6 (347 |39.2 |229 [30.7 (32.7 |39.8 [22.0 |32.3
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) |(186) |(115)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 43 35 32 33 43 36 42 31 46 35 47 28 44 42
Cool 44 42 42 50 46 46 51 39 43 44 52 36 48 39 41
Neutral 14 13 16 13 15 10 13 15 16 10 13 12 16 16 9
ID 97 98 93 95 95 99 100 96 90 100 | 100 96 93 98 92
Don’t ID 3 2 7 5 5 1 - 4 10 - - 4 7 2 8
Warm - Cool -5 0 -7 -18 -13 -3 -14 4 -12 3 -17 11 -20 6 1
Mean 46.3 |48.7 |[43.3 (412 |42.1 |48.5 (40.6 |[49.0 |43.5 |50.4 (40.0 (524 |41.2 |51.1 |(47.4
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 35 48 32 39 28 43 42 36 26 43 39 38 33 37
Cool 40 45 21 38 31 55 39 36 25 58 37 39 23 43 39
Neutral 19 16 22 26 24 15 19 17 29 15 20 16 27 18 20
ID 96 96 91 96 94 98 100 95 89 99 100 94 89 94 96
Don’t ID 4 4 9 4 6 2 - 5 11 1 - 6 11 6 4
Warm - Cool -3 -10 27 -6 8 -27 4 7 12 -32 5 0 15 -10 -3
Mean 479 |46.0 [56.2 [46.3 |50.5 [39.9 (48.3 [51.9 |52.6 |38.6 [48.5 (48.6 |53.6 [44.9 [49.9
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 40 37 28 32 38 40 42 24 37 40 47 19 42 40
Cool 52 50 56 56 56 50 56 50 56 50 57 45 59 45 50
Neutral 9 9 4 13 9 11 3 7 15 12 3 7 18 10 9
ID 98 99 97 97 97 99 98 99 95 99 100 99 96 98 99
Don’t ID 2 1 3 3 3 1 2 1 5 1 - 1 4 2 1
Warm - Cool -15 -10 -19 -28 -24 -13 -16 -7 -32 -13 -17 2 -40 -4 -10
Mean 410 |44.2 (356 [36.2 |359 [44.8 (36.6 [43.7 |354 |44.3 [36.0 (48.0 |33.3 [47.2 |41.7
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WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K ([$75K
Prote [Cath |[than to to or

Total |stant |olic |$30K |$50K |$75K |more |West [East |[South | A B C D E F
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (400) |(170) | (90) |(69) |[(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200)
19B S-CHIP 59.1 |56.1 |69.0 |64.8 |61.8 |62.3 |[51.2 |57.0 |[62.2 |56.0 - 59.1 |58.8 |59.3 |62.0 |56.5
13 The N.R.A. 50.7 |56.2 |51.2 |51.9 |51.8 |48,5 |52.2 |57.6 |[50.5 [47.8 |50.5 |[50.9 |[50.1 |[51.3 |52.1 |49.2
10 The Dem Party 479 |43.8 |46.8 |63.0 |52.1 |49.9 |40.4 |37.3 (495 |50.8 [49.4 |[46.3 (48.8 [47.0 |49.3 |46.4
14 Pro-life groups 47.2 |56.7 |445 |41.2 |50.0 |43.2 |51.3 |56.1 (454 |454 |45.7 |(48.8 |(48.6 |[45.7 |45.6 |48.9
9 The Rep Party 46.3 |52.3 |46.5 |40.1 |40.8 |49.3 |51.2 |51.7 |(43.6 |47.1 |47.6 |[450 [46.0 |(46.6 |45.1 |47.5
11 George W. Bush 410 |48.2 |41.1 |34.6 |35.6 |43.3 |46.3 |51.6 |(37.1 |40.4 [40.9 (411 (406 (413 |39.0 |43.0
17B Health insur comps 39.2 |43.3 |43.2 |37.9 |34.8 |40.3 |[44.7 |37.5 |[37.8 |[42.0 - 39.2 |38.4 |40.0 |38.2 |40.0
16A Pharma companies 38.1 |40.8 |33.3 |29.0 |36.7 |32.7 [43.3 |[36.1 (34.7 (424 |[38.1 - 38.0 |38.1 |36.4 |40.0
18A HMO's 36.3 |42.6 |31.2 |29.7 |37.8 |36.6 |[37.7 [27.1 (375 ([39.1 |[36.3 - 345 |38.1 |34.0 |39.0
15 Gay marriage 30.3 |23.0 |33.6 |23.3 |39.6 |23.7 |32.2 |16.4 |(33.7 (325 |[28.2 (326 (312 (295 |33.5 |27.0
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(170) | (90) |(69) |[(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200) |(200)
9 The Rep Party Warm 39 47 42 26 30 43 49 44 36 41 41 37 37 41 36 42
Cool 44 38 45 41 56 43 38 36 46 45 40 47 47 41 45 43
Neutral 14 13 6 18 13 9 12 12 15 13 15 13 13 14 16 12
ID 97 98 94 86 100 96 99 92 96 99 96 97 97 96 96 97
Don't ID 3 2 6 14 - 4 1 8 4 1 4 3 3 4 4 3
Warm - Cool -5 9 -3 -15 -26 0 11 8 -10 -4 1 -10 -10 0 -9 -1
Mean 46.3 |52.3 |46.5 |40.1 |40.8 |49.3 |51.2 |51.7 |(43.6 |47.1 |47.6 (450 |[46.0 |(46.6 |45.1 |475
10 The Dem Party Warm 37 32 34 50 45 36 32 22 37 43 37 37 38 36 40 34
Cool 40 44 44 22 32 40 53 60 32 39 38 41 40 40 37 42
Neutral 19 18 17 18 19 17 15 11 25 16 22 16 19 19 19 19
ID 96 94 95 90 97 93 99 93 94 98 97 94 96 95 97 94
Don't ID 4 6 5 10 3 7 1 7 6 2 3 6 4 5 3 6
Warm - Cool -3 -12 -10 29 13 -3 -21 -37 5 4 -2 -4 -2 -4 3 -8
Mean 479 |43.8 |46.8 [63.0 |52.1 |49.9 |40.4 |37.3 (495 |[50.8 |49.4 [46.3 [48.8 [47.0 |49.3 |46.4
11 George W. Bush Warm 37 43 38 31 32 37 45 49 35 33 39 35 35 38 35 39
Cool 52 43 53 58 59 48 51 41 53 57 52 53 54 51 54 50
Neutral 9 11 9 8 7 14 5 9 9 9 8 10 10 8 10 8
ID 98 98 100 97 99 99 100 99 97 99 99 98 98 98 99 97
Don't ID 2 2 - 3 1 1 - 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 3
Warm - Cool -15 . -15 -27 -27 -11 -6 8 -18 -24 -12 -19 -18 -13 -19 -12
Mean 410 |48.2 |41.1 |34.6 |35.6 |43.3 [46.3 |51.6 ([37.1 (404 |40.9 (411 [40.6 (413 |39.0 [43.0
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |[(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 15 41 64 23 58 37 31 69 26 57 23 52
Cool 36 58 34 14 52 14 37 43 13 51 21 58 24
Neutral 19 20 20 15 18 22 20 20 12 18 17 19 17
ID 94 93 96 93 94 94 94 94 94 95 95 99 93
Don't ID 6 7 4 7 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 1 7
Warm - Cool 3 -43 7 50 -29 44 0 -11 57 -26 36 -35 28
Mean 50.7 [32.8 |51.2 |69.7 |37.3 |67.7 |49.5 |44.3 |[73.7 |[39.0 ([63.8 |359 |[60.9
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 24 23 54 25 47 33 28 54 26 44 23 42
Cool 42 51 46 30 51 30 42 47 28 52 34 56 34
Neutral 18 18 19 15 16 20 19 18 16 15 19 16 18
ID 94 93 88 99 92 97 94 93 98 94 97 96 94
Don't ID 6 7 12 1 8 3 6 7 2 6 3 4 6
Warm - Cool -8 -27 -22 24 -26 17 -9 -19 26 -25 10 -33 8
Mean 47.2 |38.0 |40.1 |61.7 |38.3 |59.8 |[46.1 |43.1 ([58.3 |39.8 [543 |37.4 |[53.1
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 31 23 8 30 8 23 25 7 32 9 37 11
Cool 57 43 48 79 44 73 55 52 78 42 76 35 72
Neutral 17 20 23 11 21 13 16 18 10 21 10 23 12
ID 95 93 94 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 94 95
Don't ID 5 7 6 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5
Warm - Cool -37 -12 -25 -71 -14 -65 -32 -27 -70 -10 -67 1 -61
Mean 30.3 409 |36.0 |15.8 |41.1 |16.9 (32.3 |34.8 (155 |429 (16.3 |47.9 |[19.3
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 15 12 34 17 28 18 16 38 15 26 18 22
Cool 48 56 61 27 57 37 50 53 26 56 38 55 43
Neutral 27 25 23 35 24 29 27 26 30 25 30 24 29
ID 96 96 95 96 98 94 96 96 93 97 94 98 94
Don't ID 4 4 5 4 2 6 4 4 7 3 6 2 6
Warm - Cool -28 -41 -49 7 -39 -9 -33 -37 11 -41 -13 -37 -22
Mean 38.1 |31.4 |33.6 |499 |33.8 |455 (36.4 |34.8 [53.8 343 (426 |34.5 |[41.0
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 24 22 19 30 22 32 25 21 38 26 26 24 28
Cool 52 52 52 47 57 44 53 56 35 54 50 55 49
Neutral 20 21 23 19 17 22 18 19 24 18 21 20 20
ID 96 96 94 97 96 98 96 97 97 98 97 99 97
Don't ID 4 4 6 3 4 2 4 3 3 2 3 1 3
Warm - Cool -28 -31 -33 -17 -35 -13 -28 -36 2 -29 -24 -30 -22
Mean 39.2 [38.2 |34.6 |444 |35.2 |459 (38.9 |36.4 (48.3 |37.3 [414 |358 |[425
18A HMO’s Warm 16 13 11 24 15 20 16 15 20 15 16 16 15
Cool 45 51 45 37 48 37 43 45 41 44 43 49 41
Neutral 26 26 20 29 27 28 27 26 22 25 26 26 24
ID 87 91 77 89 90 85 85 86 83 85 85 91 80
Don't ID 13 9 23 11 10 15 15 14 17 15 15 9 20
Warm - Cool -29 -38 -34 -13 -32 -17 -27 -30 -21 -29 -27 -33 -26
Mean 36.3 [32.3 |30.8 |45.5 |34.7 |415 (36.6 |35.1 [39.2 |356 (36.1 |34.7 |[36.3
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 60 52 27 58 27 48 51 23 57 29 54 36
Cool 22 15 16 32 16 35 23 13 52 13 35 14 30
Neutral 18 13 20 23 16 22 18 20 18 16 23 18 20
ID 85 88 87 82 89 84 88 84 92 85 87 86 86
Don't ID 15 12 13 18 11 16 12 16 8 15 13 14 14
Warm - Cool 23 45 36 -5 43 -7 25 39 -29 44 -7 41 6
Mean 59.1 [69.8 |67.8 |43.8 |67.8 |42.9 ([59.6 |67.1 ([35.6 |70.1 [(44.2 |70.3 [48.8
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be

Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 23 40 69 43 34 31 41 22 57 38 23 39 71 16 58
Cool 36 58 28 13 25 33 38 31 44 21 37 56 41 11 59 17
Neutral 19 19 21 12 22 17 22 23 23 21 17 18 18 13 19 19
ID 94 99 89 94 91 85 90 96 89 99 93 97 98 94 94 94
Don't ID 6 1 11 6 9 15 10 4 11 1 7 3 2 6 6 6
Warm - Cool 3 -35 12 57 18 1 -7 10 -22 36 1 -33 -2 60 -43 40
Mean 50.7 |359 |53.5 |73.7 |55.6 |49.3 |43.9 |53.6 [38.8 [625 |52.0 (36.3 [47.8 |[73.5 [30.9 |66.7
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 23 33 54 32 35 28 33 20 40 31 32 34 56 18 47
Cool 42 56 37 28 37 38 52 44 56 42 39 49 40 21 59 29
Neutral 18 16 20 16 23 14 14 18 17 17 24 13 15 19 15 20
ID 94 96 90 98 91 88 95 95 93 99 94 93 90 97 92 95
Don't ID 6 4 10 2 9 12 5 5 7 1 6 7 10 3 8 5
Warm - Cool -8 -33 -4 26 -5 -3 -23 -11 -37 -2 -7 -16 -6 35 -41 18
Mean 47.2 |37.4 |49.0 |58.3 |49.9 |47.2 |42.4 |46.6 (353 [52.0 |46.8 [41.0 (479 [63.2 |[31.3 |[59.0
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 37 13 7 10 20 24 17 31 15 21 31 25 6 36 7
Cool 57 35 68 78 71 61 58 58 44 73 58 36 49 80 35 77
Neutral 17 23 14 10 12 17 16 23 16 12 17 27 17 9 24 11
ID 95 94 95 95 93 98 97 98 91 100 96 94 91 95 95 95
Don't ID 5 6 5 5 7 2 3 2 9 - 4 6 9 5 5 5
Warm - Cool -37 1 -54 -70 -62 -41 -34 -41 -13 -58 -37 -4 -25 -75 1 -70
Mean 30.3 479 |219 |155 |17.6 |29.5 |31.0 |28.7 (379 (215 |32.8 (458 |[34.8 (125 [47.0 |[15.6
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 18 15 38 18 9 18 21 18 25 - - - - 10 25
Cool 48 55 52 26 48 58 54 53 51 31 - - - - 61 41
Neutral 27 24 28 30 29 27 22 25 27 40 - - - - 26 29
ID 96 98 95 93 95 94 94 99 96 97 - - - - 97 95
Don't ID 4 2 5 7 5 6 6 1 4 3 - - - - 3 5
Warm - Cool -28 -37 -37 11 -29 -49 -35 -32 -32 -6 - - - - -50 -15
Mean 38.1 |345 |35.1 |53.8 |359 |33.8 |35.2 (359 (343 (46.9 - - - - 29.8 |435
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 24 24 16 38 9 31 - - - - 22 21 23 35 17 30
Cool 52 55 59 35 61 53 - - - - 56 50 54 45 60 43
Neutral 20 20 19 24 22 12 - - - - 20 22 19 15 20 22
ID 96 99 93 97 92 96 - - - - 98 94 96 96 97 95
Don't ID 4 1 7 3 8 4 - - - - 2 6 4 4 3 5
Warm - Cool -28 -30 -42 2 -52 -22 - - - - -34 -29 -31 -10 -43 -14
Mean 39.2 |35.8 |37.0 |48.3 |34.1 |43.1 - - - - 37.3 |36.2 |38.5 |47.7 |33.6 |43.9
18A HMO’s Warm 16 16 14 20 14 13 15 22 11 24 - - - - 10 20
Cool 45 49 42 41 46 35 48 39 54 38 - - - - 53 41
Neutral 26 26 27 22 28 25 25 23 22 28 - - - - 24 24
ID 87 91 82 83 87 72 88 84 87 91 - - - - 87 84
Don't ID 13 9 18 17 13 28 12 16 13 9 - - - - 13 16
Warm - Cool -29 -33 -28 -21 -32 -22 -33 -17 -43 -14 - - - - -43 -21
Mean 36.3 [34.7 |355 |39.2 |34.3 |37.9 |344 |[38.0 (28.8 (44.2 - - - - 29.3 |39.4
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 54 48 23 39 67 - - - - 44 55 51 31 64 30
Cool 22 14 11 52 12 10 - - - - 21 12 10 40 13 29
Neutral 18 18 21 18 28 6 - - - - 19 24 15 14 11 24
ID 85 86 81 92 80 83 - - - - 84 91 77 85 88 83
Don't ID 15 14 19 8 20 17 - - - - 16 9 23 15 12 17
Warm - Cool 23 41 37 -29 27 56 - - - - 24 43 41 -9 51 1
Mean 59.1 |70.3 |62.9 |35.6 |59.8 [69.1 - - - - 58.7 168.3 |71.4 |41.7 |73.3 |475

Page 38



November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 20 66 24 28 57 19 16 55 68 39 41 38 42 39
Cool 36 54 13 62 44 18 68 56 15 13 38 23 41 35 39
Neutral 19 19 16 9 24 18 7 23 28 12 18 25 16 16 18
ID 94 93 96 96 95 93 95 95 98 92 95 89 95 94 95
Don't ID 6 7 4 4 5 7 5 5 2 8 5 11 5 6 5
Warm - Cool 3 -34 54 -38 -16 39 -49 -40 41 55 1 19 -3 7 0
Mean 50.7 355 |70.9 |31.1 |445 |65.6 |27.1 (348 |[66.7 |[71.7 |49.7 |58.7 [48.6 |50.9 |50.6
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 23 50 14 25 53 12 25 31 57 35 29 38 33 32
Cool 42 53 30 71 46 25 73 45 47 24 43 36 41 43 46
Neutral 18 17 18 8 25 15 9 21 19 15 17 19 17 19 17
ID 94 93 97 93 95 93 94 92 98 96 95 85 95 95 95
Don't ID 6 7 3 7 5 7 6 8 2 4 5 15 5 5 5
Warm - Cool -8 -30 20 -56 -21 27 -61 -20 -16 33 -8 -7 -3 -10 -14
Mean 47.2 |36.6 |60.6 |23.9 |42.4 |63.3 |22.2 |(40.7 (46.2 [66.0 |47.8 |44.4 |51.6 |445 |46.0
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 29 8 51 22 6 56 22 10 5 21 12 25 15 20
Cool 57 42 79 31 45 82 26 46 60 84 58 50 54 70 62
Neutral 17 25 9 14 28 8 15 25 19 9 15 29 17 11 13
ID 95 96 97 95 95 96 97 93 88 99 95 91 97 95 96
Don't ID 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 7 12 1 5 9 3 5 4
Warm - Cool -37 -13 -71 20 -23 =77 29 -25 -50 -78 -37 -38 -29 -55 -42
Mean 30.3 [|41.1 |154 |55.4 |36.9 |13.1 |58.8 |[36.5 [23.6 (13.0 |30.4 (29.3 |[32.9 |23.7 |29.4
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 9 27 15 12 31 11 17 15 34 22 7 23 21 19
Cool 48 63 30 56 59 35 60 59 45 29 45 69 41 50 43
Neutral 27 25 37 24 27 29 22 23 35 31 29 13 33 24 33
ID 96 97 94 95 98 95 94 99 96 93 97 89 98 95 96
Don't ID 4 3 6 5 2 5 6 1 4 7 3 11 2 5 4
Warm - Cool -28 -54 -3 -41 -47 -4 -50 -43 -30 5 -23 -62 -19 -28 -24
Mean 38.1 [30.0 |46.3 |34.1 |31.7 |46.0 |29.3 (324 |(38.2 [49.8 |39.6 (259 [42.2 |37.1 |38.3
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 24 19 30 26 23 23 24 18 34 28 26 8 21 41 21
Cool 52 54 47 45 50 56 48 56 36 52 48 80 49 36 58
Neutral 20 22 19 29 19 19 28 21 27 18 22 8 27 19 19
ID 96 96 96 100 92 98 100 95 96 98 96 96 96 96 98
Don't ID 4 4 4 - 8 2 - 5 4 2 4 4 4 4 2
Warm - Cool -28 -34 -17 -19 -27 -32 -24 -38 -2 -23 -22 -72 -28 5 -37
Mean 39.2 |354 |45.1 |39.5 |37.6 |41.1 |38.3 (355 [44.7 (440 |41.1 |[25.2 [40.9 |48.8 |34.0
18A HMO’s Warm 16 15 18 13 15 20 10 16 17 21 17 6 13 22 22
Cool 45 49 33 55 44 42 57 49 42 41 43 57 37 49 47
Neutral 26 22 35 19 30 21 17 24 34 21 28 9 34 19 25
ID 87 87 86 87 89 83 84 89 92 83 88 73 84 90 94
Don't ID 13 13 14 13 11 17 16 11 8 17 12 27 16 10 6
Warm - Cool -29 -35 -16 -43 -29 -22 -47 -33 -25 -19 -26 -51 -24 -27 -26
Mean 36.3 [32.6 |41.7 |28.0 |35.8 |41.1 |25.7 |(35.2 |(38.2 [42.2 |38.1 [20.5 [40.6 |39.1 |35.1
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 56 29 64 48 37 68 60 26 25 44 47 46 53 36
Cool 22 15 35 20 13 30 14 12 20 36 22 18 24 17 23
Neutral 18 16 22 16 23 14 17 13 38 18 18 22 14 22 21
ID 85 87 86 100 83 81 100 85 84 79 85 87 84 92 80
Don't ID 15 13 14 - 17 19 - 15 16 21 15 13 16 8 20
Warm - Cool 23 41 -6 43 35 7 54 48 6 -11 22 28 22 35 12
Mean 59.1 [68.1 |45.6 |[70.6 |64.2 |50.7 |74.6 |[70.6 (48.8 [41.8 |59.0 [59.2 [61.5 |63.7 |52.2
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SPEND ON HEALTH

Total

101
1to to Over
100 (250 |250

Q13-19 Summary: Non Politic

al Thermometers...Warm ...

Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 53 40 33
Cool 36 31 39 36
Neutral 19 12 18 25
ID 94 96 97 95
Don't ID 6 4 3 5
Warm - Cool 3 22 0 -3
Mean 50.7 |57.9 |48.7 |47.8
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 49 36 31
Cool 42 29 42 48
Neutral 18 17 14 16
ID 94 95 91 96
Don't ID 6 5 9 4
Warm - Cool -8 21 -5 -17
Mean 47.2 |57.1 |48.7 |445
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 12 29 26
Cool 57 64 51 52
Neutral 17 19 12 18
ID 95 95 92 96
Don't ID 5 5 8 4
Warm - Cool -37 -53 -22 -26
Mean 30.3 |23.3 (379 |35.4
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 14 17 23
Cool 48 54 60 49
Neutral 27 31 21 23
ID 96 98 98 96
Don't ID 4 2 2 4
Warm - Cool -28 -40 -44 -26
Mean 38.1 |35.8 [34.8 |38.6
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 24 39 21 21
Cool 52 44 56 54
Neutral 20 16 16 23
ID 96 99 94 97
Don't ID 4 1 6 3
Warm - Cool -28 -5 -35 -33
Mean 39.2 |48.3 |[37.6 |[36.5
18A HMO'’s Warm 16 30 5 17
Cool 45 28 54 48
Neutral 26 24 31 26
ID 87 81 89 90
Don't ID 13 19 11 10
Warm - Cool -29 2 -49 -32
Mean 36.3 |44.9 |[34.1 |34.4
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 43 48 47
Cool 22 28 25 21
Neutral 18 12 12 15
ID 85 83 85 83
Don't ID 15 17 15 17
Warm - Cool 23 16 23 26
Mean 59.1 [|59.4 [59.2 |61.2

Page 40

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007



November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 45 33 46 36 16 15 48 69 59
Cool 36 35 37 36 38 66 53 30 13 15
Neutral 19 17 20 17 20 15 23 17 17 14
ID 94 97 91 99 93 97 90 95 99 88
Don’t ID 6 3 9 1 7 3 10 5 1 12
Warm - Cool 3 11 -4 10 -2 -49 -38 18 55 45
Mean 50.7 |54.5 [47.1 |54.6 |47.9 |[32.1 (333 |[57.1 |71.0 |68.2
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 38 30 41 33 31 19 32 51 57
Cool 42 41 44 41 44 52 50 38 31 29
Neutral 18 16 19 14 19 12 22 15 18 11
ID 94 94 93 96 95 96 92 85 100 97
Don’t ID 6 6 7 4 5 4 8 15 - 3
Warm - Cool -8 -2 -13 0 -12 -21 -31 -6 20 27
Mean 47.2 |48.8 (459 |50.4 |46.8 [39.7 ([36.9 [47.1 |58.5 |65.0
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 13 27 14 27 28 33 9 5 11
Cool 57 66 50 63 53 48 40 61 83 74
Neutral 17 17 17 20 14 17 22 28 11 10
ID 95 96 94 97 94 92 94 98 99 95
Don’t ID 5 4 6 3 6 8 6 2 1 5
Warm - Cool -37 -52 -23 -49 -26 -20 -7 -51 -78 -64
Mean 30.3 |23.7 [36.4 |25.9 |351 |[37.4 (43.2 (24.8 |12.6 |19.0
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 26 16 27 15 29 7 11 34 34
Cool 48 48 49 49 49 54 58 61 32 22
Neutral 27 24 30 22 33 17 29 25 29 42
ID 96 98 95 97 97 100 95 98 95 98
Don’t ID 4 2 5 3 3 - 5 2 5 2
Warm - Cool -28 -22 -33 -22 -35 -25 -51 -50 2 13
Mean 38.1 [39.9 ([36.4 |40.9 |35.6 [33.7 (30.1 (351 |49.2 |50.7
17B Hlith ins cmps Warm 24 25 23 29 26 17 26 30 31 30
Cool 52 55 49 51 48 65 42 41 50 45
Neutral 20 16 24 16 25 15 27 23 14 24
ID 96 96 96 96 99 97 94 93 96 98
Don’t ID 4 4 4 4 1 3 6 7 4 2
Warm - Cool -28 -30 -25 -22 -23 -48 -17 -11 -19 -15
Mean 39.2 [39.2 (39.2 |42.1 |40.6 |[33.1 (42.2 (42.7 |45.1 |43.8
18A HMO’s Warm 16 19 14 19 14 17 11 12 26 21
Cool 45 48 42 49 44 57 48 49 38 35
Neutral 26 24 27 25 24 20 30 19 34 24
ID 87 90 83 93 83 94 89 79 98 80
Don’t ID 13 10 17 7 17 6 11 21 2 20
Warm - Cool -29 -29 -29 -29 -30 -39 -37 -37 -12 -15
Mean 36.3 [36.8 (359 |36.4 |357 [33.1 (319 [27.6 |47.1 |43.3
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 42 48 43 52 67 55 44 19 34
Cool 22 27 17 27 15 15 15 22 39 25
Neutral 18 20 17 19 16 14 13 15 26 21
ID 85 88 82 88 82 96 82 81 85 79
Don't ID 15 12 18 12 18 4 18 19 15 21
Warm - Cool 23 14 30 17 37 52 40 22 -20 9
Mean 59.1 |55.5 [62.5 |57.1 |65.8 [70.0 ([69.7 ([61.9 |38.4 |48.8

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Page 41



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 November 12-14, 2007

AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 52 39 35 36 46 36 50 35 37 50 36 40 55 30 42
Cool 36 18 38 43 39 27 41 28 44 38 28 41 27 27 43 38
Neutral 19 24 17 19 17 21 18 17 20 18 17 19 23 18 20 16
ID 94 94 94 98 92 94 94 96 98 94 96 96 89 100 92 96
Don't ID 6 6 6 2 8 6 6 4 2 6 4 4 11 - 8 4
Warm - Cool 3 35 0 -8 -3 19 -5 22 -9 -1 22 -5 13 27 -13 3
Mean 50.7 |63.3 [50.6 [45.9 |48.7 |57.5 (475 |58.8 |458 |49.3 [58.8 |(47.8 |[53.2 |62.6 (44.1 [50.9
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 34 30 33 38 32 36 33 34 42 33 39 28 37 32 39
Cool 42 42 45 45 40 43 42 48 46 37 48 41 44 42 44 40
Neutral 18 16 18 19 17 17 18 14 18 17 14 17 18 15 20 16
ID 94 92 93 97 94 92 95 95 97 96 95 97 91 95 96 94
Don't ID 6 8 7 3 6 8 5 5 3 4 5 3 9 5 4 6
Warm - Cool -8 -8 -15 -12 -2 -11 -6 -15 -12 6 -15 -2 -16 -5 -12 -1
Mean 47.2 |52.1 (453 [45.0 |47.6 |49.0 (46,5 |485 |45.1 |51.2 (485 |(48.6 [46.8 |51.9 [(45.4 [47.7
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 24 21 25 15 23 19 23 26 15 23 20 32 11 24 14
Cool 57 55 a7 53 65 51 60 50 52 68 50 61 43 63 53 67
Neutral 17 18 23 20 13 20 16 20 20 12 20 16 17 24 17 15
ID 95 97 91 98 93 94 95 94 98 95 94 96 92 97 94 96
Don't ID 5 3 9 2 7 6 5 6 2 5 6 4 8 3 6 4
Warm - Cool -37 -32 -26 -28 -50 -29 -41 -27 -25 -53 -27 -41 -11 -52 -29 -53
Mean 30.3 |32.6 [36.8 ([34.0 |24.2 |345 (28.3 |353 |355 |23.4 (353 (28.7 |[42.1 |24.7 (33.7 (23.0
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 35 11 21 17 25 19 25 24 14 25 19 15 36 17 21
Cool 48 35 61 52 48 46 50 46 54 48 46 51 52 38 a7 53
Neutral 27 30 21 25 30 26 28 29 22 32 29 27 27 25 31 23
ID 96 100 92 98 95 97 96 100 | 100 93 100 97 94 100 95 98
Don't ID 4 - 8 2 5 3 4 - - 7 - 3 6 - 5 2
Warm - Cool -28 1 -50 -31 -31 -20 -31 -21 -30 -34 -21 -32 -37 -2 -30 -32
Mean 38.1 |48.0 [29.1 (36.8 |37.0 |40.5 ([36.9 |41.2 |37.0 |36.1 (412 (36.6 |[37.5 |43.8 [35.8 |(38.1
17B Hlth ins cmps Warm 24 20 10 24 33 15 30 20 26 35 20 31 15 14 30 29
Cool 52 52 62 58 43 57 49 58 54 40 58 45 56 58 44 53
Neutral 20 21 26 18 18 23 18 22 20 20 22 20 23 24 24 13
ID 96 93 97 100 94 95 97 100 | 100 95 100 97 94 97 98 95
Don't ID 4 7 3 - 6 5 3 - - 5 - 3 6 3 2 5
Warm - Cool -28 -32 -52 -34 -11 -42 -19 -38 -28 -5 -38 -14 -41 -44 -15 -24
Mean 39.2 |40.2 [28.7 (38.7 |43.6 |34.3 (41.7 |36.6 |40.4 |45.6 [36.6 (43,5 |[34.4 |34.0 (42.1 (414
18A HMO'’s Warm 16 15 11 17 18 14 17 14 19 18 14 18 7 21 17 18
Cool 45 35 37 53 45 36 48 34 59 45 34 52 33 39 45 52
Neutral 26 29 35 23 23 32 23 34 18 22 34 20 33 30 25 22
ID 87 80 83 94 86 81 89 82 96 85 82 91 74 90 87 92
Don't ID 13 20 17 6 14 19 11 18 4 15 18 9 26 10 13 8
Warm - Cool -29 -20 -26 -36 -27 -22 -31 -20 -40 -27 -20 -33 -26 -18 -28 -34
Mean 36.3 |43.4 (374 (323 |36.7 |40.8 (34.6 |41.8 |30.8 |37.1 (41.8 (33.9 [36.9 |445 (359 (332
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 33 40 42 52 37 48 40 40 57 40 51 42 28 51 46
Cool 22 18 26 21 22 22 22 22 19 19 22 19 10 41 21 22
Neutral 18 31 17 14 18 24 16 22 15 16 22 15 26 19 12 20
ID 85 81 83 77 92 82 86 83 75 92 83 85 78 88 84 89
Don't ID 15 19 17 23 8 18 14 17 25 8 17 15 22 12 16 11
Warm - Cool 23 15 14 21 30 15 27 18 21 39 18 32 32 -14 30 23
Mean 59.1 |59.2 [53.5 |[61.1 |59.7 |56.3 [60.1 |58.0 |61.6 |63.7 [58.0 (63.0 [66.1 |42.4 [60.2 [60.1
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CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |Women Men
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 47 55 31 42
Cool 36 28 28 42 39
Neutral 19 18 17 21 17
ID 94 93 100 94 98
Don't ID 6 7 - 6 2
Warm - Cool 3 19 27 -12 3
Mean 50.7 [55.3 |62.8 |44.7 |51.0
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 32 34 33 44
Cool 42 46 50 44 37
Neutral 18 17 11 20 14
ID 94 95 95 97 96
Don't ID 6 5 5 3 4
Warm - Cool -8 -14 -16 -11 8
Mean 47.2 485 (485 |46.0 |51.5
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 33 12 25 15
Cool 57 44 58 56 66
Neutral 17 13 29 15 16
ID 95 90 99 96 97
Don't ID 5 10 1 4 3
Warm - Cool -37 -12 -46 -32 -51
Mean 30.3 414 |28.2 |32.6 |245
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 14 35 15 22
Cool 48 55 37 47 56
Neutral 27 31 28 34 19
ID 96 100 | 100 96 97
Don't ID 4 - - 4 3
Warm - Cool -28 -41 -2 -31 -33
Mean 38.1 |37.3 |449 |34.7 |38.7
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 24 20 20 30 33
Cool 52 58 58 43 48
Neutral 20 22 22 25 14
ID 96 100 | 100 99 95
Don't ID 4 - - 1 5
Warm - Cool -28 -38 -38 -13 -15
Mean 39.2 |35.6 |38.4 |43.5 |43.6
18A HMO’s Warm 16 9 18 17 20
Cool 45 27 41 50 54
Neutral 26 35 33 20 21
ID 87 71 92 87 95
Don't ID 13 29 8 13 5
Warm - Cool -29 -17 -23 -33 -33
Mean 36.3 [|41.2 |42.3 |34.3 |335
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 43 33 56 45
Cool 22 10 41 16 22
Neutral 18 27 13 10 21
ID 85 80 88 82 88
Don't ID 15 20 12 18 12
Warm - Cool 23 33 -8 41 23
Mean 59.1 [65.8 |46.0 |65.8 |[60.4
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CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |[(176) ((220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 44 48 33 26 31 46 44 47 38 25 34 45
Cool 36 32 35 35 47 39 34 35 38 31 48 37 36
Neutral 19 15 13 27 20 25 14 14 13 27 20 25 14
ID 94 92 96 95 93 94 94 93 97 97 93 96 95
Don't ID 6 8 4 5 7 6 6 7 3 3 7 4 5
Warm - Cool 3 12 12 -2 -20 -9 12 10 9 7 -23 -4 9
Mean 50.7 |56.3 |53.9 |46.8 |43.0 |45.4 |[55.0 |55.7 (525 (49.9 [(42.6 |(47.4 |54.0
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 38 36 33 29 31 37 37 37 39 30 36 37
Cool 42 38 39 40 56 46 39 36 42 41 59 47 39
Neutral 18 15 21 19 12 17 18 16 19 18 9 14 18
ID 94 90 96 93 97 94 93 90 98 97 98 97 94
Don't ID 6 10 4 7 3 6 7 10 2 3 2 3 6
Warm - Cool -8 0 -3 -7 -28 -15 -2 1 -5 -2 -29 -11 -2
Mean 47.2 |51.4 |48.3 |489 |38.7 |45.1 |(49.6 |52.5 [47.7 [50.9 (39.3 [46.7 [49.8
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 15 23 17 30 22 20 17 25 17 29 22 21
Cool 57 65 56 59 46 54 60 62 56 63 44 56 59
Neutral 17 15 15 18 22 20 15 16 16 14 23 17 16
ID 95 95 94 94 97 95 95 95 97 95 96 95 96
Don't ID 5 5 6 6 3 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 4
Warm - Cool -37 -50 -33 -42 -16 -32 -40 -46 -31 -46 -14 -35 -38
Mean 30.3 [23.6 |32.4 |28.0 |41.7 |33.0 [28.3 |254 ([33.0 (26.3 [43.1 (32.2 |[29.6
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 30 13 13 28 18 22 29 10 15 33 20 20
Cool 48 34 54 54 54 54 43 39 56 51 56 52 47
Neutral 27 30 29 29 18 25 29 30 31 30 11 25 30
ID 96 94 96 96 100 97 95 98 97 96 100 97 97
Don't ID 4 6 4 4 - 3 5 2 3 4 - 3 3
Warm - Cool -28 -4 -41 -41 -27 -36 -21 -10 -45 -36 -22 -32 -26
Mean 38.1 |45.1 |324 |36.1 |38.9 |37.0 (39.4 |43.2 ([32.0 (378 (385 (38.0 |[38.1
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 24 27 24 21 27 23 25 29 25 27 29 28 27
Cool 52 56 54 47 50 48 55 53 54 42 46 44 54
Neutral 20 17 19 26 17 23 18 17 19 28 18 24 19
ID 96 100 97 94 94 94 98 100 99 97 93 96 99
Don't ID 4 - 3 6 6 6 2 - 1 3 7 4 1
Warm - Cool -28 -30 -30 -26 -23 -24 -30 -24 -29 -15 -17 -16 -27
Mean 39.2 [|42.0 |36.5 |39.5 |41.1 |40.1 (385 |45.6 |[37.2 (418 (43.6 (425 [40.4
18A HMO’s Warm 16 15 18 13 23 16 17 18 15 14 22 17 17
Cool 45 34 50 50 50 50 42 36 53 49 51 50 44
Neutral 26 28 22 25 21 23 26 28 22 25 19 23 25
ID 87 78 91 87 94 89 84 83 90 89 91 90 86
Don't ID 13 22 9 13 6 11 16 17 10 11 9 10 14
Warm - Cool -29 -19 -32 -37 -27 -34 -25 -18 -38 -35 -29 -33 -27
Mean 36.3 425 |34.7 |32.2 |35.7 |33.4 (38.7 |43.0 (316 (33.6 (357 (342 |375
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 51 44 39 47 43 47 55 49 38 51 44 51
Cool 22 24 20 23 21 22 22 25 17 27 10 20 20
Neutral 18 10 18 25 21 23 15 6 16 23 25 24 12
ID 85 85 82 87 89 88 83 85 81 88 87 88 83
Don't ID 15 15 18 13 11 12 17 15 19 12 13 12 17
Warm - Cool 23 27 24 16 27 20 25 29 32 11 41 23 31
Mean 59.1 |60.8 |58.6 |56.5 |61.9 |58.7 ([59.4 |62.3 [63.6 [54.2 [68.2 [59.9 |[63.1
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CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |[(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 35 56 26 38 35 55 32 38
Cool 36 35 36 44 32 33 38 41 35
Neutral 19 27 8 22 20 30 6 20 19
ID 94 97 99 92 90 98 99 93 93
Don’t ID 6 3 1 8 10 2 1 7 7
Warm - Cool 3 0 20 -17 6 2 17 -10 3
Mean 50.7 |49.4 ([58.9 [41.3 |515 |50.3 ([58.3 (44.4 |50.3
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 30 46 32 29 33 48 39 28
Cool 42 48 34 44 43 50 33 45 44
Neutral 18 17 13 16 21 16 12 12 23
ID 94 96 93 93 94 99 93 96 95
Don’t ID 6 4 7 7 6 1 7 4 5
Warm - Cool -8 -18 12 -12 -13 -17 15 -6 -16
Mean 472 |435 ([54.4 |[46.6 |458 |43.6 [56.7 [50.0 |44.5
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 19 9 24 28 19 10 24 30
Cool 57 61 68 47 53 60 66 53 53
Neutral 17 15 20 24 11 18 21 16 12
ID 95 96 97 94 93 97 98 93 94
Don’t ID 5 4 3 6 7 3 2 7 6
Warm - Cool -37 -42 -60 -23 -25 -40 -56 -29 -23
Mean 30.3 |29.1 (19.7 (36.9 |35.6 |[31.0 (21.4 (33.6 |36.1
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 24 27 12 19 26 27 14 15
Cool 48 51 45 58 41 51 47 54 46
Neutral 27 22 27 29 31 18 25 31 35
ID 96 96 99 99 92 95 98 99 96
Don’t ID 4 4 1 1 8 5 2 1 4
Warm - Cool -28 -27 -19 -45 -22 -25 -20 -40 -31
Mean 38.1 |39.4 (41.0 (347 |37.9 |[40.7 (41.0 (354 |35.7
17B Hlith ins cmps Warm 24 26 24 21 26 29 29 27 25
Cool 52 45 63 50 48 39 62 49 48
Neutral 20 23 10 23 25 25 8 23 26
ID 96 94 97 93 99 93 99 98 100
Don’t ID 4 6 3 7 1 7 1 2 -
Warm - Cool -28 -19 -40 -30 -22 -10 -32 -22 -23
Mean 39.2 |42.6 [36.4 ([37.7 |40.3 |44.0 (40.5 [41.2 |40.3
18A HMO’s Warm 16 18 21 14 13 20 19 13 15
Cool 45 55 42 45 41 54 44 45 44
Neutral 26 20 26 27 25 21 28 26 23
ID 87 92 89 87 80 95 91 84 81
Don’t ID 13 8 11 13 20 5 9 16 19
Warm - Cool -29 -37 -21 -30 -28 -34 -25 -32 -29
Mean 36.3 |32.8 [40.6 [34.0 |37.0 |[33.7 (38.8 (34.8 |364
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 43 40 42 52 44 42 43 57
Cool 22 27 28 18 17 23 30 18 12
Neutral 18 19 20 27 10 23 15 25 10
ID 85 89 88 86 79 90 87 85 80
Don't ID 15 11 12 14 21 10 13 15 20
Warm - Cool 23 16 12 24 36 22 12 25 45
Mean 59.1 |58.8 [52.5 (58,5 |65.9 [61.2 ([53.3 [58.4 |71.0
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |[(145) [(115) | (59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 53 37 43 27 54 42 28 40 44 40 43 43
Cool 36 28 27 37 46 31 38 44 37 34 35 36 33
Neutral 19 12 32 16 21 8 16 23 18 18 19 16 19
ID 94 92 96 95 95 93 97 95 95 96 94 95 95
Don't ID 6 8 4 5 5 7 3 5 5 4 6 5 5
Warm - Cool 3 25 10 6 -19 23 4 -16 4 10 5 6 10
Mean 50.7 [63.6 |49.7 |51.2 |43.0 |64.1 |[49.9 |44.8 |51.1 |52.0 (515 |51.4 |53.5
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 35 28 38 34 32 39 38 36 37 33 35 37
Cool 42 43 44 37 47 50 35 48 43 35 42 35 42
Neutral 18 13 22 21 14 10 22 12 16 25 19 26 17
ID 94 91 94 95 95 92 96 97 96 97 94 97 96
Don't ID 6 9 6 5 5 8 4 3 4 3 6 3 4
Warm - Cool -8 -8 -16 1 -13 -18 4 -10 -6 2 -9 0 -6
Mean 47.2 |50.8 |46.7 |49.1 |445 |47.1 |[51.0 |455 |48.4 |52.9 (445 |52.4 |[46.3
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 21 25 18 20 23 19 21 21 19 22 19 23
Cool 57 52 50 64 55 47 65 56 58 67 55 67 57
Neutral 17 21 19 12 21 25 12 20 17 13 18 13 17
ID 95 94 94 95 95 94 96 96 96 98 96 98 97
Don't ID 5 6 6 5 5 6 4 4 4 2 4 2 3
Warm - Cool -37 -32 -25 -46 -35 -24 -45 -35 -36 -49 -33 -48 -34
Mean 30.3 [325 |37.1 |25.7 |31.9 |36.0 (26.1 |32.3 |30.7 |25.6 (33.2 |26.3 |[33.1
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 32 15 17 20 31 16 23 20 31 11 34 14
Cool 48 42 50 44 56 47 46 57 49 55 57 58 54
Neutral 27 20 34 34 21 22 34 17 28 14 25 8 27
ID 96 94 100 95 97 100 96 97 97 100 93 100 95
Don't ID 4 6 - 5 3 - 4 3 3 - 7 - 5
Warm - Cool -28 -10 -35 -26 -36 -16 -31 -34 -29 -23 -45 -25 -40
Mean 38.1 [|42.6 |37.8 |37.7 |36.6 |42.1 (36.3 |36.9 |38.1 |37.8 (30.2 |356 |[32.9
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 24 18 11 29 31 22 29 34 27 25 25 26 30
Cool 52 57 56 54 42 54 55 34 50 61 63 63 57
Neutral 20 22 25 15 22 24 15 26 21 14 11 11 13
ID 96 98 92 98 95 100 99 94 98 100 99 100 | 100
Don't ID 4 2 8 2 5 - 1 6 2 - 1 - -
Warm - Cool -28 -39 -46 -26 -11 -32 -25 0 -22 -36 -38 -37 -27
Mean 39.2 359 |32.2 |39.7 |444 |38.9 (409 |47.1 |41.3 |38.7 (36.0 |38.6 |[40.1
18A HMO’s Warm 16 18 7 16 21 18 16 22 17 15 13 17 16
Cool 45 30 45 48 51 30 50 54 46 52 46 56 47
Neutral 26 29 36 24 19 29 24 16 24 29 27 21 23
ID 87 76 88 88 91 77 89 92 87 96 86 95 87
Don't ID 13 24 12 12 9 23 11 8 13 4 14 5 13
Warm - Cool -29 -12 -37 -32 -30 -12 -34 -32 -30 -37 -32 -39 -31
Mean 36.3 [|46.4 |34.1 |35.3 |33.5 |45.3 (346 |32.9 |36.1 350 (351 |34.2 |[36.3
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 40 32 49 47 46 52 49 48 55 45 54 47
Cool 22 20 24 23 20 21 20 18 20 19 20 16 20
Neutral 18 16 32 14 19 12 12 20 17 2 22 2 22
ID 85 76 89 86 87 79 84 86 85 76 86 73 89
Don't ID 15 24 11 14 13 21 16 14 15 24 14 27 11
Warm - Cool 23 20 8 26 27 26 32 31 28 37 26 38 28
Mean 59.1 |58.4 |54.1 |59.2 |61.3 |61.4 (63.2 |62.8 |61.7 |68.1 (615 |71.2 |[62.7
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men | Men |WomenWomenstant |olic
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |[(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 39 40 38 39 46 45 33 33 48 43 37 33 46 40
Cool 36 34 43 38 40 31 43 37 38 31 44 37 40 27 37
Neutral 19 22 8 16 13 20 10 24 15 21 12 21 18 22 14
ID 94 96 91 92 92 97 98 94 86 99 98 95 91 95 91
Don’t ID 6 4 9 8 8 3 2 6 14 1 2 5 9 5 9
Warm - Cool 3 6 -4 0 -1 15 2 -3 -5 17 -1 0 -7 19 3
Mean 50.7 |51.5 [50.0 (48.8 |49.3 |[55.4 (53.0 [47.9 |45.7 |56.1 [52.3 (49.6 |44.9 [56.2 |51.1
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 38 34 25 29 39 38 37 21 41 41 39 22 45 30
Cool 42 38 42 54 49 38 46 38 52 39 45 40 53 34 42
Neutral 18 17 21 16 18 16 13 18 22 15 12 17 22 17 17
ID 94 93 97 95 96 93 97 93 95 95 97 96 97 97 89
Don’t ID 6 7 3 5 4 7 3 7 5 5 3 4 3 3 11
Warm - Cool -8 0 -8 -29 -20 1 -8 -2 -31 2 -4 0 -32 11 -12
Mean 472 |51.1 (474 (36.8 |414 |50.6 (459 [51.6 |37.5 |51.9 [48.0 [52.6 |36.8 [56.2 [45.8
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 20 14 27 21 13 15 26 27 12 17 25 32 13 18
Cool 57 60 53 52 52 69 59 52 47 68 55 55 49 69 51
Neutral 17 15 26 18 21 14 24 15 19 17 25 13 14 14 23
ID 95 95 93 97 95 96 98 94 93 97 98 93 95 96 92
Don’t ID 5 5 7 3 5 4 2 6 7 3 2 7 5 4 8
Warm - Cool -37 -40 -40 -24 -31 -56 -44 -26 -20 -56 -37 -30 -17 -56 -33
Mean 30.3 |28.4 |([31.2 (355 |33.7 [21.6 (27.6 ([34.7 |39.2 |229 [30.7 (32.7 |39.8 [22.0 |[32.3
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 19 31 15 22 20 34 19 11 23 32 20 5 22 21
Cool 48 45 54 54 54 51 44 40 62 49 48 40 66 41 60
Neutral 27 31 16 27 22 26 21 35 22 23 20 37 27 32 15
ID 96 95 100 95 98 96 100 94 95 95 100 97 98 95 96
Don’t ID 4 5 - 5 2 4 - 6 5 5 - 3 2 5 4
Warm - Cool -28 -26 -23 -39 -31 -31 -10 -21 -51 -27 -16 -20 -61 -20 -39
Mean 38.1 |39.7 (355 |[35.0 |35.2 |[37.8 (429 (413 |275 |40.2 (419 (413 |243 [41.6 |[34.1
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 24 23 29 24 26 26 23 19 29 30 27 22 31 29 18
Cool 52 48 58 57 58 50 64 46 53 46 60 44 55 46 50
Neutral 20 26 5 16 12 18 13 34 11 18 13 33 13 22 23
ID 96 96 93 98 96 93 100 99 93 94 100 99 100 97 92
Don’t ID 4 4 7 2 4 7 - 1 7 6 - 1 - 3 8
Warm - Cool -28 -25 -29 -33 -31 -24 -41 -26 -24 -15 -33 -22 -24 -17 -31
Mean 39.2 |41.3 [35.0 [36.6 |36.0 [40.6 (37.0 [42.0 |35.2 |43.3 [40.2 (44.0 |35.7 [42.4 |39.1
18A HMO’s Warm 16 17 18 12 15 16 22 17 7 19 20 18 7 22 10
Cool 45 40 60 48 53 44 52 36 54 44 56 38 54 37 45
Neutral 26 29 19 19 19 28 19 30 19 27 20 27 20 27 24
ID 87 86 97 79 87 88 94 84 81 91 96 83 81 86 80
Don't ID 13 14 3 21 13 12 6 16 19 9 4 17 19 14 20
Warm - Cool -29 -23 -42 -36 -39 -28 -30 -19 -47 -25 -37 -20 -48 -15 -35
Mean 36.3 |38.7 ([32.8 ([31.8 |32.3 [38.7 (339 (38.6 |30.6 |40.0 ([31.2 (37.6 |32.6 [42.6 |[32.7
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 47 31 49 42 41 42 52 41 43 43 53 50 40 47
Cool 22 22 18 23 21 29 25 17 18 26 28 15 14 25 15
Neutral 18 17 29 16 21 17 23 16 20 19 18 16 15 20 18
ID 85 86 78 88 84 87 91 85 79 88 89 85 78 85 81
Don't ID 15 14 22 12 16 13 9 15 21 12 11 15 22 15 19
Warm - Cool 23 24 12 26 20 12 17 36 23 17 15 38 36 16 32
Mean 59.1 |60.4 [52.2 [59.9 |57.0 |[55.3 [55.7 [65.5 |58.1 |58.1 [55.5 [66.3 |65.0 [56.8 [62.6
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WHITE RELIG INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K |$75K
Prote |Cath |than to to or

Total |stant |olic $30K |$50K [$75K |more |West |East |South | A B C D E F
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 39 46 42 34 45 35 42 52 36 37 37 41 39 38 41 37
Cool 36 27 40 35 35 37 36 28 36 40 34 38 40 32 34 38
Neutral 19 23 11 20 19 22 17 14 21 19 21 17 16 22 22 16
ID 94 96 92 89 99 94 95 94 93 95 92 96 95 93 97 91
Don't ID 6 4 8 11 1 6 5 6 7 5 8 4 5 7 3 9
Warm - Cool 3 19 2 0 10 -3 6 23 -1 -3 3 2 -1 6 7 -1
Mean 50.7 |56.2 |51.2 |51.9 ([51.8 |48.5 |52.2 |57.6 |50.5 |47.8 |50.5 |50.9 ([50.1 |51.3 |[52.1 [49.2
14 Pro-life groups Warm 34 48 31 31 36 32 37 42 33 32 32 36 35 33 29 39
Cool 42 35 47 44 39 50 42 36 41 47 46 38 41 43 43 42
Neutral 18 17 11 21 18 9 19 13 19 18 16 19 21 14 22 13
ID 94 99 88 96 93 91 98 91 92 97 94 94 97 91 94 93
Don't ID 6 1 12 4 7 9 2 9 8 3 6 6 3 9 6 7
Warm - Cool -8 13 -16 -14 -3 -18 -5 7 -8 -15 -15 -1 -6 -10 -14 -3
Mean 472 |56.7 445 |41.2 (50.0 |43.2 |51.3 |56.1 |45.4 |45.4 |45.7 |48.8 (48.6 |45.7 |45.6 [48.9
15 Gay marriage Warm 21 14 20 11 32 16 19 5 26 21 19 22 20 21 22 19
Cool 57 69 50 68 48 62 56 70 54 55 60 55 58 57 53 62
Neutral 17 14 21 16 17 12 23 14 16 19 17 17 19 15 22 12
ID 95 97 91 95 97 90 98 89 96 96 96 94 97 93 97 93
Don't ID 5 3 9 5 3 10 2 11 4 4 4 6 3 7 3 7
Warm - Cool -37 -55 -30 -57 -16 -47 -36 -65 -28 -34 -40 -33 -37 -37 -31 -43
Mean 30.3 |23.0 [33.6 [23.3 ([39.6 |[23.7 |32.2 |16.4 |33.7 |325 |28.2 |32.6 [31.2 [29.5 |[335 [27.0
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 22 19 17 15 8 32 29 14 24 21 - 21 20 24 17
Cool 48 43 64 57 54 63 39 51 53 43 48 - 52 45 53 44
Neutral 27 31 15 16 30 23 27 20 29 28 27 - 24 30 21 34
ID 96 97 98 90 98 94 98 100 95 95 96 - 97 95 97 95
Don't ID 4 3 2 10 2 6 2 - 5 5 4 - 3 5 3 5
Warm - Cool -28 -21 -45 -39 -39 -55 -7 -22 -39 -19 -28 - -30 -25 -29 -27
Mean 38.1 |40.8 [33.3 [29.0 ([36.7 |[32.7 |43.3 |36.1 |34.7 (424 |38.1 - 38.0 [38.1 |[36.4 [40.0
17B Hlth ins cmps Warm 24 32 22 29 24 14 26 22 20 31 - 24 26 22 26 22
Cool 52 46 48 56 68 53 35 56 53 48 - 52 53 50 50 53
Neutral 20 19 27 15 6 31 31 19 23 17 - 20 18 23 17 23
ID 96 97 97 100 98 98 91 98 96 96 - 96 97 95 94 98
Don't ID 4 3 3 - 2 2 9 2 4 4 - 4 3 5 6 2
Warm - Cool -28 -14 -26 -27 -45 -39 -9 -34 -33 -17 - -28 -27 -28 -24 -31
Mean 39.2 |43.3 [43.2 |37.9 (34.8 [40.3 |44.7 |37.5 |37.8 |42.0 - 39.2 |38.4 (40.0 |38.2 |40.0
18A HMO'’s Warm 16 22 10 9 16 14 20 5 15 22 16 - 11 21 19 13
Cool 45 39 49 57 44 41 44 68 34 47 45 - 46 43 51 39
Neutral 26 28 22 23 27 24 25 16 33 22 26 - 28 23 20 32
ID 87 88 82 90 87 79 89 90 81 91 87 - 86 87 89 83
Don't ID 13 12 18 10 13 21 11 10 19 9 13 - 14 13 11 17
Warm - Cool -29 -17 -39 -48 -28 -27 -23 -63 -19 -25 -29 - -35 -23 -32 -25
Mean 36.3 |42.6 |[31.2 |[29.7 (378 |36.6 |37.7 |27.1 |37.5 [39.1 |[36.3 - 345 |38.1 [34.0 |39.0
19B S-CHIP Warm 45 39 54 46 48 47 35 39 49 42 - 45 45 45 47 42
Cool 22 25 12 13 24 16 31 21 20 25 - 22 22 22 21 22
Neutral 18 21 11 20 20 14 23 25 16 18 - 18 16 21 16 21
ID 85 85 78 79 92 77 89 86 85 85 - 85 83 88 84 86
Don't ID 15 15 22 21 8 23 11 14 15 15 - 15 17 12 16 14
Warm - Cool 23 14 42 33 24 30 4 18 29 17 - 23 23 23 26 20
Mean 59.1 |56.1 [69.0 [64.8 ([61.8 [62.3 |51.2 |57.0 |62.2 |56.0 - 59.1 ([58.8 [59.3 [62.0 [56.5
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) |((159) [(150) |(205)
Strongly support 58 81 59 33 80 26 59 77 - 86 28 92 37
Somewhat support 17 12 16 24 12 25 17 23 - 14 25 8 26
Somewhat oppose 7 2 8 11 2 13 6 - 35 - 16 - 13
Strongly oppose 12 3 6 26 3 27 13 - 65 - 30 - 24
(DK/Ref) 6 2 12 6 3 8 5 - - - - - -
Total support 75 93 75 56 92 51 76 100 - 100 53 100 64
Total oppose 19 5 14 37 4 41 19 - 100 - 47 - 36
Support - Oppose 57 89 61 19 88 10 57 100 |-100 |100 6 100 27
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |[(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) |[(159) [(150) |(205)
Strongly support 43 60 38 16 54 13 46 43 - 63 - 71 14
Somewhat support 25 19 32 30 24 25 23 25 - 37 - 29 21
Somewhat oppose 14 13 9 16 13 19 13 14 - - 49 - 32
Strongly oppose 14 3 18 31 4 39 14 14 - - 51 - 33
(DK/Ref) 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 - - - - -
Total support 67 79 69 47 78 38 69 67 - 100 - 100 35
Total oppose 28 16 28 48 17 57 27 28 - - 100 - 65
Support - Oppose 39 63 42 -1 61 -19 42 39 - 100 (-100 |100 |-29
Combined Total Support 51 74 52 26 72 20 53 67 - 100 - 100 22
Total Oppose 40 20 34 64 21 70 40 28 100 - 100 - 78
(DK/Ref) 9 6 14 10 7 10 7 4 - - - - -
Support - Oppose 11 54 18 -38 52 -51 13 39 |[-100 [100 |-100 |100 |-55
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) |((159) [(150) |(205)
Strongly support 49 58 39 31 54 33 52 49 - 49 - 66 -
Somewhat support 25 23 29 26 26 14 25 25 - 25 - 34 -
Somewhat oppose 13 12 13 16 11 19 10 13 - 13 - - 56
Strongly oppose 10 4 14 25 5 32 10 10 - 10 - - 44
(DK/Ref) 4 4 6 2 4 2 4 4 - 4 - - -
Total support 74 81 68 57 80 47 76 74 - 74 - 100 -
Total oppose 23 15 26 42 16 50 19 23 - 23 - - 100
Support - Oppose 51 66 42 15 63 -3 57 51 - 51 - 100 |-100
Combined Total Support 37 60 35 15 58 9 40 50 - 74 - 100 -
Total Oppose 51 31 48 75 32 80 50 43 100 23 100 - 100
(DK/Ref) 11 9 16 10 10 11 10 7 - 4 - - -
Support - Oppose -14 29 -13 -60 25 -71 -10 6 -100 51 [-100 |100 |-100
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be

Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) |[(54) |[(107) |(80) |(61) |[(50) [(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Strongly support 58 92 63 - 59 70 65 61 68 30 63 82 74 18 83 38
Somewhat support 17 8 37 - 41 30 23 16 24 25 9 10 13 22 13 21
Somewhat oppose 7 - - 35 - - 6 7 3 14 5 2 5 17 1 12
Strongly oppose 12 - - 65 - - 3 6 3 16 19 5 6 41 2 21
(DK/Ref) 6 - - - - - 4 10 3 15 4 2 3 3 - 9
Total support 75 100 100 - 100 | 100 87 77 92 55 72 92 87 39 96 59
Total oppose 19 - - 100 - - 9 13 5 29 24 6 11 58 4 32
Support - Oppose 57 100 |100 (-100 |100 |100 78 63 87 26 47 86 76 -18 93 27
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) |[(54) |[(107) |(80) |(61) |[(50) [(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Strongly support 43 71 14 - - 41 43 41 55 23 41 57 41 54 24
Somewhat support 25 29 21 - - 59 28 28 22 28 25 20 28 30 25 25
Somewhat oppose 14 - 27 - 42 - 13 15 15 11 12 15 16 16 12 17
Strongly oppose 14 - 29 - 44 - 13 15 7 38 14 2 15 32 5 27
(DK/Ref) 4 - 9 - 14 - 2 - 2 - 9 6 1 - 4 6
Total support 67 100 35 - - 100 71 70 76 52 66 77 69 52 79 50
Total oppose 28 - 56 - 86 - 26 30 22 48 25 16 30 48 17 45
Support - Oppose 39 100 |-21 - -86 100 45 40 54 3 41 61 39 4 63 5
Combined Total Support 51 100 35 - - 100 62 54 70 28 47 71 59 20 76 29
Total Oppose 40 - 56 100 86 - 32 37 25 56 42 21 37 77 20 58
(DK/Ref) 9 - 9 - 14 - 6 10 5 15 11 8 4 3 4 12
Support - Oppose 11 100 ([-21 (-100 |-86 100 31 17 45 -28 5 49 23 -56 57 -29
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(80) |(61) |[(50) [(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Strongly support 49 66 - - - - 45 42 51 27 48 58 63 57 52 39
Somewhat support 25 34 - - - - 23 27 33 32 33 22 24 - 28 18
Somewhat oppose 13 - 48 - - 48 17 17 7 8 12 8 7 27 10 19
Strongly oppose 10 - 38 - - 38 13 14 2 29 8 7 3 16 5 23
(DK/Ref) 4 - 14 - - 14 2 - 7 4 - 4 3 - 4 1
Total support 74 100 - - - - 68 69 84 59 81 80 87 57 80 57
Total oppose 23 - 86 - - 86 30 31 9 37 19 15 10 43 16 42
Support - Oppose 51 100 |-86 - - -86 38 38 75 21 61 65 77 14 64 16
Combined Total Support 37 100 - - - - 42 37 59 17 38 57 52 12 61 17
Total Oppose 51 - 86 100 86 86 50 53 32 67 51 32 43 85 32 71
(DK/Ref) 11 - 14 - 14 14 7 10 10 17 11 11 6 3 7 13
Support - Oppose -14 100 ([-86 [-100 |-86 -86 -8 -16 27 -50 -13 25 9 -74 30 -54
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv

Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Q30 Support for reform ...

Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Strongly support 58 78 30 87 64 40 91 77 41 32 58 59 61 59 55
Somewhat support 17 12 23 7 19 20 5 15 25 20 17 16 17 20 17
Somewhat oppose 7 5 12 1 6 10 1 2 16 12 6 9 4 7 5
Strongly oppose 12 3 25 5 4 22 3 3 11 29 12 13 10 12 14
(DK/Ref) 6 2 10 - 6 9 - 3 7 8 7 2 7 2 9
Total support 75 90 53 94 83 59 96 92 66 51 75 75 79 79 72
Total oppose 19 8 36 6 10 32 4 4 27 40 18 22 14 19 19
Support - Oppose 57 82 17 88 73 28 92 88 39 11 57 53 65 60 53

Q31 Support for reform - government ...

Total answering (400) [(202) |(130) |(71) |(159) |(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) [(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Strongly support 43 54 24 72 39 27 79 48 20 18 43 43 38 48 43
Somewhat support 25 24 23 19 28 25 16 26 27 28 25 23 30 22 24
Somewhat oppose 14 11 18 3 15 17 3 16 11 19 13 19 13 13 10
Strongly oppose 14 8 31 6 14 22 3 4 40 28 15 9 15 13 19
(DK/Ref) 4 3 4 - 3 9 - 7 2 6 4 5 5 3 4
Total support 67 78 47 91 67 52 94 74 a7 47 68 66 68 71 67
Total oppose 28 19 49 9 29 39 6 20 51 47 28 29 28 26 29
Support - Oppose 39 59 -1 82 38 13 89 54 -4 -1 40 37 40 45 38
Combined Total Support 51 71 25 86 56 31 20 68 31 24 51 49 53 56 48
Total Oppose 40 25 62 14 35 55 10 23 60 65 39 44 36 40 40
(DK/Ref) 9 4 13 - 9 14 - 9 9 11 10 7 10 5 12
Support - Oppose 11 46 -37 71 21 -24 81 45 -29 -41 12 5 17 16 8

Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...

Total answering (400) [(202) |(130) |(71) |(159) |(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) [(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Strongly support 49 51 44 53 50 40 55 52 36 39 49 41 49 44 52
Somewhat support 25 26 21 29 30 10 28 21 44 11 25 25 22 32 22
Somewhat oppose 13 13 8 7 12 22 7 16 4 23 11 27 11 12 11
Strongly oppose 10 5 25 6 5 25 5 7 11 26 10 7 14 5 12
(DK/Ref) 4 4 2 5 3 3 6 4 4 - 4 - 4 6 4
Total support 74 77 65 81 80 50 82 73 81 51 74 66 71 77 73
Total oppose 23 19 33 13 17 47 12 23 16 49 21 34 25 18 23
Support - Oppose 51 58 32 68 63 3 70 50 65 1 53 32 46 59 51
Combined Total Support 37 54 16 70 45 15 74 49 25 12 38 32 38 43 35
Total Oppose 51 38 71 26 44 69 20 38 65 76 50 61 50 49 51
(DK/Ref) 11 7 13 4 11 15 5 12 10 11 12 7 12 8 14
Support - Oppose -14 16 -54 44 1 -54 54 11 -40 -64 -12 -28 -12 -7 -15
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SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1to to Over

Total | 100 |250 |250
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Strongly support 58 45 64 63
Somewhat support 17 24 14 16
Somewhat oppose 7 7 7 7
Strongly oppose 12 19 7 10
(DK/Ref) 6 5 7 5
Total support 75 69 79 79
Total oppose 19 26 14 16
Support - Oppose 57 44 64 63

Q31 Support for reform - government ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Strongly support 43 42 55 39
Somewhat support 25 24 19 30
Somewhat oppose 14 17 10 9
Strongly oppose 14 16 12 18
(DK/Ref) 4 1 4 3
Total support 67 66 75 69
Total oppose 28 33 22 28
Support - Oppose 39 33 53 42
Combined Total Support 51 46 59 55
Total Oppose 40 49 31 38
(DK/Ref) 9 5 10 7
Support - Oppose 11 -3 27 17

Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Strongly support 49 45 60 47
Somewhat support 25 15 16 31
Somewhat oppose 13 21 20 10
Strongly oppose 10 17 2 10
(DK/Ref) 4 2 2 2
Total support 74 60 75 78
Total oppose 23 38 22 20
Support - Oppose 51 21 53 58
Combined Total Support 37 27 44 43
Total Oppose 51 66 44 49
(DK/Ref) 11 6 11 8
Support - Oppose -14 -39 0 -6
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GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
Strongly support 58 52 63 50 63 79 82 51 29 36
Somewhat support 17 16 18 18 18 11 14 16 21 26
Somewhat oppose 7 9 4 9 5 - 3 13 15 7
Strongly oppose 12 16 9 16 9 5 1 8 30 22
(DK/Ref) 6 7 5 8 5 5 - 12 5 8
Total support 75 68 82 67 81 90 96 67 50 62
Total oppose 19 25 13 25 14 5 4 21 45 30
Support - Oppose 57 43 69 43 68 85 91 46 5 33
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
Strongly support 43 48 38 48 39 74 51 32 23 11
Somewhat support 25 23 26 26 27 19 19 28 24 35
Somewhat oppose 14 6 19 5 18 5 17 6 10 21
Strongly oppose 14 20 10 19 10 2 4 30 41 24
(DK/Ref) 4 2 6 2 6 - 8 6 2 8
Total support 67 71 65 74 66 93 70 59 a7 47
Total oppose 28 27 29 24 28 7 22 35 51 45
Support - Oppose 39 45 35 50 38 87 48 24 -4 1
Combined Total Support 51 49 53 50 54 84 67 40 24 29
Total Oppose 40 43 37 41 37 11 25 45 70 58
(DK/Ref) 9 8 10 9 10 5 7 16 6 13
Support - Oppose 11 5 16 9 17 73 42 -5 -47 -29
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (400) |(188) ((212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
Strongly support 49 57 42 60 43 63 54 53 41 23
Somewhat support 25 22 27 23 27 23 24 20 26 26
Somewhat oppose 13 10 15 10 13 5 17 21 10 21
Strongly oppose 10 8 12 6 14 4 3 6 23 27
(DK/Ref) 4 3 4 1 4 5 2 - - 3
Total support 74 79 69 84 69 85 78 73 67 49
Total oppose 23 18 27 15 27 10 20 27 33 48
Support - Oppose 51 62 42 69 42 76 58 46 33 1
Combined Total Support 37 39 36 42 37 72 52 29 16 14
Total Oppose 51 52 51 49 51 19 39 55 78 72
(DK/Ref) 11 10 13 9 12 9 9 16 6 14
Support - Oppose -14 -13 -15 -7 -14 52 13 -26 -62 -58
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AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Strongly support 58 51 64 71 50 57 58 55 70 48 55 57 66 45 62 54
Somewhat support 17 24 19 11 18 21 15 22 10 20 22 16 21 22 17 14
Somewhat oppose 7 8 4 4 9 6 7 8 3 8 8 6 4 9 4 9
Strongly oppose 12 7 11 11 16 9 14 8 12 16 8 14 6 12 10 18
(DK/Ref) 6 10 3 4 7 7 6 6 5 8 6 6 3 12 7 5
Total support 75 75 83 82 68 78 74 78 80 68 78 73 87 67 79 68
Total oppose 19 15 15 14 25 15 21 16 15 24 16 20 10 22 14 27
Support - Oppose 57 60 68 67 43 63 53 62 65 44 62 53 77 45 64 42
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
Strongly support 43 26 52 47 45 38 46 40 50 42 40 46 29 55 46 46
Somewhat support 25 30 25 22 24 27 23 31 22 25 31 24 33 18 22 24
Somewhat oppose 14 17 2 15 17 10 16 8 12 17 8 15 15 - 21 9
Strongly oppose 14 17 18 14 12 17 13 15 14 13 15 13 12 27 9 17
(DK/Ref) 4 10 4 2 3 7 3 6 3 2 6 2 11 - 2 3
Total support 67 56 76 69 69 66 69 71 72 67 71 69 62 73 68 71
Total oppose 28 34 20 28 29 27 29 23 25 31 23 28 27 27 30 26
Support - Oppose 39 22 56 41 40 39 40 49 46 36 49 41 34 46 37 44
Combined Total Support 51 42 63 57 a7 52 51 55 58 46 55 51 54 49 53 48
Total Oppose 40 40 31 37 45 36 42 34 36 45 34 41 34 40 38 45
(DK/Ref) 9 18 6 6 9 12 8 11 7 9 11 8 13 12 8 7
Support - Oppose 11 1 32 19 2 15 9 22 22 1 22 10 20 9 15 3
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Strongly support 49 31 53 55 50 43 52 46 56 51 46 54 34 57 a7 58
Somewhat support 25 29 18 30 22 23 25 20 32 22 20 27 28 16 27 24
Somewhat oppose 13 18 21 9 10 20 9 18 7 11 18 9 19 21 13 5
Strongly oppose 10 17 8 3 13 12 8 12 4 12 12 8 16 6 8 9
(DK/Ref) 4 5 - 3 5 2 4 3 1 4 3 3 4 - 5 4
Total support 74 60 71 85 72 66 78 67 88 73 67 80 62 73 74 82
Total oppose 23 35 29 12 23 31 18 30 10 23 30 17 34 27 21 14
Support - Oppose 51 25 43 73 49 35 60 37 78 50 37 64 28 46 52 68
Combined Total Support 37 25 45 48 34 34 39 37 51 33 37 41 33 36 39 40
Total Oppose 51 55 49 44 55 52 51 51 42 56 51 50 52 53 50 52
(DK/Ref) 11 20 6 8 11 13 10 12 8 11 12 10 15 12 11 9
Support - Oppose -14 -30 -4 4 -22 -18 -11 -13 9 -22 -13 -9 -19 -17 -10 -12
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WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |Women Men
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Strongly support 58 66 41 62 52
Somewhat support 17 21 24 17 15
Somewhat oppose 7 5 11 4 8
Strongly oppose 12 8 9 9 20
(DK/Ref) 6 - 14 8 5
Total support 75 87 66 79 68
Total oppose 19 13 20 14 27
Support - Oppose 57 74 46 65 40

Q31 Support for reform - government ...

Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(A17) |(107)
Strongly support 43 29 59 46 45
Somewhat support 25 36 22 21 26
Somewhat oppose 14 12 - 21 7
Strongly oppose 14 13 19 10 18
(DK/Ref) 4 10 - 2 2
Total support 67 66 81 67 72
Total oppose 28 25 19 30 26
Support - Oppose 39 41 62 37 46
Combined Total Support 51 57 53 53 49
Total Oppose 40 35 33 37 45
(DK/Ref) 9 8 14 10 7
Support - Oppose 11 22 21 15 4
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...

Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Strongly support 49 34 64 48 6
Somewhat support 25 28 10 26 28
Somewhat oppose 13 14 24 14 3
Strongly oppose 10 19 3 9 7
(DK/Ref) 4 4 - 3 2
Total support 74 62 73 74 88
Total oppose 23 33 27 23 10
Support - Oppose 51 29 46 51 78
Combined Total Support 37 36 39 39 43
Total Oppose 51 53 47 49 50
(DK/Ref) 11 11 14 11 8
Support - Oppose -14 -18 -8 -10 -7
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |[(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Strongly support 58 52 67 55 54 55 60 53 69 49 53 50 62
Somewhat support 17 19 13 22 15 20 16 19 12 24 18 22 15
Somewhat oppose 7 7 7 4 8 6 7 6 8 5 7 6 7
Strongly oppose 12 10 12 16 9 13 11 9 11 19 8 15 10
(DK/Ref) 6 11 1 3 13 7 6 13 - 3 14 7 6
Total support 75 71 80 77 70 74 76 72 81 73 70 72 77
Total oppose 19 18 19 20 18 19 19 15 19 24 15 21 17
Support - Oppose 57 54 60 57 52 55 57 57 62 49 55 51 60
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |[(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Strongly support 43 44 46 32 51 38 45 44 a7 34 48 39 46
Somewhat support 25 19 23 32 28 30 21 20 25 31 32 32 23
Somewhat oppose 14 18 12 11 15 12 14 17 13 5 16 9 15
Strongly oppose 14 12 16 22 3 15 14 10 10 27 4 19 10
(DK/Ref) 4 7 4 4 2 4 5 8 4 2 - 1 6
Total support 67 63 69 63 79 69 66 64 72 66 80 70 69
Total oppose 28 30 27 32 19 28 28 27 24 33 20 28 25
Support - Oppose 39 33 42 31 61 41 38 37 48 33 59 42 43
Combined Total Support 51 45 55 49 55 51 50 46 58 48 56 51 53
Total Oppose 40 39 41 45 31 40 40 35 38 48 30 42 37
(DK/Ref) 9 16 4 7 14 9 10 19 3 4 14 8 11
Support - Oppose 11 6 14 4 25 11 10 11 20 26 9 16
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Strongly support 49 48 51 46 51 48 49 46 53 49 54 51 50
Somewhat support 25 17 28 24 32 27 24 17 27 27 29 28 23
Somewhat oppose 13 22 6 17 8 13 12 22 5 12 10 11 12
Strongly oppose 10 11 13 7 8 8 12 12 13 6 6 6 13
(DK/Ref) 4 2 2 6 - 4 2 2 2 5 - 3 2
Total support 74 65 79 70 83 75 73 63 80 77 84 79 73
Total oppose 23 33 19 24 17 21 25 35 18 19 16 18 25
Support - Oppose 51 32 60 46 67 54 49 28 62 58 67 61 48
Combined Total Support 37 29 43 34 46 38 37 29 46 37 47 40 39
Total Oppose 51 54 51 56 40 50 53 51 49 57 39 51 50
(DK/Ref) 11 17 5 10 14 11 11 20 5 6 14 9 12
Support - Oppose -14 -25 -8 -22 6 -12 -16 -22 -2 -20 8 -10 -11
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men [WomenWomenMen | Men [WomenWome
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Strongly support 58 48 54 65 45 53 56 68
Somewhat support 17 17 16 22 15 19 17 25 14
Somewhat oppose 7 8 10 3 5 8 10 4 5
Strongly oppose 12 20 13 8 10 21 12 9 9
(DK/Ref) 6 7 7 6 5 7 8 6 4
Total support 75 65 70 83 80 64 70 80 82
Total oppose 19 28 23 11 15 29 22 13 14
Support - Oppose 57 37 47 72 66 35 49 67 68
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Strongly support 43 39 54 38 39 38 57 39 39
Somewhat support 25 32 16 29 24 35 19 29 25
Somewhat oppose 14 7 6 16 21 3 7 14 20
Strongly oppose 14 20 21 12 9 25 14 15 8
(DK/Ref) 4 2 3 5 7 - 3 2 8
Total support 67 71 70 67 63 72 76 69 64
Total oppose 28 27 27 28 29 28 21 29 28
Support - Oppose 39 44 43 40 34 45 54 39 36
Combined Total Support 51 46 49 56 51 46 53 55 52
Total Oppose 40 46 42 34 38 46 37 37 37
(DK/Ref) 9 8 8 10 11 7 10 8 11
Support - Oppose 11 0 7 22 13 0 17 18 16
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Strongly support 49 57 58 41 42 61 60 43 43
Somewhat support 25 23 23 30 25 26 21 30 24
Somewhat oppose 13 10 10 16 14 7 11 15 13
Strongly oppose 10 10 7 6 16 5 6 7 18
(DK/Ref) 4 - 2 7 2 - 2 5 2
Total support 74 80 81 71 67 87 81 73 67
Total oppose 23 20 17 22 31 13 17 22 31
Support - Oppose 51 60 64 49 36 74 64 51 36
Combined Total Support 37 37 40 40 34 40 43 40 35
Total Oppose 51 55 51 46 54 52 46 49 53
(DK/Ref) 11 8 9 14 12 7 11 11 12
Support - Oppose -14 -18 -11 -6 -20 -12 -3 -9 -18

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |[RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union

Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) [(145) |(115) | (59) ((128) | (95) [(332) | (55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
Strongly support 58 63 49 58 57 62 61 52 57 62 65 61 64
Somewhat support 17 15 29 16 15 15 15 17 18 16 13 17 11
Somewhat oppose 7 6 7 8 5 7 7 4 7 8 8 7 9
Strongly oppose 12 7 10 13 15 7 11 18 12 4 11 2 12
(DK/Ref) 6 8 5 4 8 8 5 9 6 11 4 13 4
Total support 75 79 78 74 72 77 77 69 75 78 78 78 75
Total oppose 19 13 17 22 20 14 19 22 19 11 18 9 21
Support - Oppose 57 66 61 53 52 63 58 47 56 67 59 69 54
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) | (59) ((128) | (95) [(332) | (55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
Strongly support 43 45 29 46 45 48 46 46 43 36 54 37 55
Somewhat support 25 23 33 19 30 28 19 30 26 31 22 29 24
Somewhat oppose 14 9 11 18 13 8 18 10 13 10 11 12 14
Strongly oppose 14 14 22 14 12 5 13 15 14 15 9 13 4
(DK/Ref) 4 8 6 4 1 11 4 - 4 7 3 8 4
Total support 67 69 62 65 75 76 65 75 69 67 77 67 79
Total oppose 28 23 33 32 24 14 31 25 27 26 20 25 18
Support - Oppose 39 46 29 33 50 62 34 51 43 41 56 41 61
Combined Total Support 51 54 48 48 54 58 50 52 52 52 59 52 59
Total Oppose 40 31 43 45 38 25 42 39 39 31 34 29 34
(DK/Ref) 9 15 9 7 9 17 8 9 9 17 6 19 7
Support - Oppose 11 23 6 3 16 33 8 13 13 21 25 23 25
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) [(145) |(115) | (59) ((128) | (95) |(332) | (55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
Strongly support 49 44 42 53 52 47 53 55 51 54 52 57 54
Somewhat support 25 25 20 23 29 22 24 31 25 21 21 15 24
Somewhat oppose 13 18 22 9 10 19 8 9 12 7 22 6 18
Strongly oppose 10 13 11 11 6 12 12 4 10 9 3 10 3
(DK/Ref) 4 - 5 3 3 - 4 1 3 10 2 12 -
Total support 74 69 62 77 80 69 76 86 76 74 73 72 79
Total oppose 23 31 32 20 16 31 20 13 22 15 25 16 21
Support - Oppose 51 38 30 57 64 38 56 73 54 59 48 56 57
Combined Total Support 37 37 30 37 43 40 38 45 39 39 43 38 46
Total Oppose 51 48 58 55 46 43 52 46 50 39 49 37 a7
(DK/Ref) 11 15 12 9 11 17 10 9 11 22 8 25 7
Support - Oppose -14 -11 -28 -18 -3 -3 -14 -1 -11 0 -6 0 0
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) ((115)
Strongly support 58 59 60 53 56 53 50 64 61 51 48 61 65 55 59
Somewhat support 17 17 15 20 18 16 16 18 20 18 18 20 16 16 18
Somewhat oppose 7 7 4 8 6 8 12 6 2 8 11 7 1 8 8
Strongly oppose 12 12 8 17 13 18 13 6 13 18 13 7 12 15 9
(DK/Ref) 6 6 12 3 7 5 9 6 5 6 11 5 6 6 7
Total support 75 76 75 73 74 69 66 82 81 69 65 81 81 71 76
Total oppose 19 19 13 24 19 25 25 12 14 26 24 14 13 23 17
Support - Oppose 57 57 63 48 55 44 41 69 66 43 41 67 69 47 59
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) ((115)
Strongly support 43 40 50 45 47 43 58 38 40 41 61 37 44 43 40
Somewhat support 25 26 26 22 24 26 18 26 28 29 21 26 30 25 21
Somewhat oppose 14 11 10 23 17 2 14 18 20 - 14 17 20 14 18
Strongly oppose 14 20 8 4 6 28 6 13 6 30 - 15 3 15 13
(DK/Ref) 4 3 5 6 5 1 4 5 6 - 5 6 3 3 9
Total support 67 66 76 67 71 68 75 64 68 70 81 62 74 68 61
Total oppose 28 31 18 28 24 30 21 31 26 30 14 32 23 29 30
Support - Oppose 39 35 58 39 47 38 55 33 43 40 68 30 51 39 30
Combined Total Support 51 50 58 49 53 47 50 52 55 48 53 50 60 48 46
Total Oppose 40 42 27 44 37 46 39 38 35 46 33 40 31 44 40
(DK/Ref) 9 8 16 7 11 6 12 10 10 6 14 9 9 8 14
Support - Oppose 11 8 31 4 16 1 11 15 20 2 20 10 29 4 6
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) ((115)
Strongly support 49 50 47 46 47 53 62 47 35 58 64 48 35 58 45
Somewhat support 25 21 37 26 31 17 30 24 32 20 28 20 36 17 23
Somewhat oppose 13 12 16 13 14 14 3 10 23 14 3 11 18 12 21
Strongly oppose 10 13 - 10 5 10 5 15 6 6 5 18 7 9 10
(DK/Ref) 4 4 - 5 3 5 - 4 5 2 - 3 5 4 -
Total support 74 71 84 72 78 71 93 71 66 78 92 68 70 75 68
Total oppose 23 25 16 23 20 24 7 25 29 20 8 29 24 21 32
Support - Oppose 51 46 68 49 58 47 85 46 37 58 84 39 46 54 36
Combined Total Support 37 35 48 35 41 34 46 37 36 37 49 34 42 36 31
Total Oppose 51 54 36 56 47 58 42 51 51 56 37 55 46 54 55
(DK/Ref) 11 10 16 9 12 8 12 12 13 7 14 11 12 10 14
Support - Oppose -14 -19 13 -21 -6 -24 4 -14 -15 -18 12 -20 -4 -18 -23
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WHITE RELIG INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K ([$75K
Prote [Cath |[than to to or

Total |stant |olic [$30K |$50K |$75K [more |West |East |South | A B C D E F
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
Strongly support 58 55 57 69 59 65 51 49 62 57 56 60 60 56 60 56
Somewhat support 17 16 17 15 10 18 20 16 15 20 21 14 16 19 15 19
Somewhat oppose 7 7 11 5 11 3 6 6 8 5 7 6 7 7 6 7
Strongly oppose 12 16 8 6 12 9 18 18 12 10 7 17 12 13 10 14
(DK/Ref) 6 7 7 4 8 5 4 10 3 7 9 3 6 6 9 3
Total support 75 71 74 85 69 83 71 65 78 77 77 74 76 75 75 75
Total oppose 19 23 19 11 23 12 24 25 19 15 14 23 18 19 16 22
Support - Oppose 57 48 56 73 46 71 a7 41 58 62 63 51 57 56 60 53
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200)
Strongly support 43 42 42 43 60 43 38 41 48 38 42 44 44 42 44 41
Somewhat support 25 28 22 22 24 21 32 20 23 28 24 25 25 25 25 24
Somewhat oppose 14 13 18 15 7 12 12 11 13 16 14 13 13 14 11 17
Strongly oppose 14 15 9 14 7 21 13 19 10 18 17 12 15 14 15 14
(DK/Ref) 4 3 8 7 2 3 5 9 6 0 3 6 4 5 5 4
Total support 67 70 64 65 84 64 70 61 71 66 66 69 68 66 70 65
Total oppose 28 27 28 29 15 33 25 30 22 34 31 25 28 28 26 30
Support - Oppose 39 42 36 36 69 31 45 31 49 32 35 44 40 38 44 35
Combined Total Support 51 49 48 55 58 53 50 40 55 51 51 51 52 50 52 49
Total Oppose 40 42 39 36 33 39 42 44 37 41 38 41 39 40 35 45
(DK/Ref) 9 8 13 10 9 8 8 16 8 8 11 8 9 10 12 6
Support - Oppose 11 7 9 19 25 14 8 -5 18 10 13 9 12 10 17 5
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
Strongly support 49 57 50 40 63 42 53 61 49 43 43 55 49 49 52 46
Somewhat support 25 17 21 23 16 23 29 24 18 34 25 25 22 28 27 23
Somewhat oppose 13 13 18 27 14 9 8 5 15 13 14 11 15 11 12 13
Strongly oppose 10 9 11 5 2 23 10 11 12 7 13 7 11 9 7 14
(DK/Ref) 4 4 - 6 4 2 - - 5 3 5 3 4 3 2 5
Total support 74 74 72 62 79 65 82 84 67 78 68 79 70 77 79 68
Total oppose 23 21 28 31 16 32 18 16 27 19 27 18 25 20 19 26
Support - Oppose 51 53 43 31 63 33 63 69 40 58 41 61 45 57 60 42
Combined Total Support 37 37 34 34 46 35 41 34 37 40 35 40 36 38 41 34
Total Oppose 51 53 53 53 42 56 51 51 52 51 52 50 53 50 45 58
(DK/Ref) 11 11 13 13 12 9 8 16 11 9 13 9 11 11 14 9
Support - Oppose -14 -16 -18 -19 3 -21 -10 -17 -15 -12 -18 -10 -16 -12 -4 -24
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX|
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (76) |(57) |(64) |(A10) |(73) |(169) [(154) | (29) |(102) |(77) |(69) |(104)
Costs too high 53 63 58 40 61 41 54 61 33 66 44 65 51
Too much red tape 40 38 42 38 40 37 40 40 37 42 38 42 41
Too many w/o coverage 31 47 29 13 40 18 33 37 11 42 20 52 19
Malpractice lawsuits 25 7 26 46 15 40 25 18 51 14 37 12 32
Government involvement 17 13 12 26 11 24 16 11 38 6 29 3 25
Easy to lose coverage 11 14 14 4 15 7 12 13 6 13 10 13 10
(Other) 3 5 3 1 4 3 3 4 - 5 3 6 3
(None) 2 - 3 3 - 5 2 1 7 - 5 - 4
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 2 1 9 3 6 3 4 - 4 - 3 2
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (76) |(57) |(64) |(A10) |(73) |(169) |(154) | (29) [|(102) |(77) |(69) |(104)
Costs too high 31 34 37 22 40 21 32 35 23 36 28 35 31
Too much red tape 21 19 22 21 19 21 21 20 17 20 21 18 23
Too many w/o coverage 18 31 11 8 24 9 19 22 8 28 11 34 11
Malpractice lawsuits 12 1 15 22 5 23 12 8 17 5 17 4 14
Government involvement 9 8 5 14 7 10 7 6 23 4 15 2 13
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 4 1 1 3 2 2 6 2 3 2 2
(Other) 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 0
(None) 2 - 3 3 - 5 2 1 7 - 5 - 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 2 1 9 3 6 3 4 - 4 - 3 2
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (289) | (75) |(55) |(56) |(107) |(65) ((160) [(146) | (27) |(98) |(73) |(67) | (99)
Costs too high 24 29 22 21 22 22 23 27 11 30 17 31 22
Too much red tape 20 19 21 18 23 17 20 20 21 23 18 25 19
Malpractice lawsuits 14 7 12 28 11 19 14 10 37 10 21 9 19
Too many w/o coverage 13 15 19 5 16 10 15 15 3 15 10 19 8
Easy to lose coverage 9 13 10 3 14 4 11 11 - 11 7 11 8
Government involvement 8 6 7 13 4 15 9 6 17 3 14 1 12
(Other) 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 - 3 2 4 3
(None) 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 2
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 5 5 10 5 7 4 4 8 2 8 - 8
Q35/36B Combined health reform values
Total answering (200) | (78) |(37) |(80) |(A10) |(73) |(169) |(147) | (46) |(101) |(83) |[(80) |(101)
Choice of doctors 56 54 a7 59 55 52 56 54 59 52 57 53 57
Fundamental right 43 61 57 20 67 9 42 54 12 60 22 61 28
Shared responsibility 38 38 50 32 40 31 39 44 18 44 34 49 32
Should be private 31 12 19 55 10 66 32 16 77 12 57 9 52
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 13 11 17 8 23 14 13 14 12 14 9 15
(Other) 4 4 - 5 5 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 4
(None) 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 5 - 3 2 2 3 1 3 1 4 1
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) | (78) |(37) |(80) |(A10) |(73) |(169) |(147) | (46) |(101) |(83) |[(80) |(101)
Fundamental right 33 49 45 13 54 4 34 43 6 49 12 52 15
Should be private 23 8 6 46 6 53 24 10 66 7 45 5 40
Choice of doctors 19 17 18 22 17 16 18 18 21 15 24 12 24
Shared responsibility 16 15 25 13 17 15 15 20 4 19 14 21 15
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 3 - 5 1 8 4 4 - 4 2 2 4
(Other) 1 3 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 3 -
(None) 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 5 - 3 2 2 3 1 3 1 4 1
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be
Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (69) |(85) |(29) |(52) |(32) [(107) |(80O) | (B1) | (50) 0) 0) 0) 0) (81) |(100)
Costs too high 53 65 57 33 51 66 100 44 55 33 - - - - 63 45
Too much red tape 40 42 38 37 35 41 33 100 17 30 - - - - 45 35
Too many w/o coverage 31 52 24 11 26 22 31 14 100 11 - - - - 44 20
Malpractice lawsuits 25 12 23 51 26 18 16 19 9 100 - - - - 10 38
Government involvement 17 3 18 38 21 13 8 10 1 19 - - - - 9 23
Easy to lose coverage 11 13 13 6 13 14 6 11 9 4 - - - - 16 8
(Other) 3 6 4 - 4 3 3 3 2 - - - - - 5 2
(None) 2 - 2 7 3 - - - - - - - - - - 4
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 3 5 - 4 6 - - - - - - - - 2 6
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (69) |(85) |(29) |(52) |(32) [(107) |(80) | (B1) | (50) 0) 0) 0) 0) (81) |(200)
Costs too high 31 35 35 23 33 38 58 26 27 15 - - - - 36 26
Too much red tape 21 18 22 17 21 25 13 53 7 20 - - - - 23 21
Too many w/o coverage 18 34 13 8 12 15 16 8 59 8 - - - - 27 12
Malpractice lawsuits 12 4 12 17 15 6 8 6 3 46 - - - - 4 17
Government involvement 9 2 9 23 10 7 2 5 1 9 - - - - 4 12
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 2 6 1 2 1 1 3 2 - - - - 3 2
(Other) 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 2 -
(None) 2 - 2 7 3 - - - - - - - - - - 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 3 5 - 4 6 - - - - - - - - 2 6
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (289) | (67) |(79) |(27) |(49) |(31) [(107) |(80) | (B1) | (50) 0) 0) (0) 0) (80) | (90)
Costs too high 24 31 23 11 19 29 42 18 28 18 - - - - 27 20
Too much red tape 20 25 16 21 16 17 19 47 10 10 - - - - 23 16
Malpractice lawsuits 14 9 12 37 11 13 7 12 7 54 - - - - 6 24
Too many w/o coverage 13 19 12 3 15 7 15 6 41 3 - - - - 17 8
Easy to lose coverage 9 11 12 - 12 12 5 10 6 2 - - - - 13 6
Government involvement 8 1 10 17 12 6 6 5 - 10 - - - - 5 12
(Other) 3 4 3 - 3 3 2 1 2 - - - - - 3 3
(None) 2 1 4 2 2 6 1 - 6 - - - - - 3 2
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 - 8 8 9 7 3 - 2 3 - - - - 1 9
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (200) | (BO) |(67) |(46) | (46) | (21) 0) 0) 0) (0) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(89) |(103)
Choice of doctors 56 53 56 59 59 48 - - - - 100 50 41 38 51 58
Fundamental right 43 61 45 12 40 57 - - - - 39 100 36 7 63 28
Shared responsibility 38 49 39 18 45 28 - - - - 28 31 100 25 45 33
Should be private 31 9 25 77 25 26 - - - - 21 5 20 100 10 46
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 9 17 14 13 25 - - - - 7 8 1 17 11 16
(Other) 4 4 4 3 5 4 - - - - 2 1 1 1 4 4
(None) 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 2 1 3 - - - - - - - - - 4 2
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) | (BO) |(67) |(46) | (46) | (221) 0) 0) 0) (0) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(89) |(103)
Fundamental right 33 52 31 6 27 38 - - - - 31 78 24 3 49 22
Should be private 23 5 16 66 16 15 - - - - 15 3 15 76 6 37
Choice of doctors 19 12 25 21 26 23 - - - - 35 10 17 10 17 21
Shared responsibility 16 21 19 4 22 13 - - - - 17 10 43 7 21 13
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 2 7 - 6 11 - - - - 2 - 1 3 - 5
(Other) 1 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
(None) 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 2 1 3 - - - - - - - - - 4 2
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (95) |(66) |(42) |(74) |(77) |(33) |(56) |(28) |[(60) [(173) |(24) |(77) |(39) | (45)
Costs too high 53 63 36 61 57 46 58 63 44 43 54 53 55 59 49
Too much red tape 40 44 39 38 40 38 41 39 36 43 40 33 35 32 55
Too many w/o coverage 31 40 15 57 33 13 59 34 18 11 29 38 31 26 30
Malpractice lawsuits 25 15 43 9 21 40 10 14 31 44 26 25 27 24 28
Government involvement 17 9 22 7 17 24 4 17 29 22 17 19 20 21 7
Easy to lose coverage 11 15 6 11 16 6 14 16 9 5 10 19 9 7 11
(Other) 3 5 2 6 2 3 5 5 3 3 3 4 2 2 6
(None) 2 - 4 2 2 1 - - 7 2 2 - - 2 4
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 2 8 2 2 7 2 1 4 8 4 - 6 5 -
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (95) |(66) |(42) |(74) |(77) |(33) |(56) |(28) |[(60) [(173) |(24) |(77) |(39) | (45)
Costs too high 31 35 22 34 35 27 29 39 34 22 31 30 38 35 19
Too much red tape 21 23 19 17 20 23 19 23 8 26 20 22 16 14 33
Too many w/o coverage 18 24 8 37 19 5 41 18 10 6 17 27 13 17 21
Malpractice lawsuits 12 7 20 - 10 20 - 6 17 22 13 - 13 13 14
Government involvement 9 4 15 4 8 14 2 10 17 12 8 16 11 9 4
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 4 2 3 2 3 1 4 2 2 4 2 2 3
(Other) 1 2 - 4 1 - 5 1 - - 1 - - 2 2
(None) 2 - 4 2 2 1 - - 7 2 2 - - 2 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 2 8 2 2 7 2 1 4 8 4 - 6 5 -
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (289) | (93) |(57) |(41) |(71) |[(71) | (33) |(B5) |(25) |(54) [(162) |(24) |(72) |(36) | (43)
Costs too high 24 28 16 28 23 21 30 25 12 23 24 23 18 26 31
Too much red tape 20 22 22 23 21 17 23 17 31 19 21 11 20 20 23
Malpractice lawsuits 14 8 27 9 12 21 10 7 15 25 13 25 14 12 15
Too many w/o coverage 13 17 8 21 15 8 18 16 9 6 14 11 19 10 10
Easy to lose coverage 9 13 3 9 13 4 11 15 6 3 8 15 7 6 7
Government involvement 8 5 8 3 9 10 2 7 14 11 9 3 10 13 3
(Other) 3 3 3 2 2 4 - 4 4 3 2 4 3 - 4
(None) 2 3 3 4 3 1 5 2 4 1 3 - 3 5 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 2 9 - 3 13 - 7 4 9 6 9 6 8 6
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (200) [(107) |(64) |(29) |(85) [(83) |(27) |(72) |(28) |[(61) [(177) |(23) |(69) |(44) |(52)
Choice of doctors 56 56 52 41 56 61 44 56 50 60 57 49 55 61 56
Fundamental right 43 59 20 60 54 27 64 62 33 18 44 40 46 39 44
Shared responsibility 38 46 32 48 44 29 44 39 a7 29 37 44 45 37 26
Should be private 31 13 60 6 20 49 3 14 37 59 30 33 26 32 34
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 11 21 12 12 16 13 12 17 18 14 13 13 8 23
(Other) 4 4 3 4 4 3 - 5 10 2 4 - 2 3 7
(None) 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 3 - 11 2 - 12 2 2 - 3 3 - 8 2
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) [(107) |(64) |(29) |(85) [(83) |(27) |(72) |(28) |[(61) [(177) |(23) |(69) |(44) |(52)
Fundamental right 33 45 15 51 38 23 55 46 19 14 34 33 36 31 33
Should be private 23 8 51 6 12 39 3 8 30 48 22 30 22 11 31
Choice of doctors 19 19 18 8 18 26 8 20 16 24 20 16 15 28 18
Shared responsibility 16 20 12 16 25 8 13 20 26 8 16 18 21 17 10
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 3 3 6 2 4 6 1 7 4 4 - 4 5 3
(Other) 1 2 - - 2 0 - 3 - - 1 - 2 0 2
(None) 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 3 - 11 2 - 12 2 2 - 3 3 - 8 2
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SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1to to Over
Total | 100 |[250 |250
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (41) | (33) |(68)
Costs too high 53 56 63 52
Too much red tape 40 48 39 41
Too many w/o coverage 31 25 35 28
Malpractice lawsuits 25 22 23 29
Government involvement 17 20 12 14
Easy to lose coverage 11 6 19 15
(Other) 3 1 3 4
(None) 2 2 - 4
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 8 - 2
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (41) | (33) |(68)
Costs too high 31 41 36 28
Too much red tape 21 19 23 27
Too many w/o coverage 18 10 21 13
Malpractice lawsuits 12 12 10 14
Government involvement 9 5 9 5
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 - 6
(Other) 1 1 1 2
(None) 2 2 - 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 8 - 2
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (189) | (37) | (33) | (64)
Costs too high 24 16 27 25
Too much red tape 20 32 16 16
Malpractice lawsuits 14 10 13 17
Too many w/o coverage 13 16 14 16
Easy to lose coverage 9 5 19 10
Government involvement 8 17 3 9
(Other) 3 - 2 2
(None) 2 - 2 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 3 5 5
Q35/36B Combined health reform values
Total answering (200) | (43) | (31) |(79)
Choice of doctors 56 31 51 64
Fundamental right 43 36 48 47
Shared responsibility 38 41 37 39
Should be private 31 53 31 24
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 14 13 30 5
(Other) 4 4 - 5
(None) 1 - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 6 - 3
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) | (43) | (31) |(79)
Fundamental right 33 29 36 39
Should be private 23 42 20 19
Choice of doctors 19 13 15 19
Shared responsibility 16 6 22 16
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 3 3 6 1
(Other) 1 0 - 1
(None) 1 - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 6 - 3

Page 64

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007



November 12-14, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (94) |(106) |(79) |(88) |(27) [(49) |(32) |(34) |(30)
Costs too high 53 48 58 47 55 58 65 53 38 43
Too much red tape 40 40 40 41 41 28 44 47 40 35
Too many w/o coverage 31 29 33 25 33 61 39 24 4 22
Malpractice lawsuits 25 29 22 31 24 10 6 19 55 37
Government involvement 17 20 14 18 15 14 13 17 29 21
Easy to lose coverage 11 11 12 13 8 12 16 14 7 -
(Other) 3 1 5 2 5 - 8 4 - 3
(None) 2 4 - 5 - - - 6 5 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 3 5 3 6 - 3 2 5 12
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (94) |(106) |(79) |(88) |(27) [(49) |(32) |(34) |(30)
Costs too high 31 31 31 29 29 32 36 40 22 21
Too much red tape 21 14 27 16 27 9 25 16 18 25
Too many w/o coverage 18 18 19 15 17 45 24 6 4 12
Malpractice lawsuits 12 14 9 15 11 - 1 12 29 14
Government involvement 9 11 7 11 8 11 6 10 14 15
Easy to lose coverage 2 4 1 5 1 3 1 8 2 -
(Other) 1 0 1 1 2 - 3 1 - -
(None) 2 4 - 5 - - - 6 5 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 3 5 3 6 - 3 2 5 12
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (189) |(88) |(101) |(72) |(B3) |(27) [(48) |[(29) |(30) | (26)
Costs too high 24 19 28 19 28 26 30 15 17 25
Too much red tape 20 27 13 26 16 19 20 34 25 11
Malpractice lawsuits 14 16 13 17 14 10 5 7 29 26
Too many w/o coverage 13 12 15 11 17 16 15 20 - 11
Easy to lose coverage 9 7 12 9 8 9 15 7 6 -
Government involvement 8 9 7 8 7 3 7 7 17 8
(Other) 3 1 4 1 3 - 5 3 - 4
(None) 2 2 3 - 3 6 2 - - 2
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 7 6 9 4 11 2 6 6 14
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (200) | (94) |(106) | (75) |(90) |(34) |[(44) |(20) |(38) |(43)
Choice of doctors 56 51 59 51 58 46 61 53 55 62
Fundamental right 43 39 47 42 45 67 56 52 8 31
Shared responsibility 38 40 36 39 37 47 30 46 30 34
Should be private 31 38 24 38 26 10 14 34 65 46
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 18 10 19 9 26 2 2 20 14
(Other) 4 3 4 1 5 - 8 - 7 2
(None) 1 1 1 1 - - - - 2 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 1 4 1 5 - 8 3 - -
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) | (94) |(106) | (75) |(90) |(34) |[(44) |(20) |(38) |(43)
Fundamental right 33 33 34 37 32 55 44 48 8 17
Should be private 23 26 21 24 22 10 7 11 48 44
Choice of doctors 19 23 16 22 18 16 18 27 26 19
Shared responsibility 16 11 21 12 20 14 16 11 8 17
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 5 2 4 2 5 2 - 9 2
(Other) 1 - 2 - 2 - 5 - - -
(None) 1 1 1 1 - - - - 2 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 1 4 1 5 - 8 3 - -

Page 65



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 November 12-14, 2007

AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (37) |(26) |(60) | (74) |(B3) |(134) |(52) |(B3) |[(58) |(52) |(112) |(34) |[(30) |(70) | (64)
Costs too high 53 49 72 57 46 59 51 51 55 48 51 51 66 50 54 a7
Too much red tape 40 51 29 37 42 42 40 a7 38 40 a7 39 39 45 41 38
Too many w/o coverage 31 18 46 30 34 30 32 25 32 32 25 32 37 22 32 32
Malpractice lawsuits 25 23 20 29 26 22 27 23 29 31 23 30 19 24 24 31
Government involvement 17 15 13 15 20 14 18 14 18 17 14 17 9 20 15 21
Easy to lose coverage 11 14 4 15 9 10 12 10 15 6 10 10 9 11 13 10
(Other) 3 3 6 2 4 4 3 5 - 5 5 3 7 - 4 2
(None) 2 2 - 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 1 3 - 3 - 5
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 5 4 3 2 5 2 6 4 2 6 3 6 4 3 2
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (37) |(26) |(60) |(74) |(63) |(134) |(52) |(B3) [(58) |(52) |(112) |(34) |(30) |(70) | (64)
Costs too high 31 33 35 34 28 34 30 34 30 26 34 28 34 33 30 30
Too much red tape 21 31 6 19 24 21 22 22 19 25 22 22 20 21 31 11
Too many w/o coverage 18 12 24 21 17 17 19 11 23 15 11 19 22 11 17 21
Malpractice lawsuits 12 5 20 12 12 11 12 14 12 13 14 13 8 16 10 14
Government involvement 9 12 3 5 12 8 9 9 6 12 9 9 7 10 6 12
Easy to lose coverage 2 - 3 4 1 1 2 2 5 1 2 3 - 3 1 4
(Other) 1 - 4 - 1 2 1 2 - 2 2 1 3 - 1 1
(None) 2 2 - 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 1 3 - 3 - 5
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 5 4 3 2 5 2 6 4 2 6 3 6 4 3 2
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (189) | (34) |(25) |(57) |(70) |(60) [(127) |(49) |(50) |[(55) |(49) |(105) |(32) |(28) |(68) | (60)
Costs too high 24 18 39 25 19 27 21 19 26 23 19 25 34 18 25 18
Too much red tape 20 22 23 19 19 23 19 28 19 16 28 18 20 26 10 29
Malpractice lawsuits 14 19 - 18 15 11 16 10 18 19 10 18 12 9 14 19
Too many w/o coverage 13 7 23 9 17 13 13 15 10 18 15 14 15 12 15 12
Easy to lose coverage 9 15 1 12 8 9 10 9 11 5 9 8 10 9 13 6
Government involvement 8 2 10 11 8 6 9 5 13 5 5 9 2 10 9 9
(Other) 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 - 4 3 2 5 - 4 2
(None) 2 - - - 6 - 3 - - 5 - 2 - - 4 3
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 15 2 5 5 9 5 11 4 5 11 4 3 16 7 3
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (200) | (33) |(34) |(48) |(82) |[(67) [(130) |(50) |(43) [(69) |(50) |(112) |(41) |(26) |(63) |(67)
Choice of doctors 56 62 58 50 56 60 54 55 52 58 55 55 65 52 56 52
Fundamental right 43 40 36 46 44 38 45 37 49 43 37 46 45 28 49 42
Shared responsibility 38 49 43 45 27 46 34 45 46 28 45 35 51 37 27 40
Should be private 31 26 27 28 36 26 33 29 28 35 29 32 13 48 31 35
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 13 16 15 13 15 14 15 13 14 15 13 7 26 12 15
(Other) 4 3 3 2 5 3 4 4 - 4 4 3 5 - 3 4
(None) 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 - 6 1 2 3 2 6 2 2 3 3 - 5 1
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) | (33) |(34) |(48) |(82) |[(67) |(130) |(50) |(43) [(69) |(50) |(112) |(41) |(26) |(63) |(67)
Fundamental right 33 34 30 38 32 32 34 31 40 32 31 35 37 24 32 36
Should be private 23 26 22 23 23 24 23 26 23 21 26 21 11 44 26 20
Choice of doctors 19 10 13 20 25 11 23 10 17 27 10 23 9 14 20 27
Shared responsibility 16 22 29 11 12 25 12 25 12 13 25 13 37 7 11 12
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 5 3 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 - 10 3 3
(Other) 1 - 3 - 1 2 1 2 - 1 2 1 3 - 2 -
(None) 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 - 6 1 2 3 2 6 2 2 3 3 - 5 1
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WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |Women Men
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (26) | (27) |(60) | (51)
Costs too high 53 56 47 55 46
Too much red tape 40 a7 48 40 37
Too many w/o coverage 31 34 16 34 30
Malpractice lawsuits 25 19 27 27 33
Government involvement 17 9 19 16 18
Easy to lose coverage 11 7 12 9 12
(Other) 3 10 - 3 3
(None) 2 - 3 - 6
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 7 4 3 3
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (26) | (27) |(60) | (51)
Costs too high 31 34 34 28 28
Too much red tape 21 22 21 29 14
Too many w/o coverage 18 16 7 18 20
Malpractice lawsuits 12 10 17 12 13
Government involvement 9 6 11 7 11
Easy to lose coverage 2 - 3 1 5
(Other) 1 4 - 1 1
(None) 2 - 3 - 6
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 7 4 3 3
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (189) |(24) |(25) |(58) | (47)
Costs too high 24 23 14 28 20
Too much red tape 20 27 29 11 26
Malpractice lawsuits 14 10 10 16 21
Too many w/o coverage 13 20 11 16 12
Easy to lose coverage 9 8 10 8 8
Government involvement 8 2 8 9 8
(Other) 3 6 - 2 2
(None) 2 - - 5 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 4 18 4 4
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (200) | (31) |(18) |(56) | (56)
Choice of doctors 56 58 49 58 53
Fundamental right 43 40 34 48 43
Shared responsibility 38 55 27 28 42
Should be private 31 17 50 30 34
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 6 31 11 15
(Other) 4 7 - 4 1
(None) 1 - - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 - 6 1
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) | (31) |(18) |(56) | (56)
Fundamental right 33 29 34 34 36
Should be private 23 14 46 25 18
Choice of doctors 19 12 7 20 27
Shared responsibility 16 37 5 11 15
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 - 9 3 2
(Other) 1 4 - 2 -
(None) 1 - - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 - 6 1

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (61) |(49) |(57) |(29) |(86) [(110) |(B1) |(43) |(51) |(21) |(72) | (95)
Costs too high 53 57 59 54 45 51 57 53 56 51 40 48 54
Too much red tape 40 38 40 36 49 40 39 41 42 38 48 41 41
Too many w/o coverage 31 27 34 29 31 29 30 27 34 25 34 28 31
Malpractice lawsuits 25 25 23 22 37 27 24 26 27 24 41 29 26
Government involvement 17 21 17 13 16 14 19 20 15 13 17 14 18
Easy to lose coverage 11 7 15 8 18 11 11 9 13 10 13 10 11
(Other) 3 2 5 6 - 4 3 2 6 4 - 3 4
(None) 2 - - 6 - 4 - - - 7 - 5 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 3 3 7 - 5 3 4 3 8 - 6 4
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (61) |(49) |(B57) |(29) |(86) [(110) |(B1) |(43) |(51) |(21) |(72) | (95)
Costs too high 31 32 34 30 28 30 33 29 34 29 23 27 31
Too much red tape 21 17 23 17 33 22 20 18 25 18 34 22 21
Too many w/o coverage 18 20 13 19 15 18 17 19 11 16 20 17 15
Malpractice lawsuits 12 13 14 5 18 10 13 16 16 6 16 9 16
Government involvement 9 14 8 8 3 6 12 15 5 9 4 7 11
Easy to lose coverage 2 - 3 4 3 4 1 - 3 5 4 5 2
(Other) 1 - 2 2 - 1 1 - 2 2 - 1 1
(None) 2 - - 6 - 4 - - - 7 - 5 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 3 3 7 - 5 3 4 3 8 - 6 4
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (189) | (59) |(48) |(49) |(29) |(78) ((107) |(49) |(42) |(43) |(21) |(64) |(91)
Costs too high 24 25 25 27 16 23 25 25 26 17 23 24
Too much red tape 20 22 17 22 16 20 20 24 17 24 14 20 21
Malpractice lawsuits 14 13 10 19 19 19 11 11 11 21 26 22 11
Too many w/o coverage 13 8 22 11 16 13 14 9 24 11 15 12 16
Easy to lose coverage 9 7 12 5 15 8 10 9 10 5 9 7 9
Government involvement 8 7 9 6 13 9 8 5 10 5 13 8 8
(Other) 3 2 4 5 - 3 2 2 4 2 - 1 3
(None) 2 2 1 - 3 1 2 2 2 - 4 1 2
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 15 - 6 2 4 8 14 - 6 2 5 7
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (200) | (40) |[(70) | (55) |(35) [(90) [(110) [(35) |(59) |(42) |(29) |(72) | (94)
Choice of doctors 56 62 57 50 54 52 59 63 54 48 56 51 57
Fundamental right 43 40 43 43 47 44 42 40 45 40 50 44 43
Shared responsibility 38 22 40 45 39 43 34 25 38 43 45 44 34
Should be private 31 34 30 32 26 30 31 32 29 41 20 32 30
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 15 13 15 12 14 14 13 16 14 10 12 15
(Other) 4 5 1 8 - 5 3 3 1 7 - 4 2
(None) 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 - - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 3 6 - - - 5 3 7 - - - 5
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) | (40) |[(70) | (55) |(35) |(90) [(110) |(35) |(59) |(42) |(29) |(72) | (9%)
Fundamental right 33 27 32 33 44 38 30 25 36 30 46 37 32
Should be private 23 28 22 24 19 22 24 28 20 31 11 23 23
Choice of doctors 19 27 22 14 13 14 24 29 18 16 16 16 22
Shared responsibility 16 13 14 22 14 19 14 15 15 17 17 17 15
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 3 2 2 2 8 4 2 - 3 - 10 4 2
(Other) 1 - - 4 - 2 - - - 5 - 3 -
(None) 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 - - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 3 6 - - - 5 3 7 - - - 5
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (43) |(48) |(43) |(62) |(36) |[(43) |(B7) |(52)
Costs too high 53 47 53 54 61 42 50 53 57
Too much red tape 40 35 44 45 35 35 45 45 38
Too many w/o coverage 31 31 23 28 36 29 22 27 38
Malpractice lawsuits 25 34 25 20 24 35 27 23 25
Government involvement 17 16 25 12 15 14 21 14 15
Easy to lose coverage 11 8 14 15 8 10 16 11 6
(Other) 3 - 3 8 4 - 3 6 4
(None) 2 9 - - - 10 - - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 2 3 7 3 3 3 9 4
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (43) |(48) |(43) |(62) |(36) |(43) |(@B7) |(52)
Costs too high 31 30 33 29 33 25 33 29 29
Too much red tape 21 15 15 30 24 16 16 28 25
Too many w/o coverage 18 18 13 18 20 19 11 15 19
Malpractice lawsuits 12 14 16 6 12 11 18 7 14
Government involvement 9 7 17 6 8 8 14 7 8
Easy to lose coverage 2 6 3 2 - 7 4 2 -
(Other) 1 - 1 3 1 - 1 3 1
(None) 2 9 - - - 10 - - -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 2 3 7 3 3 3 9 4
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (189) | (38) | (47) |(40) |(60) |(31) |(42) |(33) |(50)
Costs too high 24 19 20 27 29 20 18 26 29
Too much red tape 20 23 30 17 11 22 29 19 13
Malpractice lawsuits 14 24 10 15 12 28 10 18 12
Too many w/o coverage 13 15 10 11 17 11 11 13 20
Easy to lose coverage 9 2 11 14 8 3 13 10 6
Government involvement 8 11 9 6 7 8 8 8 7
(Other) 3 - 2 6 3 - 2 3 3
(None) 2 - - 2 3 - - 3 3
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 7 8 1 9 9 9 1 6
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (200) | (43) | (50) |(@47) |(60) |(36) |[(39) |(36) |(54)
Choice of doctors 56 52 51 51 66 55 49 48 64
Fundamental right 43 44 34 45 49 48 36 39 49
Shared responsibility 38 38 42 48 26 38 40 49 29
Should be private 31 35 41 25 24 32 43 33 21
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 17 18 10 10 18 20 7 11
(Other) 4 2 3 7 2 - 2 9 2
(None) 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 - 1 - 7 - 1 - 8
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) | (43) | (50) |(47) |(60) |(36) |(39) |(36) |(54)
Fundamental right 33 41 27 34 33 45 29 29 34
Should be private 23 22 30 22 20 17 31 29 17
Choice of doctors 19 18 28 10 21 18 25 14 20
Shared responsibility 16 10 11 28 16 12 12 23 18
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 9 2 - 3 8 - - 3
(Other) 1 - - 5 - - - 6 -
(None) 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 - 1 - 7 - 1 - 8
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (200) | (37) |(26) |(73) |(57) |(29) |(66) |(46) |(167) |(32) |(57) |(27) | (47)
Costs too high 53 68 45 52 53 59 52 50 51 59 60 56 57
Too much red tape 40 38 a7 39 39 45 40 38 41 44 32 44 36
Too many w/o coverage 31 27 34 32 29 25 33 31 29 15 41 18 42
Malpractice lawsuits 25 21 22 26 31 22 28 33 27 21 26 23 30
Government involvement 17 20 6 19 17 20 17 17 16 28 14 31 12
Easy to lose coverage 11 14 4 9 14 14 9 12 10 14 9 12 7
(Other) 3 1 8 4 2 2 5 - 3 4 3 - 4
(None) 2 - 3 - 5 - - 6 2 - - - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 - 11 5 - - 5 - 5 2 1 3 2
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (200) | (B7) |(26) |(73) |(57) |(29) |(66) |(46) |(167) |(32) |(57) |(27) |(47)
Costs too high 31 34 33 33 29 31 31 23 29 42 36 40 35
Too much red tape 21 23 18 18 26 25 20 26 22 24 16 20 18
Too many w/o coverage 18 15 20 17 18 10 18 21 16 7 25 8 22
Malpractice lawsuits 12 12 11 14 10 15 16 8 13 8 9 10 11
Government involvement 9 14 - 10 8 16 8 10 9 14 11 17 10
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 - 1 4 3 1 6 3 2 - 3 -
(Other) 1 - 4 1 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2
(None) 2 - 3 - 5 - - 6 2 - - - -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 - 11 5 - - 5 - 5 2 1 3 2
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (289) | (37) |(23) |(70) |(54) |(29) |(62) |(43) |(156) |(31) |(56) |(27) | (46)
Costs too high 24 34 14 20 25 28 22 29 23 17 24 16 23
Too much red tape 20 15 34 22 14 20 21 12 21 21 17 24 18
Malpractice lawsuits 14 10 12 12 23 7 12 27 16 13 17 14 19
Too many w/o coverage 13 12 17 15 11 15 16 11 14 9 16 11 20
Easy to lose coverage 9 12 5 8 10 11 8 7 8 12 9 10 7
Government involvement 8 5 7 9 10 4 9 8 8 15 3 14 2
(Other) 3 1 4 3 2 2 3 - 2 4 2 - 2
(None) 2 - - 2 2 - 3 2 2 - 5 - 2
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 10 7 7 3 13 5 4 6 9 7 11 6
Q35/36B Combined health reform values
Total answering (200) | (B7) |(30) |(72) |(58) |(30) |(63) |(50) |(165) |(23) |(75) |(20) | (62)
Choice of doctors 56 60 59 58 50 58 57 54 55 52 59 53 59
Fundamental right 43 38 38 43 47 39 44 47 43 36 55 40 54
Shared responsibility 38 46 45 28 41 42 30 41 38 52 28 52 26
Should be private 31 26 27 35 30 28 32 32 31 29 23 26 27
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 14 14 15 14 13 14 15 11 14 10 15 9 15
(Other) 4 - 7 4 4 - 3 2 3 - 4 - 3
(None) 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 0 - 1 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 3 - 5 - 4 6 - 3 8 3 9 3
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (200) | (B7) |(30) |(72) |(58) |(30) |(63) |(50) |(165) |(23) |(75) |(20) | (62)
Fundamental right 33 33 31 29 41 35 30 42 34 32 42 36 40
Should be private 23 21 27 27 18 22 24 18 23 19 16 14 19
Choice of doctors 19 20 - 25 21 17 23 23 19 23 23 20 23
Shared responsibility 16 20 32 11 13 22 12 13 16 18 11 20 11
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 3 3 6 2 4 - 3 2 3 - 4 - 1
(Other) 1 - 4 - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 - 2
(None) 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 0 - 1 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 3 - 5 - 4 6 - 3 8 3 9 3
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div  [marr [Marr [Unmar(Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic

Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...

Total answering (200) |(128) |[(32) |(37) |(68) |(59) |(33) |(68) |(35) |(48) |(31) |(58) |(29) |(89) | (59)
Costs too high 53 50 64 60 62 50 46 50 76 48 45 a7 75 a7

Too much red tape 40 40 43 33 37 33 49 46 27 35 50 a7 31 40 36
Too many w/o coverage 31 27 47 31 38 26 32 28 45 22 30 30 41 21 36
Malpractice lawsuits 25 27 12 31 22 31 26 24 19 32 28 26 23 34 22
Government involvement 17 16 21 16 19 18 25 15 13 15 24 16 13 21 14
Easy to lose coverage 11 12 5 13 9 12 10 12 8 15 11 7 10 10 11
(Other) 3 5 - 1 1 2 1 8 - 2 1 7 - 3 3
(None) 2 3 - - - 6 - - - 8 - - - 3 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 4 - 1 1 4 - 5 2 5 - 6 2 5 3

Q33A Top health care concern ...

Total answering (200) |(128) [(32) |(37) |(68) |(59) |(33) |(68) |(35) |(48) |(31) |(58) |(29)
Costs too high 31
Too much red tape 21
Too many w/o coverage 18
Malpractice lawsuits 12
Government involvement 9
Easy to lose coverage 2
(Other) 1
(None) 2

4

29
23
15
14 6 10 9 17 10 11 7 17 11 12 9
9
2
1
3
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4

Q34A Second health care concern ...

Total answering (189) [(118) | (32) |(36) |(68) |(53) |(33) [(65) |(34) |(42) |(31) |(55) |@8) |(82) |(57)
Costs too high 24 23 34 18 26 15 26 30 26 15 23 30 24 23

Too much red tape 20 19 15 25 20 26 27 13 14 27 25 16 16 22 18
Malpractice lawsuits 14 15 6 21 14 16 16 14 12 17 17 14 15 18 16
Too many w/o coverage 13 13 23 8 15 13 9 12 20 12 10 15 22 10 14
Easy to lose coverage 9 10 5 8 6 9 4 12 8 11 5 6 10 8 12
Government involvement 8 8 9 8 9 11 7 5 10 8 7 6 10 9 8
(Other) 3 4 - - - 2 - 6 - 2 - 5 - 1 3
(None) 2 3 - 2 1 3 - 3 2 - - 4 2 1 4
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 5 9 10 9 5 11 5 8 7 12 5 2 8 8
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...

Total answering (200) [(120) | (32) |(47) |(BO) |(59) |(35) |(61) |(45) |(47) |(28) |(54) |(36) |(97) | (56)
Choice of doctors 56 54 68 51 58 52 51 56 63 56 44 55 62 46 63
Fundamental right 43 41 50 44 46 36 43 46 49 39 46 45 45 43 43
Shared responsibility 38 41 32 32 32 40 40 42 27 38 41 42 30 40 39
Should be private 31 33 15 34 27 40 34 27 20 37 38 31 19 38 26
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 14 16 11 13 15 22 13 6 15 26 10 7 13 15
(Other) 4 3 0 7 4 1 6 5 3 2 - 6 3 4 -
(None) 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 2 - - - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 - 7 6 6 - 2 - 10 - 2 - 12 4 -
Q35B Top health reform value ...

Total answering (200) [(120) |((32) |(47) |(BO) |(59) |(35) |(61) |(45) |(47) |(28) |(54) |(36) |(97) | (56)
Fundamental right 33 30 50 30 38 30 40 31 36 33 42 30 35 32 36
Should be private 23 27 15 20 18 30 20 24 17 25 23 27 14 29 20
Choice of doctors 19 18 21 21 21 21 27 16 17 24 18 16 19 13 23
Shared responsibility 16 18 6 18 13 12 8 24 17 13 10 21 17 15 16
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 4 - 4 3 6 4 1 2 4 4 2 2 3 4
(Other) 1 2 0 - 0 - - 3 0 - - 4 - 2 -
(None) 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 2 - - - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 - 7 6 6 - 2 - 10 - 2 - 12 4 -
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WHITE RELIG INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K ([$75K
Prote [Cath |[than to to or
Total |stant |olic [$30K |$50K |$75K [more |West |East |South | A B C D E F

Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...

Total answering (200) | (82) |(46) |(33) |(36) [(36) |(56) |(34) |(85) |(81) [(200) | (0) (99) |(101) [(105) | (95)

Costs too high 53 a7 52 63 54 59 51 44 61 49 53 - 51 56 52 55

Too much red tape 40 40 43 26 37 50 48 40 42 38 40 - 40 40 43 36

Too many w/o coverage 31 20 34 39 35 24 23 31 29 32 31 - 28 34 32 30

Malpractice lawsuits 25 35 23 22 23 23 29 32 20 28 25 - 23 27 27 23

Government involvement 17 19 14 11 28 8 18 23 15 16 17 - 15 19 20 13

Easy to lose coverage 11 9 12 7 14 7 10 11 9 14 11 - 15 8 14 9
(Other) 3 3 3 4 1 6 3 6 2 5 3 - 5 1 3 4
(None) 2 4 - - - 5 2 - 2 2 2 - 3 1 2 2
(Don't Know/Refuse) 4 5 5 4 - 4 5 4 5 3 4 - 5 3 1 6
Q33A Top health care concern ...

Total answering (200) | (82) |(46) |(33) |(36) [(36) |(56) |(34) |(85) |(81) [(200) | (0O) (99) |(101) [(105) | (95)
Costs too high 31 27 38 35 35 37 30 32 41 20 31 - 28 34 26 37
Too much red tape 21 20 23 18 16 24 27 26 18 22 21 - 21 21 22 20
Too many w/o coverage 18 10 17 24 17 12 14 14 17 21 18 - 18 19 21 16
Malpractice lawsuits 12 18 9 10 8 12 9 14 9 14 12 - 11 12 14 9
Government involvement 9 11 9 8 20 5 8 10 8 10 9 - 10 8 11 7
Easy to lose coverage 2 3 - - 2 2 3 - 1 5 2 - 3 1 3 2
(Other) 1 2 - 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 0 2 -
(None) 2 4 - - - 5 2 - 2 2 2 - 3 1 2 2
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 4 5 5 4 - 4 5 4 5 3 4 - 5 3 1 6
Q34A Second health care concern ...

Total answering (289) |(75) |(44) |(32) |(36) [(33) |(52) |(33) |(79) |(76) [(189) | (0) (91) |(97) [(102) |(87)
Costs too high 24 21 15 19 25 13 31 24 - 25 22 27 20
Too much red tape 20 22 21 8 21 29 22 15 25 17 20 - 20 20 22 18
Malpractice lawsuits 14 20 14 13 15 12 22 19 12 15 14 - 13 15 13 16
Too many w/o coverage 13 11 18 15 18 14 9 18 13 11 13 - 11 15 12 15
Easy to lose coverage 9 7 12 7 12 6 8 11 9 9 9 - 12 7 11 7
Government involvement 8 9 6 3 8 4 10 13 8 6 8 - 5 11 10 6
(Other) 3 1 4 3 - 6 1 4 2 3 3 - 4 1 1 4
(None) 2 1 5 9 - 3 - 2 5 - 2 - 1 4 - 5
(Don't Know/Refuse) 6 9 5 12 8 3 5 5 5 9 6 - 8 5 4 9
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...

Total answering (200) | (88) |(45) |(35) |(49) |(B9) |47) |@B7) |(93) |(70) (0) |(200) |(101) |(99) |(95) |(105)
Choice of doctors 56 45 60 59 58 58 a7 59 57 52 - 56 57 54 56 55
Fundamental right 43 42 42 53 55 31 37 42 45 42 - 43 46 41 46 41
Shared responsibility 38 37 44 34 29 44 49 28 34 48 - 38 38 38 38 38
Should be private 31 39 27 20 23 36 41 40 25 33 - 31 34 28 20 40
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 14 14 16 11 18 10 16 20 18 5 - 14 10 18 14 13
(Other) 4 5 - 9 - 3 4 2 4 4 - 4 3 4 6 2
(None) 1 - - - 1 - 2 2 1 - - 1 1 1 1 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 - 2 4 - - - 3 3 - 3 3 2 4 1
Q35B Top health reform value ...

Total answering (200) | (88) |(45) |[(35) |(49) |(B9) |(47) |@B7) |(93) |(70) (0) |(200) |(101) |(99) |(95) |(105)
Fundamental right 33 32 35 38 46 26 31 34 34 32 - 33 35 32 36 31
Should be private 23 30 20 11 18 25 36 22 20 29 - 23 24 22 14 32
Choice of doctors 19 14 22 29 19 25 4 26 24 10 - 19 19 20 20 19
Shared responsibility 16 13 20 17 5 18 24 11 12 25 - 16 15 17 17 16
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 4 3 - 6 3 4 6 5 - - 3 2 4 5 2
(Other) 1 2 - 3 - 3 0 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 2

(None) 1 - - - 1 - 2 2 1 - - 1 1 1 1 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 - 2 4 - - - 3 3 - 3 3 2 4 1
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (192) |(72) |(34) |(80) |(104) |(70) |(162) |(140) |(45) |(95) |(81) [(74) |(100)
Choice of doctors 38 40 31 37 40 37 39 38 39 40 34 43 33
Shared responsibility 23 24 26 19 24 16 25 26 14 27 20 30 18
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 10 12 12 8 16 10 9 14 9 12 8 11
Fundamental right 10 13 13 7 14 6 8 12 6 12 10 10 12
Should be private 8 4 14 9 5 13 9 7 11 5 12 4 12
(Other) 3 2 - 5 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 1 4
(None) 4 1 4 5 3 3 3 2 6 1 5 1 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 6 - 5 4 7 4 5 7 5 4 2 6
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |[(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) |[(159) [(150) |(205)
44D Preventative care 68 81 73 50 81 50 69 75 51 81 59 83 61
38D Require fair price 65 81 65 48 79 45 65 74 36 77 50 80 54
39C Offer same as cong 46 59 63 24 68 15 46 57 12 67 26 75 30
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 73 42 18 67 14 44 55 9 63 21 75 21
42D Req busnss provide 43 62 46 22 57 23 47 48 30 52 35 57 34
41C Tax credits 42 56 47 26 58 19 41 51 12 62 19 69 26
40D National pool 40 60 39 19 58 18 41 49 12 53 28 58 29
43C Individual mandate 36 55 32 19 56 10 37 44 3 53 12 61 18
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) |((159) [(150) |(205)
44D Preventative care 86 98 80 78 96 72 84 94 61 97 76 97 79
38D Require fair price 83 91 80 76 87 76 82 89 69 89 79 92 79
39C Offer same as cong 76 85 85 60 89 53 75 86 45 91 61 93 67
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 94 65 53 90 45 71 85 30 88 56 96 58
41C Tax credits 72 86 74 58 87 54 73 82 37 88 54 94 58
42D Req busnss provide 70 85 70 53 82 50 72 79 44 82 57 85 60
40D National pool 67 91 57 49 83 47 68 82 25 86 50 86 57
43C Individual mandate 63 92 56 36 88 30 64 77 13 90 31 90 46

Page 73



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 November 12-14, 2007

COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be

Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (192) | (74) |(66) |(45) |(45) |(21) 0) 0) 0) (0) [(111) | (86) |(76) |(B1) |(83) |(100)
Choice of doctors 38 43 31 39 34 26 - - - - 65 40 24 28 37 38
Shared responsibility 23 30 21 14 23 15 - - - - 11 21 57 18 26 21
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 8 10 14 8 14 - - - - 5 8 - 13 12 11
Fundamental right 10 10 15 6 13 19 - - - - 8 22 11 4 15 7
Should be private 8 4 10 11 10 10 - - - - 6 2 6 24 5 9
(Other) 3 1 4 3 5 4 - - - - 2 1 1 1 1 4
(None) 4 1 2 6 4 - - - - - - 3 - 7 1 6
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 2 7 7 4 13 - - - - 3 2 - 5 4 4
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
44D Preventative care 68 83 67 51 64 72 77 73 72 57 68 78 69 50 80 57
38D Require fair price 65 80 67 36 66 70 75 75 80 52 63 71 61 53 78 53
39C Offer same as cong 46 75 39 12 34 48 55 60 46 44 44 58 58 26 67 30
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 75 35 9 36 35 53 45 72 33 37 64 41 14 71 21
42D Req busnss provide 43 57 39 30 41 33 50 53 64 25 39 47 37 33 58 29
41C Tax credits 42 69 35 12 28 46 43 50 38 27 44 68 55 25 62 29
40D National pool 40 58 40 12 41 39 42 49 55 17 36 55 49 22 59 24
43C Individual mandate 36 61 29 3 26 33 38 27 47 40 38 48 38 11 56 19
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
44D Preventative care 86 97 91 61 89 95 90 90 88 79 88 94 98 73 95 79
38D Require fair price 83 92 85 69 88 79 85 90 92 72 84 86 80 84 88 78
39C Offer same as cong 76 93 79 45 75 85 80 86 73 63 88 99 90 60 90 66
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 96 75 30 78 69 86 78 86 53 73 88 71 51 90 57
41C Tax credits 72 94 71 37 69 75 74 78 62 61 77 93 81 55 87 60
42D Req busnss provide 70 85 72 44 71 75 79 81 89 66 61 87 69 39 85 57
40D National pool 67 86 77 25 74 84 73 75 87 47 69 75 72 39 90 50
43C Individual mandate 63 90 64 13 49 87 75 65 74 51 70 85 54 35 91 37
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (192) |(102) |[(64) |(25) [(B1) [(B2) |(23) |[(69) |(27) |(60) |(169) |(23) |(67) |(40) | (50)
Choice of doctors 38 39 35 38 39 36 41 38 34 36 38 33 41 35 39
Shared responsibility 23 27 20 37 20 21 36 20 22 21 22 26 25 21 16
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 9 18 7 11 12 8 11 10 14 10 14 10 3 20
Fundamental right 10 15 5 10 17 4 11 16 14 3 10 8 11 9 11
Should be private 8 5 9 - 8 10 - 7 7 11 8 3 4 22 4
(Other) 3 2 3 4 2 3 - 2 10 2 3 - - 3 5
(None) 4 - 8 4 3 4 4 - 3 6 3 7 3 2 2
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 2 3 - 0 10 - 6 - 7 4 9 7 4 2
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
44D Preventative care 68 79 46 90 71 54 89 75 77 45 70 51 73 74 67
38D Require fair price 65 76 46 81 66 56 84 82 55 44 65 59 55 71 75
39C Offer same as cong 46 63 28 64 64 20 65 62 58 14 46 46 43 46 54
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 59 19 84 41 29 87 58 30 18 43 58 46 53 32
42D Req busnss provide 43 54 19 68 49 27 71 56 49 17 44 34 41 54 42
41C Tax credits 42 54 27 68 48 24 70 52 39 21 41 46 44 45 37
40D National pool 40 57 22 44 54 24 54 67 29 16 42 24 47 42 33
43C Individual mandate 36 47 19 62 36 23 67 48 25 13 36 34 37 49 24
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
44D Preventative care 86 92 73 98 89 78 100 93 90 74 88 75 90 95 84
38D Require fair price 83 87 77 95 83 77 93 90 88 71 82 84 75 85 89
39C Offer same as cong 76 92 60 82 95 56 86 88 84 56 74 90 68 81 84
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 85 53 98 78 55 100 82 65 50 71 82 71 82 61
41C Tax credits 72 80 63 92 70 67 94 79 62 60 71 83 77 77 60
42D Req busnss provide 70 79 54 83 78 55 82 86 72 47 73 48 76 72 69
40D National pool 67 82 43 81 77 52 89 90 59 43 70 48 74 76 64
43C Individual mandate 63 82 37 83 75 43 89 89 47 29 63 60 62 75 58
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SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1lto to Over

Total | 100 |250 |250
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (192) | (40) | (31) |(75)
Choice of doctors 38 20 35 48
Shared responsibility 23 37 15 24
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 11 24 4
Fundamental right 10 8 11 8
Should be private 8 11 12 5
(Other) 3 4 - 4
(None) 4 7 - 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 2 3 3
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
44D Preventative care 68 52 73 67
38D Require fair price 65 53 86 64
39C Offer same as cong 46 44 70 46
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 39 42 44
42D Req busnss provide 43 51 54 35
41C Tax credits 42 47 30 51
40D National pool 40 36 40 44
43C Individual mandate 36 28 39 38
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Su ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
44D Preventative care 86 68 94 88
38D Require fair price 83 78 92 77
39C Offer same as cong 76 77 82 80
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 67 75 74
41C Tax credits 72 75 72 80
42D Req busnss provide 70 62 80 67
40D National pool 67 55 66 72
43C Individual mandate 63 68 68 61
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GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (192) [(92) | (99) |(74) |(83) |(34) ((38) [(20) |(3B7) |43
Choice of doctors 38 29 46 30 43 30 49 27 30 43
Shared responsibility 23 30 16 28 19 33 16 36 22 17
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 13 9 15 8 21 - 2 11 12
Fundamental right 10 5 15 5 14 12 14 4 - 13
Should be private 8 12 4 14 4 - 8 24 17 2
(Other) 3 3 2 1 3 - 3 - 7 2
(None) 4 4 3 4 2 - 3 7 7 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 5 5 3 6 4 8 - 5 5
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
44D Preventative care 68 69 66 67 61 87 76 64 57 43
38D Require fair price 65 69 61 68 64 88 76 66 53 41
39C Offer same as cong 46 42 50 41 49 69 53 49 14 32
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 43 46 41 44 80 69 40 15 20
42D Req busnss provide 43 a7 39 40 43 67 57 43 30 13
41C Tax credits 42 38 45 36 46 63 52 31 25 27
40D National pool 40 40 40 39 38 64 56 35 20 18
43C Individual mandate 36 33 38 32 35 69 48 28 9 27
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) ((212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |[(52) | (71) |(73)
44D Preventative care 86 84 88 82 86 98 97 73 80 74
38D Require fair price 83 86 79 82 85 98 86 78 80 72
39C Offer same as cong 76 71 79 75 80 83 86 81 56 64
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 69 75 70 73 95 93 65 51 54
41C Tax credits 72 73 71 76 71 96 80 65 62 55
42D Req busnss provide 70 73 66 70 67 89 83 69 62 43
40D National pool 67 69 66 64 67 98 86 56 51 48
43C Individual mandate 63 55 69 57 67 93 92 49 32 40
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AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (192) | (32) |(32) |(45) |(80) |[(64) |(124) |(48) |(40) |[(67) |(48) |(107) |(39) |(26) |(59) | (66)
Choice of doctors 38 54 46 33 32 50 32 a7 37 32 a7 34 59 38 40 26
Shared responsibility 23 28 14 37 15 21 23 21 36 16 21 24 15 30 17 29
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 8 14 14 9 11 11 12 11 11 12 11 8 16 10 12
Fundamental right 10 6 7 9 13 7 11 7 10 11 7 11 9 3 18 6
Should be private 8 - 5 13 3 10 4 6 15 4 11 2 3 5 15
(Other) 3 3 - 2 4 2 3 2 - 3 2 2 3 - 2 4
(None) 4 - 8 - 4 4 3 3 - 4 3 2 - 10 3 2
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 - 6 - 9 3 6 4 - 8 4 5 5 - 6 6
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
44D Preventative care 68 71 74 67 66 73 67 70 67 59 70 63 76 68 61 71
38D Require fair price 65 56 75 67 64 66 65 67 70 61 67 65 70 60 57 72
39C Offer same as cong 46 39 39 63 43 39 50 41 59 41 41 48 46 29 52 48
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 55 35 58 37 46 45 45 54 35 45 42 42 52 49 41
42D Req busnss provide 43 27 46 48 a7 36 a7 36 50 41 36 45 40 32 39 54
41C Tax credits 42 43 48 43 40 45 41 45 40 41 45 40 51 36 43 39
40D National pool 40 36 26 47 43 31 45 27 46 42 27 44 35 26 44 45
43C Individual mandate 36 52 36 33 31 45 32 43 29 31 43 30 44 46 35 29
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
44D Preventative care 86 90 100 80 85 95 83 95 78 82 95 80 95 95 87 79
38D Require fair price 83 84 86 82 81 85 81 92 82 78 92 80 82 90 78 84
39C Offer same as cong 76 77 75 91 67 76 76 79 90 70 79 78 86 61 77 75
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 75 75 72 71 75 71 73 69 73 73 72 79 70 74 68
41C Tax credits 72 83 63 84 64 74 72 76 83 68 76 74 78 69 69 75
42D Req busnss provide 70 61 77 69 71 69 70 68 70 69 68 69 69 68 65 75
40D National pool 67 62 79 71 62 70 66 68 71 59 68 65 78 61 60 71
43C Individual mandate 63 80 59 67 56 71 60 72 64 57 72 60 75 64 67 52
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WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older

Total |Women Men |Women Men
Q36B Second health reform value
Total answering (192) | (29) |(18) |(52) |(55)
Choice of doctors 38 49 42 41 27
Shared responsibility 23 20 23 19 28
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 6 22 9 13
Fundamental right 10 12 - 15 7
Should be private 8 3 5 6 17
(Other) 3 4 - 2 1
(None) 4 - 9 2 3
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 7 - 6 4
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Suppo .
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(A17) |(107)
44D Preventative care 68 74 66 55 70
38D Require fair price 65 81 48 55 75
39C Offer same as cong 46 48 32 51 45
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 34 59 49 35
42D Req busnss provide 43 a7 23 41 49
41C Tax credits 42 51 37 44 36
40D National pool 40 30 24 43 45
43C Individual mandate 36 36 52 35 24
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
44D Preventative care 86 94 97 85 75
38D Require fair price 83 96 87 80 80
39C Offer same as cong 76 86 69 78 78
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 71 75 75 68
41C Tax credits 72 77 75 70 78
42D Req busnss provide 70 73 62 64 74
40D National pool 67 80 53 62 68
43C Individual mandate 63 71 73 67 51
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q36B Second health reform value
Total answering (192) |(39) [(65) |(53) |[(35) |[(87) ((104) |(34) |(54) |(40) |(29) |(70) |(88)
Choice of doctors 38 36 37 37 42 39 37 36 39 34 40 36 38
Shared responsibility 23 9 28 24 25 24 21 10 25 27 28 27 19
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 13 11 14 3 10 12 13 14 15 - 8 14
Fundamental right 10 14 12 10 3 7 13 16 10 10 3 7 12
Should be private 8 6 8 8 7 8 7 5 10 11 9 10 8
(Other) 3 5 1 4 - 2 3 4 1 3 - 1 2
(None) 4 7 1 - 0 4 3 8 - - 8 4 3
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 10 1 3 9 6 4 9 1 2 11 6 4
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |[(176) |((220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
44D Preventative care 68 66 74 73 46 63 70 63 69 72 43 61 66
38D Require fair price 65 75 72 57 40 50 74 76 71 61 40 53 74
39C Offer same as cong 46 54 45 43 44 44 49 54 45 43 40 42 49
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 51 41 43 45 44 46 47 44 37 46 40 45
42D Req busnss provide 43 50 49 28 38 32 49 53 48 28 27 28 51
41C Tax credits 42 51 37 44 34 40 43 57 38 40 30 36 46
40D National pool 40 39 43 38 32 36 41 42 44 33 30 32 43
43C Individual mandate 36 49 31 35 28 32 39 47 32 30 24 28 39
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |[(176) ((220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
44D Preventative care 86 80 91 90 81 86 86 78 89 88 79 85 84
38D Require fair price 83 88 87 70 79 74 88 90 90 74 73 74 90
39C Offer same as cong 76 71 78 76 78 77 75 74 81 74 83 77 78
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 78 71 68 74 70 74 79 74 62 74 66 76
41C Tax credits 72 70 79 65 76 68 75 72 82 61 83 68 78
42D Req busnss provide 70 70 72 67 64 66 71 72 70 70 57 65 71
40D National pool 67 67 64 69 66 68 66 70 62 67 60 64 66
43C Individual mandate 63 76 64 54 62 56 69 79 69 45 62 51 73
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q36B Second health reform value
Total answering (192) | (43) |(49) |[(44) | (55) |(36) |[(38) |(34) |(50)
Choice of doctors 38 35 24 43 49 36 25 37 48
Shared responsibility 23 27 32 22 11 26 29 28 12
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 8 17 11 8 10 20 7 8
Fundamental right 10 3 7 11 18 4 7 11 17
Should be private 8 13 11 3 4 15 12 4 5
(Other) 3 2 3 2 2 - 2 3 2
(None) 4 5 3 2 3 4 4 3 2
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 6 3 5 5 5 1 7 6
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |[(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
44D Preventative care 68 63 73 63 67 63 71 58 63
38D Require fair price 65 48 83 53 65 52 79 54 69
39C Offer same as cong 46 41 43 46 53 40 42 43 54
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 43 44 45 47 41 42 39 48
42D Req busnss provide 43 37 51 26 48 30 49 26 52
41C Tax credits 42 40 36 41 48 35 36 37 53
40D National pool 40 30 44 42 38 30 46 33 41
43C Individual mandate 36 39 27 26 48 38 26 19 48
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |[(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
44D Preventative care 86 82 85 91 86 81 83 89 84
38D Require fair price 83 76 92 72 84 72 90 7 90
39C Offer same as cong 76 71 72 82 77 77 74 77 81
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 66 72 73 76 67 74 66 78
41C Tax credits 72 72 74 65 76 72 80 64 77
42D Req busnss provide 70 71 73 59 70 68 72 62 71
40D National pool 67 63 71 74 60 58 68 72 65
43C Individual mandate 63 52 59 60 77 51 62 50 81
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (192) |(36) [(29) |(68) |[(B57) |(29) |[(58) |[(49) [(157) |(21) |(71) |(18) |(59)
Choice of doctors 38 41 61 35 29 43 36 32 37 32 38 36 38
Shared responsibility 23 27 14 18 29 21 19 29 23 36 18 35 15
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 12 10 12 10 15 13 9 11 10 12 9 15
Fundamental right 10 5 8 15 7 4 15 5 10 4 14 5 14
Should be private 8 5 - 9 12 6 9 14 9 11 7 13 9
(Other) 3 - 4 4 2 - 3 - 2 - 3 - 2
(None) 4 4 3 3 2 6 2 3 3 4 1 - 2
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 5 - 4 9 7 2 8 5 2 6 2 5
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |[(145) [(115) | (59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
44D Preventative care 68 71 76 70 58 67 67 56 64 58 71 54 67
38D Require fair price 65 78 45 71 54 77 71 57 66 76 68 77 66
39C Offer same as cong 46 44 34 51 50 42 51 44 46 60 58 58 57
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 50 42 44 46 50 44 41 43 48 59 43 61
42D Req busnss provide 43 46 19 51 40 48 51 36 42 56 42 59 39
41C Tax credits 42 44 46 43 39 47 45 35 41 40 61 35 62
40D National pool 40 35 24 45 40 35 48 38 39 43 36 39 37
43C Individual mandate 36 54 35 32 32 55 32 28 34 44 45 39 45
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |[(145) ((115) | (59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
44D Preventative care 86 94 97 82 83 94 79 81 84 87 84 86 82
38D Require fair price 83 94 71 84 76 98 86 71 84 83 83 83 84
39C Offer same as cong 76 75 78 75 78 79 78 78 78 74 91 73 91
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 74 76 74 68 73 77 65 71 79 80 79 79
41C Tax credits 72 77 72 74 69 76 79 67 73 82 86 83 88
42D Req busnss provide 70 73 61 70 68 68 73 64 69 94 71 98 68
40D National pool 67 70 70 64 67 68 67 63 66 76 63 77 61
43C Individual mandate 63 77 64 66 54 83 70 48 63 73 79 72 80
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div  [marr [Marr [Unmar(Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic

Q36B Second health reform value ...

Total answering (192) |(a17) [(30) |4) |74 |(8) |@B4) |(59) |@40) |@7) |@8) |(B2) |(32) |1 |(55)
Choice of doctors 38 37 50 32 40 31 25 42 52 33 26 40 49 35 40
Shared responsibility 23 24 28 16 21 29 32 19 11 26 31 21 14 26 23
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 11 11 17 7 11 9 19 12 5 11 22 9 6 10 11
Fundamental right 10 11 - 15 9 6 3 15 14 6 4 16 12 11 7
Should be private 8 7 - 15 9 10 15 4 4 12 16 4 5 9 6
(Other) 3 2 - 7 4 1 6 2 3 2 - 2 4 2 -
(None) 4 4 - 4 3 7 - 2 5 6 - 2 3 2 7
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 6 5 3 4 7 1 5 6 4 1 6 7 5 5

Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |@48) |(118) | (68) [(130) | (80) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) [(186) |(115)
44D Preventative care 68 |72 |55 |63 |59 |70 |67 |74 [s0 |72 |62 |72 |39 |61 |72
38D Require fair price 65 |66 |71 |56 |63 |68 |70 |64 [54 |68 |67 |68 |54 |62 |60
39C Offer same as cong 46 |43 |37 |62 |52 |38 |50 |48 |53 |39 |46 |42 |62 |47 |39
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 |44 |48 |47 |48 |37 |57 |50 |42 |33 |57 |44 |45 |43 | 44
42D Req busnss provide 43 |38 |60 |44 |51 |39 |56 |37 |45 |35 |48 |40 |49 |34 |48
41C Tax credits 42 |42 |34 |48 |42 |34 |45 |49 |41 |31 |45 |51 |40 |41 |40
40D National pool 40 |43 |37 [290 |33 |42 |36 |45 |20 |41 |36 |44 |26 |32 |43
43C Individual mandate 36 |35 |42 |34 |37 |26 |49 |44 [30 |23 |49 |39 |30 |35 |34

Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |@48) |(118) | (68) [(130) | (80) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) [(186) |(115)
44D Preventative care 86 |89 |8 |76 |81 |8 |82 |92 [s |8 |79 |91 |75 |83 |93
38D Require fair price 83 |82 |9 |72 |83 |82 |91 |8 |74 |77 |8 |8 |78 |74 |86
39C Offer same as cong 76 |73 |85 |81 |8 |65 |85 |80 |[so |71 |84 |79 [83 |76 |70
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 |73 |77 |69 |72 |65 |78 |80 |[e9 |65 |80 |77 |69 |71 |75
41C Tax credits 72 |74 |65 |74 |70 |69 |83 |78 [63 |71 |85 |76 |67 |72 |72
42D Req busnss provide 70 |es |78 |67 |72 |69 |78 |66 |65 |67 |75 |68 |67 |64 |74
40D National pool 67 |71 |69 |50 |59 |74 |eo |70 [s8 |70 |55 |71 |60 |64 |64
43C Individual mandate 63 |58 |76 |69 |72 |46 |76 |70 [e9 |46 |78 |65 |73 |63 |63
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WHITE RELIG INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K ([$75K
Prote [Cath |[than to to or

Total |stant |olic [$30K |$50K |$75K [more |West |East |South | A B C D E F
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (2192) | (82) |(45) |(34) |(46) |(38) |(47) |(36) |(88) |(67) 0) [(192) | (97) |(94) |(88) |(104)
Choice of doctors 38 33 38 32 41 34 43 34 34 44 - 38 40 36 39 37
Shared responsibility 23 25 23 18 26 27 25 17 23 24 - 23 23 22 23 22
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 11 11 13 12 13 7 13 14 14 5 - 11 8 14 10 12
Fundamental right 10 11 7 16 10 5 6 8 11 11 - 10 11 9 10 10
Should be private 8 10 8 9 5 12 5 18 6 4 - 8 10 5 7 8
(Other) 3 2 - 6 - - 4 3 3 3 - 3 3 2 4 2
(None) 4 2 5 3 - 7 2 - 3 6 - 4 1 6 4 3
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 5 5 6 4 6 8 2 6 6 3 - 5 4 5 3 6
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200)
44D Preventative care 68 60 67 70 70 76 58 57 72 67 69 66 - 68 63 72
38D Require fair price 65 64 56 66 75 69 56 63 63 68 68 62 - 65 70 61
39C Offer same as cong 46 45 41 49 59 53 42 48 41 51 a7 46 46 - 49 43
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 45 43 39 37 72 33 41 44 46 44 49 41 45 - 49 40
42D Req busnss provide 43 35 a7 57 37 37 39 29 46 46 49 37 - 43 43 43
41C Tax credits 42 41 37 44 65 39 38 35 42 44 36 a7 42 - 48 35
40D National pool 40 31 a7 40 32 42 44 33 41 43 43 38 - 40 37 43
43C Individual mandate 36 34 29 33 54 32 37 33 37 35 35 36 36 - 44 26
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200)
44D Preventative care 86 82 92 89 76 92 88 82 87 88 85 88 - 86 82 90
38D Require fair price 83 76 89 82 84 90 79 82 82 84 82 83 - 83 81 84
39C Offer same as cong 76 78 69 86 85 80 76 69 77 77 70 81 76 - 82 68
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 72 71 74 80 83 76 66 77 66 76 74 71 72 - 70 74
41C Tax credits 72 73 73 72 96 72 70 63 72 75 67 77 72 - 76 67
42D Req busnss provide 70 66 74 73 74 60 66 68 68 73 77 62 - 70 67 72
40D National pool 67 63 65 67 60 68 68 59 65 74 69 65 - 67 61 72
43C Individual mandate 63 65 59 75 82 64 58 49 71 61 63 63 63 - 69 56
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX|

Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
44D Preventative care 75 96 66 58 93 49 72 89 26 93 54 94 61
38D Require fair price 70 83 67 57 76 58 68 80 43 81 60 86 60
39C Offer same as cong 57 74 74 28 81 16 56 76 2 85 31 90 41
41C Tax credits 51 75 56 29 79 19 52 72 -15 82 19 90 29
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 90 34 12 82 -4 45 72 -32 78 17 91 23
42D Req busnss provide 42 71 45 10 65 5 45 60 -12 66 17 69 23
40D National pool 41 86 20 7 71 4 44 69 -41 76 7 77 20
43C Individual mandate 31 86 20 -21 78 -38 31 59 -69 82 -30 85 -2

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
48D Low income tax cred 50 45 62 50 48 51 49 49 45 47 50 45 50
45C Malpractice reform 50 36 64 56 46 56 51 49 53 45 57 46 54
49D Deregulate market 48 43 45 56 40 57 48 45 58 40 57 43 51
46D Health Savings Acts 48 36 55 56 35 63 47 45 53 43 50 40 51
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 40 28 45 39 40 36 41 31 41 37 40 40
50C Block grants 27 20 30 29 24 32 26 26 17 20 29 20 28

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
45C Malpractice reform 75 63 79 83 71 83 75 74 75 70 82 69 80
48D Low income tax cred 75 69 76 80 72 79 72 74 72 76 71 74 74
49D Deregulate market 74 66 75 81 69 83 75 73 76 70 81 74 76
46D Health Savings Acts 74 59 78 85 62 87 71 73 72 69 76 64 78
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 64 66 72 64 74 67 68 62 64 70 54 76
50C Block grants 55 46 64 59 51 64 55 55 46 50 59 50 58

Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
49D Deregulate market 56 37 59 71 45 74 57 53 62 46 69 53 60
45C Malpractice reform 55 33 63 72 48 73 56 53 53 47 66 48 62
48D Low income tax cred 55 43 56 64 46 66 49 53 47 55 47 49 52
46D Health Savings Acts 50 21 58 72 27 79 45 48 51 41 56 31 61
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 35 38 51 34 53 39 42 32 34 48 16 60
50C Block grants 18 0 31 29 9 39 17 18 3 8 26 6 26
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES

Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be
Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) | (75) | (98) |(54) |207) |(80) |(61) |(50) |(a11) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
44D Preventative care 75 |94 |84 |26 |81 |91 [83 |84 |81 |65 |76 |91 |96 |45 |92 |63
38D Require fair price 70 |8 |73 |43 |77 |65 |75 |81 |85 |49 |71 |8 |66 |68 |77 |63
39C Offer same as cong 57 |90 |62 2 56 |72 |65 |75 |62 |28 |81 |98 |80 |29 |84 |38
41C Tax credits 51 |90 |55 |-15 |49 |64 |56 |61 [37 |34 |62 |85 |66 |20 |81 |28
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 |91 |55 |32 |59 |48 |75 |56 |76 |14 |49 |78 | 42 4 81 |20
42D Req busnss provide 42 |69 |49 |12 |47 |54 |61 |65 |81 |32 |23 |74 |40 |22 |70 |18
40D National pool 41 |77 |60 |41 |55 |72 |53 |52 |77 |3 |47 |56 |53 |-22 |85 8
43C Individual mandate 31 |8 |35 |-69 8 77 |52 |34 |53 3 45 |70 |19 |24 |84 |-17

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) | (75) | (98) |(54) |207) |(80) |(61) |(50) |(a11) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
48D Low income tax cred 50 |45 |54 |45 |54 |53 |42 |59 |44 |56 |49 |51 |60 |53 |45 |56
45C Malpractice reform 50 |46 |51 |53 |57 |42 |45 |51 |24 |78 |55 |46 |64 |59 |42 |58
49D Deregulate market 48 |43 |47 |58 |55 |29 |30 |42 |40 |50 |66 |37 |52 |60 |37 |58
46D Health Savings Acts 48 |40 |51 |53 |48 |57 |42 |49 |49 |52 |42 |20 |45 |65 |32 |61
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 |40 |43 |31 |42 |44 |46 |41 |37 |40 |36 |47 |36 |33 |36 |44
50C Block grants 27 |20 |32 |17 |39 |21 |23 |30 6 20 |33 |27 |33 |22 |22 |28

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) | (75) | (98) |(54) |207) |(80) |(61) |(50) |(a11) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
45C Malpractice reform 75 |69 |78 |75 |82 |72 |78 |73 |51 |91 |78 |69 |82 |73 |65 |81
48D Low income tax cred 75 |74 |75 |72 |70 |84 |esa |84 |70 |84 |77 |78 |81 |79 |68 |80
49D Deregulate market 74 |74 |72 |76 |80 |55 |62 |66 [66 |79 |8 |73 [83 |84 |67 |80
46D Health Savings Acts 74 |64 |81 |72 |79 |87 |es |77 [72 |8 |71 |61 |73 |77 |57 |86
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 |54 |81 |62 |76 |88 |74 |79 [56 |8 |62 |68 [52 |62 |62 |71
50C Block grants 55 |50 |60 |46 |68 |49 |53 |52 [38 |61 |62 |56 |55 |64 |50 |58

Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) | (75) | (98) |(54) |207) |(80) |(61) |(50) |(a11) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
49D Deregulate market 56 (53 |54 |62 |68 |24 |40 |38 |46 |60 |72 |46 |70 |78 |37 |72
45C Malpractice reform 55 |48 |58 |53 |66 |46 |59 |52 [18 |81 |59 |41 |70 |48 |36 |68
48D Low income tax cred 55 |49 |57 |47 |49 |76 |32 |67 |46 |71 |57 |59 |61 |62 |38 |66
46D Health Savings Acts 50 |31 |65 |51 |60 |77 |38 |56 [52 |70 |43 |23 |45 |53 |17 | 76
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 |16 |67 [32 |62 |76 |56 |58 |23 |71 |34 |36 |13 |31 |32 |48
50C Block grants 18 6 29 3 39 (12 |15 9 -7 21 |33 |14 |11 | 38 7 24
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv

Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) [(202) |(130) | (71) |@59) |(160) | (60) [(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) |(47) |(45) |(82) |(97)
44D Preventative care 75 |8 |53 |96 |81 |60 [100 |87 [s0 |52 |79 |49 |81 |92 |71
38D Require fair price 70 |77 |61 |8 |70 |61 |8 |8 |78 |51 |69 |73 |s6 |74 |80
39C Offer same as cong 57 |85 |25 |71 |91 |18 |75 |79 [70 |20 |53 |87 |39 |65 |71
41C Tax credits 51 |65 |33 |87 |48 |41 |9 |66 [30 |28 |50 |65 |63 |59 |26

37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 73 11 95 58 16 100 69 30 7 46 64 47 67 29

42D Req busnss provide 42 59 13 66 57 15 65 72 44 1 47 5 54 46 40
40D National pool 41 71 -6 68 57 14 82 85 21 -5 46 7 52 57 35
43C Individual mandate 31 67 -17 70 53 -8 80 83 -4 -34 32 25 27 52 26

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (400) [(202) |(130) |(71) |@59) |(160) | (60) [(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) |(@47) |(45) |(82) |(97)
48D Low income tax cred 50 |48 |56 |52 |49 |54 |51 |47 [e4 |50 |51 |48 |50 |54 |49
45C Malpractice reform 50 |45 |56 |46 |48 |55 |46 |39 [s52 |65 |52 |35 |47 |51 |63
49D Deregulate market 48 |43 |59 |52 |45 |51 |51 |40 |66 |53 |47 |59 |42 |45 |52
46D Health Savings Acts 48 |38 |64 |43 |40 |57 |42 |30 |58 |59 |47 |53 |50 |35 |50
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 |37 |37 |44 |34 |43 |41 |34 [39 |49 |39 |33 |44 |44 |32
50C Block grants 27 |24 |26 |11 |29 |33 7 31 [33 |30 |28 |11 |32 |20 |31

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (400) [(202) |(130) |(71) |@59) |(160) | (60) [(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |45) |(82) |(97)
45C Malpractice reform 75 |70 |81 |63 |72 |8 |65 |66 [74 |91 |75 |69 |77 |71 |80
48D Low income tax cred 75 |73 |83 |77 |67 |84 |75 |67 [74 |88 |75 |75 |77 |76 |71
49D Deregulate market 74 |69 |82 |67 |75 |75 |57 |70 [89 |8 |74 |69 |75 |73 |73
46D Health Savings Acts 74 |60 |87 |67 |67 |83 |60 |56 [81 |88 |72 |79 |77 |68 |70
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 |65 |70 |59 |68 |70 |55 |65 [84 |69 |66 |68 |70 |76 |57
50C Block grants 55 |s0 |60 |37 |57 |66 |33 |54 [e6 |62 |58 |35 |60 |61 |55

Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) [(202) |(130) |(71) |@59) |(160) | (60) [(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) |(47) |(45) |(82) |(97)
49D Deregulate market 56 |43 |75 |39 |56 |61 |21 |43 [s |71 |s6 |52 |58 |57 |49
45C Malpractice reform 55 |46 |68 |33 |49 |78 |33 |39 [54 |87 |56 |46 |61 |47 |64
48D Low income tax cred 55 |48 |69 |54 |38 |72 |51 |38 |[57 |71 |53 |60 |55 |54 |49
46D Health Savings Acts 50 |22 |77 |33 |38 |69 |20 |16 [e6 |80 |48 |59 |57 |41 |43
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 |36 |47 |25 |43 |47 |17 |38 |69 |46 |39 |46 |45 |59 |22
50C Block grants 18 6 30 |17 |18 |39 |24 |14 |34 |33 |23 |24 |25 |29 |18
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SPEND ON HEALTH

101

1lto to Over

Total | 100 250 | 250
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Suppo ...

Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
44D Preventative care 75 43 89 80
38D Require fair price 70 60 88 59
39C Offer same as cong 57 56 65 66
41C Tax credits 51 59 49 66
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 39 51 51
42D Req busnss provide 42 25 61 38
40D National pool 41 13 45 49
43C Individual mandate 31 41 39 26

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Suppor ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
48D Low income tax cred 50 59 62 48
45C Malpractice reform 50 59 57 51
49D Deregulate market 48 53 61 42
46D Health Savings Acts 48 46 50 48
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 55 11 50
50C Block grants 27 25 16 30
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
45C Malpractice reform 75 76 83 76
48D Low income tax cred 75 79 78 68
49D Deregulate market 74 76 81 72
46D Health Savings Acts 74 80 68 72
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 92 60 67
50C Block grants 55 61 48 60
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Op ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
49D Deregulate market 56 62 70 48
45C Malpractice reform 55 54 72 56
48D Low income tax cred 55 60 61 39
46D Health Savings Acts 50 65 39 44
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 88 24 40
50C Block grants 18 32 1 26
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GENDER WHT GENDER PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [Women Men |WomemnMen [WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
44D Preventative care 75 73 e 70 73 96 96 55 65 51
38D Require fair price 70 76 63 69 73 96 72 68 63 50
39C Offer same as cong 57 47 65 56 62 66 79 70 17 38
41C Tax credits 51 50 53 56 52 91 67 37 28 29
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 41 54 44 49 95 87 32 6 17
42D Req busnss provide 42 49 35 43 36 78 66 43 28 -10
40D National pool 41 41 41 32 42 96 78 20 6 9
43C Individual mandate 31 15 43 19 40 87 86 9 -31 -12
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
48D Low income tax cred 50 53 48 55 50 45 45 58 56 44
45C Malpractice reform 50 58 44 56 49 45 31 65 64 49
49D Deregulate market 48 52 44 51 45 48 40 47 61 51
46D Health Savings Acts 48 51 44 51 45 40 32 57 55 57
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 34 42 33 42 37 42 24 42 48
50C Block grants 27 31 23 34 21 27 16 30 35 25
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) |(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
45C Malpractice reform 75 81 70 81 78 71 59 81 87 80
48D Low income tax cred 75 79 72 79 73 84 58 78 76 85
49D Deregulate market 74 76 72 74 72 64 68 80 82 79
46D Health Savings Acts 74 76 71 71 71 66 53 77 82 88
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 66 66 64 68 54 70 73 73 70
50C Block grants 55 61 51 65 52 45 46 75 64 54
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
49D Deregulate market 56 58 54 54 53 30 43 66 74 68
45C Malpractice reform 55 64 48 64 62 42 28 66 77 67
48D Low income tax cred 55 60 49 58 51 68 23 58 54 76
46D Health Savings Acts 50 53 48 44 48 33 12 56 66 80
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 39 40 36 43 12 47 52 55 47
50C Block grants 18 25 13 33 13 -6 3 50 34 24

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE

18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
44D Preventative care 75 |80 |1200 |63 |76 |90 |70 |90 |[e0 |70 |90 |65 |90 |90 |75 |65
38D Require fair price 70 |72 |76 |69 |67 |74 |68 |85 |66 |64 |85 |65 |66 |83 |63 |72
39C Offer same as cong 57 |55 |55 |82 |45 |55 |59 |58 [81 |50 |58 |62 |76 |22 |62 |56
41C Tax credits 51 |75 |32 |73 |38 |56 |51 |61 [71 |42 |61 |53 |66 |39 |48 |55
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 |56 |57 |43 |47 |56 |46 |53 |38 |51 |53 |46 |66 |42 |50 |40
42D Req busnss provide 42 |22 |60 [41 |43 |40 |42 |40 |41 |37 |40 |39 |4 |39 |31 |52
40D National pool 41 |36 |60 |47 |32 |48 |39 |43 |46 |27 |43 |36 |66 |26 |30 |47
43C Individual mandate 31 |59 |18 |41 |20 |41 |28 |44 |35 |22 |44 |27 |50 |29 |42 |10

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
48D Low income tax cred 50 |46 |49 |50 |54 |48 |53 |49 |53 |57 |49 |55 |51 |44 |47 |57
45C Malpractice reform 50 |58 |46 |42 |54 |53 |49 |57 |44 |57 |57 |52 |50 |56 |41 |59
49D Deregulate market 48 |44 |37 |54 |51 |41 |52 |40 |53 |51 |40 |52 |44 |37 |43 |60
46D Health Savings Acts 48 |53 |49 |43 |49 |51 |46 |56 |44 |46 |56 |45 |55 |46 |38 |54
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 |43 |53 |29 |38 |47 |35 |43 |20 |41 |43 |36 |59 |28 |33 |37
50C Block grants 27 |44 |23 |19 |25 |35 |23 |34 [21 |26 |34 |24 |20 |44 |20 |27

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
45C Malpractice reform 75 |85 |64 |75 |75 |76 |75 |8 |77 |77 |8 |77 |72 |81 |70 |80
48D Low income tax cred 75 |78 |73 |77 |72 |76 |74 |77 |78 |70 |77 |74 |77 |75 |67 |81
49D Deregulate market 74 |65 |62 |82 |77 |63 |80 |60 [82 |76 |60 |79 |72 |53 |73 |86
46D Health Savings Acts 74 |8 |83 |68 |72 |82 |70 |83 |64 |68 |83 |66 |8 |77 |63 |76
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 |77 |74 |53 |69 |75 |63 |76 |52 |71 |76 |64 |82 |65 |60 |68
50C Block grants 55 |70 |49 |49 |56 |61 |53 |62 [53 |59 |62 |57 |51 |77 |52 |55

Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
49D Deregulate market 56 (43 |28 |68 |65 |36 |66 |31 |65 |63 |31 |64 |51 |18 |55 |75
45C Malpractice reform 55 |70 |42 |53 |55 |58 |54 |74 |56 |60 |74 |58 |54 |63 |46 |64
48D Low income tax cred 55 |62 |53 |57 |47 |58 |52 |59 [57 |44 |59 |5 |61 |54 |39 |63
46D Health Savings Acts 50 |60 |67 |40 |48 |63 |44 |65 [33 |41 |65 |37 |71 |53 |32 |55
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 |53 |56 [14 |46 |54 |34 |54 |11 |51 |54 |35 |67 |34 |28 |42
50C Block grants 18 | 49 9 2 20 [381 |14 |33 |10 |25 |33 |19 |16 |54 |13 |14
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WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older

Total |Women Men [(Womein Men
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - O ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
44D Preventative care 75 88 93 71 59
38D Require fair price 70 91 78 65 65
39C Offer same as cong 57 72 39 61 62
41C Tax credits 51 70 50 47 60
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 53 53 51 40
42D Req busnss provide 42 50 28 29 49
40D National pool 41 70 10 31 41
43C Individual mandate 31 42 46 42 9
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
48D Low income tax cred 50 57 40 47 63
45C Malpractice reform 50 58 54 a7 58
49D Deregulate market 48 a7 31 43 61
46D Health Savings Acts 48 63 47 36 54
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 54 28 38 35
50C Block grants 27 21 50 21 28
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
45C Malpractice reform 75 88 83 74 80
48D Low income tax cred 75 81 72 66 81
49D Deregulate market 74 70 47 73 85
46D Health Savings Acts 74 93 70 59 73
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 84 66 63 65
50C Block grants 55 45 83 56 58
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
49D Deregulate market 56 47 10 55 72
45C Malpractice reform 55 81 66 55 63
48D Low income tax cred 55 70 44 37 63
46D Health Savings Acts 50 86 39 25 49
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 69 36 34 36
50C Block grants 18 6 66 18 20

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
44D Preventative care 75 60 83 83 72 79 72 58 79 81 70 7 68
38D Require fair price 70 78 78 47 68 55 78 81 84 53 59 55 82
39C Offer same as cong 57 47 63 55 62 58 56 49 67 52 73 59 60
41C Tax credits 51 45 65 39 60 46 57 48 70 33 71 46 61
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 61 44 42 49 45 51 61 49 33 50 39 54
42D Req busnss provide 42 45 46 35 31 34 45 47 41 42 18 33 44
40D National pool 41 39 39 47 33 42 39 44 37 41 20 34 40
43C Individual mandate 31 56 33 15 23 18 43 61 43 0 24 8 51
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
48D Low income tax cred 50 50 58 40 53 45 54 55 54 43 61 50 55
45C Malpractice reform 50 56 52 46 47 46 54 56 52 52 50 51 53
49D Deregulate market 48 52 53 41 40 41 53 54 51 39 44 41 52
46D Health Savings Acts 48 38 50 47 59 51 44 39 47 54 60 56 43
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 48 32 43 29 38 39 49 32 39 30 36 39
50C Block grants 27 34 22 26 26 26 27 41 21 24 25 24 29
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
45C Malpractice reform 75 75 76 73 76 74 76 79 78 79 81 80 79
48D Low income tax cred 75 70 e 70 87 77 74 71 72 74 94 81 72
49D Deregulate market 74 74 69 74 80 76 72 72 70 72 80 75 71
46D Health Savings Acts 74 71 73 65 87 74 72 69 68 65 91 75 69
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 77 63 67 57 64 69 81 66 62 56 60 72
50C Block grants 55 63 59 49 52 50 61 69 61 49 53 50 64
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
49D Deregulate market 56 59 47 55 64 59 53 55 50 51 62 55 52
45C Malpractice reform 55 57 54 52 61 55 55 63 58 66 66 66 60
48D Low income tax cred 55 47 58 41 e 55 53 47 50 48 88 63 48
46D Health Savings Acts 50 44 51 36 75 52 48 40 41 38 83 55 41
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 59 35 42 17 33 46 62 42 33 16 27 50
50C Block grants 18 37 28 4 3 4 32 46 29 6 6 6 36
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll [Coll |[Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll

Total | Men | Men [WomenWomenMen | Men [WomenWome
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
44D Preventative care 75 76 70 82 74 75 66 78 70
38D Require fair price 70 62 85 a7 72 55 81 56 83
39C Offer same as cong 57 48 45 66 64 62 50 57 67
41C Tax credits 51 51 49 42 62 53 59 40 62
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 39 44 50 57 41 47 37 59
42D Req busnss provide 42 a7 47 18 43 42 45 24 43
40D National pool 41 28 48 56 31 18 43 51 38
43C Individual mandate 31 11 20 24 60 12 27 5 68
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
48D Low income tax cred 50 51 53 39 55 58 54 41 55
45C Malpractice reform 50 59 56 35 52 59 53 44 54
49D Deregulate market 48 44 58 38 47 46 55 36 50
46D Health Savings Acts 48 64 38 37 49 66 39 45 46
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 32 37 43 40 28 37 43 41
50C Block grants 27 28 35 25 21 29 40 20 21
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
45C Malpractice reform 75 81 81 67 72 81 81 78 77
48D Low income tax cred 75 81 77 72 70 84 74 78 70
49D Deregulate market 74 74 75 79 68 74 73 76 69
46D Health Savings Acts 74 80 71 68 73 76 68 74 69
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 61 72 66 67 54 74 66 71
50C Block grants 55 60 62 41 60 62 68 40 62
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
49D Deregulate market 56 53 59 65 47 51 57 60 49
45C Malpractice reform 55 66 62 46 50 66 62 66 58
48D Low income tax cred 55 62 57 47 50 68 50 57 47
46D Health Savings Acts 50 61 44 41 51 54 37 56 44
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 30 49 36 43 18 54 36 48
50C Block grants 18 23 27 -13 36 28 39 -13 34

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |[RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold [workr |hold |workr
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
44D Preventative care 75 88 94 65 74 89 60 73 72 80 70 7 66
38D Require fair price 70 87 51 73 58 96 75 50 71 66 70 67 71
39C Offer same as cong 57 54 56 57 61 58 60 64 60 50 82 50 83
41C Tax credits 51 58 53 56 46 58 62 42 54 67 73 66 77
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 53 60 51 40 51 55 34 47 58 63 59 61
42D Req busnss provide 42 49 26 42 38 39 46 29 40 87 44 95 36
40D National pool 41 45 54 38 36 41 42 27 38 58 35 62 30
43C Individual mandate 31 55 28 38 16 66 45 5 31 46 59 45 62
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
48D Low income tax cred 50 60 26 50 57 59 51 61 53 49 50 49 47
45C Malpractice reform 50 64 42 49 50 61 50 53 52 29 55 31 55
49D Deregulate market 48 42 39 58 42 41 58 44 48 41 51 42 49
46D Health Savings Acts 48 51 52 41 52 50 40 53 48 44 40 46 36
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 35 59 40 29 31 42 30 38 25 49 23 44
50C Block grants 27 44 26 20 27 47 22 27 27 28 19 28 16
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
45C Malpractice reform 75 86 66 72 78 88 75 79 79 68 73 71 73
48D Low income tax cred 75 76 75 71 e 73 71 79 76 62 79 60 80
49D Deregulate market 74 65 61 75 84 63 75 84 73 76 70 73 68
46D Health Savings Acts 74 81 83 67 72 75 65 69 71 70 67 66 64
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 71 79 68 58 75 71 55 67 49 77 46 74
50C Block grants 55 69 53 57 50 73 61 52 58 61 55 64 53
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
49D Deregulate market 56 38 32 60 71 36 60 70 54 59 46 53 41
45C Malpractice reform 55 76 40 46 63 76 54 64 63 49 47 53 49
48D Low income tax cred 55 60 53 48 53 52 46 57 54 31 63 27 61
46D Health Savings Acts 50 62 66 38 48 51 34 43 46 44 37 36 32
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 49 59 44 24 53 49 18 40 -1 56 -8 51
50C Block grants 18 48 14 25 1 51 30 6 22 26 15 34 12
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div  [marr [Marr [Unmar(Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) [(248) | (64) |(84) |@48) |(118) | (68) [(130) | (80) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) [(186) |(115)
44D Preventative care 75 |8 |79 |55 |66 |76 |68 |84 [63 |76 |61 |82 |55 |70 |88
38D Require fair price 70 |69 |91 |52 |70 |71 |82 |66 [56 |63 |78 |79 |62 |54 |77
39C Offer same as cong 57 |51 |75 |e6 |70 |36 |70 |65 [70 |50 |es |61 |70 |57 |47
41C Tax credits 51 |54 |36 |58 |49 |43 |65 |65 [39 |49 |70 |61 |43 |48 |52
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 |49 |54 |45 |49 |34 |56 |63 |44 |35 |61 |57 |43 |45 |58
42D Req busnss provide 42 |38 |57 [37 |46 |43 |57 |34 |34 |38 |50 |37 |34 |31 |53
40D National pool 41 |49 |44 |12 |27 |50 |26 |47 |28 |44 |17 |49 |29 |34 |33
43C Individual mandate 31 |24 |53 |40 |45 |1 52 |48 |4 0 56 |39 |47 |28 |35

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |@48) |(118) | (68) [(130) | (80) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) [(186) |(115)
48D Low income tax cred 50 |54 |45 |45 |45 |56 |48 |53 [41 |59 |50 |57 |36 |49 |52
45C Malpractice reform 50 |48 |44 |61 |54 |58 |58 |39 [52 |55 |58 |43 [60 |50 |54
49D Deregulate market 48 |49 |44 |50 |47 |54 |51 |44 |43 |55 |46 |46 |42 |49 |50
46D Health Savings Acts 48 |53 |35 [41 |38 |59 |38 |48 |38 |60 |39 |51 |35 |47 |48
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 |40 |34 |38 |36 |35 [32 |45 [39 [34 |31 |5 |31 |39 |45
50C Block grants 27 |27 |48 |13 |27 |31 [32 |22 [24 |34 |34 |22 |19 |30 |22

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |@48) |(118) | (68) [(130) | (80) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) [(186) |(115)
45C Malpractice reform 75 |79 |62 |74 |69 |81 |8 |76 [63 |8 |82 |82 |74 |81 |73
48D Low income tax cred 75 |77 |8 |66 |72 |79 |80 |75 [e3 |79 |78 |77 |63 |74 |78
49D Deregulate market 74 |78 |62 |69 |66 |81 |66 |76 [65 |81 |63 |76 [63 |73 |80
46D Health Savings Acts 74 |75 |75 |67 |70 |78 |72 |72 [e9 |73 |69 |74 |66 |72 |70
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 |69 |61 |64 |63 |71 |57 |68 [67 |68 |58 |72 |66 |67 |78
50C Block grants 55 |60 |70 |33 |49 |66 |50 |54 [48 |72 |51 |56 |49 |64 |40

Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |@48) |(118) | (68) [(130) | (80) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) [(186) |(115)
49D Deregulate market 56 |61 |32 |56 |45 |66 |44 |57 [47 |65 |40 |58 |43 |54 |66
45C Malpractice reform 55 |64 |25 |54 |42 |65 |60 |62 [31 |64 |65 |68 |54 |68 |51
48D Low income tax cred 55 |s6 |59 |44 |51 |59 |61 |53 [40 |58 |58 |57 [39 |52 |64
46D Health Savings Acts 50 |53 |50 |40 |44 |57 |45 |49 |44 |48 |39 |53 |39 |49 |44
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 |46 |22 [37 |31 |49 |18 |43 |39 |44 |20 |50 |36 |37 |64
50C Block grants 18 |25 |48 |-18 9 34 6 17 |10 |47 7 19 8 33 |9
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WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less |$30K |$50K ([$75K
Prote |Cath |than to to or
Total |stant |olic $30K |$50K [$75K |more |West |East |South | A B C D E F

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) |(270) | (90) |69) |(85) |(75) |@03) |(71) |@78) |(151) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
44D Preventative care 75 |68 |88 |8 |57 |83 |77 |65 |75 |82 |74 |76 - 75 |69 |81
38D Require fair price 70 |58 |8 |71 |68 |80 |64 |69 |68 |72 |68 |71 - 70 |68 |70
39C Offer same as cong 57 |59 |44 |76 |70 |71 |54 |47 |58 |60 |48 |65 |57 - 65 | 47
41C Tax credits 51 |51 |53 |46 |92 |58 |44 |35 |54 |55 |44 |59 |51 - 55 | 47
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 48 |44 |54 |59 |69 [55 |39 |57 |39 |54 |53 |43 |48 - 41 | s6
42D Req busnss provide 42 |34 |50 |49 |49 |23 |34 |37 |38 |49 |58 |25 - 42 |38 |45
40D National pool 41 |33 |31 |44 |28 |37 |42 |26 |39 |[53 |45 |38 - 41 |31 |50
43C Individual mandate 31 |31 |25 |54 |64 |36 |20 0 45 |29 |31 |31 |31 - 0 |22

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(@70) | (90) |69) |(85) |(75) |@03) |(71) |@78) |(151) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
48D Low income tax cred 50 |52 |52 |50 |54 |51 |5 |51 |51 |49 |50 |51 - 50 |56 | 46
45C Malpractice reform 50 |48 |61 |52 |54 |55 |48 |70 |39 |52 |43 |56 |50 - 53 | 47
49D Deregulate market 48 |48 |50 |44 |58 |56 |37 |56 |50 |42 |41 |56 - 48 |51 | 46
46D Health Savings Acts 48 |48 |48 |35 |46 |56 |55 |48 |45 |51 |50 |45 - 48 | 49 | 46
47C $15K Tax deduction 38 |40 |38 |43 |47 |45 |37 |45 |36 |39 |39 |38 |38 - 40 |37
50C Block grants 27 |30 |22 |23 |24 |34 |25 |31 |22 |20 |25 |28 |27 - 27 | 26

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (400) |(@70) | (90) |(69) |(85) |(75) |@03) |(71) |@78) |(151) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
45C Malpractice reform 75 |82 |82 |65 |82 |8 |73 |87 |68 |77 |74 |75 |75 - 76 | 74
48D Low income tax cred 75 |75 |78 |74 |79 |71 |77 |79 |77 |71 |74 |76 - 75 |75 | 76
49D Deregulate market 74 |71 |82 |58 |8 |76 |74 |78 |73 |73 |67 |s1 - 74 |82 |67
46D Health Savings Acts 74 |73 |67 |64 |70 |76 |74 |79 |75 |69 |75 |72 - 74 |73 |74
47C $15K Tax deduction 66 |68 |75 |84 |64 |72 |69 |83 |61 |65 |71 |62 |66 - 72 |60
50C Block grants 55 |67 |40 |57 |58 |58 |58 |61 |52 |57 |50 |60 |55 - 57 | 53

Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (400) |(@70) | (90) |69) |(85) |(75) |@03) |(71) |@78) |(151) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
49D Deregulate market 56 |51 |70 |26 |63 |55 |60 |58 |55 |57 |47 |65 - 56 | 68 | 46
45C Malpractice reform 55 |69 |72 |36 |64 |78 |53 |83 |39 |60 |56 |54 |55 - 58 | 52
48D Low income tax cred 55 |55 |59 |53 |65 |41 |55 |62 |59 |45 |52 |57 - 55 |57 |53
46D Health Savings Acts 50 |50 |38 |32 |4 |53 |51 |61 |52 |42 |56 |45 - 50 |50 |50
47C $15K Tax deduction 40 |38 |58 |72 |29 [s8 |42 |68 |31 |36 |48 |31 |40 - 46 |32
50C Block grants 18 |36 | -8 21 |18 |23 |22 |3 |11 |21 |10 [26 |18 - 18 | 18
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
52E Security 48 72 49 19 72 13 49 58 10 71 22 76 29
53E Universal Coverage 46 78 45 10 76 9 51 57 15 71 19 77 24
56E Discrimination 42 67 44 12 70 6 45 51 11 62 17 66 24
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 36 32 16 39 12 24 29 21 28 27 33 25
55F Cost 25 48 18 8 41 6 28 30 8 36 15 41 16
57F Business 25 42 25 9 35 9 25 29 10 30 19 37 17
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
52E Security 66 92 63 39 90 31 66 77 25 90 37 92 46
56E Discrimination 63 87 59 42 85 35 65 73 32 82 44 89 47
53E Universal Coverage 59 92 53 26 87 20 62 73 18 86 32 87 43
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 74 65 41 74 36 54 66 35 64 53 68 54
55F Cost 52 77 54 28 77 21 52 63 18 70 34 75 39
57F Business 48 72 52 25 65 21 47 59 14 61 34 67 36
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
60E Tort Reform 37 24 33 57 26 57 35 31 52 25 49 25 43
59F Individual Choice 28 7 26 51 9 60 31 14 74 12 46 8 42
61F Affordability 25 8 35 37 12 46 25 17 48 16 34 8 36
58E Markets 23 6 18 46 9 41 21 15 38 6 38 6 32
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
60E Tort Reform 62 41 72 81 48 83 60 55 80 50 72 47 69
61F Affordability 58 40 64 71 45 76 55 50 76 45 67 38 68
59F Individual Choice 52 25 59 76 27 86 50 42 81 32 72 25 67
58E Markets 49 22 50 82 27 77 44 40 66 26 70 25 62
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES

Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp |tionl |[Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be
Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush

Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) | (75) | (98) |(54) |207) |(80) |(61) |(50) |(a11) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
52E Security 48 |76 |37 |10 |30 |51 |45 |57 |62 |27 |47 |61 |51 |12 |72 |25
53E Universal Coverage 46 |77 |33 |15 |26 |47 |46 |52 |66 |26 |44 |67 |45 |12 |80 |18
56E Discrimination 42 |66 |32 [11 |25 |46 |43 |46 |53 |23 |46 |60 |43 |12 |68 |17
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 |33 |27 |21 |32 |18 |19 |34 [26 |20 |35 |49 |28 |19 |40 | 19
55F Cost 25 |41 |22 8 20 |24 |25 |20 |41 |19 |27 |38 |37 7 44 | 12
57F Business 25 |37 |22 |10 |25 |16 |20 |25 |31 |10 |21 |39 |37 |10 |41 |14

Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) | (75) | (98) |(54) |207) |(80) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
52E Security 66 (92 |59 |25 |49 |81 |61 |69 [73 |44 |74 |94 |71 |28 |92 |43
56E Discrimination 63 |89 |54 |32 |53 |57 |69 |67 [e6 |39 |71 |78 |66 |24 |90 |39
53E Universal Coverage 50 |87 |57 |18 |45 |82 |64 |63 [s0 |37 |66 |81 |64 |16 |93 |32
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 50 |68 |64 |35 |69 |56 |54 |65 [53 |48 |66 |84 |63 |44 |77 |47
55F Cost 52 |75 |53 |18 |49 |59 |61 |63 |60 |37 |44 |77 |54 |24 |77 |34
57F Business 48 |67 |52 |14 |54 |49 |52 |44 |59 |27 |49 |76 |57 |20 |73 |30

Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) | (75) | (98) |(54) |207) |(80) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
60E Tort Reform 37 |25 |38 |52 |46 |22 |28 |29 [18 |65 |31 |33 |23 |64 |18 |55
59F Individual Choice 28 8 19 |74 |18 |22 |23 |27 |24 |57 |29 8 18 | 57 8 45
61F Affordability 25 8 25 |48 |21 |33 |18 |26 |19 |43 |20 |13 |17 |38 |13 |37
58E Markets 23 6 26 |38 |35 8 24 | 19 6 38 |17 |10 |16 |34 2 39

Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) | (75) | (98) |(54) |207) |(80) |(61) |(50) |(a11) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
60E Tort Reform 62 |47 |65 |80 |67 |61 |48 |60 [38 |92 |56 |58 |57 |90 |41 |80
61F Affordability 58 |38 |61 |76 |61 |60 |49 |60 [48 |83 |60 |46 |46 |80 |40 |73
59F Individual Choice 52 |25 |56 |81 |61 |47 |49 |56 |51 |77 |51 |31 [43 |78 |20 |70
58E Markets 49 |25 |58 [e6 |73 |28 |46 |50 |18 |64 |50 |41 |44 |72 |20 |75
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
52E Security 48 65 16 84 55 21 92 66 31 14 48 41 50 46 50
53E Universal Coverage 46 73 8 89 51 18 98 71 10 11 46 43 52 48 34
56E Discrimination 42 63 4 72 49 19 77 66 22 9 43 35 51 44 32
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 36 13 32 37 16 32 41 28 15 27 28 20 34 31
55F Cost 25 41 10 46 38 6 50 42 19 4 25 31 26 20 28
57F Business 25 41 9 34 38 9 30 42 27 6 25 19 26 22 29
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
52E Security 66 88 32 89 72 47 98 91 49 34 66 64 72 69 54
56E Discrimination 63 82 29 81 69 48 88 84 48 39 63 61 68 74 48
53E Universal Coverage 59 86 19 89 67 35 98 90 31 23 57 70 63 65 39
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 70 43 56 69 52 59 82 49 42 58 69 55 57 64
55F Cost 52 68 29 83 63 30 82 72 42 24 53 39 59 42 55
57F Business 48 66 24 65 63 29 64 74 42 22 49 47 50 51 49
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
60E Tort Reform 37 28 53 15 39 47 15 24 58 55 38 33 37 40 34
59F Individual Choice 28 12 50 11 17 46 10 11 34 57 29 29 25 28 29
61F Affordability 25 14 36 24 14 36 21 12 27 43 27 11 24 28 25
58E Markets 23 6 46 4 20 36 1 9 42 44 24 19 21 21 29
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
60E Tort Reform 62 50 88 46 59 72 40 46 86 79 62 62 68 52 63
61F Affordability 58 43 73 48 53 68 48 41 75 74 59 51 63 43 63
59F Individual Choice 52 32 77 22 47 68 21 34 63 80 52 53 58 45 44
58E Markets 49 30 83 9 46 73 3 31 77 83 49 53 51 39 56
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SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1lto to Over
Total | 100 250 | 250
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much M ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
52E Security 48 31 64 52
53E Universal Coverage 46 32 59 51
56E Discrimination 42 28 52 44
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 30 21 34
55F Cost 25 21 24 30
57F Business 25 33 24 27
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/sS ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
52E Security 66 45 80 69
56E Discrimination 63 57 81 58
53E Universal Coverage 59 48 66 60
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 54 52 70
55F Cost 52 42 50 62
57F Business 48 44 43 53
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much M ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
60E Tort Reform 37 33 29 38
59F Individual Choice 28 29 21 31
61F Affordability 25 25 14 28
58E Markets 23 18 19 20
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/S ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
60E Tort Reform 62 62 65 62
61F Affordability 58 59 61 58
59F Individual Choice 52 63 47 43
58E Markets 49 53 34 44
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GENDER WHT GENDER PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [Women Men |WomemnMen [WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
52E Security 48 48 47 44 47 93 63 37 26 13
53E Universal Coverage 46 39 51 40 51 88 74 36 9 11
56E Discrimination 42 39 45 36 41 81 61 37 11 13
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 24 31 30 32 35 37 29 11 22
55F Cost 25 26 25 28 22 56 41 8 8 8
57F Business 25 26 23 28 20 48 36 21 8 9
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
52E Security 66 60 70 57 70 100 88 53 39 39
56E Discrimination 63 61 65 60 66 89 86 54 48 35
53E Universal Coverage 59 46 69 45 66 88 94 39 24 28
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 54 65 59 64 7 72 54 32 48
55F Cost 52 49 55 50 51 76 77 42 28 28
57F Business 48 45 52 45 51 76 68 35 21 30
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
60E Tort Reform 37 39 35 40 35 21 24 42 52 62
59F Individual Choice 28 30 27 30 28 - 15 31 58 45
61F Affordability 25 26 24 28 27 7 9 47 31 41
58E Markets 23 28 18 27 19 14 3 25 43 50
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
60E Tort Reform 62 64 59 68 64 35 43 74 81 81
61F Affordability 58 59 57 60 63 45 35 65 67 74
59F Individual Choice 52 44 59 46 61 7 43 57 73 80
58E Markets 49 57 43 57 43 22 21 60 81 83
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AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE

18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men

Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
52E Security 48 |34 |53 |52 |47 |43 |49 |42 |50 |44 |42 |46 |38 |51 |53 |45
53E Universal Coverage 46 |37 |48 |51 |47 |42 |49 |41 |50 |48 |41 |49 |47 |34 |55 |41
56E Discrimination 42 |47 |43 |47 |36 |45 |41 |38 |45 |36 |38 |40 |44 |46 |46 |35
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 |20 |26 |34 |27 |22 |30 |25 |36 |33 |25 |34 |35 8 30 |30
55F Cost 25 |34 |22 [30 |20 |29 |24 |28 [33 |19 |28 |25 |38 |18 |19 | 29
57F Business 25 |24 |23 [32 |20 |24 |25 |20 [34 |21 |20 |26 |26 |21 |22 |28

Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) |(70) | (60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) [(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
52E Security 66 |57 |68 |66 |67 |62 |67 |61 |66 |66 |61 |66 |67 |56 |73 |61
56E Discrimination 63 |60 |67 |71 |59 |63 |64 |60 [70 |61 |60 |65 |64 |63 |69 |59
53E Universal Coverage 50 |41 |79 |66 |55 |59 |59 |52 [es |55 |52 |59 |66 |49 |73 |45
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 50 |62 |70 |58 |57 |66 |57 |65 [61 |62 |65 |62 |79 |49 |60 |55
55F Cost 52 |61 |58 |57 |45 |60 |50 |55 [54 |46 |55 |49 |70 |48 |49 |50
57F Business 48 |44 |53 |48 |48 |48 |48 |44 |50 |50 |44 |50 |62 |31 |46 |50

Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) | (70) | (60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(133) |(131)
60E Tort Reform 37 |33 |20 |30 |49 |31 |41 |31 |28 |51 |81 |41 |34 |26 |36 |47
59F Individual Choice 28 |22 |44 |23 |30 |31 |27 |30 [27 |20 |30 |28 |33 |20 |24 |30
61F Affordability 25 |20 |19 |20 |32 |20 |27 |22 [22 |34 |22 |20 |22 |16 |24 |31
58E Markets 23 |34 |19 |12 |27 |27 |21 |26 [13 |28 |26 |21 |19 |38 |17 | 25

Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (400) | (70) | (60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
60E Tort Reform 62 |63 |69 |46 |69 |66 |60 |75 |46 |75 |75 |62 |67 |65 |54 |66
61F Affordability 58 |59 |56 |53 |59 |58 |57 |58 [e0 |64 |58 |63 |53 |64 |57 |56
59F Individual Choice 52 |57 |54 |47 |51 |56 |49 |55 [54 |51 |55 |52 |68 |41 |54 |45
58E Markets 49 |62 |52 |40 |47 |57 |44 |55 |42 |49 |55 |46 |50 |67 |37 |52
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WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men [(Womein Men
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Li ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
52E Security 48 38 47 51 41
53E Universal Coverage 46 45 36 55 41
56E Discrimination 42 36 40 45 34
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 38 9 30 38
55F Cost 25 33 21 18 31
57F Business 25 15 25 23 29
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewha ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(A17) |(107)
52E Security 66 66 53 73 58
56E Discrimination 63 62 58 70 60
53E Universal Coverage 59 58 43 72 45
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 76 53 62 62
55F Cost 52 61 47 48 51
57F Business 48 55 31 49 51
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Li ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
60E Tort Reform 37 33 28 36 47
59F Individual Choice 28 34 26 24 32
61F Affordability 25 29 15 26 33
58E Markets 23 21 33 17 26
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewha ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
60E Tort Reform 62 76 73 56 69
61F Affordability 58 59 58 64 61
59F Individual Choice 52 72 36 54 50
58E Markets 49 51 61 38 56
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
52E Security 48 50 49 38 54 44 50 47 44 42 51 46 46
53E Universal Coverage 46 41 50 41 52 46 46 44 50 41 50 44 47
56E Discrimination 42 41 43 39 44 41 42 39 39 38 39 39 39
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 30 39 19 17 18 35 35 42 20 22 21 39
55F Cost 25 27 28 23 19 22 28 29 30 20 21 20 29
57F Business 25 29 24 31 8 24 26 28 26 25 11 20 27
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
52E Security 66 65 71 58 67 62 68 64 69 59 65 61 67
56E Discrimination 63 59 75 51 65 57 68 58 75 53 66 58 67
53E Universal Coverage 59 51 68 53 61 56 60 50 67 50 57 52 59
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 59 66 62 44 56 62 59 71 59 56 58 65
55F Cost 52 49 60 48 48 48 55 51 59 43 45 44 55
57F Business 48 57 51 50 25 42 54 61 52 41 32 38 56
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
60E Tort Reform 37 41 31 37 42 39 36 35 34 38 47 42 35
59F Individual Choice 28 33 26 27 33 29 29 29 22 33 34 33 25
61F Affordability 25 22 22 26 39 30 22 19 24 30 41 34 22
58E Markets 23 33 22 15 21 17 27 32 19 18 23 20 25
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
60E Tort Reform 62 75 57 62 51 58 65 75 60 68 58 64 67
61F Affordability 58 57 57 60 60 60 57 59 55 69 64 67 57
59F Individual Choice 52 56 50 53 52 53 53 54 46 61 54 59 50
58E Markets 49 56 51 46 40 44 54 56 46 49 44 47 51
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men [WomenWomenMen | Men [WomenWome
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
52E Security 48 42 52 46 48 44 44 48 46
53E Universal Coverage 46 40 37 51 51 42 38 47 52
56E Discrimination 42 37 39 44 45 39 33 38 43
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 16 31 20 38 22 35 20 43
55F Cost 25 18 31 25 24 21 34 20 24
57F Business 25 22 30 25 22 21 33 20 20
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
52E Security 66 57 62 66 73 57 57 65 73
56E Discrimination 63 53 66 60 69 56 64 60 69
53E Universal Coverage 59 44 47 68 70 46 43 60 69
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 54 55 59 69 61 58 55 73
55F Cost 52 45 52 51 57 45 53 43 58
57F Business 48 35 51 48 56 33 53 43 59
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
60E Tort Reform 37 48 33 31 38 48 32 34 36
59F Individual Choice 28 30 31 27 27 35 27 32 24
61F Affordability 25 31 23 29 20 35 23 33 21
58E Markets 23 22 34 13 22 22 33 17 20
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
60E Tort Reform 62 65 66 51 65 66 71 61 65
61F Affordability 58 64 55 55 59 72 52 64 63
59F Individual Choice 52 44 46 61 59 49 44 67 56
58E Markets 49 51 63 37 47 51 63 42 44
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |[RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold [workr |hold |workr
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
52E Security 48 53 28 47 50 47 44 50 46 52 54 50 54
53E Universal Coverage 46 39 46 50 46 42 50 46 46 41 55 41 59
56E Discrimination 42 48 40 40 41 42 39 42 39 37 52 36 52
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 31 14 37 21 34 41 25 31 28 34 34 35
55F Cost 25 36 21 24 23 42 25 25 25 37 32 38 31
57F Business 25 30 18 25 27 28 26 26 24 29 26 27 25
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
52E Security 66 65 58 70 63 62 69 62 65 70 78 70 81
56E Discrimination 63 68 55 69 57 64 70 59 63 60 75 63 78
53E Universal Coverage 59 56 65 64 53 51 65 52 56 58 74 54 74
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 72 60 59 57 71 63 60 62 60 67 66 70
55F Cost 52 66 54 50 47 61 54 43 50 69 59 66 58
57F Business 48 64 32 50 46 61 55 43 48 42 54 43 52
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
60E Tort Reform 37 30 31 40 43 30 38 45 38 38 29 40 32
59F Individual Choice 28 30 32 28 27 26 25 32 29 20 24 17 25
61F Affordability 25 15 24 25 32 20 23 38 27 27 15 23 16
58E Markets 23 35 12 22 19 30 22 20 23 21 19 23 17
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
60E Tort Reform 62 63 71 66 53 67 66 56 66 68 51 72 56
61F Affordability 58 56 60 58 58 53 58 68 62 54 59 56 63
59F Individual Choice 52 51 61 53 47 47 51 54 54 44 42 44 43
58E Markets 49 65 44 46 43 57 47 45 49 41 39 45 35
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr |Marr |Unmar|Marr [Unmar|Marr [(Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
52E Security 48 46 45 53 49 43 55 49 46 44 45 44 52 42 48
53E Universal Coverage 46 47 38 49 44 42 32 50 52 43 34 49 53 43 46
56E Discrimination 42 41 45 41 43 35 44 46 42 34 40 41 41 36 51
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 26 31 28 29 23 25 29 33 31 28 31 35 25 21
55F Cost 25 25 34 22 27 22 34 28 20 22 37 22 24 22 19
57F Business 25 26 26 20 22 27 25 26 20 28 28 19 23 23 23
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
52E Security 66 63 64 75 70 58 62 66 76 59 53 63 81 63 68
56E Discrimination 63 62 71 60 65 60 61 64 67 60 60 62 71 59 73
53E Universal Coverage 59 55 64 64 64 47 44 63 78 48 39 59 76 54 70
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 57 66 61 63 48 64 66 63 58 62 66 65 59 55
55F Cost 52 50 55 55 55 40 65 60 45 39 64 54 46 47 41
57F Business 48 49 44 49 47 42 50 56 45 43 48 53 45 44 44
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
60E Tort Reform 37 39 38 32 35 40 41 38 31 40 42 42 26 41 39
59F Individual Choice 28 31 12 36 26 33 24 28 27 35 24 29 27 32 26
61F Affordability 25 28 5 33 21 34 14 22 29 38 14 25 32 26 24
58E Markets 23 24 26 16 21 23 39 26 8 24 34 27 7 23 26
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
60E Tort Reform 62 64 54 63 59 68 60 60 58 70 65 67 59 71 62
61F Affordability 58 55 61 63 62 59 59 52 65 62 57 59 70 61 60
59F Individual Choice 52 54 35 57 48 50 35 58 62 54 35 63 55 51 56
58E Markets 49 50 56 43 49 51 70 49 35 49 71 50 33 51 55

Page 107



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K ([$75K
Prote [Cath [than to to or

Total |stant |olic |$30K |$50K |$75K |more |West [East |[South | A B C D E F
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(a70) |(90) [(69) | (85) |(75) |(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
52E Security 48 40 48 46 57 33 46 40 48 51 51 44 51 44 48 -
53E Universal Coverage 46 43 47 44 58 38 46 38 50 46 47 44 47 44 46 -
56E Discrimination 42 36 43 48 52 38 41 33 44 45 45 39 42 42 42 -
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 26 24 41 31 23 21 24 25 32 24 31 25 29 - 27
55F Cost 25 20 21 33 33 23 20 7 25 34 26 25 19 30 - 25
57F Business 25 19 21 27 27 29 19 17 24 29 24 25 26 24 - 25
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(a70) |(90) |[(69) | (85) |(75) |(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
52E Security 66 62 68 76 77 49 61 60 64 70 63 68 69 62 66 -
56E Discrimination 63 60 70 74 72 62 62 54 64 68 63 64 65 62 63 -
53E Universal Coverage 59 54 65 75 66 52 53 53 60 60 59 58 60 57 59 -
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 59 59 54 72 67 64 49 57 54 68 53 65 57 61 - 59
55F Cost 52 46 40 55 69 46 48 24 56 59 55 50 45 58 - 52
57F Business 48 42 41 55 55 52 36 42 49 50 46 51 46 50 - 48
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |(a70) |(90) |[(69) | (85) |(75) |[(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
60E Tort Reform 37 42 38 29 40 29 45 56 27 38 38 36 36 38 37 -
59F Individual Choice 28 32 26 21 25 29 29 34 24 32 30 27 31 27 - 28
61F Affordability 25 30 22 20 14 28 31 37 20 27 25 26 29 22 - 25
58E Markets 23 24 22 19 23 16 28 29 16 27 25 20 21 25 23 -
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (400) |a70) |(90) |[(69) | (85) |(75) |(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
60E Tort Reform 62 71 70 44 63 58 72 71 60 59 59 65 64 59 62 -
61F Affordability 58 64 58 66 48 57 59 67 57 54 55 60 60 55 - 58
59F Individual Choice 52 52 59 47 35 57 52 70 44 55 55 49 57 47 - 52
58E Markets 49 52 51 42 39 49 63 69 38 51 49 50 47 52 49 -
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
64E Risk and Greed 29 49 31 6 50 2 32 36 11 44 14 49 16
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 39 38 9 45 7 31 34 14 46 10 45 18
66F Don't help who need 27 50 25 7 42 5 28 34 8 34 18 39 18
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 46 26 2 40 4 24 32 3 34 16 35 19
62E Bush 25 39 30 7 42 5 27 31 13 37 13 40 15
63F Industry 19 35 23 1 31 4 19 23 6 26 12 26 14
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
66F Don't help who need 59 83 60 33 83 24 57 71 16 71 44 71 50
64E Risk and Greed 57 81 62 26 78 25 57 65 33 72 42 74 46
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 85 63 16 78 18 53 66 12 67 38 71 43
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 78 57 26 77 23 56 65 28 77 34 77 43
62E Bush 53 78 54 26 74 22 55 64 33 71 39 74 43
63F Industry 48 72 62 15 70 17 48 57 16 60 33 66 36
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 25 66 54 36 62 45 43 56 39 55 37 52
72E Hillarycare 27 6 35 46 11 51 25 19 55 11 49 10 42
71F Higher taxes 24 11 26 36 13 41 21 17 41 15 33 4 34
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 14 22 35 16 34 23 16 47 16 31 10 31
68E Socialized medicine 19 5 19 38 5 42 19 15 42 8 36 5 33
70F Stifle innovation 14 7 10 25 6 26 15 11 25 8 22 4 22
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) |(159) |(150) |(205)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 55 80 79 59 83 65 67 77 59 81 56 79
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 43 69 78 46 87 61 56 88 48 81 43 76
71F Higher taxes 58 33 57 83 38 86 54 47 88 38 77 20 76
72E Hillarycare 54 31 57 80 32 83 51 47 77 34 76 32 70
68E Socialized medicine 53 31 54 80 31 79 52 50 67 39 70 36 67
70F Stifle innovation 44 38 28 61 38 55 41 40 63 33 57 23 54
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be
Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) |(75) | (98) |(54) [(107) | (80) |(61) |(50) [(111) | (86) |(76) |(61) [(170) |(203)
64E Risk and Greed 29 49 22 11 19 27 27 26 39 17 37 51 31 12 49 14
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 45 20 14 6 50 36 35 39 14 29 37 23 12 48 12
66F Don't help who need 27 39 30 8 33 25 35 21 46 13 31 42 32 3 45 12
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 35 30 3 28 32 36 26 32 11 20 35 27 9 46 5
62E Bush 25 40 19 13 17 24 36 19 42 18 33 40 16 16 40 13
63F Industry 19 26 22 6 19 26 28 24 32 12 13 28 16 5 35 5
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) |(75) | (98) |(54) [(107) | (80) |(61) |(50) [(111) | (86) |(76) |(61) [(170) [(203)
66F Don't help who need 59 71 70 16 71 69 70 60 65 42 54 80 59 29 83 38
64E Risk and Greed 57 74 55 33 51 64 64 62 73 21 60 77 56 12 79 40
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 71 62 12 64 59 66 55 68 37 51 75 63 18 85 28
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 77 51 28 38 78 63 56 78 30 51 73 46 24 79 34
62E Bush 53 74 51 33 47 59 58 51 76 26 65 76 51 25 78 35
63F Industry 48 66 51 16 52 49 67 53 63 26 48 68 44 16 76 26
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) |(75) | (98) |(54) [(107) | (80) |(61) |(50) [(111) | (86) |(76) |(61) [(170) |(203)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 37 51 56 53 45 49 49 46 63 37 41 29 43 27 62
72E Hillarycare 27 10 31 55 38 16 31 28 27 50 17 7 9 52 4 48
71F Higher taxes 24 4 28 41 22 39 24 26 25 38 24 8 16 38 11 34
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 10 22 47 17 31 24 34 18 50 24 17 18 31 12 32
68E Socialized medicine 19 5 26 42 29 18 21 23 10 35 9 5 9 43 3 36
70F Stifle innovation 14 4 17 25 17 16 13 15 15 25 15 9 14 20 8 19
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) |(152) |(75) | (98) |(54) [(107) | (80) |(61) |(50) [(111) | (86) |(76) |(61) [(170) [(203)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 56 80 77 85 69 78 68 64 87 67 59 55 64 54 83
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 43 66 88 71 57 57 64 48 86 60 58 54 87 43 78
71F Higher taxes 58 20 69 88 66 75 58 65 53 89 55 39 27 74 25 81
72E Hillarycare 54 32 66 77 78 43 52 49 33 80 54 40 38 82 24 83
68E Socialized medicine 53 36 66 67 73 53 56 52 41 73 55 42 46 60 27 78
70F Stifle innovation 44 23 53 63 53 52 36 42 34 68 46 38 42 50 36 50
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
64E Risk and Greed 29 45 2 50 36 12 53 50 18 3 32 14 27 34 34
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 40 8 64 30 9 64 36 10 9 27 35 28 28 25
66F Don't help who need 27 39 12 45 34 15 51 48 9 7 26 36 24 38 17
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 39 5 38 32 11 44 47 5 1 25 16 21 21 33
62E Bush 25 36 5 41 29 13 42 41 10 7 27 17 32 21 21
63F Industry 19 30 2 38 25 6 43 33 - 3 19 16 11 23 21
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
66F Don't help who need 59 80 32 80 71 39 80 83 52 29 59 57 57 68 55
64E Risk and Greed 57 76 25 78 66 37 82 83 42 22 56 65 59 58 48
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 80 23 70 75 27 75 90 47 10 54 48 55 54 51
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 74 23 80 60 34 82 80 30 26 52 68 53 60 43
62E Bush 53 73 20 74 66 29 75 82 43 18 53 54 53 62 45
63F Industry 48 70 21 82 57 28 84 73 30 17 48 48 42 56 53
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 35 61 28 43 57 18 32 62 61 47 39 47 43 45
72E Hillarycare 27 10 51 10 19 44 2 8 38 51 28 24 28 22 33
71F Higher taxes 24 13 35 22 15 31 22 8 32 37 24 25 25 23 23
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 16 30 12 18 32 10 17 26 33 22 40 19 18 28
68E Socialized medicine 19 6 43 4 14 33 2 7 28 43 21 13 17 22 29
70F Stifle innovation 14 8 22 8 9 21 10 7 15 24 14 20 14 15 13
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 62 83 46 65 85 40 66 75 85 69 74 70 66 68
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 50 82 35 60 78 34 52 78 78 63 62 62 54 69
71F Higher taxes 58 37 83 27 50 79 28 35 73 86 57 68 59 57 54
72E Hillarycare 54 35 88 29 49 73 22 32 77 83 57 42 55 57 59
68E Socialized medicine 53 37 78 31 52 67 19 34 71 81 55 47 51 68 48
70F Stifle innovation 44 33 54 30 41 54 30 42 51 56 44 49 43 52 43
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SPEND ON HEALTH

101

1lto to Over

Total | 100 250 | 250

Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
64E Risk and Greed 29 15 33 37
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 20 36 33
66F Don't help who need 27 17 32 25
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 12 27 33
62E Bush 25 13 34 28
63F Industry 19 12 23 20

Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total

| Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
66F Don't help who need 59 49 70 57
64E Risk and Greed 57 42 56 60
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 43 68 50
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 48 70 55
62E Bush 53 41 57 56
63F Industry 48 36 57 49

Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 a7 45 48
72E Hillarycare 27 30 34 23
71F Higher taxes 24 25 21 26
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 20 24 25
68E Socialized medicine 19 29 15 19
70F Stifle innovation 14 13 15 13

Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 75 67 64
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 67 64 61
71F Higher taxes 58 57 45 61
72E Hillarycare 54 57 53 57
68E Socialized medicine 53 69 46 53
70F Stifle innovation 44 39 34 48
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GENDER WHT GENDER PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [Women Men |WomemnMen [WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
64E Risk and Greed 29 19 37 18 37 41 53 16 9 4
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 19 35 21 38 32 43 29 3 15
66F Don't help who need 27 25 30 22 26 45 55 15 11 4
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 20 29 16 25 42 50 17 1 4
62E Bush 25 17 32 18 33 35 40 20 3 11
63F Industry 19 18 20 16 18 35 35 20 - 1
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
66F Don't help who need 59 52 65 49 63 74 91 51 32 34
64E Risk and Greed 57 56 57 55 56 93 75 57 31 21
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 45 63 44 63 78 91 46 11 21
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 44 61 43 64 75 79 47 24 29
62E Bush 53 43 62 39 61 73 80 36 28 24
63F Industry 48 46 50 45 51 73 72 55 15 15
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 48 44 51 48 7 33 68 57 51
72E Hillarycare 27 31 23 33 27 7 6 38 45 48
71F Higher taxes 24 24 25 22 26 7 15 22 39 33
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 26 22 27 22 17 11 21 38 32
68E Socialized medicine 19 24 16 22 19 - 7 27 39 36
70F Stifle innovation 14 15 13 15 13 5 9 8 31 19
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 67 70 72 73 41 61 78 77 80
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 62 64 63 67 44 43 69 77 79
71F Higher taxes 58 53 63 52 66 29 37 51 77 88
72E Hillarycare 54 52 56 55 59 12 39 58 74 85
68E Socialized medicine 53 52 54 51 59 9 40 60 75 84
70F Stifle innovation 44 40 49 40 48 30 46 15 64 59

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Page 113



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [(Women Men
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) |(102) | (96) |(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
64E Risk and Greed 29 20 23 29 38 21 34 21 28 38 21 33 29 10 43 24
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 27 29 33 26 28 29 35 34 26 35 29 33 21 38 19
66F Don't help who need 27 22 33 28 28 27 28 21 28 25 21 26 32 20 29 27
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 27 26 23 25 26 24 21 22 20 21 21 32 20 29 20
62E Bush 25 25 19 28 27 22 28 23 27 29 23 28 29 12 35 20
63F Industry 19 7 18 25 21 12 23 10 25 17 10 21 11 13 26 20
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) |(102) | (96) |(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
66F Don't help who need 59 43 60 70 59 50 64 45 69 59 45 63 62 36 69 58
64E Risk and Greed 57 51 63 61 55 57 58 52 62 55 52 58 58 54 58 57
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 46 56 58 55 50 56 48 61 55 48 58 65 33 64 49
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 36 63 57 55 49 56 51 56 56 51 56 57 38 64 47
62E Bush 53 41 58 54 56 49 55 42 54 57 42 56 62 30 62 48
63F Industry 48 24 45 52 59 33 56 30 54 59 30 57 39 26 58 54
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) |(102) | (96) |(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 25 37 50 58 31 55 39 52 59 39 56 30 32 54 56
72E Hillarycare 27 10 27 24 37 19 32 23 26 38 23 33 14 25 28 35
71F Higher taxes 24 21 26 19 29 23 25 25 21 26 25 24 21 26 28 22
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 23 18 23 28 20 26 25 22 28 25 25 16 26 27 25
68E Socialized medicine 19 11 5 21 28 8 26 9 23 27 9 25 7 10 20 31
70F Stifle innovation 14 11 9 15 17 10 16 13 14 16 13 15 14 6 13 19
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) |(102) | (96) |(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 62 70 66 75 66 71 71 67 80 71 74 70 60 71 72
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 64 43 58 72 55 67 58 59 73 58 67 47 64 71 62
71F Higher taxes 58 69 50 52 59 61 56 64 51 61 64 57 67 53 59 53
72E Hillarycare 54 48 56 47 60 52 55 58 49 62 58 56 57 43 53 57
68E Socialized medicine 53 43 58 54 55 50 55 51 56 59 51 58 60 36 49 61
70F Stifle innovation 44 52 41 36 46 47 42 48 35 46 48 41 55 38 44 41
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WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |Women Men
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
64E Risk and Greed 29 29 9 42 23
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 41 26 37 20
66F Don't help who need 27 24 17 28 24
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 24 18 26 16
62E Bush 25 28 15 36 19
63F Industry 19 11 9 22 19

Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total

| Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(A17) |(107)
66F Don't help who need 59 51 37 72 54
64E Risk and Greed 57 56 46 57 59
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 61 33 67 48
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 62 36 65 45
62E Bush 53 62 15 61 49
63F Industry 48 35 25 60 53

Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 40 37 54 59
72E Hillarycare 27 19 27 30 36
71F Higher taxes 24 23 27 28 20
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 20 31 25 26
68E Socialized medicine 19 10 8 22 28
70F Stifle innovation 14 17 8 12 19

Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 74 67 73 75
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 54 63 71 63
71F Higher taxes 58 77 49 60 53
72E Hillarycare 54 64 50 56 57
68E Socialized medicine 53 65 31 54 62
70F Stifle innovation 44 55 41 43 39
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
64E Risk and Greed 29 21 27 40 30 36 24 20 28 40 26 34 24
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 33 26 29 23 27 29 37 28 34 19 28 32
66F Don't help who need 27 33 33 20 18 19 33 34 31 11 19 13 33
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 25 30 24 8 19 28 26 29 16 4 12 28
62E Bush 25 28 28 28 13 22 28 30 28 27 11 21 29
63F Industry 19 15 26 15 11 14 21 18 23 14 10 13 21
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
66F Don't help who need 59 59 62 56 55 55 61 60 61 48 59 52 61
64E Risk and Greed 57 62 54 50 65 56 58 62 53 46 66 54 57
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 51 60 54 42 50 56 53 63 49 47 48 58
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 62 51 48 54 50 56 65 54 47 52 49 59
62E Bush 53 51 53 53 57 55 52 51 51 50 56 52 51
63F Industry 48 46 56 45 41 44 51 51 54 43 41 42 53
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 54 50 35 41 38 52 56 54 39 46 42 55
72E Hillarycare 27 32 22 31 23 28 27 32 24 34 29 32 27
71F Higher taxes 24 27 25 23 16 21 26 26 24 26 16 23 25
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 29 29 19 14 18 29 31 31 21 10 17 31
68E Socialized medicine 19 23 15 23 17 20 19 21 16 24 18 22 19
70F Stifle innovation 14 13 18 13 13 13 16 15 17 11 13 12 16
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |(220) | (86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 85 70 61 57 59 77 86 76 58 66 61 81
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 58 70 67 54 62 65 62 72 69 48 62 67
71F Higher taxes 58 58 56 59 58 58 57 59 55 65 58 63 57
72E Hillarycare 54 62 53 51 52 51 57 62 58 52 59 54 59
68E Socialized medicine 53 50 56 56 51 54 53 52 58 53 58 55 56
70F Stifle innovation 44 51 42 42 40 42 46 57 42 37 40 38 49
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men [WomenWomenMen | Men [WomenWome
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
64E Risk and Greed 29 26 14 45 32 27 10 44 33
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 20 18 33 37 22 21 36 39
66F Don't help who need 27 15 31 23 36 12 29 15 37
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 17 20 21 34 13 19 12 37
62E Bush 25 15 19 29 34 16 19 27 35
63F Industry 19 13 19 15 23 14 17 11 24
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
66F Don't help who need 59 47 55 64 66 40 56 61 66
64E Risk and Greed 57 52 61 60 55 55 56 53 58
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 42 45 58 66 41 46 54 72
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 44 46 57 64 43 43 56 68
62E Bush 53 43 41 66 59 45 33 60 62
63F Industry 48 45 46 42 56 43 47 42 59
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 46 50 29 54 48 55 34 56
72E Hillarycare 27 35 29 21 25 35 30 28 26
71F Higher taxes 24 20 24 22 28 20 24 25 26
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 24 28 11 30 22 31 13 31
68E Socialized medicine 19 25 23 15 16 23 20 21 17
70F Stifle innovation 14 21 11 5 20 19 13 6 20
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 63 73 56 79 65 79 56 81
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 65 62 60 67 62 64 63 71
71F Higher taxes 58 54 50 62 65 55 49 69 65
72E Hillarycare 54 62 45 40 66 61 48 47 66
68E Socialized medicine 53 59 47 49 57 58 45 52 62
70F Stifle innovation 44 38 40 45 53 36 42 40 56
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |[RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold [workr |hold |workr
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
64E Risk and Greed 29 11 38 33 37 13 31 36 29 22 38 21 42
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 32 22 28 30 39 29 30 31 25 39 27 46
66F Don't help who need 27 39 14 31 23 36 32 18 24 18 23 13 20
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 33 20 25 19 29 27 12 21 27 27 21 21
62E Bush 25 19 27 33 21 23 33 22 26 18 33 16 38
63F Industry 19 23 - 20 22 21 21 20 17 23 22 21 19
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
66F Don't help who need 59 60 40 61 66 53 63 63 56 58 64 53 57
64E Risk and Greed 57 55 59 60 55 55 59 57 56 62 67 61 66
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 61 40 54 57 60 58 57 54 56 59 53 57
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 49 49 60 51 54 60 51 55 53 66 54 67
62E Bush 53 43 59 56 53 41 56 55 51 47 65 45 64
63F Industry 48 53 12 50 61 48 54 61 48 56 58 59 54
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 34 26 64 45 39 65 45 50 50 45 49 50
72E Hillarycare 27 19 18 32 32 20 32 33 29 20 22 22 23
71F Higher taxes 24 25 21 26 22 30 23 25 24 21 23 21 22
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 27 14 30 20 35 30 19 25 23 26 25 30
68E Socialized medicine 19 6 11 27 24 5 26 23 20 14 15 15 13
70F Stifle innovation 14 13 8 17 16 17 16 14 14 16 7 19 7
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(s6) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |[(109)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 72 56 79 63 79 81 65 72 75 66 72 70
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 48 62 72 61 52 73 59 65 70 59 69 61
71F Higher taxes 58 59 63 57 55 61 55 59 59 48 55 42 53
72E Hillarycare 54 58 42 56 55 64 56 57 57 57 42 60 46
68E Socialized medicine 53 50 52 55 56 51 57 58 55 45 49 50 48
70F Stifle innovation 44 47 47 46 37 55 47 33 44 38 52 32 52
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr |Marr |Unmar|Marr [Unmar|Marr [(Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
64E Risk and Greed 29 26 27 40 34 18 22 33 43 18 19 33 42 30 30
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 25 33 34 33 15 26 34 38 18 28 34 44 26 26
66F Don't help who need 27 27 31 26 28 20 32 33 24 18 27 27 24 20 28
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 23 22 29 26 19 23 28 29 13 21 22 31 20 20
62E Bush 25 24 23 31 27 17 17 30 34 18 17 32 33 25 25
63F Industry 19 14 23 28 26 10 30 19 22 6 30 17 21 12 16
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
66F Don't help who need 59 57 67 58 62 51 53 63 71 49 50 60 74 56 55
64E Risk and Greed 57 50 71 66 68 51 67 49 69 53 60 50 65 51 63
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 53 58 53 55 42 48 64 62 39 49 60 73 49 55
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 52 51 61 56 46 43 58 66 43 43 60 70 54 51
62E Bush 53 45 55 74 66 38 50 52 77 37 43 52 74 47 57
63F Industry 48 44 57 55 55 43 52 46 59 39 53 46 64 38 50
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 47 38 49 44 45 54 48 38 48 58 53 41 53 41
72E Hillarycare 27 30 14 29 22 35 26 26 20 37 24 30 21 31 24
71F Higher taxes 24 25 22 25 23 26 20 24 27 23 21 27 25 22 28
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 22 23 30 27 22 32 22 22 21 36 25 18 19 32
68E Socialized medicine 19 22 6 25 16 23 27 21 9 20 25 24 11 24 11
70F Stifle innovation 14 15 12 14 13 16 14 14 13 18 12 16 7 11 20
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 66 75 76 76 67 70 64 79 69 78 69 79 71 69
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 62 59 70 65 68 54 56 77 66 59 61 77 68 63
71F Higher taxes 58 59 52 59 56 60 42 59 71 60 41 64 70 57 68
72E Hillarycare 54 58 42 54 49 60 40 56 55 62 41 63 55 56 57
68E Socialized medicine 53 50 69 50 59 49 59 51 59 50 55 59 58 51 61
70F Stifle innovation 44 43 31 57 47 43 35 43 59 43 36 43 57 44 50
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WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K ([$75K
Prote [Cath [than to to or

Total |stant |olic |$30K |$50K |$75K |more |West [East |[South | A B C D E F
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(a70) |(90) [(69) | (85) |(75) |(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
64E Risk and Greed 29 29 33 25 40 28 28 17 35 29 26 33 34 23 29 -
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 28 24 33 17 50 23 20 15 35 27 30 26 34 21 28 -
66F Don't help who need 27 18 26 27 19 36 28 18 25 34 28 26 22 31 - 27
67F S-CHIP Veto 25 16 18 28 29 24 23 15 24 29 26 23 21 28 - 25
62E Bush 25 26 26 31 33 31 17 13 33 23 25 26 28 22 25 -
63F Industry 19 14 14 25 22 11 19 14 22 18 23 15 14 23 - 19
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(a70) |(90) |[(69) | (85) |(75) |(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
66F Don't help who need 59 54 51 65 63 65 53 53 58 62 62 56 61 57 - 59
64E Risk and Greed 57 49 61 58 73 57 47 42 64 56 58 55 60 52 57 -
67F S-CHIP Veto 54 48 54 57 65 63 43 43 59 53 57 51 56 52 - 54
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 53 55 56 68 52 44 39 61 53 54 53 53 54 53 -
62E Bush 53 46 54 61 62 54 46 41 62 50 51 56 51 56 53 -
63F Industry 48 37 52 65 56 52 41 48 52 45 54 44 53 45 - 48
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(a70) |(90) |[(69) | (85) |(75) |[(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
73E lllegal immigrants 46 53 53 45 48 63 31 62 42 42 51 40 46 45 46 -
72E Hillarycare 27 32 29 21 24 28 30 37 27 22 33 21 21 34 27 -
71F Higher taxes 24 24 27 23 25 24 25 36 21 23 28 21 23 25 - 24
69F Govt bureaucracy 24 21 32 20 34 23 24 30 25 20 28 21 24 24 - 24
68E Socialized medicine 19 23 14 19 12 24 25 30 19 15 23 16 17 22 19 -
70F Stifle innovation 14 11 20 5 13 9 22 12 12 18 15 13 12 16 - 14
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (400) |(a70) |(90) |[(69) | (85) |(75) |(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
73E lllegal immigrants 69 72 75 73 67 80 63 84 69 61 74 64 70 68 69 -
69F Govt bureaucracy 63 70 65 56 62 64 65 84 56 64 63 63 74 54 - 63
71F Higher taxes 58 61 65 56 47 58 61 67 51 62 68 49 64 53 - 58
72E Hillarycare 54 56 64 42 44 69 66 60 53 52 53 55 54 54 54 -
68E Socialized medicine 53 51 65 57 41 53 64 63 47 55 54 52 51 56 53 -
70F Stifle innovation 44 44 53 50 49 41 33 33 46 48 43 45 44 45 - 44
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX|
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Yes 88 88 86 88 88 87 89 87 86 88 86 89 85
No 12 12 14 12 11 13 11 12 14 11 13 10 14
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (350) |(136) |(81) |[(127) |(194) [(127) ((299) [(263) | (64) |(178) |((137) [(133) |(175)
Employer 42 43 41 41 42 41 42 44 33 43 38 42 41
Government 23 27 19 24 26 20 24 25 25 26 24 26 23
Individual 28 24 24 31 25 30 27 27 29 26 28 26 28
(Other) 6 4 15 3 5 8 6 4 11 4 8 5 6
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 2
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
0 8 7 7 9 5 9 7 8 8 9 7 10 7
1-50 10 8 10 13 8 17 11 9 14 8 13 5 15
51 - 100 11 10 9 12 10 10 10 10 15 11 12 11 12
101 - 250 16 17 21 13 19 12 17 17 12 19 13 19 14
251 - 500 23 25 27 21 27 20 25 26 19 28 21 31 20
501 - 1000 9 8 12 9 9 10 10 10 8 9 10 8 11
1001 to 5000 3 3 1 4 2 4 2 2 4 2 3 2 3
More than 5000 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1
(DK/Ref) 18 20 12 17 19 17 18 17 19 14 20 13 17
Mean 423.9 |415.1 [353.5 (484.7 |368.3 |501.9 [412.4 |415.6 |460.7 |379.4 [498.1 |391.6 |462.6
1-100 21 19 19 25 18 27 21 19 29 19 26 15 27
101-250 16 17 21 13 19 12 17 17 12 19 13 19 14
Over 250 37 37 41 36 39 36 37 38 32 39 35 42 35
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |[(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Male a7 40 55 50 41 55 48 43 63 45 51 48 a7
Female 53 60 45 50 59 45 52 57 37 55 49 52 53
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |[(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
18-24 5 7 2 3 5 5 4 3 2 4 1 5 1
25-29 4 3 5 5 4 2 3 4 2 4 3 1 5
30-34 4 2 4 6 4 4 4 5 1 4 6 3 5
35-39 5 4 4 7 3 9 5 5 8 3 9 3 7
40 - 44 7 9 4 7 6 6 7 8 5 9 6 9 7
45 - 49 8 7 6 10 9 8 7 8 7 9 6 9 7
50 - 54 10 13 7 9 13 8 11 10 8 11 8 13 8
55-59 10 10 13 6 12 7 9 10 8 10 10 12 9
60 - 64 8 11 9 4 8 7 8 9 5 9 7 10 6
Over 64 39 34 44 40 36 41 39 35 52 36 44 35 42
(No answer) 1 1 1 3 0 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 2
18- 29 9 10 7 8 9 7 7 8 5 8 4 5 7
30-39 9 6 8 13 7 13 10 10 9 7 14 6 12
40 - 49 15 16 11 17 15 14 14 16 12 19 12 18 14
50 - 64 27 33 29 19 33 22 28 29 21 30 25 35 23
Over 64 39 34 44 40 36 41 39 35 52 36 44 35 42
18- 49 32 32 26 38 31 34 31 34 26 33 29 30 33
50 and over 66 67 73 59 68 64 67 65 73 66 69 70 65
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be

Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Yes 88 89 86 86 86 85 88 87 83 88 90 89 86 87 88 88
No 12 10 13 14 12 15 12 10 15 12 10 11 14 13 12 12
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 - 0 3 2 - - - - - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (350) |(133) [(130) |(64) |[(85) |[(46) |(94) |(69) |(B1) |(44) |(A00) |(77) |(65) |(54) [|(149) |(177)
Employer 42 42 46 33 44 49 45 39 46 47 38 41 48 33 41 40
Government 23 26 23 25 22 24 25 18 20 21 27 22 24 26 25 23
Individual 28 26 27 29 27 27 23 36 26 28 29 30 21 33 26 31
(Other) 6 5 3 11 5 - 7 6 6 4 4 7 5 4 6 5
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 3 1 - - 1 2 - 3 - 2 3 1 1
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
0 8 10 7 8 7 5 7 9 9 10 8 3 6 2 7 10
1-50 10 5 14 14 12 18 15 17 5 10 5 7 10 20 7 13
51 - 100 11 11 9 15 9 11 7 8 12 8 7 11 13 17 12 11
101 - 250 16 19 15 12 13 17 19 16 19 15 14 17 15 16 17 14
251 - 500 23 31 20 19 22 17 21 19 21 22 32 33 23 16 27 22
501 - 1000 9 8 11 8 11 12 9 11 8 8 12 7 15 10 9 11
1001 to 5000 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 5 2 9 1 2 - 3 3 3
More than 5000 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
(DK/Ref) 18 13 21 19 23 16 18 15 25 17 21 19 15 14 18 16
Mean 423.9 |391.6 |441.4 |460.7 |499.5 |344.2 |403.6 [336.7 [296.5 [647.3 |488.5 |460.4 |527.4 |511.0 |402.1 |461.5
1-100 21 15 23 29 20 29 21 25 17 18 12 18 23 37 19 23
101-250 16 19 15 12 13 17 19 16 19 15 14 17 15 16 17 14
Over 250 37 42 35 32 36 33 33 35 31 40 45 42 41 31 39 37
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Male 47 48 37 63 38 35 43 47 44 54 43 42 50 58 41 49
Female 53 52 63 37 62 65 57 53 56 46 57 58 50 42 59 51
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
18-24 5 5 2 2 2 2 5 6 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 1
25-29 4 1 8 2 5 12 3 9 - 6 4 2 3 - 3 5
30-34 4 3 7 1 8 4 6 7 4 3 1 4 9 4 4 5
35-39 5 3 6 8 7 3 3 1 3 4 9 5 5 7 2 8
40 - 44 7 9 8 5 5 11 9 7 12 3 7 5 6 6 7 6
45 - 49 8 9 7 7 7 9 9 3 8 8 11 9 13 9 10 8
50 - 54 10 13 8 8 9 6 8 12 6 20 8 10 7 3 11 10
55 - 59 10 12 9 8 11 5 13 10 13 10 7 8 13 10 13 7
60 - 64 8 10 7 5 8 7 11 6 10 5 7 8 9 8 11 5
Over 64 39 35 35 52 34 38 32 39 40 38 42 42 30 48 34 44
(No answer) 1 1 3 1 3 2 2 - - - 1 2 1 2 1 2
18- 29 9 5 10 5 8 14 8 15 4 10 9 7 7 3 6 6
30-39 9 6 13 9 16 8 9 9 7 7 10 8 14 11 6 13
40 - 49 15 18 15 12 12 20 18 10 20 11 17 14 19 15 17 14
50 - 64 27 35 24 21 28 18 32 28 29 35 22 26 29 21 35 21
Over 64 39 35 35 52 34 38 32 39 40 38 42 42 30 48 34 44
18- 49 32 30 38 26 36 42 35 33 31 27 36 30 40 29 29 33
50 and over 66 70 60 73 62 56 64 67 69 73 63 68 58 70 69 65
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Yes 88 87 87 88 89 87 87 89 86 86 100 - 100 | 100 |100
No 12 13 13 12 11 13 13 11 14 14 - 100 - - -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (350) |(176) ((113) |(62) |(142) [(139) | (53) |(114) | (48) [(103) [(350) | (0) |[(145) |(82) | (97)
Employer 42 38 a7 34 a7 39 31 a7 34 42 42 - 100 - -
Government 23 24 19 38 18 24 38 20 30 21 23 - - 100 -
Individual 28 30 29 25 26 30 26 24 32 30 28 - - - 100
(Other) 6 6 4 4 6 6 5 6 2 5 6 - - - -
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 1 1 - - - -
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) | (97)
0 8 7 10 9 5 11 8 6 6 11 6 19 8 9 2
1-50 10 8 14 8 9 14 4 9 14 13 10 18 8 20 2
51 -100 11 11 14 11 10 11 12 11 8 13 10 13 13 11 6
101 - 250 16 18 10 22 18 12 22 17 15 13 17 9 18 13 20
251 - 500 23 27 19 24 28 19 28 26 25 17 25 13 31 16 24
501 - 1000 9 9 13 10 9 10 10 8 8 12 10 3 8 7 14
1001 to 5000 3 2 4 1 2 5 1 3 2 5 3 0 1 - 11
More than 5000 1 0 2 - 1 2 - 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 2
(DK/Ref) 18 17 14 15 19 17 16 19 22 14 17 23 14 23 19
Mean 423.9 1381.9 [509.8 [267.7 |394.8 |520.7 [293.2 [426.8 |285.3 |525.3 |425.5 [411.6 [269.3 |366.0 |737.1
1-100 21 19 28 19 19 25 15 20 22 26 20 31 22 31 9
101-250 16 18 10 22 18 12 22 17 15 13 17 9 18 13 20
Over 250 37 39 38 35 39 35 39 37 35 36 39 18 39 25 51
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Male a7 44 53 48 43 51 45 38 58 53 45 60 43 50 44
Female 53 56 a7 52 57 49 55 62 42 a7 55 40 57 50 56
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) | (97)
18-24 5 2 4 3 7 3 3 7 9 1 4 6 8 2 2
25-29 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 - 5 3 8 8 - 1
30-34 4 3 6 5 3 5 6 1 5 6 4 2 10 - 1
35-39 5 3 7 4 4 7 3 3 5 8 5 9 5 2 7
40 - 44 7 7 5 8 10 4 6 9 13 3 7 6 12 3 6
45 - 49 8 8 10 9 6 10 10 7 7 11 7 19 9 5 6
50 - 54 10 11 12 11 9 10 13 10 9 9 9 15 7 12 8
55-59 10 10 8 15 11 6 11 12 9 6 9 13 11 8 7
60 - 64 8 11 4 7 8 7 8 10 2 8 7 12 8 3 10
Over 64 39 38 38 35 38 41 36 37 42 40 43 11 21 62 51
(No answer) 1 1 3 - 1 3 - 2 - 3 2 - 2 1 2
18- 29 9 5 8 6 10 8 7 9 9 7 8 14 15 2 3
30-39 9 7 12 9 7 11 9 4 10 14 9 11 14 2 7
40 - 49 15 16 15 17 16 14 16 16 19 14 14 25 21 8 12
50 - 64 27 33 24 34 28 23 33 32 19 23 25 40 26 24 25
Over 64 39 38 38 35 38 41 36 37 42 40 43 11 21 62 51
18- 49 32 27 35 31 33 33 31 29 38 35 30 49 50 12 22
50 and over 66 72 62 69 66 64 69 69 62 62 68 51 a7 87 76
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SPEND ON HEALTH
101
1to to Over

Total | 100 |[250 |250
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Yes 88 83 93 94
No 12 17 7 6
(DK/Ref) 1 - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (350) | (69) | (60) |(138)
Employer 42 45 43 41
Government 23 37 17 15
Individual 28 12 32 35
(Other) 6 4 7 7
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 2
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
0 8 - - -
1-50 10 50 - -
51 - 100 11 50 - -
101 - 250 16 - 100 -
251 - 500 23 - - 64
501 - 1000 9 - - 26
1001 to 5000 3 - - 8
More than 5000 1 - - 2
(DK/Ref) 18 - - -
Mean 423.9 |64.2 [183.5 (825.4
1-100 21 100 - -
101-250 16 - 100 -
Over 250 37 - - 100
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Male a7 62 48 41
Female 53 38 52 59
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
18-24 5 6 - 3
25-29 4 2 5 6
30-34 4 4 6 5
35-39 5 4 3 6
40 - 44 7 4 12 8
45 - 49 8 7 2 11
50 - 54 10 13 8 13
55-59 10 13 8 9
60 - 64 8 11 8 7
Over 64 39 34 48 32
(No answer) 1 1 - 2
18- 29 9 8 5 9
30-39 9 9 10 11
40 - 49 15 12 14 19
50 - 64 27 37 24 28
Over 64 39 34 48 32
18- 49 32 28 28 39
50 and over 66 71 72 60
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GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Yes 88 84 90 83 92 87 90 80 86 90
No 12 15 9 17 8 13 10 20 14 10
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 - - - - - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (350) [(158) |(192) |(128) |(164) | (53) |[(83) |(41) |(62) | (66)
Employer 42 39 44 41 43 48 40 30 39 43
Government 23 26 21 25 24 21 31 25 32 16
Individual 28 27 28 27 28 30 21 23 26 36
(Other) 6 7 6 7 4 2 6 20 2 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 - 3 2 1 -
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
0 8 8 7 8 7 9 6 7 9 10
1-50 10 14 7 15 8 5 10 16 21 5
51 - 100 11 14 8 15 7 12 9 14 15 10
101 - 250 16 16 16 16 17 16 18 19 16 10
251 - 500 23 21 26 24 25 27 23 18 18 23
501 - 1000 9 7 12 6 13 5 10 14 4 15
1001 to 5000 3 2 3 2 4 4 3 - 3 6
More than 5000 1 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 3 -
(DK/Ref) 18 15 21 11 19 19 21 10 13 22
Mean 423.9 |495.8 [355.3 [456.5 |370.0 |549.8 [325.0 [369.4 |547.9 |415.1
1-100 21 28 15 30 15 17 20 31 36 15
101-250 16 16 16 16 17 16 18 19 16 10
Over 250 37 32 41 34 42 38 36 33 27 44
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
Male a7 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 -
Female 53 - 100 - 100 - 100 - - 100
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
18-24 5 6 3 7 1 10 4 4 5 1
25-29 4 2 6 3 4 - 5 4 2 7
30-34 4 2 6 2 6 - 4 5 2 10
35-39 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 9
40 - 44 7 7 7 5 6 9 9 - 11 3
45 - 49 8 7 9 7 10 9 6 2 9 11
50 - 54 10 10 10 12 10 8 16 11 12 6
55-59 10 12 8 12 9 14 7 17 4 8
60 - 64 8 8 7 9 6 12 9 8 6 1
Over 64 39 40 39 37 40 31 36 46 41 39
(No answer) 1 1 2 1 2 2 - - 1 4
18- 29 9 8 9 9 5 10 10 8 7 8
30-39 9 7 11 8 11 5 7 9 8 19
40 - 49 15 14 16 12 16 18 15 2 21 14
50 - 64 27 30 24 33 26 35 33 36 22 16
Over 64 39 40 39 37 40 31 36 46 41 39
18- 49 32 29 35 29 32 33 32 19 36 41
50 and over 66 70 63 70 66 66 68 81 63 55

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE

18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men

Q82 Have health insurance ...

Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
Yes 88 (83 |80 |81 |9 |8 |90 |8 |8 |9 |8 |9 |8 |8 |94 |86
No 12 |17 |20 |17 3 18 9 18 | 18 4 18 |10 |16 |20 5 13
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1

Q83 Who provides health insurance ...

Total answering (350) | (58) |(48) |(88) |(150) |(207) |(237) | (84) |(78) |(123) | (84) |(201) | (62) |(44) |(125) |(112)
Employer 42 |74 |62 |43 |21 |69 |20 |67 |43 |23 |67 |31 |75 |60 |28 |30
Government 23 | 6 14 |23 |34 |10 |30 |8 |23 |37 |8 |32 [3 |18 [30 |29
Individual 28 |18 |23 |28 |33 |20 |31 |23 |28 [30 |23 |29 [19 |21 |33 |29
(Other) 6 2 1 5 10 | 2 8 2 4 9 2 7 3 - 8 9
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 - 1 - - 2 2

Q84 Cost of health care ...

Total Answering (400) |(70) | (60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) [(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
0 8 11 6 5 8 9 7 11 4 7 11 6 8 10 6 8
1-50 10 |13 5 16 8 9 11 9 17 8 9 12 3 19 9 12
51 - 100 11 6 1 |13 |11 9 12 9 14 | 10 9 12 9 9 8 16
101 - 250 16 |14 |15 |14 |20 |14 |17 |12 |15 |21 |12 |19 |16 |12 |16 | 18
251 - 500 23 (31 |32 |21 |18 |31 |19 |32 |23 |19 |32 |21 |35 |26 |20 |19
501 - 1000 9 10 |10 |10 9 10 9 11 9 0 |11 |10 |15 3 10 8
1001 to 5000 3 1 4 5 2 2 3 3 6 1 3 3 2 3 4 2
More than 5000 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 3
(DK/Ref) 18 |15 |16 |14 |24 |16 |20 |12 |11 |21 |12 |17 |14 |18 |26 | 14
Mean 423.9 |281.9 (383.9 |544.9 |422.7 |328.5 |476.6 |341.9 |454.2 |444.4 |341.9 |448.9 |353.5 |292.8 |364.3 |575.5
1-100 21 |20 |16 |29 |18 |18 |22 |18 |31 |19 |18 |24 |12 |27 |17 | 28
101-250 16 |14 |15 |14 |20 |14 |17 |12 |15 |21 |12 |19 |16 |12 |16 | 18
Over 250 37 |41 |46 |38 |30 |44 |33 |46 |39 |32 |46 |35 |52 |32 |35 |31

Q3 Respondent gender ...

Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) |(102) | (96) |(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
Male 47 41 44 52 48 42 50 44 52 45 44 48 - 100 - 100
Female 53 59 56 48 52 58 50 56 48 55 56 52 100 - 100 -
Q6 Age ...

Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) |(102) | (96) |(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
18-24 5 26 - - - 14 - 12 - - 12 - 8 21 - -
25-29 4 23 - - - 12 - 11 - - 11 - 16 7 - -
30-34 4 23 - - - 12 - 14 - - 14 - 16 7 - -
35-39 5 29 - - - 15 - 17 - - 17 - 14 17 - -
40 - 44 7 - 47 - - 22 - 17 - - 17 - 20 24 - -
45 - 49 8 - 53 - - 25 - 28 - - 28 - 25 24 - -
50 -54 10 - - 37 - - 15 - 39 - - 17 - - 16 14
55 -59 10 - - 35 - - 14 - 35 - - 15 - - 12 17
60 - 64 8 - - 28 - - 11 - 26 - - 11 - - 11 12
Over 64 39 - - - 100 - 59 - - 100 - 57 - - 61 57
(No answer) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
18- 29 9 49 - - - 26 - 23 - - 23 - 25 28 - -
30-39 9 51 - - - 28 - 31 - - 31 - 31 23 - -
40 - 49 15 - 100 - - 46 - 46 - - 46 - 45 48 - -
50 - 64 27 - - 100 - - 41 - 100 - - 43 - - 39 43
Over 64 39 - - - 100 - 59 - - 100 - 57 - - 61 57
18- 49 32 100 | 100 - - 100 - 100 - - 100 - 100 | 100 - -
50 and over 66 - - 100 100 - 100 - 100 100 - 100 - - 100 100
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older

Total |Women Men |Women Men
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Yes 88 85 79 95 84
No 12 15 21 5 16
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (350) | (48) |(36) |(111) | (90)
Employer 42 70 63 30 31
Government 23 4 13 33 30
Individual 28 22 24 31 27
(Other) 6 3 - 4 10
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 2 1
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(A17) |(107)
0 8 10 12 5 7
1-50 10 2 19 11 14
51 - 100 11 8 10 7 17
101 - 250 16 16 8 18 20
251 - 500 23 34 30 20 21
501 - 1000 9 18 2 12 8
1001 to 5000 3 3 4 5 1
More than 5000 1 - - - 2
(DK/Ref) 18 11 14 22 11
Mean 423.9 |368.7 [306.8 [379.7 |514.4
1-100 21 9 29 18 30
101-250 16 16 8 18 20
Over 250 37 54 36 37 32
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Male a7 - 100 - 100
Female 53 100 - 100 -
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
18-24 5 3 23 - -
25-29 4 13 9 - -
30-34 4 19 8 - -
35-39 5 16 18 - -
40 - 44 7 18 16 - -
45 - 49 8 30 26 - -
50 - 54 10 - - 16 17
55-59 10 - - 14 17
60 - 64 8 - - 10 13
Over 64 39 - - 61 53
(No answer) 1 - - - -
18- 29 9 16 31 - -
30-39 9 35 27 - -
40 - 49 15 49 42 - -
50 - 64 27 - - 39 a7
Over 64 39 - - 61 53
18- 49 32 100 | 100 - -
50 and over 66 - - 100 (100

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non

Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Yes 88 82 86 94 91 93 84 83 85 95 89 93 84
No 12 18 14 6 9 7 16 17 15 5 11 7 16
(DK/Ref) 1 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (350) | (83) [(103) |(105) | (58) |[(163) |((185) |(71) |(87) |(88) |(45) |(133) |(158)
Employer 42 39 41 44 44 44 40 40 41 40 48 43 41
Government 23 30 25 16 23 18 27 31 27 18 24 20 29
Individual 28 26 28 35 18 29 27 22 27 38 16 30 25
(Other) 6 3 6 6 11 8 5 4 4 5 10 7 4
(DK/Ref) 1 2 - - 4 1 1 2 - - 3 1 1
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
0 8 9 8 6 10 7 8 8 9 6 9 7 8
1-50 10 14 10 6 14 9 12 16 11 6 13 8 13
51 - 100 11 7 14 13 6 11 11 8 16 11 5 9 12
101 - 250 16 19 17 16 10 14 18 19 16 18 10 15 17
251 - 500 23 19 24 25 29 27 21 19 22 27 34 29 21
501 - 1000 9 7 7 12 15 13 7 8 7 14 14 14 7
1001 to 5000 3 3 2 4 2 4 2 2 2 5 3 4 2
More than 5000 1 1 - 1 2 1 0 1 - 2 - 1 0
(DK/Ref) 18 21 19 15 13 14 20 19 17 11 12 12 18
Mean 423.9 |1419.4 [255.1 [557.4 |493.7 |534.0 [329.5 |434.0 |245.3 |609.3 [327.2 [511.2 |330.1
1-100 21 21 23 20 20 20 22 24 27 16 18 17 26
101-250 16 19 17 16 10 14 18 19 16 18 10 15 17
Over 250 37 29 33 43 a7 45 31 30 31 48 50 49 31
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Male a7 50 41 47 53 49 45 49 39 49 51 50 44
Female 53 50 59 53 a7 51 55 51 61 51 49 50 56
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
18-24 5 8 4 3 1 2 6 10 4 - - - 6
25-29 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3
30-34 4 2 4 7 2 5 3 1 5 8 3 6 3
35-39 5 3 4 8 4 7 4 3 3 10 5 8 3
40 - 44 7 7 7 10 3 7 7 7 4 9 - 6 5
45 - 49 8 11 8 7 4 6 10 11 9 9 3 7 10
50 - 54 10 7 14 7 12 9 11 7 16 7 15 10 12
55-59 10 10 6 11 14 12 8 11 7 10 16 12 9
60 - 64 8 3 10 7 12 9 7 2 10 7 12 9 7
Over 64 39 43 39 33 42 36 41 43 39 34 38 36 41
(No answer) 1 1 - 3 3 3 0 1 - 3 4 3 1
18- 29 9 13 8 8 4 7 10 14 7 3 3 3 10
30-39 9 5 8 15 6 12 7 4 8 18 8 14 6
40 - 49 15 18 15 17 7 14 16 18 13 18 3 12 15
50 - 64 27 20 30 24 38 29 25 21 33 24 43 31 28
Over 64 39 43 39 33 42 36 41 43 39 34 38 36 41
18- 49 32 36 31 40 17 32 34 35 28 39 14 30 31
50 and over 66 63 69 57 79 65 66 63 72 58 81 66 68
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Yes 88 91 79 94 89 89 77 96 89
No 12 9 21 6 11 11 23 4 11
(DK/Ref) 1 - 0 - - - - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (350) | (79) | (78) |(84) |(107) |(64) |(63) |(69) | (94)
Employer 42 39 40 49 39 39 43 46 40
Government 23 22 28 15 26 22 28 18 29
Individual 28 28 27 29 28 29 24 31 26
(Other) 6 9 4 6 6 10 4 3 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |[(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
0 8 9 8 8 8 9
1-50 10 12 16 6 8 11 18 6 10
51 - 100 11 13 14 8 8 12 17 5 9
101 - 250 16 13 20 15 17 14 18 17 17
251 - 500 23 28 16 25 26 31 18 27 23
501 - 1000 9 10 5 17 8 8 5 20 9
1001 to 5000 3 3 1 4 3 4 1 5 4
More than 5000 1 3 1 - - 2 1 - -
(DK/Ref) 18 10 18 19 22 9 14 14 21
Mean 423.9 1655.4 [342.3 [403.3 |318.4 |586.4 [337.4 [431.9 |323.9
1-100 21 25 30 14 16 23 36 11 18
101-250 16 13 20 15 17 14 18 17 17
Over 250 37 43 23 46 37 45 25 52 35
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Male a7 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - -
Female 53 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
18-24 5 - 12 5 2 - 12 - 2
25-29 4 2 2 6 5 2 3 4 4
30-34 4 3 1 7 5 3 2 9 4
35-39 5 6 4 8 3 7 4 9 2
40 - 44 7 6 9 9 5 5 5 7 5
45 - 49 8 6 8 6 11 6 9 8 11
50 - 54 10 9 11 8 10 11 13 8 12
55-59 10 16 8 7 8 15 9 9 9
60 - 64 8 9 8 9 5 9 9 9 5
Over 64 39 41 36 31 44 38 36 33 44
(No answer) 1 2 - 4 1 3 - 4 1
18- 29 9 2 14 11 7 2 15 4 6
30-39 9 9 5 14 8 11 5 18 7
40 - 49 15 12 17 15 16 11 14 14 16
50 - 64 27 34 28 25 23 35 30 26 26
Over 64 39 41 36 31 44 38 36 33 44
18- 49 32 23 36 41 31 24 34 37 29
50 and over 66 75 64 56 68 74 66 59 70

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 November 12-14, 2007

AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |[RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union

Total |Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll  [Coll Coll  |White |hold [workr |hold |workr

Q82 Have health insurance ...

Total answering (400) |(74) | (s6) |(145) |@15) | (59) |(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
Yes 88 [76° |89 |8 |94 |76 |88 |93 |88 |96 |77 |9 |76
No 12 |24 |11 |12 6 24 | 12 7 12 4 23 4 24
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 0 - - - - - - - - -

Q83 Who provides health insurance ...

Total answering (350) | (56) | (50) |(128) |((108) | (44) ((112) |(89) [(291) |(53) |(101) |(46) |(83)
Employer 42 67 71 28 30 68 30 31 42 64 27 63 27
Government 23 12 7 34 24 10 37 26 25 15 38 14 39
Individual 28 20 20 30 33 20 26 33 27 10 30 12 29
(Other) 6 1 2 7 10 1 5 9 5 9 5 8 4
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 1 3 1

Q84 Cost of health care ...

Total Answering (400) |(74) | (s6) |(145) |@15) | (59) |(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) |(132) |(48) |(109)
0 8 9 8 8 6 11 7 5 8 6 11 4 12
1-50 10 9 11 | 14 8 10 |15 7 11 |13 |12 |14 |13
51 - 100 11 | 10 7 1 |13 |12 |12 |11 |11 4 13 4 12
101 - 250 16 |17 |11 |19 |16 |13 |19 |18 [16 |22 |23 |25 |22
251 - 500 23 (30 |32 |16 |24 |31 |16 |28 |24 |28 |21 |27 |22
501 - 1000 9 5 17 8 12 6 8 12 |10 9 5 8 5
1001 to 5000 3 2 3 2 4 3 2 5 3 3 3 4 3
More than 5000 1 - - 1 2 - 1 2 1 2 - 2 -
(DK/Ref) 18 |19 |11 |21 |16 |15 |20 |12 [15 |13 |12 |12 9
Mean 423.9 |272.7 |395.7 |358.9 |615.9 |276.9 |355.8 |563.9 |412.0 [539.4 |283.0 [576.9 |280.1
1-100 21 |18 |18 |25 |21 |22 |28 |19 |22 |17 |25 |18 |25
101-250 16 |17 |11 |19 |16 |13 |19 |18 |16 |22 |23 |25 |22
Over 250 37 |37 |52 |27 |42 |39 |26 |46 |38 |42 |30 |40 |31

Q3 Respondent gender ...

Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |[(109)
Male 47 48 35 44 57 48 42 55 46 49 47 50 45
Female 53 52 65 56 43 52 58 45 54 51 53 50 55
Q6 Age ...

Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) | (59) |(128) | (95) |(332) |(55) [(132) | (48) |(109)
18-24 5 18 8 - - 21 - - 4 5 1 6 1
25-29 4 12 13 - - 11 - - 3 4 5 2 5
30-34 4 10 15 - - 10 - - 4 7 1 8 2
35-39 5 11 21 - - 10 - - 5 7 6 8 5
40 - 44 7 20 23 - - 16 - - 5 8 8 8 4
45 - 49 8 29 19 - - 32 - - 9 6 6 6 7
50 -54 10 - - 16 13 - 18 15 11 17 10 16 12
55-59 10 - - 12 18 - 13 18 10 11 8 11 9
60 - 64 8 - - 10 13 - 10 13 8 8 8 7 8
Over 64 39 - - 62 55 - 60 54 38 24 45 24 47
(No answer) 1 - - - - - - - 2 2 - 2 -
18- 29 9 30 21 - - 32 - - 7 9 6 9 6
30-39 9 21 37 - - 20 - - 10 14 7 16 7
40 - 49 15 49 42 - - 49 - - 14 14 14 14 10
50 - 64 27 - - 38 45 - 40 46 29 36 27 35 30
Over 64 39 - - 62 55 - 60 54 38 24 45 24 a7
18- 49 32 100 | 100 - - 100 - - 31 37 28 39 23
50 and over 66 - - 100 100 - 100 100 67 61 72 59 77
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November 12-14, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div  [marr [Marr [Unmar(Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic

Q82 Have health insurance ...

Total answering (400) [(248) | (64) |(84) |@48) |(118) | (68) [(130) | (80) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) [(186) |(115)
Yes 88 [91 |79 |8 |83 |89 |78 |93 |88 |88 |74 |93 |90 |91 |81
No 12 9 21 |14 |17 |11 | 22 7 12 |12 | 26 7 10 9 19
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Q83 Who provides health insurance ...

Total answering (350) |(226) | (50) | (73) |@23) |(105) | (53) |(120) | (70) |(84) |(44) |(104) | (8) |(x70) |(93)
Employer 42 |47 |38 |29 |31 |43 |31 |50 |31 |44 |34 |47 |33 |37 |50
Government 23 |19 |30 |33 [32 |24 |31 |15 [32 |25 |25 |18 |37 |27 |23
Individual 28 |28 |30 |27 |28 |26 |31 |29 |26 |24 [31 |31 |24 [32 |19
(Other) 6 5 6 |10 | 8 6 8 4 9 6 10 | 3 4 4 6
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 2

Q84 Cost of health care ...

Total Answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |@48) |(118) | (68) [(130) | (80) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) [(186) |(115)
0 8 5 15 |10 | 12 5 14 4 11 5 14 4 12 5 12
1-50 10 8 19 |13 |15 |11 | 19 4 12 |10 |22 4 15 | 14 9
51 - 100 11 8 15 |15 |15 |10 | 20 6 11 |11 |21 6 10 |13 7
101 - 250 16 |16 |15 |17 |16 |18 |15 |15 |17 |16 |17 |15 |21 |15 |21
251 - 500 23 |28 |11 |22 |17 |27 |11 |28 |22 |32 |12 |28 |19 |24 |18
501 - 1000 9 14 2 3 3 11 - 16 5 10 - 18 6 8 11
1001 to 5000 3 3 - 3 2 3 1 4 2 3 - 5 3 5 1
More than 5000 1 1 - 1 0 2 1 - - 2 1 - - 2 0
(DK/Ref) 18 |17 |23 |16 |19 |13 |18 |22 |19 |11 |13 |21 |14 |14 |22
Mean 423.9 |539.6 [128.6 |302.9 |231.5 |637.5 |232.5 |439.4 |230.5 |607.1 |208.6 |461.7 |232.4 [532.1 |323.6
1-100 21 |16 |33 |28 |31 |21 [39 |10 [23 |21 |44 |10 |25 |27 |16
101-250 16 |16 |15 |17 |16 |18 |15 |15 |17 |16 |17 |15 |21 |15 |21
Over 250 37 |46 |14 |28 |22 |43 |14 |48 |29 |48 |13 |50 |28 |39 |30

Q3 Respondent gender ...

Total answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
Male 47 48 57 38 46 100 100 - - 100 100 - - 47 44
Female 53 52 43 62 54 - - 100 100 - - 100 100 53 56
Q6 Age ...

Total answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
18-24 5 1 22 - 10 1 16 2 4 1 16 1 2 5 6
25-29 4 5 3 1 2 2 3 8 1 2 3 6 2 4 7
30-34 4 4 5 3 4 1 4 8 3 1 5 7 4 5 3
35-39 5 6 5 2 3 6 2 6 4 7 3 7 3 6 5
40 - 44 7 7 14 2 7 7 7 7 8 5 4 6 6 4 11
45 - 49 8 10 6 3 4 10 2 11 6 10 3 11 7 10 8
50 -54 10 9 9 12 11 9 12 10 9 11 13 10 11 10 8
55-59 10 10 10 8 9 11 13 9 5 11 13 11 6 10 5
60 - 64 8 7 8 9 9 8 10 6 8 8 11 6 7 9 5
Over 64 39 38 8 57 40 44 31 3 48 42 29 35 48 38 40
(No answer) 1 1 - 3 2 2 - - 4 2 - - 5 1 1
18- 29 9 7 25 1 12 2 19 11 6 3 19 6 3 8 13
30-39 9 10 10 5 7 7 7 13 7 8 8 14 7 11 8
40 - 49 15 17 20 5 11 17 9 18 13 16 6 17 13 14 19
50 - 64 27 26 27 29 28 27 35 25 22 29 38 27 25 28 18
Over 64 39 38 18 57 40 44 31 33 48 42 29 35 48 38 40
18- 49 32 35 55 11 30 27 34 42 26 27 33 38 23 32 40
50 and over 66 65 45 86 68 71 66 58 70 71 67 62 73 66 58
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 November 12-14, 2007

WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K |$75K
Prote [Cath |[than to to or

Total |stant |olic [$30K |$50K |$75K [more |West |East |South | A B C D E F
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Yes 88 92 80 78 80 88 96 84 85 92 87 88 90 85 86 89
No 12 8 20 22 20 12 4 16 14 8 12 12 10 13 14 10
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - 1 1 1
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (350) |(156) |(73) |(53) |(68) |(66) [(100) |(60) |(151) [(139) [(173) |(177) |(179) [(171) |(171) |(179)
Employer 42 38 47 25 39 61 47 37 44 41 44 39 43 40 38 45
Government 23 28 24 46 24 17 18 24 20 27 22 25 24 23 27 20
Individual 28 29 20 24 29 18 32 31 29 25 26 30 27 28 29 27
(Other) 6 4 7 6 7 4 3 5 6 6 7 5 5 7 5 7
(DK/Ref) 1 1 3 - 1 - 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
0 8 5 12 14 7 8 3 11 9 5 9 7 6 10 9 6
1-50 10 15 9 14 10 8 11 10 9 12 12 9 10 11 9 12
51-100 11 13 7 11 12 10 11 11 12 9 9 12 11 10 12 9
101 - 250 16 15 22 22 25 13 14 25 19 9 16 16 15 17 17 16
251 - 500 23 23 17 17 24 27 27 14 23 29 21 26 25 22 24 23
501 - 1000 9 9 13 4 8 19 10 10 8 12 9 10 11 8 9 10
1001 to 5000 3 5 1 3 3 1 6 2 2 5 4 2 2 4 3 2
More than 5000 1 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 1 0 1 - 2 1 1
(DK/Ref) 18 15 18 16 11 14 16 16 18 20 20 17 19 18 17 20
Mean 423.9 |496.6 |348.4 |244.5 |313.5 [341.6 |616.8 |267.8 |421.8 [503.9 |382.4 (464.0 |309.6 [536.0 |384.5 [465.1
1-100 21 27 16 25 22 18 22 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 20 22
101-250 16 15 22 22 25 13 14 25 19 9 16 16 15 17 17 16
Over 250 37 39 32 24 35 47 45 26 33 46 34 39 38 35 37 36
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Male 47 46 44 36 58 41 53 47 46 49 47 47 44 50 45 49
Female 53 54 56 64 42 59 47 53 54 51 53 53 56 50 55 51
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (400) |(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
18-24 5 5 3 1 4 4 9 - 3 8 5 4 5 4 6 3
25-29 4 3 6 7 2 8 2 5 6 2 5 3 3 5 3 5
30-34 4 5 3 1 4 9 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 4
35-39 5 6 5 2 10 2 6 3 7 4 3 7 4 6 5 5
40 - 44 7 4 6 8 7 5 10 6 6 9 7 7 7 7 9 5
45 - 49 8 9 10 5 6 14 12 11 7 8 6 10 7 9 7 9
50 -54 10 11 9 7 13 8 12 4 11 11 13 7 11 9 10 10
55 -59 10 11 4 11 5 5 15 4 10 12 10 9 8 11 8 11
60 - 64 8 9 5 9 8 9 5 10 7 7 8 7 6 9 9 6
Over 64 39 38 46 47 41 35 22 53 38 33 37 41 43 35 37 41
(No answer) 1 1 1 - - 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
18- 29 9 8 9 8 7 12 11 5 9 10 11 6 8 9 9 8
30-39 9 11 8 4 14 11 12 6 10 9 8 10 9 9 9 9
40 - 49 15 12 17 14 13 19 22 16 13 16 13 17 14 16 17 13
50 - 64 27 30 19 27 26 22 32 18 29 29 30 24 25 29 26 28
Over 64 39 38 46 a7 41 35 22 53 38 33 37 41 43 35 37 41
18- 49 32 31 34 25 33 42 45 27 33 35 32 33 31 34 34 31
50 and over 66 68 65 75 67 57 54 71 67 62 67 65 68 64 64 68
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November 12-14, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX|

Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax

Gender/Age ...

Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Young Women 19 19 16 21 21 16 18 22 10 20 16 17 19
Young Men 14 13 10 18 10 18 13 12 16 13 14 13 14
Older Women 33 41 28 28 38 27 33 35 26 35 32 35 32
Older Men 33 26 45 31 31 36 34 30 a7 31 37 35 33

Generations ...

Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) [(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) [(159) |(150) |(205)
Generation Y 9 10 9 9 10 8 8 9 5 8 5 6 7
Generation X 12 9 8 18 8 17 12 12 14 9 18 8 17
Boom Generation 35 41 34 28 41 29 35 38 23 41 29 45 29
Silent Generation 37 34 41 38 36 38 37 35 47 36 40 36 39
G.l. Generation 6 6 7 5 4 6 6 5 9 5 7 5 7
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 November 12-14, 2007

COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES

Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce

Funda Shid
supp |tionl |[Oppos| Not not too Red o]

prac of mentl [Share | be
Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice

docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Young Women 19 17 27 10 25 28 21 16 20 13 24 21 28 9 20 18
Young Men 14 13 11 16 10 14 14 17 10 14 12 8 12 20 9 15
Older Women 33 35 35 26 35 35 35 36 36 33 32 36 23 32 38 32
Older Men 33 35 25 47 27 21 28 31 33 40 31 32 36 38 31 34
Generations ...

Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(80) | (B1) |[(50) |[(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Generation Y 9 6 11 5 9 14 10 17 4 10 9 7 5 6
Generation X 12 8 16 14 19 12 10 9 7 9 13 10 17 15 9 15
Boom Generation 35 45 32 23 34 30 43 32 43 39 32 35 37 24 44 28
Silent Generation 37 36 33 47 31 38 30 34 44 36 39 40 29 47 34 41
G.l. Generation 6 5 5 9
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November 12-14, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Young Women 19 18 16 18 19 19 16 19 14 20 18 26 32 3 13
Young Men 14 9 19 13 14 15 16 11 24 14 13 23 18 10 10
Older Women 33 37 28 34 38 28 39 42 28 24 36 14 24 46 42
Older Men 33 34 34 35 28 36 30 27 33 38 32 36 24 40 34

Generations ...

Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) |(160) | (60) [(128) | (55) [(121) |(350) | (47) [(145) |(82) | (97)
Generation Y 9 5 10 6 11 9 7 9 12 8 9 14 18 2 3

Generation X 12 10 13 10 11 13 10 8 18 15 12 12 18 5 10
Boom Generation 35 40 33 47 36 29 45 39 27 29 32 52 36 28 31
Silent Generation 37 37 36 32 36 39 32 37 39 39 39 22 24 58 41
G.l. Generation 6 7 4 5 5 7 6 5 5 6 6 - 2 5 13

Page 135



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1to to Over
Total | 100 |250 |250
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Young Women 19 10 18
Young Men 14 18 10 12
Older Women 33 27 34 32
Older Men 33 44 38 28
Generations ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Generation Y 9 10 5 10
Generation X 12 7 16 15
Boom Generation 35 42 29 38
Silent Generation 37 37 43 31
G.l. Generation 6 4 7 5

Page 136

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007



November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER WHT GENDER PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men |Wome Men |Womeh Men |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) |(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) |(61) |[(93) |(B52) | (71) |(73)
Young Women 19 - 35 - - - - 41
Young Men 14 29 - 29 - 33 - 19 36 -
Older Women 33 - 63 - 66 - 68 - - 55
Older Men 33 70 - 70 - 66 - 81 63 -
Generations ...
Total answering (400) |(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) |(61) |[(93) |(B52) | (71) |(73)
Generation Y 9 9 9 10 6 10 10 11 7 10
Generation X 12 11 12 10 12 8 10 5 19 17
Boom Generation 35 35 34 38 36 44 39 35 27 29
Silent Generation 37 37 37 36 38 30 36 40 39 36
G.l. Generation 6 7 5 6 5 6 5 9 6 4

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total 39 49 64 64 50 |[Older | 49 64 64 50 Older |Women Men |(Women Men
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Young Women 19 59 56 - - 58 - 56 - - 56 - 100 - - -
Young Men 14 41 44 - - 42 - 44 - - 44 - - 100 - -
Older Women 33 - - 48 52 - 50 - 48 55 - 52 - - 100 -
Older Men 33 - - 52 48 - 50 - 52 45 - 48 - - - 100
Generations ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Generation Y 9 53 - - - 29 - 26 - - - 31 - -
Generation X 12 47 23 - - 36 - 35 - - 35 - 35 38 - -
Boom Generation 35 - 77 86 - 35 35 39 86 - 39 37 39 31 33 37
Silent Generation 37 - - 14 85 - 56 - 14 86 - 55 - - 60 53
G.l. Generation 6 - - - 15 - 9 - - 14 - 8 - - 8 10
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WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older
Total |[Womemn Men |[Women Men

Gender/Age ...

Total answering
Young Women
Young Men
Older Women
Older Men

(400) | (57) | @5) |@117) |(107)
19 [100 | - - -
- 100 | - -
- - 100 | -

- 100

Generations ...

Total answering
Generation Y
Generation X
Boom Generation
Silent Generation
G.l. Generation

(400) | (57) | @5) |@17) |107)
9 - -

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |[H.S. Total
or Post Post |Coll Non or Post Post [Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S BA |grad [grad |Coll
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Young Women 19 16 18 28 8 21 17 14 18 25 7 18 16
Young Men 14 20 13 12 9 11 16 21 10 14 8 12 15
Older Women 33 33 41 23 37 28 37 35 43 24 40 30 39
Older Men 33 30 28 34 42 37 29 28 30 34 41 37 29
Generations ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Generation Y 9 13 8 11 4 8 10 14 7 7 3 6 10
Generation X 12 7 12 17 9 14 10 5 9 20 8 16 7
Boom Generation 35 33 36 35 33 34 35 36 41 34 36 35 39
Silent Generation 37 39 38 27 48 35 39 40 38 29 46 35 39
G.l. Generation 6 6 6 7 2 6 6 4 6 7 3 6 5
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll [Coll |[Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men |[WomenWomen Men | Men |WomenWome
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Young Women 19 - - 41 31 - - 37 9
Young Men 14 23 36 - - 24 34 - -
Older Women 33 - - 56 68 - - 59 70
Older Men 33 75 64 - - 74 66 - -
Generations ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Generation Y 9 4 14 13 7 5 15 6 6
Generation X 12 12 11 16 9 13 7 18 7
Boom Generation 35 37 35 32 35 36 39 33 39
Silent Generation 37 39 33 30 43 38 33 32 43
G.l. Generation 6 6 7 5 5 5 7 6 4

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE| UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total [Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll [White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
Young Women 19 52 65 - - 52 - - 17 16 23 13
Young Men 14 48 35 - - 48 - - 14 15 12 16 10
Older Women 33 - - 56 43 - 58 45 35 29 37 26 41
Older Men 33 - - 44 57 - 42 55 32 32 35 32 35
Generations ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) ((132) |(48) |(109)
Generation Y 9 30 26 - - 32 - - 8 13 12 6
Generation X 12 30 44 - - 22 - - 11 13 12 13 8
Boom Generation 35 40 30 33 38 46 36 39 37 45 31 47 33
Silent Generation 37 - - 58 53 - 57 53 37 23 44 22 46
G.l. Generation 6 - - 9 9 - 8 8 5 5 7 4 6
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Greenberg Quinlan

Rosner

MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div  [marr [Marr [Unmar(Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) ((115)
Young Women 19 22 21 9 14 - - 42 - - 8 23 17 23
Young Men 14 13 34 2 16 27 34 - - 27 33 - - 15 17
Older Women 33 31 22 50 38 - - 58 70 - - 62 73 35 31
Older Men 33 34 23 36 30 71 66 - - 71 67 - - 31 27
Generations ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) | (68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) [(115)
Generation Y 9 7 28 1 13 2 21 12 6 3 22 8 3 10 13
Generation X 12 14 11 5 7 13 8 16 7 13 5 15 7 12 14
Boom Generation 35 36 40 26 32 34 37 38 29 36 40 40 31 35 27
Silent Generation 37 38 19 50 37 44 25 32 47 42 25 34 46 37 37
G.l. Generation 6 4 2 14 9 5 10 3 8 4 9 3 8 6 7
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CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less |$30K |$50K ([$75K
Prote |Cath |than to to or
Total |stant |olic $30K |$50K [$75K |more |West |East |South | A B C D E F

Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Young Women 19 16 19 18 17 29 21 17 20 18 17 20 19 19 21 17
Young Men 14 15 14 8 16 13 23 10 12 18 15 13 12 15 14 14
Older Women 33 37 35 47 25 29 24 34 33 33 35 32 36 30 33 33
Older Men 33 31 30 28 42 28 29 37 33 30 32 33 31 34 30 35
Generations ...
Total answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Generation Y 9 10 9 8 7 14 13 5 10 11 12 7 9 9 9 9
Generation X 12 11 10 7 18 12 15 7 12 13 9 14 11 13 13 11
Boom Generation 35 36 29 30 31 36 45 27 35 38 37 32 34 36 34 36
Silent Generation 37 38 41 49 36 34 23 52 38 29 36 39 40 34 38 37
G.l. Generation 6 4 9 7 8 3 3 8 4 6 5 6 5 7 5 6
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX|
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) [(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) [(159) |(150) |(205)
1 - 11th grade 3 3 6 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3
High School graduate 22 25 20 20 25 19 21 21 20 19 22 17 23
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 - - 3 - 2
Some college 29 30 24 30 30 27 29 30 31 32 28 35 28
College graduate 28 25 28 32 23 35 28 29 30 27 32 25 31
Post-graduate school 16 15 21 14 17 14 17 15 15 17 12 20 12
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 25 28 26 22 27 22 24 24 24 22 25 20 26
Post H.S. 30 31 25 31 30 29 30 31 31 32 31 35 30
College graduate 44 40 49 46 41 49 45 43 45 44 44 45 43
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) |((159) [(150) |(205)
Non Coll Men 25 22 26 27 23 26 25 23 31 24 26 26 24
Coll Men 22 16 29 23 16 29 22 19 32 20 25 21 23
Non Coll Women 30 37 25 27 34 26 30 32 24 30 29 28 32
Coll Women 22 23 20 24 24 20 22 25 13 25 19 24 20
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) |((159) [(150) |(205)
Young Non Coll 18 19 15 21 20 16 18 19 13 20 14 18 17
Young College 14 13 12 17 11 18 13 15 13 13 15 11 16
Older Non Caoll 36 40 35 32 37 36 36 36 42 34 41 36 39
Older College 29 26 37 27 29 28 30 27 31 30 27 33 26
Young Non Coll Men 9 9 5 11 8 9 9 8 8 9 8 9 8
Older Non Coll Men 16 13 21 15 16 17 16 15 22 15 19 17 16
Young Non Coll Women 10 10 9 10 12 6 9 11 4 11 7 9 9
Older Non Coll Women 20 27 14 17 22 19 20 21 20 19 23 18 23
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) [(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) [(159) |(150) |(205)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 11 10 5 10 8 10 9 6 9 7 10 6
Household member 5 8 5 3 6 5 5 5 2 5 4 4 4
No member belongs 86 81 85 93 83 86 85 85 92 85 89 85 89
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
Union Household 14 19 15 7 16 14 15 14 8 14 11 14 10
Non College Non Union 47 47 43 51 49 44 47 47 52 47 50 47 50
Non union worker 33 42 30 27 39 20 30 34 32 39 28 38 31
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) [(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) [(203) [(159) |(150) |(205)
Married 62 62 54 68 59 70 63 62 62 61 65 59 66
Single 16 19 13 14 18 10 15 16 11 18 11 21 11
Separated/Divorced 9 10 13 6 11 7 9 9 9 11 8 11 8
Widowed 12 9 19 11 10 13 11 11 18 9 16 8 14
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
Sep/Div/Wid 21 19 32 17 22 20 20 20 27 20 23 20 23
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CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be
Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) | (75) |(98) | (54) |(107) |(80) |(61) |(50) [(111) |(86) | (76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
1 - 11th grade 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 1 4 1 - 1 3 2 4
High School graduate 22 17 25 20 24 26 28 24 26 27 22 19 10 19 22 21
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 3 - 4 - - - - 3 2 - 1 3 1 1
Some college 29 35 26 31 26 26 27 25 28 20 33 35 36 32 31 27
College graduate 28 25 32 30 32 31 29 26 27 25 25 27 33 29 27 31
Post-graduate school 16 20 10 15 9 11 12 18 14 21 17 19 18 15 16 17
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 - 1 3 - 3 5 - - - - - 1 -
H.S. or less 25 20 28 24 27 30 32 29 27 31 22 19 12 22 24 25
Post H.S. 30 35 28 31 30 26 27 25 28 23 36 35 37 34 31 27
College graduate 44 45 41 45 41 42 41 43 41 46 42 46 51 44 43 48
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) |(54) |[(107) |(80) |(B1) |[(50) |[(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Non Coll Men 25 26 20 31 21 17 24 27 18 25 23 20 28 33 21 24
Coll Men 22 21 16 32 17 15 19 19 21 30 20 22 22 25 18 25
Non Coll Women 30 28 37 24 36 38 35 27 37 29 35 34 21 23 34 28
Coll Women 22 24 26 13 25 27 22 24 20 17 21 24 30 19 25 22
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) |(150) ((152) | (75) |(98) | (54) [(107) |(80) |(B1) |[(50) [(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |[(170) |(203)
Young Non Coll 18 18 20 13 19 23 24 18 16 16 20 16 22 15 18 16
Young College 14 11 18 13 17 19 11 16 14 11 16 13 18 13 12 17
Older Non Caoll 36 36 36 42 39 30 36 36 38 38 37 36 27 41 37 36
Older College 29 33 22 31 21 22 28 28 27 35 26 32 32 29 31 29
Young Non Coll Men 9 9 7 8 6 9 9 8 8 6 7 7 12 12 6 9
Older Non Coll Men 16 17 12 22 15 8 15 18 10 18 15 13 16 21 15 15
Young Non Coll Women 10 9 13 4 12 14 15 9 8 10 12 10 10 3 12 7
Older Non Coll Women 20 18 23 20 24 22 21 18 29 19 22 23 11 20 22 21
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) | (75) |(98) | (54) |(107) |(80) |(61) |(50) [(111) |(86) | (76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 10 8 6 7 8 10 10 6 8 7 7 11 9 13 5
Household member 5 4 6 2 7 6 8 8 2 6 3 2 4 2 4 6
No member belongs 86 85 85 92 85 86 82 79 20 86 89 91 84 89 83 90
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 - 0 3 2 - - - - - - -
Union Household 14 14 14 8 14 14 18 18 8 14 11 9 16 11 17 10
Non College Non Union 47 47 48 52 48 47 49 45 50 49 51 47 42 50 47 47
Non union worker 33 38 30 32 24 40 32 23 38 30 40 48 28 28 39 29
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) | (75) |(98) | (54) |(107) |(80) |(61) |(50) [(111) |(86) | (76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Married 62 59 66 62 65 68 60 64 56 70 58 57 66 65 61 67
Single 16 21 11 11 12 11 19 17 24 7 20 19 14 8 16 11
Separated/Divorced 9 11 7 9 6 9 8 6 7 13 9 11 8 13 13 7
Widowed 12 8 14 18 14 13 13 9 12 9 13 13 13 14 10 14
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 - 2 - 0 3 2 - - - - - - 1
Sep/Div/Wid 21 20 21 27 21 21 21 15 19 23 22 24 20 26 23 21
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
1 - 11th grade 3 3 1 1 4 3 - 4 6 3 3 6 1 5 3
High School graduate 22 22 20 25 16 25 26 22 17 22 21 33 21 24 19
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 3 - -
Some college 29 30 25 33 28 28 34 29 28 26 28 34 26 32 29
College graduate 28 27 36 22 32 28 21 29 36 31 30 15 32 20 37
Post-graduate school 16 17 16 16 18 15 16 16 12 17 17 12 18 16 11
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 2 - - 3 - - - 0 - - 2 -
H.S. or less 25 25 21 27 20 28 26 26 24 25 24 39 22 30 22
Post H.S. 30 31 26 33 29 29 34 29 28 27 29 34 29 32 29
College graduate 44 43 53 38 51 43 37 45 49 49 47 27 49 37 48
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) [(202) ((130) |(71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) [(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) | (97)
Non Coll Men 25 23 26 24 24 26 23 22 31 27 22 44 22 27 21
Coll Men 22 20 28 21 19 25 19 16 27 25 22 16 21 21 23
Non Coll Women 30 32 22 36 26 31 37 33 20 24 31 29 29 35 31
Coll Women 22 23 25 16 31 18 18 28 22 23 24 11 28 15 25
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) | (97)
Young Non Coll 18 14 15 21 16 19 21 16 20 18 16 37 26 8 12
Young College 14 13 20 10 17 14 10 13 18 16 14 13 25 4 10
Older Non Caoll 36 41 32 39 33 37 39 39 31 33 36 36 25 53 39
Older College 29 30 30 28 33 26 27 31 31 29 31 14 23 31 37
Young Non Coll Men 9 6 11 10 10 8 12 7 17 8 8 15 11 7 7
Older Non Coll Men 16 17 15 14 14 18 12 15 14 19 14 28 11 19 15
Young Non Coll Women 10 8 4 11 7 11 9 8 4 10 8 21 15 1 5
Older Non Coll Women 20 24 17 24 19 20 27 24 17 14 22 8 14 34 24
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 10 4 5 15 3 5 14 8 3 9 2 15 6 2
Household member 5 5 5 3 4 7 2 7 5 4 6 2 8 4 4
No member belongs 86 85 91 93 81 89 92 78 87 93 85 96 77 91 94
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union Household 14 15 9 7 19 11 8 22 13 7 15 4 23 9 6
Non College Non Union 47 48 45 57 42 49 57 43 47 48 45 69 40 54 48
Non union worker 33 41 20 48 29 32 51 36 24 31 29 65 19 46 31
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) |(160) |(60) |(128) | (55) |(121) [(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Married 62 62 71 56 60 67 55 6 62 68 65 a7 73 53 64
Single 16 16 10 20 19 11 16 16 20 11 14 29 12 18 16
Separated/Divorced 9 11 10 14 9 8 16 9 5 9 8 18 7 10 7
Widowed 12 11 8 11 12 13 13 13 12 11 13 6 8 19 13
(DK/Ref) 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 0 - 1 - -
Sep/Div/Wid 21 22 18 25 21 20 29 22 17 20 21 24 14 29 20
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SPEND ON HEALTH
101
1to to Over

Total | 100 |[250 |250
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
1 - 11th grade 3 2 6 3
High School graduate 22 23 24 17
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 2 2
Some college 29 33 29 25
College graduate 28 26 28 33
Post-graduate school 16 15 10 21
(DK/Ref) 1 - - -
H.S. or less 25 26 30 20
Post H.S. 30 33 32 26
College graduate 44 41 38 54
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(247)
Non Coll Men 25 36 31 16
Coll Men 22 26 17 26
Non Coll Women 30 23 31 30
Coll Women 22 15 21 28
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Young Non Coll 18 16 19 19
Young College 14 12 9 20
Older Non Coll 36 43 43 27
Older College 29 28 29 33
Young Non Coll Men 9 12 8 6
Older Non Coll Men 16 24 23 10
Young Non Coll Women 10 4 11 13
Older Non Coll Women 20 19 20 17
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 6 16 10
Household member 5 5 3 6
No member belongs 86 89 81 84
(DK/Ref) 1 - - -
Union Household 14 11 19 16
Non College Non Union 47 55 50 39
Non union worker 33 39 46 27
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Married 62 46 63 78
Single 16 26 15 6
Separated/Divorced 9 18 7 9
Widowed 12 10 16 7
(DK/Ref) 1 - - -
Sep/Div/iWid 21 28 23 16
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GENDER WHT GENDEHR PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) [(188) [(212) |(154) |(178) | (61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
1 - 11th grade 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 9 3 1
High School graduate 22 23 21 23 22 25 25 19 23 18
Non-college post H.S. 1 2 - 2 - 2 - 3 2 -
Some college 29 24 33 24 35 27 32 17 27 34
College graduate 28 28 28 30 27 29 22 27 29 35
Post-graduate school 16 18 14 17 14 13 17 25 17 12
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 - - 3 - - - -
H.S. or less 25 27 24 27 25 27 29 28 26 19
Post H.S. 30 26 33 26 35 29 32 20 28 34
College graduate 44 46 42 47 41 42 38 52 46 47
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) |[(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) |(61) |[(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Non Coll Men 25 53 - 53 - 56 - 48 54 -
Coll Men 22 46 - a7 - 42 - 52 46 -
Non Coll Women 30 - 57 - 59 - 62 - - 53
Coll Women 22 - 42 - 41 - 38 - - a7
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) |[(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) | (61) |[(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Young Non Coll 18 19 18 18 17 24 16 9 23 20
Young College 14 10 17 11 15 9 15 9 13 21
Older Non Caoll 36 34 39 35 42 32 45 38 31 33
Older College 29 35 24 34 24 31 23 43 32 21
Young Non Coll Men 9 19 - 18 - 24 - 9 23 -
Older Non Coll Men 16 34 - 35 - 32 - 38 31 -
Young Non Coll Women 10 - 18 - 17 - 16 - 20
Older Non Coll Women 20 - 39 - 42 - 45 - - 33
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [|(154) |(178) | (61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 9 8 10 8 10 12 11 6 3
Household member 5 6 5 6 5 9 8 8 2 4
No member belongs 86 85 86 84 87 81 80 81 92 93
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 - - - - - - -
Union Household 14 14 13 16 13 19 20 19 8 7
Non College Non Union 47 44 51 44 53 43 50 36 51 51
Non union worker 33 33 33 32 33 46 39 29 27 27
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) | (61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
Married 62 63 61 62 63 57 65 61 69 67
Single 16 19 13 21 11 28 13 17 15 13
Separated/Divorced 9 9 9 11 10 9 10 10 10 2
Widowed 12 7 16 7 16 6 12 12 6 16
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - 2
Sep/Div/Wid 21 17 25 18 25 15 22 22 16 18

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) |(102) | (96) |(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
1 - 11th grade 3 6 - 1 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 4
High School graduate 22 21 30 17 23 25 21 26 17 24 26 21 19 33 22 19
Non-college post H.S. 1 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - - 3
Some college 29 28 30 29 30 29 29 28 32 31 28 32 29 28 37 22
College graduate 28 37 32 25 24 35 24 35 23 25 35 24 42 25 20 29
Post-graduate school 16 9 8 22 17 9 19 7 23 15 7 18 7 10 18 21
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 2 - 2 - - - - - - - 1 2
H.S. or less 25 26 30 19 28 28 24 30 19 29 30 24 22 36 25 23
Post H.S. 30 28 30 33 30 29 31 28 35 31 28 33 29 28 37 25
College graduate 44 46 40 47 41 43 43 43 46 40 43 43 49 35 37 50
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
Non Coll Men 25 27 28 25 23 27 24 27 26 23 27 24 - 65 - 48
Coll Men 22 14 17 27 23 15 25 17 26 21 17 24 - 35 - 50
Non Coll Women 30 27 33 26 35 29 31 30 28 37 30 33 51 - 62 -
Coll Women 22 33 23 20 18 28 19 26 20 19 26 19 49 - 37 -
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Young Non Coll 18 54 60 - - 57 - 57 - - 57 - 51 65 - -
Young College 14 46 40 - - 43 - 43 - - 43 - 49 35 - -
Older Non Caoll 36 - - 52 57 - 55 - 54 60 - 57 - - 62 48
Older College 29 - - 47 41 - 43 - 46 40 - 43 - - 37 50
Young Non Coll Men 9 27 28 - - 27 - 27 - - 27 - - 65 - -
Older Non Coll Men 16 - - 25 23 - 24 - 26 23 - 24 - - - 48
Young Non Coll Women 10 27 33 - - 29 - 30 - - 30 - 51 - - -
Older Non Coll Women 20 - - 26 35 - 31 - 28 37 - 33 - - 62 -
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) |(102) | (96) |(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 5 11 13 5 8 8 9 14 5 9 9 9 5 8 9
Household member 5 13 2 5 4 8 4 9 3 4 9 4 7 10 4 4
No member belongs 86 82 87 80 91 84 86 82 83 91 82 87 84 85 87 85
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1
Union Household 14 18 13 18 9 16 13 18 17 9 18 13 16 15 12 13
Non College Non Union 47 43 53 44 51 47 48 47 47 53 47 51 40 58 58 39
Non union worker 33 26 31 32 38 28 36 25 34 40 25 37 28 29 36 36
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) |(130) |(264) |(102) | (96) |(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Married 62 61 72 60 61 66 61 67 60 62 67 61 72 58 57 65
Single 16 32 21 16 8 27 11 25 18 7 25 12 18 39 11 11
Separated/Divorced 9 3 6 17 7 5 11 6 17 8 6 12 6 3 10 12
Widowed 12 4 - 5 23 2 16 3 5 23 3 15 4 - 21 11
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1
Sep/Div/Wid 21 7 6 23 31 7 27 9 22 31 9 27 10 3 32 23
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WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older

Total |Women Men |Women Men
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
1 - 11th grade 3 4 4 2 4
High School graduate 22 18 36 24 18
Non-college post H.S. 1 - - - 3
Some college 29 32 22 38 25
College graduate 28 40 29 19 30
Post-graduate school 16 6 9 17 19
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - -
H.S. or less 25 22 40 26 23
Post H.S. 30 32 22 38 28
College graduate 44 46 38 37 49
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |@17) |(107)
Non Coll Men 25 - 62 - 51
Coll Men 22 - 38 - 49
Non Coll Women 30 54 - 63 -
Coll Women 22 46 - 37 -
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |@17) |(107)
Young Non Coll 18 54 62 - -
Young College 14 46 38 - -
Older Non Coll 36 - - 63 51
Older College 29 - - 37 49
Young Non Coll Men 9 - 62 - -
Older Non Coll Men 16 - - - 51
Young Non Coll Women 10 54 - - -
Older Non Coll Women 20 - - 63 -
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 12 5 6 12
Household member 5 7 12 5 3
No member belongs 86 81 84 89 86
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - -
Union Household 14 19 16 11 14
Non College Non Union 47 41 54 59 41
Non union worker 33 25 24 39 36
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Married 62 74 57 60 63
Single 16 13 40 11 13
Separated/Divorced 9 8 3 11 14
Widowed 12 5 - 19 10
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - -
Sep/Div/Wid 21 13 3 30 24
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
1 - 11th grade 3 13 - - - - 6 13 - - - - 6
High School graduate 22 87 - - - - 40 87 - - - - 40
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 3 - - - 2 - 3 - - - 2
Some college 29 - 97 - - - 52 - 97 - - - 53
College graduate 28 - - 100 - 64 - - - 100 - 65 -
Post-graduate school 16 - - - 100 36 - - - - 100 35 -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 25 100 - - - - 46 100 - - - - 46
Post H.S. 30 - 100 - - - 54 - 100 - - - 54
College graduate 44 - - 100 (100 |100 - - - 100 (100 |100 -
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Non Coll Men 25 50 41 - - - 45 49 39 - - - 44
Coll Men 22 - - 47 53 49 - - - 49 51 50 -
Non Coll Women 30 50 59 - - - 55 51 61 - - - 56
Coll Women 22 - - 53 a7 51 - - - 51 49 50 -
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((1219) |(112) | (64) |(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Young Non Coll 18 36 31 - - - 34 35 28 - - - 31
Young College 14 - - 40 17 32 - - - 39 14 30 -
Older Non Caoll 36 63 69 - - - 66 63 72 - - - 68
Older College 29 - - 57 79 65 - - - 58 81 66 -
Young Non Coll Men 9 20 13 - - - 16 21 10 - - - 15
Older Non Coll Men 16 30 28 - - - 29 28 30 - - - 29
Young Non Coll Women 10 16 18 - - - 17 14 18 - - - 16
Older Non Coll Women 20 33 41 - - - 37 35 43 - - - 39
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 7 5 9 16 11 6 7 6 10 16 12 7
Household member 5 10 6 4 - 3 8 9 6 5 - 3 7
No member belongs 86 84 89 87 84 86 86 84 88 86 84 85 86
(DK/Ref) 1 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - - -
Union Household 14 16 11 13 16 14 13 16 12 14 16 15 14
Non College Non Union 47 84 89 - - - 86 84 88 - - - 86
Non union worker 33 43 37 24 24 24 40 43 35 24 27 25 39
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) |(101) [(119) |(112) |(64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |[(144) |(188)
Married 62 56 54 72 69 71 55 57 56 74 63 70 56
Single 16 13 28 11 9 10 21 14 26 8 12 9 20
Separated/Divorced 9 9 7 7 16 10 8 10 8 8 19 12 9
Widowed 12 22 11 9 6 8 16 19 11 9 6 8 15
(DK/Ref) 1 - 0 1 - 1 0 - - 1 - 1 -
Sep/Div/Wid 21 31 18 16 22 18 24 29 19 17 26 20 23
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
1 - 11th grade 3 - 7 - 5 - 8 - 5
High School graduate 22 - 44 - 37 - 44 - 37
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 4 - - - 4 - -
Some college 29 - 45 - 58 - 45 - 59
College graduate 28 61 - 66 - 64 - 66 -
Post-graduate school 16 39 - 34 - 36 - 34 -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 25 - 51 - 42 - 51 - 41
Post H.S. 30 - 49 - 58 - 49 - 59
College graduate 44 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Non Coll Men 25 - 100 - - - 100 - -
Coll Men 22 100 - - - 100 - - -
Non Coll Women 30 - - - 100 - - - 100
Coll Women 22 - - 100 - - - 100 -
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Young Non Coll 18 - 36 - 31 - 34 - 29
Young College 14 23 - 41 - 24 - 37 -
Older Non Coll 36 - 64 - 68 - 66 - 70
Older College 29 75 - 56 - 74 - 59 -
Young Non Coll Men 9 - 36 - - - 34 - -
Older Non Coll Men 16 - 64 - - - 66 - -
Young Non Coll Women 10 - - - 31 - - - 29
Older Non Coll Women 20 - - - 68 - - - 70
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 9 8 14 4 10 10 14 4
Household member 5 4 8 2 8 4 7 2 8
No member belongs 86 87 84 85 88 86 83 84 88
(DK/Ref) 1 - 0 - - - - - -
Union Household 14 13 16 15 12 14 17 16 12
Non College Non Union 47 - 84 - 88 - 83 - 88
Non union worker 33 27 38 21 41 29 35 21 42
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Married 62 77 51 66 58 73 52 67 60
Single 16 10 28 10 15 12 28 6 15
Separated/Divorced 9 12 8 9 8 13 9 11 9
Widowed 12 1 13 13 18 2 12 14 17
(DK/Ref) 1 - 0 1 - - - 2 -
Sep/Div/Wid 21 13 21 23 26 14 21 25 25
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) | (59) [(128) |(95) |(332) | (55) |[(132) | (48) [(109)
1 - 11th grade 3 5 - 6 - 7 6 - 3 7 4 6 5
High School graduate 22 44 - 38 - 45 37 - 23 23 29 23 30
Non-college post H.S. 1 - - 3 - - 2 - 1 5 - 3 -
Some college 29 51 - 54 - 48 55 - 30 19 34 22 33
College graduate 28 - 80 - 56 - - 57 28 28 21 28 20
Post-graduate school 16 - 20 - 44 - - 43 15 18 12 17 13
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
H.S. or less 25 49 - 44 - 52 42 - 26 30 33 30 34
Post H.S. 30 51 - 56 - 48 58 - 31 24 34 26 33
College graduate 44 - 100 - 100 - - 100 43 46 32 45 33
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
Non Coll Men 25 48 - 44 - 48 42 - 25 29 28 30 26
Coll Men 22 - 35 - 57 - - 55 22 20 18 21 19
Non Coll Women 30 52 - 56 - 52 58 - 32 26 38 26 41
Coll Women 22 - 65 - 43 - - 45 22 25 15 24 14
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
Young Non Coll 18 100 - - - 100 - - 18 22 20 23 16
Young College 14 - 100 - - - - - 13 15 8 15 7
Older Non Caoll 36 - - 100 - - 100 - 39 32 47 32 51
Older College 29 - - - 100 - - 100 29 29 24 27 26
Young Non Coll Men 9 48 - - - 48 - - 8 7 8 8 5
Older Non Coll Men 16 - - 44 - - 42 - 16 22 20 22 21
Young Non Coll Women 10 52 - - - 52 - - 9 16 11 16 11
Older Non Coll Women 20 - - 56 - - 58 - 22 10 27 10 30
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) | (59) [(128) |(95) |(332) | (55) |[(132) | (48) [(109)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 5 12 7 11 6 7 11 9 61 - 62 -
Household member 5 12 3 5 3 13 5 3 5 39 - 38 -
No member belongs 86 83 85 88 86 81 88 86 86 - 100 - 100
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 0 - - - - - - - - -
Union Household 14 17 15 12 14 19 12 14 14 100 - 100 -
Non College Non Union 47 83 - 88 - 81 88 - 49 - 66 - 67
Non union worker 33 35 19 42 28 30 43 29 33 - 100 - 100
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) | (59) [(128) |(95) |(332) | (55) |[(132) | (48) [(109)
Married 62 55 81 56 68 52 59 65 62 65 45 63 44
Single 16 37 14 13 8 37 13 10 15 14 23 16 23
Separated/Divorced 9 7 2 9 15 9 9 16 10 7 16 7 18
Widowed 12 2 3 22 9 2 20 9 12 14 15 14 15
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 0 - - - - 0 - - - -
Sep/Div/Wid 21 9 5 31 24 11 29 25 22 21 32 22 34
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div  [marr [Marr [Unmar(Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic

Q79 Education ...

Total answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
1 - 11th grade 3 3 4 4 4 2 7 3 2 3 6 3 2 5 2
High School graduate 22 20 16 32 25 20 29 21 22 20 28 21 24 20 29
Non-college post H.S. 1 2 - - - 3 - - - 3 - - - 1 -
Some college 29 24 52 25 37 18 34 31 39 18 33 32 40 27 29
College graduate 28 33 18 21 20 33 20 33 20 35 22 32 15 33 24
Post-graduate school 16 18 9 17 13 23 9 13 17 20 11 11 20 14 16
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 25 23 21 37 30 22 36 24 24 23 34 24 26 25 30
Post H.S. 30 26 52 25 37 21 34 31 39 21 33 32 40 28 29
College graduate 44 50 28 38 33 56 30 45 37 55 32 43 35 47 40

Gender/Education ...

Total answering 400) |(248) | (64) | (84) |@48) |(118) | 68) [(130) | (B0) |(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) [(186) |(115)
Non Coll Men 25 |20 |43 |24 |32 |43 |70 | - ; 45 |68 | - - 24 | 25
Coll Men 22 |27 |14 |13 |14 |56 |30 | - - 55 |32 | - - 23 | 19
Non Coll Women 30 |20 |29 |38 |34 | - ; 55 |63 | - ; 57 | 65 |20 |34
Coll Women 22 |24 |14 |24 |20 | - - 45 |37 | - - 43 |35 |23 |22

Age/Education ...

Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |[(148) |(118) |(68) |[(130) | (80) |[(95) |(59) |(112) | (65) |[(186) |(115)
Young Non Coll 18 16 42 8 23 13 29 19 17 13 27 17 19 15 27
Young College 14 18 13 3 7 14 5 23 9 14 6 21 4 17 14
Older Non Caoll 36 33 30 53 43 29 41 36 45 32 41 40 45 38 33
Older College 29 31 15 32 25 41 24 23 25 39 26 22 28 29 25
Young Non Coll Men 9 6 29 2 13 13 29 - - 13 27 - - 8 13
Older Non Coll Men 16 14 15 22 19 29 41 - - 32 41 - - 16 12
Young Non Coll Women 10 10 14 6 9 - - 19 17 - - 17 19 7 13
Older Non Coll Women 20 19 15 31 24 - - 36 45 - - 40 45 22 21

Q80 Is member of union ...

Total answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 9 4 9 7 11 5 8 9 13 6 7 10 7 7
Household member 5 5 7 5 6 3 11 7 1 2 12 8 2 8 4
No member belongs 86 86 88 86 87 86 84 85 20 85 83 86 88 85 89
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union Household 14 14 12 14 13 14 16 15 10 15 17 14 12 15 11
Non College Non Union 47 41 68 53 59 36 59 46 59 37 56 48 61 45 53
Non union worker 33 24 48 49 49 27 45 22 52 24 45 22 54 34 40

Q81 Marital status ...

Total answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
Married 62 100 - - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 65 59
Single 16 - 100 - 43 - 53 - 35 - 54 - 30 17 18
Separated/Divorced 9 - - 43 24 - 26 - 23 - 27 - 26 6 9
Widowed 12 - - 57 32 - 21 - 43 - 19 - 43 12 12
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Sep/Div/Wid 21 - - 100 57 - 47 - 65 - 46 - 70 18 21
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WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K |$75K
Prote [Cath |[than to to or

Total |stant |olic [$30K |$50K |$75K [more |West |East |South | A B C D E F
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (400) |(a70) |(90) [(69) | (85) |(75) |(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
1 - 11th grade 3 5 2 9 2 - 3 6 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 2
High School graduate 22 21 27 31 29 24 12 25 26 16 26 18 19 25 22 22
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 - - 1 2 - 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Some college 29 27 30 37 27 27 21 29 29 28 24 34 27 30 30 27
College graduate 28 34 23 15 23 31 38 20 25 35 29 27 32 24 25 31
Post-graduate school 16 13 18 5 17 16 26 18 14 18 14 18 17 15 17 15
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 1 1
H.S. or less 25 26 29 40 31 24 15 31 28 19 30 20 23 28 26 24
Post H.S. 30 28 30 37 28 30 21 31 31 28 25 35 29 31 31 29
College graduate 44 46 41 21 40 46 64 38 39 53 43 45 49 39 42 46
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
Non Coll Men 25 24 23 24 36 22 19 28 24 24 24 25 21 28 24 26
Coll Men 22 23 21 9 22 18 34 20 20 25 21 22 23 21 21 22
Non Coll Women 30 30 35 53 24 31 16 34 34 24 31 30 30 31 34 27
Coll Women 22 23 21 11 19 28 30 18 19 28 21 23 26 19 21 23
Age/Education ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
Young Non Coll 18 14 23 20 22 23 20 16 20 18 19 18 15 21 21 15
Young College 14 17 11 6 11 19 25 11 13 17 13 15 16 12 13 15
Older Non Caoll 36 40 35 57 38 31 16 46 38 29 37 36 36 37 35 37
Older College 29 28 29 15 29 26 38 25 26 33 28 29 32 25 28 30
Young Non Coll Men 9 8 11 5 12 9 13 5 7 13 9 9 7 10 10 8
Older Non Coll Men 16 16 13 19 24 13 7 23 17 11 15 16 14 18 14 18
Young Non Coll Women 10 6 13 15 10 14 7 11 12 5 10 9 8 11 12 7
Older Non Coll Women 20 24 23 39 14 17 9 23 21 18 21 20 22 19 22 19
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (400) |@a70) |(90) |[(69) | (85) |(75) |(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Yes: Respondent belongs 8 7 8 6 9 3 15 9 8 8 9 7 10 7 10 6
Household member 5 9 3 4 9 5 5 - 7 6 7 4 4 7 6 5
No member belongs 86 84 89 90 82 91 81 91 83 86 83 89 86 85 83 88
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - 1 1 1
Union Household 14 16 11 10 18 9 19 9 15 14 16 11 14 14 16 11
Non College Non Union 47 45 52 67 49 46 30 54 49 42 47 48 45 50 48 47
Non union worker 33 35 36 90 82 - - 41 39 21 28 37 30 36 38 28
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (400) |(a70) |(90) |[(69) | (85) |(75) |(103) | (71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Married 62 64 64 35 54 79 78 63 61 63 64 60 63 61 61 63
Single 16 17 14 31 16 6 16 12 13 21 16 16 15 17 17 15
Separated/Divorced 9 7 10 15 14 4 9 12 6 8 10 12 6 9 9
Widowed 12 12 11 20 15 8 2 14 13 10 10 14 9 15 12 12
(DK/Ref) 1 - 1 - - - - 2 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1
Sep/Div/Wid 21 19 21 35 29 15 7 23 24 16 18 24 22 20 21 21
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PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX|
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Married Women 32 39 21 34 36 31 33 35 22 33 31 32 32
Single Women 7 8 4 7 8 4 6 8 5 7 5 6 7
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 13 20 9 14 10 12 14 11 14 12 13 13
Married Men 30 23 34 34 23 39 30 27 40 28 35 27 33
Unmarried Men 17 17 21 15 17 16 17 15 23 17 17 21 14
Unmarried Women 20 21 24 16 23 14 18 21 15 22 18 19 20
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Strong Dem 25 66 - - 45 2 27 32 5 41 9 47 12
Weak Dem 13 34 - - 18 5 13 16 5 15 10 15 11
Ind-lean Dem 9 - 40 - 15 1 10 12 1 15 3 12 7
Ind 5 - 23 - 5 5 6 5 - 5 3 5 4
Ind-lean Rep 9 - 37 - 2 16 8 6 16 4 14 5 11
Weak Rep 11 - - 31 7 19 10 10 16 7 19 7 16
Strong Rep 25 - - 69 6 51 23 16 56 12 39 7 37
(DK/Ref) 2 - - - 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2
2-3-2 Dem 38 100 - - 63 6 41 48 10 56 19 61 23
Ind 24 - 100 - 22 22 24 23 17 24 20 22 22
Rep 36 - - 100 13 70 33 27 72 19 58 14 53
Dem-Rep 2 100 - -100 50 -64 8 21 -62 37 -39 a7 -29
3-1-3 Dem 48 100 40 - 78 7 51 60 11 71 22 74 30
Ind 5 - 23 - 5 5 6 5 - 5 3 5 4
Rep 45 - 37 100 15 86 41 33 87 23 72 19 64
Dem-Rep 3 100 3 -100 63 -79 9 26 -76 48 -49 55 -34
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |[(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Dem Men 15 40 - - 25 3 16 18 4 25 4 29 6
Dem Women 23 60 - - 38 3 25 29 5 31 15 32 18
Ind Men 13 - 55 - 11 16 13 12 15 10 15 10 14
Ind Women 11 - 45 - 11 7 10 12 3 14 6 12 8
Rep Men 18 - - 50 5 35 17 12 43 8 31 7 27
Rep Women 18 - - 50 8 35 16 15 29 10 26 7 25
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Liberal 18 32 17 4 29 3 20 22 6 30 6 33 9
Moderate 40 47 53 23 46 28 41 44 22 44 35 48 34
Conservative 40 19 28 72 22 66 37 32 68 24 55 16 54
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 3 3 3 2 4 2 4 3 3
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) ((338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Liberal Dem 15 32 12 - 26 1 17 19 3 27 4 30 6
Mod/Cons Dem 32 66 28 - 51 6 33 39 8 43 18 42 24
Lib/Mod Rep 14 - 18 27 7 22 13 12 20 8 21 9 18
Conservative Rep 30 - 19 72 8 62 27 21 65 14 49 10 45
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COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp [tionl |Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be

Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Married Women 32 32 38 22 39 37 32 40 31 31 33 34 27 37 33
Single Women 7 6 9 5 8 11 9 2 10 - 15 11 3 3 7 5
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 13 15 11 13 17 16 10 15 13 11 15 13 12 16 12
Married Men 30 27 28 40 26 30 28 25 25 37 27 24 31 38 24 34
Unmarried Men 17 21 9 23 11 5 14 20 17 17 16 17 18 20 17 16
Unmarried Women 20 19 23 15 21 28 25 12 25 13 26 26 16 15 23 17
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Strong Dem 25 47 17 5 13 24 28 23 44 8 21 39 27 10 53 3
Weak Dem 13 15 17 5 18 16 17 14 14 3 17 16 11 5 23 6
Ind-lean Dem 9 12 11 1 5 22 9 10 7 10 9 18 15 3 19 2
Ind 5 5 6 - 6 5 10 6 13 8 2 2 2 3 2 7
Ind-lean Rep 9 5 8 16 10 2 12 15 8 11 4 4 7 6 - 16
Weak Rep 11 7 14 16 18 5 6 12 3 16 16 10 13 18 3 17
Strong Rep 25 7 26 56 26 26 18 18 10 43 27 9 21 54 - 47
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 3 - 0 3 2 - 4 2 3 2 - 2
2-3-2 Dem 38 61 34 10 31 40 45 36 58 11 38 55 39 15 76 9
Ind 24 22 25 17 22 29 31 30 27 30 16 24 24 11 21 25
Rep 36 14 39 72 44 31 24 30 13 59 43 19 34 72 3 65
Dem-Rep 2 47 -5 -62 -14 10 21 7 44 -48 -5 36 4 -56 73 -56
3-1-3 Dem 48 74 45 11 36 62 54 46 64 22 47 72 54 18 95 11
Ind 5 5 6 - 6 5 10 6 13 8 2 2 2 3 2 7
Rep 45 19 47 87 55 33 36 45 21 70 47 23 41 77 3 81
Dem-Rep 3 55 -2 -76 -19 30 18 2 43 -48 1 50 13 -59 91 -70
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Dem Men 15 29 7 4 4 14 15 10 27 6 14 26 21 5 29 3
Dem Women 23 32 27 5 27 26 30 27 31 6 24 28 17 10 47 6
Ind Men 13 10 13 15 15 10 16 19 13 12 10 12 12 11 10 14
Ind Women 11 12 11 3 7 19 15 11 15 18 6 12 12 - 10 10
Rep Men 18 7 16 43 19 11 12 17 2 37 19 3 15 39 2 32
Rep Women 18 7 23 29 25 20 12 13 11 22 24 15 19 32 2 33
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Liberal 18 33 11 6 6 21 24 20 39 8 11 20 18 3 35 5
Moderate 40 48 40 22 44 33 39 37 40 31 43 54 49 28 48 32
Conservative 40 16 46 68 47 46 33 37 16 61 45 26 32 65 15 63
(DK/Ref) 2 3 2 4 3 - 3 5 5 - 2 1 1 5 2 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Liberal Dem 15 30 9 3 3 18 18 17 32 7 11 20 16 1 33 2
Mod/Cons Dem 32 42 36 8 32 44 33 27 31 15 37 52 37 17 60 9
Lib/Mod Rep 14 9 15 20 20 6 12 12 8 17 12 10 17 16 2 23
Conservative Rep 30 10 31 65 34 27 24 32 11 53 33 12 24 58 1 57
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE
Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Married Women 32 33 35 29 34 32 31 37 27 32 34 20 41 22 36
Single Women 7 8 2 9 7 6 6 7 4 6 6 13 4 11 5
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 15 8 15 16 10 17 18 11 8 14 8 11 17 14
Married Men 30 29 36 27 26 35 24 25 35 36 30 27 31 30 28
Unmarried Men 17 15 17 21 17 16 22 14 23 17 15 32 11 20 17
Unmarried Women 20 23 10 23 22 16 23 25 15 14 20 21 15 28 19
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Strong Dem 25 46 1 54 26 12 64 47 - - 26 25 23 33 23
Weak Dem 13 21 1 16 19 6 18 32 - - 13 12 17 11 12
Ind-lean Dem 9 15 2 15 14 2 18 20 - - 9 10 10 8 8
Ind 5 3 4 7 7 4 - - - - 6 - 8 4 4
Ind-lean Rep 9 5 14 1 10 11 - - 31 15 8 17 5 7 8
Weak Rep 11 6 19 5 12 13 - - 39 18 11 10 11 14 11
Strong Rep 25 2 59 3 9 51 - - 30 68 25 26 25 23 30
(DK/Ref) 2 2 - - 2 1 - - - - 2 - 1 - 5
2-3-2 Dem 38 67 2 70 46 18 82 80 - - 39 37 40 44 34
Ind 24 23 20 23 32 17 18 20 31 15 23 27 23 19 20
Rep 36 8 78 7 21 64 - - 69 85 36 35 36 37 41
Dem-Rep 2 58 =77 62 25 -46 82 79 -69 -85 3 2 4 7 -7
3-1-3 Dem 48 82 3 85 60 20 100 | 100 - - 48 47 50 53 43
Ind 5 3 4 7 7 4 - - - - 6 - 8 4 4
Rep 45 13 92 9 31 76 - - 100 | 100 44 53 41 44 49
Dem-Rep 3 68 -89 76 29 -55 100 |100 |-100 |-100 4 -5 8 9 -7
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Dem Men 15 28 1 32 16 8 38 30 - - 15 17 17 13 16
Dem Women 23 39 1 37 29 11 44 50 - - 24 21 23 31 18
Ind Men 13 13 13 11 15 12 8 9 18 12 12 22 9 12 10
Ind Women 11 10 7 12 16 5 10 12 13 3 11 5 14 6 11
Rep Men 18 3 40 5 12 31 - - 40 41 18 21 17 24 16
Rep Women 18 5 39 2 9 34 - - 29 44 19 15 19 13 25
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Liberal 18 29 2 100 - - 100 - 11 - 18 18 14 28 16
Moderate 40 49 28 - 100 - - 75 89 - 40 36 46 32 39
Conservative 40 20 70 - - 100 - 25 - 100 40 44 38 40 43
(DK/Ref) 2 2 - - - - - - - - 2 2 2 - 2
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(202) [(130) |(71) |[(159) [(160) | (60) ((128) | (55) [(121) |(350) |(47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Liberal Dem 15 28 1 85 - - 100 - - - 15 17 11 24 14
Mod/Cons Dem 32 52 2 - 60 20 - 100 - - 33 29 37 28 29
Lib/Mod Rep 14 6 24 9 31 - - - 100 - 14 16 11 17 16
Conservative Rep 30 7 69 - - 76 - - - 100 30 37 30 26 32
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SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1to to Over
Total | 100 |250 |250

Marital status/Gender ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Married Women 32 16 30 43
Single Women 7 10 9 4
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 12 13 12
Married Men 30 30 32 35
Unmarried Men 17 32 16 6
Unmarried Women 20 22 22 16
Q85 Party ID ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Strong Dem 25 25 31 22
Weak Dem 13 10 10 16
Ind-lean Dem 9 7 15 11
Ind 5 5 6 5
Ind-lean Rep 9 9 9 9
Weak Rep 11 13 8 14
Strong Rep 25 30 20 21
(DK/Ref) 2 1 - 1
2-3-2 Dem 38 34 41 38
Ind 24 21 31 26
Rep 36 43 28 35
Dem-Rep 2 -9 13 3
3-1-3 Dem 48 41 56 50
Ind 5 5 6 5
Rep 45 52 37 44
Dem-Rep 3 -11 19 6

Party ID/Gender ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Dem Men 15 13 15 16
Dem Women 23 22 25 23
Ind Men 13 19 15 12
Ind Women 11 2 15 14
Rep Men 18 30 17 13
Rep Women 18 13 11 22
Q88 Ideology ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Liberal 18 16 25 17
Moderate 40 36 44 43
Conservative 40 48 30 38
(DK/Ref) 2 - 1 2

Party ID/Ideology ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Liberal Dem 15 11 21 16
Mod/Cons Dem 32 30 34 32
Lib/Mod Rep 14 14 13 13
Conservative Rep 30 38 24 30
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GENDER WHT GENDEHR PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men |Wome Men |Womeh Men |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Married Women 32 - 61 - 63 - 65 - - 67
Single Women 7 - 13 - 11 - 13 - - 13
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 - 25 - 25 - 22 - - 18
Married Men 30 63 - 62 - 57 - 61 69 -
Unmarried Men 17 36 - 38 - 43 - 39 31 -
Unmarried Women 20 - 38 - 36 - 35 - - 31
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Strong Dem 25 24 27 23 27 74 61 - - -
Weak Dem 13 8 17 9 15 26 39 - - -
Ind-lean Dem 9 9 10 10 10 - - 31 - -
Ind 5 6 5 6 5 - - 22 - -
Ind-lean Rep 9 13 5 13 5 - - 47 - -
Weak Rep 11 12 10 12 10 - - - 32 30
Strong Rep 25 26 24 26 27 - - - 68 70
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 1 1 - - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 38 32 44 32 42 100 (100 - - -
Ind 24 28 20 29 20 - - 100 - -
Rep 36 38 34 38 37 - - - 100 | 100
Dem-Rep 2 -6 10 -5 6 100 (100 - -100 |-100
3-1-3 Dem 48 41 54 42 52 100 (100 31 - -
Ind 5 6 5 6 5 - - 22 - -
Rep 45 51 39 51 42 - - 47 100 | 100
Dem-Rep 3 -10 15 -8 11 100 (100 |-16 |-100 [-100
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
Dem Men 15 32 - 32 - 100 - - - -
Dem Women 23 - 44 - 42 - 100 - - -
Ind Men 13 28 - 29 - - - 100 - -
Ind Women 11 - 20 - 20 - - - - -
Rep Men 18 38 - 38 - - - - 100 -
Rep Women 18 - 34 - 37 - - - - 100
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
Liberal 18 18 18 19 19 38 29 15 5 2
Moderate 40 36 43 37 39 42 50 47 26 20
Conservative 40 44 37 43 41 20 18 37 69 74
(DK/Ref) 2 2 3 0 1 - 3 1 - 4
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Liberal Dem 15 15 16 16 17 38 29 9 - -
Mod/Cons Dem 32 26 37 26 35 62 68 21 - -
Lib/Mod Rep 14 17 11 16 12 - - 19 31 22
Conservative Rep 30 34 27 35 29 - - 28 69 74
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AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Married Women 32 45 38 30 28 42 29 42 31 31 42 31 72 - 57 -
Single Women 7 10 11 5 5 10 5 7 6 5 7 6 18 - 11 -
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 5 6 11 19 6 16 7 11 19 7 16 10 - 32 -
Married Men 30 16 34 30 33 25 32 25 29 31 25 30 - 58 - 65
Unmarried Men 17 25 10 22 13 18 17 19 23 13 19 18 - 42 - 34
Unmarried Women 20 15 18 16 25 16 21 14 17 24 14 21 28 - 42 -
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Strong Dem 25 17 27 29 27 21 28 21 31 25 21 27 18 26 32 23
Weak Dem 13 18 14 19 7 16 12 13 19 8 13 12 21 10 15 8
Ind-lean Dem 9 5 8 9 12 7 11 7 9 12 7 11 8 5 11 10
Ind 5 7 5 6 5 6 5 7 6 5 7 5 9 3 3 7
Ind-lean Rep 9 8 4 10 10 6 10 7 9 10 7 10 4 9 6 15
Weak Rep 11 12 19 8 10 15 9 13 8 10 13 9 16 14 8 11
Strong Rep 25 31 23 17 27 27 23 32 18 28 32 24 24 32 22 23
(DK/Ref) 2 2 - 3 3 1 3 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 2 3
2-3-2 Dem 38 35 41 47 33 38 39 34 49 33 34 40 39 36 48 30
Ind 24 20 17 25 27 19 26 21 23 27 21 26 20 18 20 32
Rep 36 43 42 25 37 42 32 45 26 38 45 33 40 46 30 34
Dem-Rep 2 -8 -1 23 -4 -5 7 -10 24 -6 -10 7 0 -10 18 -4
3-1-3 Dem 48 40 49 57 45 44 50 42 58 45 42 51 a7 41 59 41
Ind 5 7 5 6 5 6 5 7 6 5 7 5 9 3 3 7
Rep 45 51 45 35 48 48 42 52 35 48 52 43 43 55 36 49
Dem-Rep 3 -11 4 22 -3 -4 7 -10 23 -3 -10 8 4 -14 23 -8
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Dem Men 15 13 18 20 12 15 15 17 19 10 17 14 - 36 - 30
Dem Women 23 22 23 28 21 23 24 18 30 22 18 26 39 - 48 -
Ind Men 13 12 2 17 15 7 16 9 18 15 9 16 - 18 - 32
Ind Women 11 8 15 8 11 11 10 12 6 12 12 10 20 - 20 -
Rep Men 18 15 25 14 19 20 17 19 14 19 19 17 - 46 - 34
Rep Women 18 28 17 10 18 23 15 26 12 19 26 16 40 - 30 -
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Liberal 18 15 20 22 16 17 19 19 24 16 19 19 17 17 18 19
Moderate 40 39 42 42 39 41 40 34 43 39 34 41 40 41 45 34
Conservative 40 44 38 34 42 41 39 46 32 44 46 39 40 42 33 44
(DK/Ref) 2 3 - 2 4 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 3 3
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
Liberal Dem 15 13 16 18 14 14 16 16 20 14 16 17 13 17 18 14
Mod/Cons Dem 32 25 33 38 31 29 34 25 37 30 25 33 32 24 41 26
Lib/Mod Rep 14 15 18 10 15 16 13 16 11 15 16 13 10 24 12 14
Conservative Rep 30 36 27 25 31 32 29 35 24 33 35 29 33 31 22 35
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WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older

Total |Women Men |Women Men
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Married Women 32 74 - 60 -
Single Women 7 13 - 11 -
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 13 - 30 -
Married Men 30 - 57 - 63
Unmarried Men 17 - 43 - 37
Unmarried Women 20 26 - 40 -
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(A17) |(107)
Strong Dem 25 16 28 33 21
Weak Dem 13 16 10 16 9
Ind-lean Dem 9 8 6 10 12
Ind 5 9 4 3 7
Ind-lean Rep 9 5 9 5 14
Weak Rep 11 15 11 7 11
Strong Rep 25 31 32 23 24
(DK/Ref) 2 - - 2 1
2-3-2 Dem 38 32 38 49 30
Ind 24 22 20 18 33
Rep 36 47 43 31 36
Dem-Rep 2 -15 -5 19 -6
3-1-3 Dem 48 40 44 59 41
Ind 5 9 4 3 7
Rep 45 51 52 36 50
Dem-Rep 3 -12 -8 24 -9
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Dem Men 15 - 38 -
Dem Women 23 32 - 49 -
Ind Men 13 - 20 - 33
Ind Women 11 22 - 18 -
Rep Men 18 - 43 - 36
Rep Women 18 47 - 31 -
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Liberal 18 19 19 20 19
Moderate 40 33 35 43 38
Conservative 40 47 45 36 43
(DK/Ref) 2 1 - 1 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Liberal Dem 15 13 19 19 14
Mod/Cons Dem 32 26 25 39 26
Lib/Mod Rep 14 13 20 12 14
Conservative Rep 30 38 31 23 36
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Married Women 32 31 33 38 26 33 32 32 36 39 24 34 34
Single Women 7 2 14 5 5 5 8 2 14 2 6 3 8
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 18 12 9 17 12 15 17 12 9 19 13 14
Married Men 30 26 21 34 43 38 23 26 20 35 39 37 23
Unmarried Men 17 24 20 12 10 11 22 24 19 14 12 13 21
Unmarried Women 20 19 26 14 21 17 23 19 25 11 25 16 22
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Strong Dem 25 37 27 16 19 17 32 39 28 15 18 16 33
Weak Dem 13 6 13 18 17 18 10 7 13 13 20 15 10
Ind-lean Dem 9 8 10 11 11 11 9 11 10 9 10 10
Ind 5 4 7 3 8 5 6 5 7 3 8 5 6
Ind-lean Rep 9 12 3 10 12 11 7 9 3 12 11 12 6
Weak Rep 11 5 14 13 11 13 10 4 13 15 10 13 8
Strong Rep 25 26 23 28 20 25 25 28 24 33 20 28 25
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 1
2-3-2 Dem 38 43 40 34 36 35 41 45 41 27 39 31 43
Ind 24 24 20 24 30 26 22 23 21 25 29 26 22
Rep 36 32 38 41 32 38 35 31 36 48 31 42 34
Dem-Rep 2 11 2 -8 4 -3 6 14 5 -20 8 -10 9
3-1-3 Dem 48 51 50 44 a7 45 50 55 51 37 a7 41 53
Ind 5 4 7 3 8 5 6 5 7 3 8 5 6
Rep 45 44 41 52 43 49 42 40 39 60 42 53 40
Dem-Rep 3 7 8 -7 3 -4 8 14 12 -23 5 -13 13
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Dem Men 15 16 15 16 12 14 15 17 14 15 15 15 15
Dem Women 23 27 25 18 24 20 26 29 27 13 23 16 28
Ind Men 13 14 9 12 20 15 11 14 9 14 19 16 11
Ind Women 11 10 11 11 10 11 11 9 12 11 9 10 11
Rep Men 18 18 17 19 19 19 18 18 16 20 14 18 17
Rep Women 18 14 21 23 13 19 18 13 20 27 17 24 17
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Liberal 18 19 20 14 17 15 19 19 22 16 17 16 21
Moderate 40 32 39 46 45 46 36 33 36 42 46 43 35
Conservative 40 44 39 40 38 39 41 47 40 43 37 41 43
(DK/Ref) 2 5 2 - - - 3 2 1 - - - 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Liberal Dem 15 16 17 11 15 13 17 15 20 13 17 14 18
Mod/Cons Dem 32 33 32 33 31 32 32 38 31 24 30 26 34
Lib/Mod Rep 14 13 13 18 11 15 13 11 12 21 9 17 12
Conservative Rep 30 30 27 34 33 33 28 29 27 38 33 36 28

Page 164



November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Married Women 32 - - 66 58 - - 67 60
Single Women 7 - - 10 15 - - 6 15
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 - - 23 26 - - 25 25
Married Men 30 77 51 - - 73 52 - -
Unmarried Men 17 23 49 - - 27 48 - -
Unmarried Women 20 - - 33 42 - - 31 40
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Strong Dem 25 19 27 15 36 18 29 14 36
Weak Dem 13 10 7 25 12 12 6 19 13
Ind-lean Dem 9 8 9 13 8 9 10 10 10
Ind 5 9 4 1 7 8 5 2 7
Ind-lean Rep 9 14 12 7 3 15 11 9 2
Weak Rep 11 16 10 10 11 14 9 12 8
Strong Rep 25 22 29 28 21 22 30 35 22
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 1 2 2 - - 2
2-3-2 Dem 38 29 34 40 47 30 35 33 49
Ind 24 31 25 21 19 33 26 20 19
Rep 36 38 39 38 32 36 39 47 30
Dem-Rep 2 -9 -5 2 15 -6 -5 -14 20
3-1-3 Dem 48 38 43 52 56 39 45 42 59
Ind 5 9 4 1 7 8 5 2 7
Rep 45 52 51 45 35 51 50 56 32
Dem-Rep 3 -15 -7 7 20 -12 -5 -13 27
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Dem Men 15 29 34 - - 30 35 - -
Dem Women 23 - - 40 47 - - 33 49
Ind Men 13 31 25 - - 33 26 - -
Ind Women 11 - - 21 19 - - 20 19
Rep Men 18 38 39 - - 36 39 - -
Rep Women 18 - - 38 32 - - 47 30
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Liberal 18 17 17 13 21 18 20 15 22
Moderate 40 36 38 55 34 40 35 46 34
Conservative 40 47 42 32 41 42 44 39 42
(DK/Ref) 2 - 2 - 4 - 1 - 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
Liberal Dem 15 13 14 12 18 15 16 13 19
Mod/Cons Dem 32 24 28 40 35 24 28 29 38
Lib/Mod Rep 14 17 17 14 9 18 14 17 9
Conservative Rep 30 35 34 32 24 34 36 39 23
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
Married Women 32 33 52 32 26 32 35 26 34 36 21 34 23
Single Women 7 12 8 7 4 12 6 5 6 3 14 3 14
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 7 5 18 14 8 16 14 14 13 17 13 18
Married Men 30 21 29 24 42 20 24 39 29 30 24 29 21
Unmarried Men 17 27 6 19 15 27 19 16 18 19 23 21 24
Unmarried Women 20 18 13 25 18 21 23 19 20 15 31 16 32
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) |(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) ((132) |(48) |(109)
Strong Dem 25 30 10 33 20 30 34 18 25 36 35 37 35
Weak Dem 13 10 25 10 15 11 10 16 12 18 14 16 14
Ind-lean Dem 9 7 6 9 13 9 10 12 10 9 9 10 11
Ind 5 8 5 5 5 8 6 5 6 8 3 8 3
Ind-lean Rep 9 4 9 9 12 3 7 13 9 10 9 8 9
Weak Rep 11 14 16 8 11 9 8 10 11 6 7 7 6
Strong Rep 25 27 27 24 23 30 23 24 27 13 22 13 23
(DK/Ref) 2 - 2 3 1 - 2 1 1 - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 38 40 35 42 35 41 44 34 38 54 49 53 49
Ind 24 19 19 23 31 20 23 30 24 26 22 27 22
Rep 36 41 44 32 33 39 32 35 37 19 29 20 29
Dem-Rep 2 -1 -9 10 2 2 12 -1 1 35 20 33 20
3-1-3 Dem 48 47 41 51 48 50 54 46 48 64 58 63 60
Ind 5 8 5 5 5 8 6 5 6 8 3 8 3
Rep 45 45 52 41 46 43 39 48 46 29 38 29 38
Dem-Rep 3 2 -11 10 3 7 15 -1 2 35 20 35 22
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
Dem Men 15 20 10 13 16 21 13 16 15 21 21 22 20
Dem Women 23 20 25 29 19 20 31 18 23 34 28 31 29
Ind Men 13 7 9 14 19 7 13 19 13 18 11 18 12
Ind Women 11 12 11 9 11 13 9 10 11 9 10 8 10
Rep Men 18 22 16 15 20 20 16 18 18 11 14 10 13
Rep Women 18 19 27 17 14 19 16 16 20 9 15 10 17
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) |(59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) ((132) [(48) |(109)
Liberal 18 21 13 19 17 22 21 18 19 9 26 10 27
Moderate 40 35 a7 36 46 33 36 48 38 54 35 54 32
Conservative 40 41 40 41 37 44 43 35 42 32 38 33 40
(DK/Ref) 2 2 - 4 - 1 1 - 1 5 1 3 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) ((132) |(48) |(109)
Liberal Dem 15 17 11 16 14 18 18 16 16 8 23 10 24
Mod/Cons Dem 32 27 30 34 34 30 35 30 31 50 35 51 35
Lib/Mod Rep 14 15 17 12 15 14 11 17 14 13 10 12 8
Conservative Rep 30 30 35 28 31 29 28 31 32 15 28 17 29
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div  [marr [Marr [Unmar(Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) ((115)
Married Women 32 52 - - - - - 100 - - - 100 - 34 34
Single Women 7 - 43 - 19 - - - 35 - - - 30 7 9
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 - - 62 35 - - - 65 - - - 70 12 12
Married Men 30 48 - - - 100 - - - 100 - - - 31 26
Unmarried Men 17 - 57 38 46 - 100 - - - 100 - - 16 18
Unmarried Women 20 - 43 62 54 - - - 100 - - - 100 19 21
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) ((115)
Strong Dem 25 24 28 29 29 20 31 27 26 18 32 25 32 24 28
Weak Dem 13 15 17 6 11 9 7 19 14 10 8 19 10 14 12
Ind-lean Dem 9 8 2 20 12 10 7 6 17 11 8 5 18 4 8
Ind 5 5 9 4 6 6 6 4 6 6 7 4 7 3 7
Ind-lean Rep 9 8 10 12 11 11 17 4 6 10 17 5 5 10 10
Weak Rep 11 13 12 5 8 16 6 10 10 16 5 11 8 13 8
Strong Rep 25 26 19 24 22 25 27 27 18 28 4 32 18 29 27
(DK/Ref) 2 1 3 - 1 2 - 1 3 1 - - 3 2 -
2-3-2 Dem 38 38 46 35 40 29 38 47 41 28 40 44 41 39 40
Ind 24 21 20 36 29 27 30 15 29 27 32 14 30 17 24
Rep 36 40 31 29 30 42 32 38 28 44 28 42 26 43 35
Dem-Rep 2 -1 15 6 10 -12 6 9 12 -16 12 1 15 -4 5
3-1-3 Dem 48 46 47 55 52 39 45 53 57 39 48 49 59 43 48
Ind 5 5 9 4 6 6 6 4 6 6 7 4 7 3 7
Rep 45 47 41 41 41 53 49 42 34 54 45 47 31 53 45
Dem-Rep 3 -1 7 14 11 -14 -4 11 23 -15 3 2 28 -10 3
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) ((115)
Dem Men 15 14 27 11 18 38 - - 40 - - 13 16
Dem Women 23 24 19 24 22 - - 47 41 - - 44 41 26 25
Ind Men 13 13 14 14 14 27 30 - - 27 32 - - 12 10
Ind Women 11 8 6 23 15 - - 15 29 - - 14 30 5 15
Rep Men 18 20 16 14 15 42 32 - - 44 28 - - 21 19
Rep Women 18 20 15 16 15 - - 38 28 - - 42 26 21 16
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) ((115)
Liberal 18 16 22 21 21 16 22 16 21 16 23 16 24 12 16
Moderate 40 39 47 39 43 35 40 42 45 38 37 37 43 36 45
Conservative 40 43 29 39 34 47 38 40 31 45 40 45 33 51 35
(DK/Ref) 2 2 3 1 2 2 - 2 3 1 - 1 - 0 3
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) [(115)
Liberal Dem 15 13 15 21 18 12 19 14 18 13 20 15 20 11 14
Mod/Cons Dem 32 32 32 34 33 27 26 36 39 26 27 33 39 32 32
Lib/Mod Rep 14 14 18 11 14 16 19 12 10 17 14 13 11 14 16
Conservative Rep 30 33 20 28 25 37 30 30 21 37 31 34 20 38 28
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

WHITE RELIG INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K |$75K
Prote |Cath |than to to or

Total |stant |olic $30K |$50K [$75K |more |West |East |South | A B C D E F
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
Married Women 32 34 37 24 23 48 38 30 32 34 34 31 32 32 33 32
Single Women 7 7 7 18 8 - 5 7 7 7 5 9 8 5 8 5
Sep/Div/Wid Women 13 12 11 23 12 11 4 14 15 11 13 13 15 12 14 12
Married Men 30 30 27 11 32 31 40 33 29 29 30 29 30 29 29 30
Unmarried Men 17 17 17 25 26 10 14 14 16 20 17 17 14 20 16 19
Unmarried Women 20 19 17 41 20 11 9 21 22 17 17 23 23 17 23 17
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200)
Strong Dem 25 24 28 35 39 25 17 21 27 26 27 24 27 24 26 25
Weak Dem 13 14 10 14 13 13 18 4 15 15 11 15 12 14 13 13
Ind-lean Dem 9 4 9 9 10 9 8 5 11 10 8 11 11 8 10 9
Ind 5 3 7 3 4 8 3 4 7 5 8 2 2 8 6 5
Ind-lean Rep 9 10 10 13 7 11 8 16 8 6 13 5 9 8 10 8
Weak Rep 11 12 8 7 7 9 18 13 7 16 10 13 13 9 11 12
Strong Rep 25 31 29 20 20 25 28 36 23 22 22 27 23 26 23 26
(DK/Ref) 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 2
2-3-2 Dem 38 38 38 48 52 38 35 25 42 41 38 39 39 37 39 38
Ind 24 17 25 25 22 27 19 24 25 21 29 18 22 25 25 22
Rep 36 43 37 27 27 33 46 49 30 37 32 40 36 36 34 38
Dem-Rep 2 -6 2 22 25 4 -12 -24 12 4 6 -1 3 2 5 0
3-1-3 Dem 48 42 a7 58 62 46 42 30 53 51 46 50 50 46 49 47
Ind 5 3 7 3 4 8 3 4 7 5 8 2 2 8 6 5
Rep 45 53 46 40 34 44 54 65 37 44 44 45 45 44 44 45
Dem-Rep 3 -11 1 18 28 2 -12 -35 15 7 1 5 5 1 5 2
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
Dem Men 15 13 14 14 28 11 15 8 17 17 14 17 14 17 12 19
Dem Women 23 25 24 34 23 27 19 17 25 24 25 22 25 21 27 19
Ind Men 13 12 10 12 14 15 11 15 12 13 16 10 12 14 15 11
Ind Women 11 5 15 13 8 13 8 9 13 8 13 8 10 11 10 11
Rep Men 18 21 19 9 15 14 27 22 16 18 17 19 17 19 17 18
Rep Women 18 23 17 17 11 20 20 27 14 19 15 21 20 17 17 19
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200)
Liberal 18 12 18 18 30 12 16 12 19 19 21 14 20 16 19 16
Moderate 40 35 41 43 29 42 44 25 43 44 37 43 41 39 40 40
Conservative 40 52 38 38 40 45 40 60 35 37 39 41 38 42 40 40
(DK/Ref) 2 0 2 1 1 1 - 3 4 1 3 2 2 3 1 4
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) [(200)
Liberal Dem 15 11 16 17 27 10 13 11 17 15 17 13 18 12 16 14
Mod/Cons Dem 32 31 30 40 34 35 29 18 35 36 28 36 32 32 32 32
Lib/Mod Rep 14 15 16 14 8 15 18 14 11 17 14 14 16 12 15 13
Conservative Rep 30 38 30 26 26 30 36 50 26 26 30 30 28 32 29 31
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November 12-14, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

PARTY ID INIT HEALTH HCREF RFRM GOV |REFORM TAX|
Hith Opp Opp
No |Supp | Opp |Supp [with [Supp |with
Total | Dem |Ind Rep | Dem |Rep |[Chnge| ort ose |ort Gov |ort Tax
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Protestant 46 47 34 55 43 56 46 44 58 44 51 45 49
Catholic 29 30 29 28 28 26 28 29 26 26 29 24 31
Jewish 1 3 - - 2 - 1 2 - 2 - 2 1
(DK/Ref) 24 20 37 17 27 19 25 26 16 27 20 29 20
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (388) |(149) | (90) [(141) |(212) [(142) ((330) [(295) | (75) |(197) ((159) [(143) |(205)
Dem John Kerry 44 87 39 4 72 7 a7 56 8 66 21 73 26
Rep George Bush 52 12 55 93 24 88 48 41 87 30 74 24 70
(Other) 0 1 1 - 1 - 0 1 - 1 0 . 0
(DK/Ref) 4 0 5 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 4
Kerry - Bush -8 74 -17 -89 48 -80 -1 15 -79 36 -54 49 -44
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |[(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 88 50 12 74 19 53 60 21 70 32 73 38
2006 Rep Candidate 32 1 28 71 9 66 32 23 63 16 51 14 45
(Other) 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 3 0 2
(DK/Ref) 9 4 13 9 8 9 8 10 7 8 10 6 10
(Did not vote) 7 6 6 8 8 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 6
Dem - Rep 18 86 22 -59 65 -47 21 37 -42 54 -19 59 -7
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) |((159) [(150) |(205)
White 83 82 85 86 81 88 83 82 84 85 81 87 81
Black 4 9 2 1 6 1 5 4 4 5 3 5 3
Hispanic or Latino 6 8 5 5 7 4 6 7 4 6 6 5 7
Native American 0 - 2 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Asian 0 - - 1 1 - 0 0 - 1 - - 1
(Other) 1 . 1 2 0 - 1 1 1 . 2 . 2
(DK/Ref) 5 2 6 5 5 7 5 5 5 4 6 3 6
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |[(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
Less than $10K 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 4 1 3 2 2
$10K to under $20K 8 13 8 4 11 3 8 9 4 11 5 9 7
$20K to under $30K 7 7 9 7 7 5 6 9 2 7 8 5 9
$30K to under $50K 21 29 20 16 26 17 22 19 26 24 18 26 17
$50K to under $75K 19 18 22 17 19 18 20 21 12 20 18 17 20
$75K to under $100K 11 11 8 14 10 14 12 12 11 12 10 15 9
$100K or more 15 12 13 19 13 20 15 13 23 13 18 14 17
(Ref) 13 7 15 15 10 18 14 13 13 10 16 11 13
(DK) 4 1 4 5 2 6 3 3 6 2 6 2 5
Less than $30K 17 22 18 13 20 8 14 19 10 18 15 16 18
$30K to under $50K 21 29 20 16 26 17 22 19 26 24 18 26 17
$50K to under $75K 19 18 22 17 19 18 20 21 12 20 18 17 20
$75K or more 26 23 21 33 23 33 27 25 33 26 27 28 26
FL16 Region ...
Total answering (400) |(154) | (94) |(144) |(220) |[(146) |(338) [(301) | (75) |(203) ((159) [(150) |(205)
West 18 12 18 24 13 24 17 15 23 14 20 16 18
East 44 48 48 37 49 39 a7 46 46 48 41 44 45
South 38 40 34 39 38 37 37 39 31 38 39 40 38
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

COMB REFORM HEALTH CARE CONC HLTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES
Firm |Condi |Firm [Refrm | Gov |Costs Mny w | Mal |Chce |Funda Shid
supp |tionl |[Oppos| Not not too Red o] prac of mentl [Share | be
Total | ort Supp [ition Gov | Tax |high |[tape [cvrge |tice docs |right [resp |prvte [Kerry [Bush
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Protestant 46 45 43 58 43 42 39 45 30 60 40 48 51 61 39 53
Catholic 29 24 34 26 35 32 33 27 34 26 32 28 29 23 27 32
Jewish 1 2 1 - - 2 2 2 2 - 2 1 1 - 3 -
(DK/Ref) 24 29 23 16 22 24 25 27 35 14 26 24 19 16 31 15
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (388) |(143) [(152) |(75) |(98) | (54) |[(101) |(76) |(58) |(48) |(110) |(85) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Dem John Kerry 44 73 40 8 35 49 50 48 61 18 41 66 53 15 100 -
Rep George Bush 52 24 56 87 61 47 44 46 34 78 55 34 45 77 - 100
(Other) 0 . 1 - 1 2 1 1 - - - - - -
(DK/Ref) 4 4 3 5 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 - 2 8 - -
Kerry - Bush -8 49 -17 -79 -27 2 6 2 27 -61 -13 32 8 -61 100 (-100
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 73 48 21 40 61 56 53 62 28 54 73 65 22 88 23
2006 Rep Candidate 32 14 32 63 37 21 22 32 16 57 30 15 27 63 2 61
(Other) 1 0 2 2 3 - 2 - 2 1 0 - 1 1 0 2
(DK/Ref) 9 6 13 7 14 11 10 8 13 7 8 7 7 7 5 10
(Did not vote) 7 6 6 6 6 7 11 8 6 7 7 6 - 6 4 5
Dem - Rep 18 59 16 -42 3 40 34 21 46 -29 24 59 37 -41 87 -38
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |[(98) |(54) [(107) |(80) |(61) |(B0) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
White 83 87 78 84 78 78 80 86 80 91 81 83 83 84 83 86
Black 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 2 9 - 3 3 7 2 7 1
Hispanic or Latino 6 5 9 4 9 9 8 4 6 5 8 10 4 5 6 6
Native American 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1 - - - - - 1 0 1
Asian 0 - 1 - - 2 1 2 - - - - - - 1 -
(Other) 1 . 2 1 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 3 1 - 2
(DK/Ref) 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 4 5 4 3 6 3 3
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
Less than $10K 2 2 1 4 2 - 2 3 1 6 - 1 2 3 2 2
$10K to under $20K 8 9 10 4 6 17 9 7 8 - 12 8 4 4 13 5
$20K to under $30K 7 5 12 2 13 10 9 1 12 9 7 13 10 5 7 8
$30K to under $50K 21 26 13 26 10 19 18 17 21 17 25 31 19 18 25 17
$50K to under $75K 19 17 24 12 23 26 20 23 14 16 20 14 23 23 19 19
$75K to under $100K 11 15 9 11 11 5 14 14 9 12 12 11 11 8 10 12
$100K or more 15 14 12 23 11 13 13 20 12 21 7 9 20 23 14 17
(Ref) 13 11 15 13 19 8 11 13 16 20 13 11 8 10 10 15
(DK) 4 2 4 6 5 3 4 3 7 - 3 2 4 6 2 5
Less than $30K 17 16 23 10 21 27 20 11 21 15 19 22 16 11 22 15
$30K to under $50K 21 26 13 26 10 19 18 17 21 17 25 31 19 18 25 17
$50K to under $75K 19 17 24 12 23 26 20 23 14 16 20 14 23 23 19 19
$75K or more 26 28 21 33 22 18 27 34 21 32 20 20 31 32 23 29
FL16 Region ...
Total answering (400) |(150) [(152) |(75) |(98) |(54) [(107) |(8O) |(61) |(50) |(111) |(86) |(76) |(61) |(170) |(203)
West 18 16 15 23 18 8 14 17 17 22 20 18 13 24 12 24
East 44 44 47 46 41 60 49 44 41 33 48 48 41 38 47 42
South 38 40 38 31 41 32 37 38 42 45 33 34 45 37 41 34
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2006 CONG IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO INSRD WHO PROVIDE

Con Mod | Lib Gov
Dem | Rep |Libe [Mode [serva |Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons Empl [ern |Indiv
Total |Cand |Cand |ral rate  |tive Dem [Dem |Rep |Rep |Yes No |oyer [ment |idual

Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
Protestant 46 44 57 32 42 60 33 46 48 59 48 35 43 56 55
Catholic 29 28 28 26 33 25 26 29 34 27 26 a7 32 26 18
Jewish 1 2 - 5 1 - 6 1 - - 1 - 1 1 3
(DK/Ref) 24 26 15 37 25 15 34 24 18 14 24 18 24 18 23
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (388) [(202) ((127) | (69) |(155) [(155) | (60) |(123) |(52) |[(119) [(338) | (47) |(138) |(80) | (95)
Dem John Kerry 44 74 2 86 53 16 92 83 7 2 44 45 44 a7 40
Rep George Bush 52 23 97 13 42 82 7 15 90 97 52 54 51 51 58
(Other) 0 1 - - 0 1 - 1 - - 0 0 - 1 1
(DK/Ref) 4 2 1 1 4 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 4 1 1
Kerry - Bush -8 51 -95 73 11 -65 85 68 -83 -95 -8 -9 -7 -4 -17
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 100 - 83 62 26 93 83 22 12 50 55 a7 52 54
2006 Rep Candidate 32 - 100 4 23 57 2 2 56 74 32 35 36 26 34
(Other) 1 - - 3 1 1 2 - 3 1 1 2 - 2 2
(DK/Ref) 9 - - 4 11 7 1 8 16 6 9 7 6 15 7
(Did not vote) 7 - - 6 4 9 2 7 2 7 7 2 11 5 3
Dem - Rep 18 100 |-100 79 39 -31 91 80 -34 -61 18 20 10 26 20
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) |(55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) | (97)
White 83 83 93 88 80 87 89 80 84 87 83 86 83 87 82
Black 4 6 1 7 5 2 8 6 1 1 4 3 5 4 4
Hispanic or Latino 6 8 2 2 8 5 2 9 5 6 5 11 8 2 5
Native American 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - 2 0 1 - - 1 1
Asian 0 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 0 - 1 - -
(Other) 1 . 1 - 2 1 - . 4 1 1 - - 3 2
(DK/Ref) 5 2 3 - 5 4 - 5 1 4 5 - 3 3 6
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) | (97)
Less than $10K 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 1 8 - 3 1
$10K to under $20K 8 12 2 11 6 9 12 11 4 7 7 14 3 14 7
$20K to under $30K 7 7 4 5 10 5 6 8 9 6 7 11 6 12 4
$30K to under $50K 21 26 14 35 16 21 38 23 12 18 19 35 18 20 20
$50K to under $75K 19 19 23 13 20 21 13 20 20 19 19 19 28 14 12
$75K to under $100K 11 11 13 13 12 10 11 10 16 12 13 0 15 9 14
$100K or more 15 12 24 11 17 15 11 14 19 19 16 8 17 12 19
(Ref) 13 10 15 10 15 11 9 9 14 13 15 - 12 13 19
(DK) 4 1 3 1 3 4 - 3 3 5 3 5 1 2 3
Less than $30K 17 20 8 17 18 16 19 21 17 15 15 32 9 30 13
$30K to under $50K 21 26 14 35 16 21 38 23 12 18 19 35 18 20 20
$50K to under $75K 19 19 23 13 20 21 13 20 20 19 19 19 28 14 12
$75K or more 26 23 37 24 29 26 22 24 34 31 28 8 32 22 33
FL16 Region ...
Total answering (400) [(202) [(130) | (71) |(159) [(160) | (60) |(128) | (55) |[(121) |(350) | (47) |(145) |(82) |(97)
West 18 14 24 12 11 27 13 10 19 30 17 24 15 17 19
East 44 48 37 48 48 39 49 48 35 38 43 51 45 38 45
South 38 38 39 40 41 35 38 42 46 32 40 26 39 45 36
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SPEND ON HEALTH

101
1to to Over
Total | 100 |250 |250
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Protestant 46 60 43 49
Catholic 29 22 37 23
Jewish 1 - - 2
(DK/Ref) 24 18 20 25

Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...

Total answering (388) | (82) |(62) |(146)
Dem John Kerry 44 40 46 46
Rep George Bush 52 58 45 52
(Other) 0 0 2 0
(DK/Ref) 4 2 7 2
Kerry - Bush -8 -18 1 -6

Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 45 57 54
2006 Rep Candidate 32 43 21 33
(Other) 1 3 - 1
(DK/Ref) 9 4 9 6
(Did not vote) 7 5 13 6
Dem - Rep 18 2 36 20
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(247)
White 83 87 85 87
Black 4 4 2 3
Hispanic or Latino 6 5 10 6
Native American 0 - - 0
Asian 0 1 - -
(Other) 1 0 1 -
(DK/Ref) 5 3 2 4
Q94 Income ...

Total Answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
Less than $10K 2 4 - 1
$10K to under $20K 8 6 16 4
$20K to under $30K 7 10 7 6
$30K to under $50K 21 23 32 20
$50K to under $75K 19 16 15 24
$75K to under $100K 11 11 8 12
$100K or more 15 16 15 20
(Ref) 13 11 6 11
(DK) 4 3 1 2
Less than $30K 17 20 23 11
$30K to under $50K 21 23 32 20
$50K to under $75K 19 16 15 24
$75K or more 26 27 22 32
FL16 Region ...

Total answering (400) | (84) | (64) |(147)
West 18 18 28 13
East 44 44 52 40
South 38 38 20 47
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
Protestant 46 47 46 51 51 40 51 45 55 55
Catholic 29 27 30 26 28 29 31 21 31 26
Jewish 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 - - -
(DK/Ref) 24 25 22 22 19 27 15 34 15 19
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (388) |(180) ((209) [(147) |(A75) | (57) |(93) |(50) | (70) |(72)
Dem John Kerry 44 38 48 41 47 87 86 35 4 4
Rep George Bush 52 56 49 56 53 10 14 58 93 93
(Other) 0 1 0 1 0 2 - - -
(DK/Ref) 4 5 2 2 0 1 - 8 3 2
Kerry - Bush -8 -17 -1 -15 -6 77 73 -23 -89 -89
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 48 53 49 52 92 85 51 8 15
2006 Rep Candidate 32 37 29 40 34 1 2 33 72 69
(Other) 1 2 1 1 0 - 1 4 1 1
(DK/Ref) 9 8 10 5 8 - 7 10 11 6
(Did not vote) 7 6 8 5 7 7 5 2 7 8
Dem - Rep 18 11 25 10 18 90 84 18 -64 -54
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (400) |[(188) |(212) |(154) |(178) |(61) |[(93) |(52) | (71) |(73)
White 83 82 84 100 | 100 82 81 86 82 90
Black 4 4 4 - - 10 8 2 2 -
Hispanic or Latino 6 6 6 - - 7 9 4 6 4
Native American 0 1 0 - - - - 3 - -
Asian 0 1 - - - - - - 2 -
(Other) 1 2 0 - - - . 1 3 1
(DK/Ref) 5 5 5 - - 2 2 4 6 5
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
Less than $10K 2 3 1 3 1 3 2 1 4 -
$10K to under $20K 8 6 10 6 10 10 14 9 1 6
$20K to under $30K 7 4 10 4 9 3 9 6 4 10
$30K to under $50K 21 26 17 26 18 40 21 23 18 13
$50K to under $75K 19 16 21 17 22 14 22 21 14 20
$75K to under $100K 11 14 9 15 8 14 9 10 17 11
$100K or more 15 16 14 17 15 12 12 13 22 17
(Ref) 13 13 14 12 12 5 9 16 16 14
(DK) 4 2 5 2 4 - 2 2 3 8
Less than $30K 17 13 21 13 21 16 25 15 9 16
$30K to under $50K 21 26 17 26 18 40 21 23 18 13
$50K to under $75K 19 16 21 17 22 14 22 21 14 20
$75K or more 26 29 23 32 23 26 21 23 39 28
FL16 Region ...
Total answering (400) |(188) [(212) [(154) |(178) |(61) |(93) |(52) |(71) |(73)
West 18 18 18 16 19 10 13 21 22 27
East 44 43 46 42 43 49 48 40 40 33
South 38 39 37 42 38 41 40 38 38 40

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE

18- |40- |50- |[Over |Under |500r [18- |50- |[Over |Under |50 or |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 49 64 64 50 |Older |Women Men [Women Men

Q89 Religious identification ...

Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
Protestant 46 |50 |42 |49 |46 |46 |47 |51 |54 |50 |51 |52 |43 |51 |49 |45
Catholic 20 [35 |3 |19 |30 |3 |25 |30 |17 |33 |30 |26 [36 |35 |27 |24
Jewish 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 - 2 2 1
(DK/Ref) 24 (13 |22 |32 |23 |17 |26 |18 |28 |14 |18 |20 |21 |12 |22 |31

Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...

Total answering (388) | (61) |(58) |(108) |(156) |(118) |(264) | (92) | (96) |(128) |(92) |[(224) |(71) |(47) |(133) |(131)
Dem John Kerry 44 35 50 55 37 42 45 43 57 36 43 45 49 33 49 40
Rep George Bush 52 63 49 40 57 56 50 57 41 62 57 53 50 66 48 52
(Other) 0 - . - 1 . 1 . - 1 . 1 - 0 0 1
(DK/Ref) 4 2 1 5 5 2 5 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 7
Kerry - Bush -8 -29 2 15 -20 -14 -5 -14 16 -27 -14 -8 -1 -33 1 -12

Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...

Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) |(264) [(202) | (96) |[(128) |(102) |(224) | (75) |(55) |(183) |(131)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 (34 |52 |62 |50 |42 |55 |39 |64 |50 |39 |56 |48 |35 |57 |53
2006 Rep Candidate 32 (38 |31 |20 |31 |35 |31 |42 |20 |37 |42 |33 [27 |45 |28 |33
(Other) 1 1 - 1 2 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 2
(DK/Ref) 9 8 9 5 12 9 9 6 5 8 6 7 10 7 10 9
(Did not vote) 7 18 7 2 5 13 4 13 2 4 13 3 15 | 11 4 4
Dem - Rep 18 |-4 |21 |33 |18 7 24 |2 |35 |14 | -2 23 |21 |11 |29 |20

Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...

Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) [(131)
White 83 80 78 89 82 79 85 100 |[100 |[100 |100 |100 76 82 88 82
Black 4 5 5 1 5 5 3 - - - - - 6 5 3 4
Hispanic or Latino 6 12 13 4 2 12 3 - - - - - 14 9 2 4
Native American 0 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 0 1
Asian 0 - - - 1 - 0 - - - - - - - - 1
(Other) 1 - 4 - 1 2 1 - - - - - - 4 1 1
(DK/Ref) 5 3 - 4 9 2 7 - - - - - 3 - 7 7
Q94 Income ...

Total Answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
Less than $10K 2 3 - 4 1 1 2 2 4 0 2 2 - 3 2 2
$10K to under $20K 8 1 5 8 12 3 11 4 8 13 4 11 6 - 12 9
$20K to under $30K 7 8 10 5 8 9 7 4 6 9 4 8 11 6 10 3
$30K to under $50K 21 25 18 20 22 22 21 23 20 23 23 22 20 24 16 27
$50K to under $75K 19 24 24 15 17 24 16 25 16 18 25 17 29 18 16 16
$75K to under $100K 11 19 13 9 8 16 9 15 10 9 15 9 14 20 7 11
$100K or more 15 14 25 22 6 19 12 20 24 6 20 14 16 24 12 13
(Ref) 13 6 3 16 17 5 17 5 12 15 5 14 5 5 17 16
(DK) 4 - 2 0 9 1 5 1 1 6 1 4 1 - 7 3
Less than $30K 17 12 16 17 21 13 19 10 18 23 10 21 16 9 24 15
$30K to under $50K 21 25 18 20 22 22 21 23 20 23 23 22 20 24 16 27
$50K to under $75K 19 24 24 15 17 24 16 25 16 18 25 17 29 18 16 16
$75K or more 26 33 38 31 14 35 21 36 33 16 36 23 30 43 19 23
FL16 Region ...

Total answering (400) | (70) |(60) |(108) |(156) [(130) ((264) [(102) | (96) [(128) |(102) |(224) |(75) |(55) [(133) |(131)
West 18 11 19 12 24 15 19 13 13 24 13 19 16 13 18 20
East 44 48 40 47 44 44 45 45 43 42 45 43 48 39 45 45
South 38 41 41 41 32 41 36 42 44 34 42 38 35 48 37 34
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

WHITE GENDER/AGE

Young |Young |Older |Older

Total |Women Men |Women Men
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Protestant 46 47 56 54 49
Catholic 29 31 29 27 25
Jewish 1 - 2 2 1
(DK/Ref) 24 22 13 16 25
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (388) |(54) |(38) |[(117) |(107)
Dem John Kerry 44 46 38 48 41
Rep George Bush 52 54 60 51 55
(Other) 0 - 0 0 1
(DK/Ref) 4 - 2 1 2
Kerry - Bush -8 -8 -21 -3 -14
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(A17) |(107)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 42 37 57 54
2006 Rep Candidate 32 36 49 31 36
(Other) 1 - - 0 2
(DK/Ref) 9 9 4 8 5
(Did not vote) 7 14 10 3 3
Dem - Rep 18 6 -12 26 19
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(@17) |(107)
White 83 100 |[100 |[100 |100
Black 4 - - - -
Hispanic or Latino 6 - - - -
Native American 0 - - - -
Asian 0 - - - -
(Other) 1 - - - -
(DK/Ref) 5 - - - -
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(a17) |(107)
Less than $10K 2 - 4 2 2
$10K to under $20K 8 7 - 12 9
$20K to under $30K 7 6 2 11 4
$30K to under $50K 21 23 24 17 27
$50K to under $75K 19 29 21 19 16
$75K to under $100K 11 11 21 7 12
$100K or more 15 19 22 13 15
(Ref) 13 4 6 14 14
(DK) 4 2 - 5 2
Less than $30K 17 13 6 25 15
$30K to under $50K 21 23 24 17 27
$50K to under $75K 19 29 21 19 16
$75K or more 26 30 43 20 26
FL16 Region ...
Total answering (400) | (57) | (45) |(A17) |(107)
West 18 19 6 18 20
East 44 44 46 43 42
South 38 37 48 38 38

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Protestant 46 47 43 55 40 49 45 51 a7 61 43 55 48
Catholic 29 35 28 25 29 26 31 30 26 23 33 26 28
Jewish 1 - 4 - - - 2 - 5 - - - 3
(DK/Ref) 24 18 24 20 31 24 22 19 22 16 25 19 21
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (388) | (94) [(114) |(112) | (64) |(176) |((208) |(79) |(99) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(178)
Dem John Kerry 44 44 a7 41 43 42 45 a7 50 36 41 38 49
Rep George Bush 52 53 49 55 54 55 51 52 a7 63 57 61 49
(Other) 0 1 1 . - . 1 1 1 - - - 1
(DK/Ref) 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 - 2 1 1 1 1
Kerry - Bush -8 -10 -2 -14 -11 -13 -5 -4 3 -26 -16 -23 0
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 50 52 49 52 50 51 48 56 44 55 48 53
2006 Rep Candidate 32 27 29 42 33 39 28 31 31 49 33 43 31
(Other) 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 - 2 - 2 0
(DK/Ref) 9 12 7 6 10 8 9 9 4 4 9 6 7
(Did not vote) 7 10 11 1 4 2 11 10 8 1 3 2 9
Dem - Rep 18 22 24 6 19 11 23 17 25 -5 22 4 21
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (64) |(176) |((220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
White 83 85 86 83 79 82 85 100 |[100 |[100 |100 |100 |100
Black 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 - - - - - -
Hispanic or Latino 6 8 4 6 8 6 6 - - - - - -
Native American 0 1 - - 1 0 1 - - - - - -
Asian 0 - - - 2 1 - - - - - - -
(Other) 1 - 3 - . 2 - - - - - -
(DK/Ref) 5 4 6 7 6 3 - - - - - -
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
Less than $10K 2 3 2 - 3 1 3 2 3 - 3 1 3
$10K to under $20K 8 13 7 7 3 5 9 13 7 8 3 6 10
$20K to under $30K 7 11 12 2 - 2 12 13 9 1 - 0 11
$30K to under $50K 21 26 20 18 22 19 23 26 20 18 26 21 22
$50K to under $75K 19 18 19 21 18 20 18 17 22 20 21 20 19
$75K to under $100K 11 10 7 11 20 15 9 10 7 11 24 15 8
$100K or more 15 5 11 24 22 23 8 6 11 29 18 25 9
(Ref) 13 10 17 14 10 12 14 8 18 12 6 9 13
(DK) 4 4 4 3 2 3 4 5 3 2 - 2 4
Less than $30K 17 27 21 9 6 8 24 29 19 9 6 8 24
$30K to under $50K 21 26 20 18 22 19 23 26 20 18 26 21 22
$50K to under $75K 19 18 19 21 18 20 18 17 22 20 21 20 19
$75K or more 26 15 18 35 42 38 17 16 19 39 42 40 17
FL16 Region ...
Total answering (400) |(101) ((119) |(112) | (B64) |(176) |(220) |(86) |(102) |(93) |(51) |(144) |(188)
West 18 22 18 13 19 15 20 19 20 13 18 15 19
East 44 50 46 40 38 39 a7 51 46 35 36 36 48
South 38 28 36 47 43 45 33 30 33 52 46 50 32
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November 12-14, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
Protestant 46 50 45 49 45 54 49 55 48
Catholic 29 25 29 28 33 26 26 26 30
Jewish 1 - 2 - 2 - 3 - 3
(DK/Ref) 24 25 24 24 20 19 23 19 19
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (388) | (86) |(91) |(90) ((118) |(72) |[(76) |(72) |(102)
Dem John Kerry 44 36 40 47 50 37 45 39 52
Rep George Bush 52 59 54 51 49 62 51 60 47
(Other) 0 - 1 . 0 - 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 4 4 5 2 1 2 3 1 -
Kerry - Bush -8 -23 -14 -3 1 -25 -6 -21 4
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) [(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 47 48 53 54 50 49 45 56
2006 Rep Candidate 32 42 34 36 23 42 38 45 26
(Other) 1 3 1 1 1 3 - - 1
(DK/Ref) 9 6 9 9 9 4 5 8 8
(Did not vote) 7 3 9 2 12 1 8 2 10
Dem - Rep 18 6 14 16 31 8 11 0 30
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) ((121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
White 83 83 83 81 87 100 |[100 |[100 |100
Black 4 3 4 6 2 - - - -
Hispanic or Latino 6 5 6 8 5 - - - -
Native American 0 - 1 1 - - - - -
Asian 0 1 - - - - - - -
(Other) 1 - 3 . 1 - - - -
(DK/Ref) 5 7 2 5 4 - - - -
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |(121) |(72) |(82) |(72) |(106)
Less than $10K 2 2 3 - 2 2 3 - 2
$10K to under $20K 8 5 5 5 13 7 6 6 13
$20K to under $30K 7 - 8 3 15 - 7 1 15
$30K to under $50K 21 21 31 18 17 22 29 20 17
$50K to under $75K 19 16 17 23 19 15 19 26 20
$75K to under $100K 11 17 11 12 6 19 12 12 6
$100K or more 15 24 9 23 7 25 10 25 8
(Ref) 13 12 14 12 14 10 13 9 13
(DK) 4 2 1 3 6 1 2 2 5
Less than $30K 17 8 16 8 30 9 16 7 30
$30K to under $50K 21 21 31 18 17 22 29 20 17
$50K to under $75K 19 16 17 23 19 15 19 26 20
$75K or more 26 41 20 35 14 44 21 37 14
FL16 Region ...
Total answering (400) | (86) |(99) |(90) |[(121) |(72) [(B2) |(72) |(106)
West 18 16 20 15 20 13 18 16 20
East 44 41 44 38 51 39 45 32 51
South 38 43 36 a7 29 48 36 52 29

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC |RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young |Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No |[Older | No No |Older house [union |House [union

Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
Protestant 46 39 57 49 46 40 53 51 51 51 48 57 54
Catholic 29 41 28 26 25 36 25 28 27 24 34 21 30
Jewish 1 1 - 3 - 2 3 - 1 - 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 24 19 15 23 28 22 20 21 20 25 16 22 15
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (388) | (62) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(49) ((128) |(95) |(322) |(52) ((129) | (45) |(106)
Dem John Kerry 44 48 36 44 46 55 46 43 44 57 52 55 55
Rep George Bush 52 52 61 51 51 45 51 56 54 40 45 41 43
(Other) 0 - 1 . 0 1 - 0 - 0 - 1
(DK/Ref) 4 - 3 4 3 - 2 1 1 3 2 4 1
Kerry - Bush -8 -4 -25 -7 -5 10 -5 -13 -10 16 6 14 12
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) |(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) [(48) |(109)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 39 a7 57 53 40 58 53 50 56 63 55 63
2006 Rep Candidate 32 27 46 29 34 31 31 36 36 21 20 21 24
(Other) 1 1 - 1 2 - 0 2 1 - 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 9 10 7 9 8 7 7 6 6 11 9 11 6
(Did not vote) 7 23 - 4 3 22 3 3 6 12 7 14 7
Dem - Rep 18 12 1 28 19 9 27 17 14 34 42 34 39
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (400) | (74) |(56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) [(48) |(109)
White 83 80 78 88 83 100 |[100 |[100 |100 87 83 100 | 100
Black 4 6 4 1 5 - - - - 4 4 - -
Hispanic or Latino 6 9 16 4 2 - - - - 7 9 - -
Native American 0 - - 1 0 - - - - 1 0 - -
Asian 0 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
(Other) 1 3 - 1 . - - - - - 2 - -
(DK/Ref) 5 2 2 4 9 - - - - 2 2 - -
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) |(59) ((128) |(95) |(332) |(55) ((132) |(48) |(109)
Less than $10K 2 - 3 4 - - 4 - 2 1 5 1 5
$10K to under $20K 8 6 - 12 8 7 12 10 8 8 21 10 22
$20K to under $30K 7 13 4 12 0 7 13 1 7 3 21 3 18
$30K to under $50K 21 25 17 22 22 26 21 23 22 27 53 28 54
$50K to under $75K 19 23 25 16 17 25 17 18 20 12 - 11 -
$75K to under $100K 11 15 18 5 13 14 6 14 11 15 - 17 -
$100K or more 15 13 28 6 21 14 7 23 16 21 - 22 -
(Ref) 13 4 6 18 14 5 16 10 12 12 - 9 -
(DK) 4 1 - 6 4 2 4 2 3 - - - -
Less than $30K 17 18 7 27 9 14 28 10 17 12 a7 14 46
$30K to under $50K 21 25 17 22 22 26 21 23 22 27 53 28 54
$50K to under $75K 19 23 25 16 17 25 17 18 20 12 - 11 -
$75K or more 26 28 46 11 34 28 13 37 27 36 - 39 -
FL16 Region ...
Total answering (400) | (74) | (56) |(145) |(115) |(59) [(128) |(95) |(332) |(55) [(132) |(48) |(109)
West 18 15 14 23 16 12 23 14 17 12 22 10 22
East 44 48 40 47 41 54 45 39 43 49 53 46 54
South 38 37 46 30 44 33 32 a7 40 39 24 44 24
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November 12-14, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MAR/GEN RELIGION

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div  [marr [Marr [Unmar(Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomenp Men | Men WomerWomerrstant olic

Q89 Religious identification ...

Total Answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
Protestant 46 49 49 40 44 49 44 49 44 53 48 52 51 100 -
Catholic 29 27 33 29 31 25 31 30 31 25 27 30 24 - 100
Jewish 1 1 2 2 2 - 3 2 1 - 4 2 1 - -
(DK/Ref) 24 23 17 28 24 26 22 20 25 21 22 16 25 - -

Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...

Total answering (388) [(248) | (52) |(84) |@36) |(118) | (60) [(130) | (76) |(95) |(52) |(112) | (61) [(178) |(111)
Dem John Kerry 44" | 42" |52 |46 |49 |35 |47 |48 |50 |35 |52 |43 |54 [37 |4
Rep George Bush 52 (54 |44 |52 |49 |58 |52 |51 |46 |61 |48 |57 |44 |61 |58
(Other) 0 0 0 1 0 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 -
(DK/Ref) 4 4 3 1 2 6 1 1 3 3 1 - 1 1 1
Kerry - Bush 8 |-13 8 5 0 |-23 | -6 -3 4 |26 | 4 |13 |10 |-23 |-17

Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...

Total answering (400) |(248) |(64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) [(130) |(80) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) [(186) |(115)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 50 51 53 52 50 45 51 58 51 47 47 61 48 49
2006 Rep Candidate 32 37 20 28 24 39 33 35 17 42 36 41 20 40 32
(Other) 1 1 - 3 2 2 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 0 4
(DK/Ref) 9 6 11 13 12 7 9 6 15 5 5 6 11 7 7
(Did not vote) 7 5 18 3 10 2 12 8 8 1 11 7 7 5 9
Dem - Rep 18 13 31 25 28 10 11 15 42 9 11 6 42 8 16

Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...

Total answering (400) |[(248) | (64) | (84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(A12) |(65) |(186) |(115)
White 83 83 80 86 84 80 87 86 81 100 |[100 |[100 |100 91 79
Black 4 5 2 2 2 5 4 6 1 - - - - 5 2
Hispanic or Latino 6 6 10 5 7 7 2 4 10 - - - - 2 12
Native American 0 - 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - - - 1 1
Asian 0 0 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
(Other) 1 0 4 1 2 1 4 - 1 - - - - 0 3
(DK/Ref) 5 5 3 5 4 6 2 4 6 - - - - 1 3
Q94 Income ...

Total Answering (400) |(248) | (64) |(84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(A12) |(65) |(186) |(115)
Less than $10K 2 - 5 5 5 - 7 - 3 - 7 - 4 1 5
$10K to under $20K 8 4 16 13 15 4 10 4 19 3 12 5 20 10 7
$20K to under $30K 7 5 11 10 10 2 8 8 13 3 5 9 10 7 11
$30K to under $50K 21 19 22 29 26 23 32 15 21 20 35 15 24 24 20
$50K to under $75K 19 24 7 13 11 20 11 28 11 21 11 28 13 19 18
$75K to under $100K 11 12 19 3 10 15 13 10 7 17 12 11 5 11 10
$100K or more 15 20 7 5 6 20 8 20 4 21 9 21 6 18 15
(Ref) 13 14 8 13 11 15 9 13 12 14 7 10 13 9 12
(DK) 4 2 5 7 6 2 2 2 10 1 2 2 6 2 3
Less than $30K 17 10 33 28 30 6 25 13 35 6 23 13 34 17 22
$30K to under $50K 21 19 22 29 26 23 32 15 21 20 35 15 24 24 20
$50K to under $75K 19 24 7 13 11 20 11 28 11 21 11 28 13 19 18
$75K or more 26 32 26 8 16 35 21 30 11 38 21 31 10 29 25
FL16 Region ...

Total answering (400) |[(248) | (64) | (84) |(148) |(118) |(68) |(130) |(BO) |(95) |(59) |(112) |(65) |(186) |(115)
West 18 18 13 20 17 20 15 16 19 16 15 17 20 16 24
East 44 43 37 52 45 43 42 44 49 42 43 42 a7 38 a7
South 38 38 50 29 38 37 44 40 33 41 42 41 33 45 29

Page 179



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Florida CD 16

November 12-14, 2007

WHITE RELIG| INCOME REGION SPLITS
Less [$30K [$50K |$75K
Prote [Cath |[than to to or

Total |stant |olic [$30K |$50K |$75K [more |West |East |South | A B C D E F
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Protestant 46 100 - 46 53 48 52 43 40 56 44 49 46 47 48 45
Catholic 29 - 100 37 27 28 27 38 30 22 29 28 28 29 28 29
Jewish 1 - - 2 - 1 2 - 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 2
(DK/Ref) 24 - - 15 20 24 18 19 29 19 25 22 24 23 23 24
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (388) [(162) | (88) |(69) |(79) |(73) |(99) |(71) |@75) |(142) [(189) |(199) [(192) [(196) |(191) |(198)
Dem John Kerry 44 37 42 54 53 43 40 28 46 49 43 45 44 43 45 42
Rep George Bush 52 61 58 46 43 53 59 67 49 49 53 52 51 53 51 53
(Other) 0 1 - 1 - 1 0 - 1 ) 1 ) 0 0 - 1
(DK/Ref) 4 1 - - 4 3 1 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4
Kerry - Bush -8 -24 -15 8 10 -10 -19 -39 -3 0 -10 -7 -7 -10 -6 -11
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
2006 Dem Candidate 50 47 48 60 62 51 45 39 55 51 47 53 53 48 52 49
2006 Rep Candidate 32 41 39 15 21 40 46 44 27 34 33 32 33 32 28 37
(Other) 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
(DK/Ref) 9 6 5 14 6 4 2 6 12 7 9 9 7 11 11 7
(Did not vote) 7 5 7 10 9 4 6 8 6 8 9 4 6 8 8 6
Dem - Rep 18 5 9 45 41 11 -1 -5 28 17 15 21 21 15 24 12
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (400) |(170) |(90) |(69) |(85) |[(75) [(103) |(71) |(178) [(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) |[(200) |(200) [(200)
White 83 100 100 82 85 87 87 81 80 87 83 83 84 82 84 82
Black 4 - - 2 5 5 5 3 3 6 5 3 3 5 2 6
Hispanic or Latino 6 - - 10 7 4 8 9 8 2 5 7 7 5 8 4
Native American 0 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 1 0
Asian 0 - - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1
(Other) 1 - - 3 1 - - 1 2 0 2 - 2 2 .
(DK/Ref) 5 - - 2 1 1 - 5 7 3 5 5 5 6 4 7
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (400) |(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
Less than $10K 2 1 6 11 - - - 5 2 0 2 2 1 3 2 2
$10K to under $20K 8 10 7 47 - - - 10 11 4 8 8 6 10 7 9
$20K to under $30K 7 7 7 42 - - - 6 7 7 7 8 7 7 8 6
$30K to under $50K 21 24 20 - 100 - - 24 26 15 18 24 21 22 28 15
$50K to under $75K 19 18 20 - - 100 - 19 17 21 18 19 20 17 14 24
$75K to under $100K 11 12 6 - - - 43 7 11 14 11 11 12 10 12 10
$100K or more 15 17 17 - - - 57 12 9 23 17 13 16 14 14 16
(Ref) 13 8 14 - - - - 14 15 11 15 12 15 12 13 14
(DK) 4 2 3 - - - - 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 3 5
Less than $30K 17 18 20 100 - - - 21 20 12 17 18 14 20 18 17
$30K to under $50K 21 24 20 - 100 - - 24 26 15 18 24 21 22 28 15
$50K to under $75K 19 18 20 - - 100 - 19 17 21 18 19 20 17 14 24
$75K or more 26 30 24 - - - 100 19 20 36 28 24 28 24 26 26
FL16 Region ...
Total answering (400) [(170) | (90) |(69) |(85) | (75) [(103) |(71) |(178) |(151) [(200) |(200) |(200) [(200) |(200) |(200)
West 18 15 26 22 20 18 13 100 - - 17 18 17 19 20 16
East 44 40 43 52 53 39 34 - 100 - 42 46 41 47 42 47
South 38 44 31 25 27 43 53 - - 100 40 35 42 34 39 37




